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Abu-Jamal, Mumia. Live From Death Row. Reading. 1995. Addison Wesley. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 020148319x. Introduction by John 
Edgar Wideman. 218 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Jean Seal. Jacket 
photograph by Lou Jones. Inventory # 21262. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here for the first time are the prison writings of Abu-
Jamal - including the censored commentaries from NPR - an unflinching account of 
the brutalities, humiliations and atrocities of prison life. Articulate and compelling, the
work is certain to fuel the controversy surrounding capital punishment and freedom 
of speech.

Mumia Abu-Jamal (born Wesley Cook April 24, 1954) is an American former activist
and journalist who was convicted and sentenced to death on July 3, 1982, for the 
December 1981 murder of Philadelphia police officer Daniel Faulkner. His sentence
was commuted to life imprisonment without parole in December 2011 after District 
Attorney Seth Williams decided to end the pursuit of the death penalty with the 
support of the victim's family. Activists, celebrities, and political organizations have 
criticized the fairness of his trial or opposed his death penalty.
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Adam, Heribert and Moodley, Kogila. South Africa Without Apartheid: Dismantling 
Racial Domination. Berkeley. 1986. University Of California Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520057694. Perspectives on Southern Africa, 
No. 39. 317 pages. hardcover. Jacket designed by Charles Fuhrman. Inventory # 
2757. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this realistic yet optimistic study of the power 
configurations in South Africa and in the emerging post-apartheid state, Heribert 
Adam and Kogila Moodley argue that neither the maintenance of the status quo nor
revolutionary transformation is likely. Instead, their study shows how power sharing
can work. The authors demystify official reform rhetoric but also analyze the 
cleavages in opposition politics. The divergent strategies of the African National 
Congress (ANC), the unions, and Inkatha are dissected, as are the splits in the 
ruling minority. Despite the political violence and frustration suffered by South 
African society, the authors conclude that a nonracial democracy has a better 
chance than many skeptics realize. Adam Moodley emphasize the strong ties - 
economic interdependence, Christianity, consumerism, and a history of pragmatic 
political adjustments - that still bind South African blacks and whites together. On the
basis of their extensive research in South Africa, the authors conclude that liberation
may turn out to be a less-than-spectacular affair.

Heribert Adam was born and educated in Germany, where he taught at the 
University of Frankfurt. Since 1968 he has been Professor of Sociology at Simon 
Fraser University in Vancouver. Canada. Kogila Moodley is teaching in the 
Multicultural Program in the Faculty of Education at the University of British 
Columbia in Vancouver. A South African of Indian descent, she wrote her Ph.D. 
dissertation, Resistance and Accommodation in a Racial Policy, on me political 
behavior of Indian South Africans.
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Adams, Henry. John Randolph. Greenwich. 1961. Fawcett Publications. 1st Fawcett
Premier Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers. Premier Americana. 208 
pages. paperback. d139. Inventory # 40894. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Rarely has any man in public life so recklessly battled the
world of his time as the eccentric Virginia aristocrat and statesman, John Randolph.
Eloquent, bitter, master of invective, he was the remorseless enemy of almost all the
great men of the early days of the Republic - Jefferson, John Adams and John 
Quincy Adams foremost among them. John Randolph (June 2, 1773 – May 24, 
1833), was a quick thinking orator with a wicked wit. He was committed to 
republicanism and advocated a commercial agrarian society throughout his three 
decades in Congress. Randolph vehemently opposed the War of 1812 and the 
Missouri Compromise of 1820; he was active in debates about tariffs, 
manufacturing, and currency. With mixed feelings about slavery, he was one of the 
founders of the American Colonization Society in 1816, to send free blacks to a 
colony in Africa. All his life Randolph was opposed to slavery, although he remained
dependent on hundreds of slaves to work his tobacco plantation. The task of 
unveiling this political enfant terrible in print provided the eminent scholar-historian,
Henry Adams, with a unique opportunity. It allowed him to sit in judgment upon one
of the chief adversaries of the renowned Adams family whom Randolph had 
attacked as ‘The American House of Stuart.’ Moreover, everything about John 
Randolph - his wild energy, his outbursts of prophecy and visions of devils, his 
duels, his brandy and his opium, his bitter hates and loves — exuded a sense of 
drama that was irresistible to Adams. Though vigorously partisan, at times even 
merciless, Henry Adams’ study of this quixotic genius is richly illuminating, and 
remains one of the most memorable biographical portraits in American political 
literature.

Henry Brooks Adams (February 16, 1838 – March 27, 1918; normally called Henry 
Adams) was an American journalist, historian, academic and novelist. He was the 
grandson and great-grandson of John Quincy Adams and John Adams, respectively.
He is best known for his autobiography, The Education of Henry Adams, and his 
History of the United States During the Administration of Thomas Jefferson.
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Ahtisaari, Martti. The Impact of War On Iraq. Westfield. 1991. Open Magazine 
Pamphlet Series. 1st Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 16 pages. paperback. 
Pamphlet # 7. Inventory # 31288. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A Report To The Secrertary-General On Humanitarian 
Needs In Iraq In The Immediate Post -Crisis Environment by A Mission To The Area
Led by Mr. Martti Ahtisaari, Under-Secretary-General For Administration & 
Management, Dated 20 March 1991. FROM THIS REPORT: It should, however, be
said at once that nothing that we had seen or read had quite prepared us for the 
particular form of devastation which has now befallen the country. The recent 
conflict has brought near-apoc1yptic results upon the economic infrastructure of 
what had been, until January 1991, a rather highly urbanized and mechanized 
society. Now, most means of modern life support have been destroyed or rendered 
tenuous. Iraq has, for some time to come, been relegated to a pre-industrial age, but
with all the disabilities of post-industrial dependency on an intensive use of energy 
and technology.

Martti Ahtisaari is a Finnish politician, the tenth President of Finland, a Nobel Peace
Prize laureate, and a United Nations diplomat and mediator noted for his 
international peace work.
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Al-Ali, Nadje and Pratt, Nicola. What Kind of Liberation: Women and the Occupation
of Iraq. Berkeley. 2008. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 9780520257290. Foreword by Cynthia Enloe. 14 b/w 
photographs. 240 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36616. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the run-up to war in Iraq, the Bush administration 
assured the world that America’s interest was in liberation—especially for women. 
The first book to examine how Iraqi women have fared since the invasion, What 
Kind of Liberation? reports from the heart of the war zone with dire news of scarce 
resources, growing unemployment, violence, and seclusion. Moreover, the book 
exposes the gap between rhetoric that placed women center stage and the present 
reality of their diminishing roles in the ‘new Iraq.’ Based on interviews with Iraqi 
women’s rights activists, international policy makers, and NGO workers and 
illustrated with photographs taken by Iraqi women, What Kind of Liberation? speaks
through an astonishing array of voices. Nadje Al-Ali and Nicola Pratt correct the 
widespread view that the country’s violence, sectarianism, and systematic erosion of
women’s rights come from something inherent in Muslim, Middle Eastern, or Iraqi 
culture. They also demonstrate how in spite of competing political agendas, Iraqi 
women activists are resolutely pressing to be part of the political transition, 
reconstruction, and shaping of the new Iraq.

Nadje Al-Ali is Reader in Gender Studies at the School of Oriental and African 
Studies (SOAS), University of London. Nicola Pratt is Lecturer in Comparative 
Politics and International Relations at the University of East Anglia.keywords
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Albelda, Randy / Folbre, Nancy / Center For Popular Econ. The War On the Poor: A
Defense Manual. New York. 1996. New Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Wrappers.
1565842626. Paperback Original. 142 pages. paperback. Inventory # 22633. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The War on the Poor counters attacks on the poor in the
same lively, accessible style that made The New Field Guide to the U.S. Economy a
cult classic. Using charts, graphs, and political cartoons, The War on the Poor 
presents topics including middle-class welfare, 'family' values, child support, teen 
poverty, the minimum wage, the underclass, orphanages, health, hunger, corporate
welfare, block grants, private charity, work requirements, and incentives. It includes
a comprehensive resource list of addresses and phone numbers of activist groups, 
lobbying organizations, information sources, and media contacts.

Nancy Folbre, a MacArthur Fellow, is professor emerita of economics at the 
University of Massachusetts at Amherst. Randy Albelda is an associate professor of
economics at the University of Massachusetts at Boston.
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Allen, Paula Gunn. Off the Reservation: Reflections On Boundary-Busting, Border-
Crossing Loose Canons. Boston. 1998. Beacon Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 080704640x. 262 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 26022. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Off the Reservation gives us the best of Allen's political 
essays, literary criticism, and personal reflections. In section one, 
'Haggles/gynosophies' (haggles being a persuasive speech in which a hag 
engages), Allen offers powerful critiques of the Western social constructs of 
proprietorship, literacy, individualism, and 'rape culture' contrasted with the 
communal and spiritual connection to the earth that characterizes native societies. 
'Wyrds/orthographies' presents some of the best analysis of Native American 
literature of the late twentieth century, including the work of N. Scott Momaday, 
Leslie Marmon Silko, and Mary Tallmountain.

Paula Gunn Allen (October 24, 1939 – May 29, 2008) was a Native American poet, 
literary critic, lesbian activist, and novelist. Of mixed-race European-American and 
Native American descent, she identified with the Laguna Pueblo of her childhood 
years, the culture in which she'd grown up. She drew from its oral traditions for her 
fiction and poetry, and also wrote numerous essays on its themes. She edited four 
collections of Native American traditional stories and contemporary works, and wrote
two biographies of Native American women.
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Alperovitz, Gar. Cold War Essays. Garden City. 1970. Anchor Books/Doubleday. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. Paperback Original. Foreword by 
Christopher Lasch. 150 pages. paperback. 664. Cover design by Keith Godard. 
Inventory # 30857. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Gar Alperovitz is one of the brightest of postwar 
revisionist historians. In Cold War Essays he presents his interpretation of American
foreign policy and its place in American history, criticizing especially the accepted 
view of Cold War history. Using recently released documents, Alperovitz refutes the
perhaps too simple notion that the Cold War began the day Soviet expansion was 
halted by American containment. The first three review essays show how American 
foreign policy was itself responsible, with its surrender to suspicion, military power, 
and diplomatic momentum. The fourth essay sets the Cold War into the context of 
American attitudes, as part of what the author calls ‘our deeply expansionist 
institutions and traditions’.

Gar Alperovitz is the author of the noted Atomic Diplomacy: Hiroshima and 
Potsdam. He has been legislative assistant to several members of Congress, and 
from 1966-1968 was a Fellow of the John F. Kennedy School of Government at 
Harvard. He is now co-director, with Christopher Jencks, of the Cambridge Institute 
in Massachusetts. Christopher Lasch, Professor of History at Northwestern, is a 
noted revisionist historian and the author of The New Radicalism in America.
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Alterman, Eric. Sound & Fury: The Washington Punditocracy and the Collapse of 
American Politics. New York. 1992. Harper Collins. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0060168749. 352 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 17295. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An examination of the increasing influence of journalistic
pundits on the American political system offers an historical overview of punditry, 
from Walter Lippman to the pundits at work in the Bush era.

Eric Alterman (born January 14, 1960) is an American historian, journalist, author, 
media critic, blogger, and educator. He is currently CUNY Distinguished Professor of
English and Journalism at Brooklyn College, the media columnist for The Nation, 
and a senior fellow at the Center for American Progress as well as the author of ten
books. His weblog named Altercation was originally hosted by MSNBC.com from 
2002 to 2006, moved to Media Matters for America until December 2008, and is now
hosted by The Nation.

keywords

Politics America 
Sociology

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $10.00



image filename

0853458944.jpg

image

author pic filename

Amin, Samir.jpg

author picture

listing

Amin, Samir. Re-Reading the Postwar Period: An Intellectual Itinerary. New York. 
1994. Monthly Review Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0853458944. Translated from the French by Micahel Wolfers. 192 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 37963. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This fascinating history of ideas presents a theoretical 
overview of each new stage of the past half-century by an outstanding intellectual, 
grounded in a wide knowledge of economic theory and the practical problems of 
transforming post-colonial societies. Beginning in the 1960s, Samir Amin was one of
a handful of economists who challenged the ‘development’ ideology that dominated
universities, research institutes, and governments at the time. His work was a major
breakthrough for intellectuals in the third world who were seeking an alternative 
theoretical structure. Since then, he has continued to test his theory against changes
in the real world: the interrelationship between theory and practice has been central 
to his work. Reflecting on his writing on the postwar period Amin here reconsiders 
his theses concerning capitalism and socialism in the light of recent events. In 
separate chapters, he re-examines his views on the theory of capital accumulation 
on a world scale, on the polarization inherent in such accumulation, on the creation
and erosion of the project of the national bourgeoisie in the third world, on the 
concepts and practices of development, on the crisis of the Soviet systems and on 
the collapse of the regulatory mechanisms of the capitalist system. He ends with a 
discussion of the challenges posed by the post-Soviet era of globalized capital and 
proposes a program for the renewal of a popular internationalism.

Samir Amin (September 3, 1931, Cairo, Egypt - August 12, 2018, Paris, France) is 
the author of more than thirty books, Amin’s brilliant 1957 dissertation, subsequently
published in 1970 as L’accumulation à l’échelle mondiale; critique de la théorie 
dusous-développement (translated in 1974 as Accumulation on a World Scale: A 
Critique of the Theory of Underdevelopment ), was the earliest significant work to 
argue that underdevelopment in much of the world was a direct consequence of the
way the capitalist economy functions.
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Anderson, S. E. and Medina, Tony (editors). In Defense of Mumia. New York. 1996.
Writers & Readers. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0863160999. An
Anthology Of Prose, Poetry, & Art From A Wide Range Of Contributors. 364 pages.
paperback. Cover painting - ‘The Black Male in Contemporary Society’ by Daniel 
Simmons. Inventory # 24020. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In 1982, the award-winning journalist and former Black 
Panther Mumia Abu-Jamal was convicted of killing a Philadelphia police officer and
was sentenced to death. He was on death row for 13 years before a groundswell of
public opinion questioned the fairness of his trial and demanded a stay of execution.
In August 1995, artists, activists, and concerned citizens met in New York City to 
demand a new trial. This book documents their overwhelming outpouring of support.

Tony Medina is the author/editor of 20 books for adults and young readers.
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Angus, Ian and Jhally, Sut (editors). Cultural Politics in Contemporary America. New
York. 1988. Routledge. 1st Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0415900107. 416 pages. paperback. Inventory # 37964. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Hollywood Presidency of Ronald Reagan was 
founded on the skills of the 'Great Communicator'; Bruce Springsteen's 'Born in the
USA' is used by the Chrysler Corporation to assure us that the 'pride is back'; 
feminists and right-wing militants converge to oppose pornography; racial tensions 
increased when the Cosby show tops the ratings. This book is a radical attempt to 
lay out the complex ways in which the American media and American culture are 
powerfully interlocked.

Ian Henderson Angus (born 18 April 1949) is an interdisciplinary philosopher and 
social critic who writes on continental philosophy, Canadian studies, communication
theory, social movements, ecological thought, and the university. Sut Jhally (born 
1955) is a professor of communication at the University of Massachusetts Amherst,
whose work focuses on cultural studies, advertising, media, and consumption. He is
the producer of over 40 documentaries on media literacy topics and the founder and
executive director of the Media Education Foundation. The Media Education 
Foundation (MEF) is a non-profit established in 1992 which "produces and 
distributes documentary films and other educational resources to inspire critical 
reflection on the social, political, and cultural impact of American mass media." Their
aim is to inspire students to think critically and in new ways about the hyper-
mediated world around them.keywords

History Sociology 
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Aptheker, Herbert. The Nature of Democracy Freedom and Revolution. New York. 
1969. International Publishers. 2nd Printing. A Few Pen Marks Inside, Otherwise 
Very Good in Wrappers. 129 pages. paperback. Inventory # 29705. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Explains how the meaning of these basic themes has 
changed throughout history and how these ideas are understood by the opposing 
classes. Revolution as the source of effective human emancipation.

Herbert Aptheker was born in New York in 1915, and spent over fifteen years in 
assembling the material for this work. He has written widely on many subjects, but 
has specialized in the history of the Negro people in the United States. Among his 
books are AMERICAN NEGRO SLAVE REVOLTS, ESSAYS IN THE HISTORY OF
THE AMERICAN NEGRO, THE NEGRO PEOPLE IN AMERICA, and TO BE FREE.
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Aristotle. The Politics. New York. 1981. Penguin Books. Reprinted Penguin classic 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140444211. Revised & Re-Presented
by Trevor J. Saunders. Translated from the Greek by J. A. Sinclair. paperback. 
Inventory # 28898. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘How can men best live together?’ Twenty-three 
centuries after its compilation, the Politics still has much to contribute to this central
question of political science. Aristotle’s thorough and carefully argued analysis is 
based on a study of over 150 city constitutions, covering a huge range of political 
issues in order to establish which types of constitution are best — both ideally and in
particular circumstances — and how they may be maintained. Like his predecessor
Plato, Aristotle believed that the ideal constitution should be good in itself and in 
accordance with nature, and that it is needed by man — ‘a political animal’ - to fulfill
his potential. His opinions form an essential background to the thinking of 
philosophers such as Thomas Aquinas, Machiavelli, Jean Bodin and Richard 
Hooker, and both his premises and his arguments raise questions that are as 
relevant to modern society as they were to the ancient world.

Aristotle (384–322 BCE) was a Greek philosopher and polymath during the Classical
period in Ancient Greece. Taught by Plato, he was the founder of the Lyceum, the 
Peripatetic school of philosophy, and the Aristotelian tradition.
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Armour, Richard. It All Started With Marx: An Irreverent History of Communism. New
York. 1958. McGraw Hill. 1st Printing. Very Good in Chipped Dustjacket. Fearlessly 
illustrated by Campbell Grant. 107 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 8769. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Richard Armour — America’s top secret weapon — aims
again and hits the Marx in a shrewd spoof of Russian history and Communism. 
Drawing on an Armoury stocked with exaggeration, understatement, wordplay, and
wit, as well as uncensored fact. Armour tosses a humor bomb that will rock the 
Politburo to its foundations. In this, his latest safari into satire and the wilds of the 
half truth and the truth and a half, Armour romps through Communism from 
beginning to end, or as near the end as it now is. With prize specimens like Marx, 
Lenin, Trotsky, Stalin, and Khrushchev to operate on, Doctor Armour dissects the 
Comrades with glee and a sharp pen. There are laughs aplenty as Armour, proving 
that the pun is mightier than the sword, makes capital of DAS KAPITAL, describes 
the orgies of the Orgburo, and leads his happy fans through revolutions, 
counterrevolutions, and counter counterrevolutions. For extra fun, he makes a few 
uninhibited explorations into the Communist world of atheism and free love. IT ALL
STARTED WITH MARX may never reach the walls of the Kremlin. In fact it is the 
book least likely to succeed in the Soviet Union. But everywhere else it will delight 
the devotees of such Armour classics as IT ALL STARTED WITH COLUMBUS, IT 
ALL STARTED WITH EUROPA, IT ALL STARTED WITH EVE, and TWISTED 
TALES FROM SHAKESPEARE.

Although Richard Armour is best known to the public as a humorist his remarkably 
varied career has a serious side as well. A Ph. D. from Harvard, Dr. Armour is 
Professor of English at Scripps College and Claremont Graduate School in 
California. In all, he has eighteen books to his credit, including a number of scholarly
works; has published some 4,000 poems, and hundreds of articles and reviews in 
more than eighty magazines in England and America. He also travels and lectures 
extensively.
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Armstrong, David. A Trumpet To Arms: Alternative Media in America. Boston. 1981.
South End Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0896081931. Foreword by Ben Bagdikian. 359 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
25836. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A Trumpet to Arms is the first comprehensive popular 
history of pioneering communications activists. The book covers 200 years of their 
tradition, from Tom Paine’s incendiary pamphlet Common Sense to the explosive 
birth of the radical underground media such as the Los Angeles Free Press and the
Berkeley Barb in the sixties, to Ms., Mother Jones, and New Age Journal (among 
many others) in the seventies and eighties. The book’s dramatic narrative reveals 
the hidden but crucial impact of the social protest press on American consciousness,
values, and ultimately on the political process itself. Based on years of firsthand 
experience and research, A Trumpet to Arms is filled with fascinating stories of and 
recollections from the individuals who created these media. Art Kunkin of the Los 
Angeles Free Press, Max Scherr of the Berkeley Barb, Bob Fass of WBAI-FM, Tom
Forcade of High Times, Stewart Brand of The Whole Earth Catalog, Paul Krassner 
of The Realist, Marshall Bloom and Raymond Mungo of Liberation News Service, 
Warren Hinckle of Ramparts, Mark Dowie of Mother Jones, and Jann Wenner of 
Rolling Stone are among the many individuals included here whose vision and drive
helped awaken American political consciousness and bring about cultural change.

DAVID ARMSTRONG is former editor of the Berkeley Barb, managing editor of the
Syracuse New Times, writer/narrator for KPFA-FM radio. He has written about 
media for the Columbia Journalism Review and More magazine. His syndicated 
column, ‘American Journal’ is carried widely in alternative newspapers.
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Armstrong, David. A Trumpet To Arms: Alternative Media in America. Los Angeles.
1981. Tarcher. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0874771587. 384 pages. 
hardcover. Art direction: John Brogna. Jacket design Cynthia Eyring. Inventory # 
26336. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A Trumpet to Arms is the first comprehensive popular 
history of pioneering communications activists. The book covers 200 years of their 
tradition, from Tom Paine’s incendiary pamphlet Common Sense to the explosive 
birth of the radical underground media such as the Los Angeles Free Press and the
Berkeley Barb in the sixties, to Ms., Mother Jones, and New Age Journal (among 
many others) in the seventies and eighties. The book’s dramatic narrative reveals 
the hidden but crucial impact of the social protest press on American consciousness,
values, and ultimately on the political process itself. Based on years of firsthand 
experience and research, A Trumpet to Arms is filled with fascinating stories of and 
recollections from the individuals who created these media. Art Kunkin of the Los 
Angeles Free Press, Max Scherr of the Berkeley Barb, Bob Fass of WBAI-FM, Tom
Forcade of High Times, Stewart Brand of The Whole Earth Catalog, Paul Krassner 
of The Realist, Marshall Bloom and Raymond Mungo of Liberation News Service, 
Warren Hinckle of Ramparts, Mark Dowie of Mother Jones, and Jann Wenner of 
Rolling Stone are among the many individuals included here whose vision and drive
helped awaken American political consciousness and bring about cultural change.

DAVID ARMSTRONG is former editor of the Berkeley Barb, managing editor of the
Syracuse New Times, writer/narrator for KPFA-FM radio. He has written about 
media for the Columbia Journalism Review and More magazine. His syndicated 
column, ‘American Journal’ is carried widely in alternative newspapers.
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Armstrong, Robert and Shenk, Janet. El Salvador: The Face of Revolution. Boston.
1982. South End Press. 2nd Paperback Edition. Some Interior Water Staining Near
Bottom Spine, Otherwise Fair in Wrappers. 0896081370. 284 pages. paperback. 
Cover design by Liz Mestres. Inventory # 20718. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Two of the leading U.S. experts on Central America 
provide the definitive study of the history and reality of the situation in El Salvador 
through the early 1980s.

Robert Armstrong lived in El Salvador from 1967 to 1969, as a member of the Peace
Corps. He has written extensively on Central America for NACLA's Report on the 
Americas and the Guardian, and has been active in human rights and solidarity 
organizations concerned with El Salvador since 1977. A graduate of Denison 
University and Rutgers University Law School, he is currently a staff member at the
North American Congress on Latin America in New York. Janet Shenk is a graduate
of Smith College and received her master's degree in economics from the New 
School for Social Research. She has travelled extensively in Central America and 
South America over the last ten years, and worked in Ecuador from 1971 to 1974 as
a Fulbright fellow and consultant to Ecuador's Ministry of Economic Planning. She is
currently on the staff of the North American Congress on Latin America.
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Athanasiou, Tom. U.S. Politics & Global Warming. Westfield. 1991. Open Magazine
Pamphlet Series. 1st Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 16 pages. paperback. 
Pamphlet # 14. Inventory # 31266. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From This Pamphlet: The 1990 edition of the Worldwatch
Institute’s annual State of the World Report claims we have about 40 years to 
estab1ish a sustainable economy - or be engulfed in a self-perpetuating spiral of 
ecological and economic decline. It’s an odd, precise figure, the sort usually 
discounted as a product of apocalyptic excess. These days, though, it seems to 
warrant extra consideration. For one thing, the elements o the projected catastrophe
- from pollution, extinction, and population growth to deforestation and the ecological
costs of energy production – have became depressingly familiar. For another, the 
power inertia, and sheer dilapidation of the global economy have begun to sink in, 
as have the depth and power of institutionalized militarism. Twenty years after the 
first Earth Day, we are then perhaps only 40 years from the abyss.

Tom Athanasiou is a San Francisco-based writer active in radical green and techno-
politics since the early 70s. A member of the Left Green Network.
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Atwan, Abdel Bari. Secret History of Al Qaeda. Berkeley. 2006. University of 
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520249747. 
Copublished with Saqi Books. 256 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36401. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Drawing on unparalleled access to Osama bin Laden 
and his key associates, journalist Abdel Bari Atwan gives an incisive and timely 
account, the clearest we have so far, of the rise of the notorious terrorist 
organization, al Qaeda. In this lively narrative, the author establishes what al Qaeda
is or has become, what it wants, what its capabilities are, and how the West can 
answer its complaints and challenges. The only Western-based journalist to have 
spent time with Osama bin Laden, Atwan begins with an engrossing personal record
of his 1996 trip to visit al Qaeda’s founder and guide at his Tora Bora hideout. He 
takes an in-depth look at bin-Laden, presenting a nuanced portrait of the man and a
description of his development as the prime exponent of jihad today. Atwan reveals
how al Qaeda’s radical departure from the classical terrorist/guerilla blueprint has 
enabled less adaptable efforts to neutralize it. The fanaticism of its fighters, and their
willingness to kill and be killed, are matched by the leadership’s opportunistic 
recruitment strategies and sophisticated understanding of psychology, media and 
new technology-including the use of the Internet for training, support and 
communications. The Secret History of al Qaeda reveals events in Iraq and Saudi 
Arabia as watershed moments in the organization’s evolution that are making it 
more dangerous by the day. Atwan efficiently charts how the concept of jihad is 
being refined and appropriated, how a new kind of leader has been made possible 
by al Qaeda’s horizontal chain of command, the making of the suicide bomber as a
permanent feature of a global holy war, al Qaeda’s economic strategy, and how the
war in Iraq has transformed that country into a breeding ground for the most ruthless
and militant al Qaeda fighters to date.

Abdel Bari Atwan, a Palestinian, has lived in London for thirty years and is Editor in
Chief of Al-Quds al-Arabi.
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Bacon, David. Children of NAFTA: Labor Wars On the U. S. /Mexico Border. 
Berkeley. 2004. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0520237781. 348 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 35051. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Food, televisions, computer equipment, plumbing 
supplies, clothing. Much of the material foundation of our everyday lives is produced
along the U.S./Mexico border in a world largely hidden from our view. Based on 
gripping firsthand accounts, this book investigates the impact of the North American
Free Trade Agreement on those who labor in the agricultural fields and maquiladora
factories on the border. Journalist David Bacon paints a powerful portrait of poverty,
repression, and struggle, offering a devastating critique of NAFTA in the most 
pointed and in-depth examination of border workers published to date. Unlike 
journalists who have made brief excursions into strawberry fields and maquiladoras,
Bacon has more than a decade's experience reporting on the ground at the border,
and he has developed sustained relationships with scores of workers and organizers
who have entrusted him with their stories. He describes harsh conditions of child 
labor in the Mexicali Valley, the deplorable housing outside factories in cities such as
Tijuana, and corporate retaliation faced by union organizers. He finds that, despite 
the promises of its backers, NAFTA has locked in a harsh neoliberal economic 
policy that has swept away laws and protections that Mexican workers had 
established over decades. More than a showcase for NAFTA's victims, this book 
traces the emergence of a new social consciousness, telling how workers in Mexico,
the United States, and Canada are now beginning to join together in a powerful new
strategy of cross-border organizing as they search for economic and social justice.

David Bacon is a photojournalist, author, political activist, and union organizer who 
has focused on labor issues, particularly those related to immigrant labor. He has 
written several books and numerous articles on the subject. Bacon's parents were 
strong supporter of unionism[4] and his early interest in labor issues began with 
union organizing activities. He was involved in organizing efforts for the United Farm
Workers, the United Electrical Workers, the International Ladies' Garment Workers'
Union, the Molders' Union and others.
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Bagdikian, Ben H. The Media Monopoly. Boston. 1992. Beacon Press. 4th Edition. 
Very Good in Wrappers. 0807061573. 288 pages. paperback. Inventory # 40695. 
$7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Since this classic on corporate control of the media was 
first published in 1997, the number of corporations dominating our media has shrunk
from fifty to merely five. Once called 'alarmist', Bagdikian's claims are uncanny and 
chilling in their accuracyl This much-needed sixth edition follows up on the digital 
revolution, revealing startling details of a new communications cartel within the 
United States.

Ben Haig Bagdikian (born January 26, 1920, Maraş, Ottoman Empire; modern-day 
Turkey) is an Armenian-American educator and journalist. Bagdikian has made 
journalism his profession since 1941. He is a significant American media critic and 
the dean emeritus of the University of California, Berkeley Graduate School of 
Journalism. In 1983, Bagdikian published The Media Monopoly, which revealed the 
fast-moving media conglomeration that was putting more and more media 
corporations in fewer and fewer hands with each new merger. This work has been 
updated through six editions (through 2000) before being renamed The New Media
Monopoly and is considered a crucial resource for knowledge about media 
ownership. Bagdikian is credited with the observation that 'Trying to be a first-rate 
reporter on the average American newspaper is like trying to play Bach's 'St. 
Matthew Passion' on a ukulele.' In 1971, whistleblower Daniel Ellsberg gave 
Bagdikian — then an editor at the Washington Post — portions of the Pentagon 
Papers, a top-secret classified history of the Vietnam War. Bagdikian passed a copy
of the documents to Senator Mike Gravel, who promptly read them into the 
Congressional Record.
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Bales, Kevin. Ending Slavery: How We Free Today's Slaves. Berkeley. 2007. 
University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780520254701. 274 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36500. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In his 1999 book, Disposable People, Kevin Bales 
brought to light the shocking fact of modern slavery and described how, nearly two 
hundred years after the slave trade was abolished (legal slavery would have to wait
another fifty years), global slavery stubbornly persists. In Ending Slavery, Bales 
again grapples with the struggle to end this ancient evil and presents the ideas and 
insights that can finally lead to slavery’s extinction. Recalling his own involvement in
the antislavery movement, he recounts a personal journey in search of the solution 
and explains how governments and citizens can build a world without slavery.

Kevin Bales is President of Free the Slaves, Washington, DC, and Professor of 
Sociology at the University of Surrey Roehampton, England. He is the world’s 
leading expert on contemporary slavery.
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Barber, Lucy G. Marching On Washington: The Forging of An American Political. 
Berkeley. 2004. University Of California Press. 1st Paperback Edition. Very Good in
Wrappers. 0520242157. 353 pages. paperback. Inventory # 35053. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When Jacob Coxey's army marched into Washington, D.
C., in 1894, observers didn't know what to make of this concerted effort by citizens 
to use the capital for national public protest. By 1971, however, when thousands 
marched to protest the war in Vietnam, what had once been outside the political 
order had become an American political norm. Lucy G. Barber's lively, erudite 
history explains just how this tactic achieved its transformation from unacceptable to
legitimate. Barber shows how such highly visible events contributed to the 
development of a broader and more inclusive view of citizenship and transformed 
the capital from the exclusive domain of politicians and officials into a national stage
for Americans to participate directly in national politics.

Lucy G. Barber is Director for Technology Initiatives, National Historical Publications
and Records Commission, National Archives. She has taught United States history 
at the University of California, Davis; Rhode Island School of Design; and Brown 
University.
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Barker, Jonathan. The No-Nonsense Guide To Terrorism. New York. 2003. Verso. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1859844332. 144 pages. paperback.
Inventory # 38078. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Since the events of September 11 2001, the uses of the
word terrorism seem to have multiplied, and it has never been clearer that one 
person's terrorist is another's freedom fighter. This No-Nonsense Guide to Terrorism
looks at debates about September 11 and the responses to it, but also analyses the
causes and contexts of terrorism the world over. Jonathan Barker provides a highly
accessible historical sketch of terrorism, looking at core examples from the Middle 
East, instances of state terrorism, and the existence of a terrorist fringe to political 
movements such as anti-apartheid. He guides readers through the moral and 
political theories justifying and guiding terrorist acts and draws attention to the battle
of images and ideas that accompanies them. The book moves away from moral 
judgements, demonstrating how social analysts and psychologists view the 
dynamics of terrorism. Furthermore it examines the consequences of terrorist acts 
for popular politics.

Jonathan Barker has taught Political Science at the universities of Toronto, Arizona
and Dar es Salam. He has researched local politics in Senegal, Tanzania, Uganda 
and India. Other books include Street-Level Democracy and Rural Communities 
under Stress.
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Barnet, Richard J. and Cavanagh, John. Global Dreams: Imperial Corporations & 
the New World Order. New York. 1994. Simon & Schuster. 1st Printing. Very Good 
in Dustjacket. 0671633775. 480 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration & design by 
Wendell Minor. Inventory # 20800. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From Richard J. Barnet, coauthor of the groundbreaking
bestseller Global Reach, and John Cavanagh comes an authoritative portrait of 
global corporations as they have evolved over the last twenty years - replacing 
national power; controlling the flow of money, goods, and information across the 
world; and dominating the fate of the world’s economy and people. On the threshold
of a new century, the world is shrinking fast, but it is not coming together. Global 
Dreams explores the many different ways in which the global economy shapes our 
lives, changing politics, work, and families in the United States and throughout the 
world, including: How the integrated global production system is creating a job crisis
that affects every American; how a few corporations, thanks to their control of earth-
spanning technologies, control a global commercial culture that can penetrate any 
village or neighborhood; how the clash of global commercial culture and traditional 
societies is unleashing fundamentalist backlash and political conflict; how great 
corporations have become less and less accountable to public authorities 
everywhere, and what this means for the environment job opportunities, and our 
economic future; how ‘globalization,’ the business buzzword of the decade, is 
creating not a global village but a divided planet in the grip of global gridlock. With 
major profiles of five of these corporations based on hundreds of interviews on four 
continents, Richard J. Barnet and John Cavanagh reveal how a few hundred 
companies with worldwide connections dominate the four intersecting webs of global
commercial activity that make up the new world economy.

Richard Jackson Barnet (May 7, 1929 – December 23, 2004) was an American 
scholar-activist who co-founded the Institute for Policy Studies. John Cavanagh has
been Director of the Institute for Policy Studies since 1999. He directed IPS’ Global
Economy Program from 1983-1997. Cavanagh is the co-author of 12 books and 
numerous articles on a wide range of social and economic issues.
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Barnet, Richard J. Roots of War: The Man and Institutions Behind U.S. Foreign 
Policy. New York. 1972. Atheneum. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly 
Worn Dustjacket. 353 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Lawrence Ratzkin. 
Inventory # 15740. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The United States has been at war in one form or 
another for more than a generation - World War II; the Cold War; military 
intervention year after year in Greece, Lebanon, the Dominican Republic; and the 
interminable war in Indochina. Most of the money in the federal budget has gone for
war and preparation for war. War has been the preoccupation of America’s leaders.
ROOTS OF WAR is the first comprehensive investigation of the forces in American 
life that continue to propel the United States toward international violence. In this 
profound and compelling book the author asks why killing in the national interest has
become routine and comes up with some surprising and disturbing answers. Using 
his firsthand experience in government, as well as the memoirs, testimony, and 
papers of the national security managers themselves, Mr. Barnet penetrates the 
fascinating bureaucratic world in which presidents and their advisers determine the 
national interest, and explains why they act as they do. How much does personal 
career affect foreign policy decisions? What is the role of business in setting 
American foreign policy? How important is public opinion? What are the real fears 
and hopes of the men who manage our affairs of state? These are some of the basic
questions the author takes up, and to answer them he draws on a wealth of material
from history, economics, and psychology. Arguing that the United States can never 
change its foreign policy until Americans come to grips with the domestic forces 
which shape that policy, Mr. Barnet examines the new focus that may cause a new 
generation of Americans to demand a generation of peace and the reorganization of
American institutions that will permit it.

Richard Jackson Barnet (May 7, 1929 – December 23, 2004) was an American 
scholar-activist who co-founded the Institute for Policy Studies.
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Barnet, Richard J. Roots of War: The Man and Institutions Behind U.S. Foreign 
Policy . New York. 1972. Atheneum. 1st American Edition. Very Good. No 
Dustjacket. 353 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 25266. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The United States has been at war in one form or 
another for more than a generation - World War II; the Cold War; military 
intervention year after year in Greece, Lebanon, the Dominican Republic; and the 
interminable war in Indochina. Most of the money in the federal budget has gone for
war and preparation for war. War has been the preoccupation of America’s leaders.
ROOTS OF WAR is the first comprehensive investigation of the forces in American 
life that continue to propel the United States toward international violence. In this 
profound and compelling book the author asks why killing in the national interest has
become routine and comes up with some surprising and disturbing answers. Using 
his firsthand experience in government, as well as the memoirs, testimony, and 
papers of the national security managers themselves, Mr. Barnet penetrates the 
fascinating bureaucratic world in which presidents and their advisers determine the 
national interest, and explains why they act as they do. How much does personal 
career affect foreign policy decisions? What is the role of business in setting 
American foreign policy? How important is public opinion? What are the real fears 
and hopes of the men who manage our affairs of state? These are some of the basic
questions the author takes up, and to answer them he draws on a wealth of material
from history, economics, and psychology. Arguing that the United States can never 
change its foreign policy until Americans come to grips with the domestic forces 
which shape that policy, Mr. Barnet examines the new focus that may cause a new 
generation of Americans to demand a generation of peace and the reorganization of
American institutions that will permit it.

Richard Jackson Barnet (May 7, 1929 – December 23, 2004) was an American 
scholar-activist who co-founded the Institute for Policy Studies.
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Barnet, Richard J. The Giants: Russia & America. New York. 1977. Simon & 
Schuster. 1st Edition. Very Good in Worn Dustjacket. 0671227416. 191 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Robert Anthony. Inventory # 15292. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Not since George Kennan’s books on the genesis of the
cold war has so authoritative, comprehensive and fascinating an account of U.S.-
Russian relations appeared. The Giants will influence the way we think about the 
Soviet Union for years to come. Richard Barnet reports on the latest stage of the 
complex U.S.- Soviet relationship - how it came about, what has changed, and 
where it is headed. For thirty years a handful of men in the White House and in the 
Kremlin have substantially determined for one another what to produce, what to 
spend, how much freedom and dissent to allow, how much secrecy to demand, and
how to treat the rest of the world. Barnet digs behind the abstractions of foreign 
policy: What is detente? Why have the giants recognized their mutual dependence 
in spite of the suspicion that has long dominated their relationship? The cold war has
been an evolution of two rival elites. On both sides, the elites are poorly prepared for
the rigorous task of coexistence, which has always been marked by misperceptions
and miscalculations. ‘The half dozen or so individuals in Washington and Moscow 
who decide how life-and-death power is used are like chess players in the dark,’ 
Barnet writes, absorbed in a game they can barely see. Each player depends upon 
the other not to upset the table.’ Now more Americans and Russians are talking to 
each other. Here is the dramatic story of the crucial new stage in their 60-year 
dialogue - how Nixon and Kissinger tried to transform the relation- ship and what 
kind of detente is likely to survive them. Richard Barnet, co-author of Global Reach 
and author of five other books, including THE ROOTS OF WAR and THE 
ECONOMY OF DEATH, was formerly with the Harvard Russian Research Center 
and was an adviser in the State Department during the Kennedy administration. He 
is a co-founder and co- director of the Institute for Policy Studies in Washington, D.
C.

Richard Jackson Barnet (May 7, 1929 – December 23, 2004) was an American 
scholar-activist who co-founded the Institute for Policy Studies.
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Barnet, Richard J. The Rocket's Red Glare: When America Goes To War. New York.
1990. Simon & Schuster. 1st Printing. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket.
Remainder Mark On Bottom Edge. 0671633767. 477 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
design by Robert Anthony Inc. Inventory # 16119. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The story of what may be the longest battle in U.S. 
history: the struggle between American presidents and the American people to 
control the most important foreign policy decision - the issue of war and peace. In 
this book the author examines the role of public opinion in presidential 
administrations from George Washington to Ronald Reagan. The premise of the 
book is that war is ‘the great test of democracy.’ Mr. Barnet is concerned about the 
role of the public in foreign policy decisions, especially in the changing ‘post-Cold 
War’ world.

Richard Jackson Barnet (May 7, 1929 – December 23, 2004) was an American 
scholar-activist who co-founded the Institute for Policy Studies.
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Barnouw, Erik & Others. Conglomerates and the Media. New York. 1997. New 
Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 156584386x. Introduction by Todd 
Gitlin. 191 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by BAD. Inventory # 24717. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - What are the effects of increasing conglomerate 
ownership on the creation and dissemination of news and culture? Available for the 
first time in paperback, these nine essays by leading media insiders and critics take
probing, critical looks at the dramatic changes of recent years. Opening with a 
fascinating overview of radio and television history by Erik Barnouw, the ‘dean of 
American media critics’, the first part of the book features longtime media insiders 
such as Richard M. Cohen (former CBS Evening News senior producer) and Gene
Roberts (managing editor of the New York Times), writing candidly on the effects of 
increasing profit expectations in the newsroom. In the second part of the book, 
prominent media analysts, such as Mark Crispin Miller (author of Boxed In), Thomas
Schatz (author of The Genius of the System), David Lieberman (USA Today), and 
Patricia Aufderheide (In These Times), discuss the dumbing-down of the publishing 
industry, the transformation of Hollywood the increasing importance of 
merchandising and foreign rights in all media, and the false promise of the digital 
age. Finally, Thomas Frank (The Baffler) examines advertising and the possibility of
resistance to conglomerate control of the media.

Erik Barnouw (June 23, 1908 – July 19, 2001) was a U.S. historian of radio and 
television broadcasting.
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Barsky, Robert F. Noam Chomsky: A Life of Dissent. Cambridge. 1997. MIT Press.
1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0262024187. 255 pages. hardcover. Inventory
# 23564. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This biography describes the intellectual and political 
milieus that helped shape Noam Chomsky, a pivotal figure in contemporary 
linguistics, politics, cognitive psychology, and philosophy. It also presents an 
engaging political history of the last several decades, including such events as the 
Spanish Civil War, the dropping of atomic bombs on Hiroshima and Nagasaki, and 
the march on the Pentagon to protest the Vietnam War. The book highlights 
Chomsky's views on the uses and misuses of the university as an institution, his 
assessment of useful political engagement, and his doubts about postmodernism. 
Because Chomsky is given ample space to articulate his views on many of the major
issues relating to his work, both linguistic and political, this book reads like the 
autobiography that Chomsky says he will never write. Barsky's account reveals the 
remarkable consistency in Chomsky's interests and principles over the course of his
life. The book contains well-placed excerpts from Chomsky's published writings and
unpublished correspondence, including the author's own years-long correspondence
with Chomsky.

Robert Franklin Barsky is a professor in the College of Arts and Sciences, and the 
Law School, at Vanderbilt University in Nashville, Tennessee. He is an expert on 
Noam Chomsky, literary theory, convention refugees, immigration and refugee law,
borders, work through the Americas, and Montreal. His biography of Chomsky titled
Noam Chomsky: A Life of Dissent was published in 1997 by MIT Press, followed in 
2007 by The Chomsky Effect: A Radical Works Beyond the Ivory Tower, and then in
2011 by Zellig Harris: From American Linguistics to Socialist Zionism, all published 
by MIT Press. His most recent books are Undocumented Immigrants in an Era of 
Arbitrary Law (Routledge Law, 2016) and Hatched!, a novel (Sunbury Press, 2016).
Barsky was born and raised in Montreal. He attended Brandeis University in 
Waltham, Massachusetts, and after graduating moved to Verbier, Switzerland with 
the intention of pursuing a career in skiing. In 1985, he returned to Canada to 
undertake graduate work at McGill University in Montreal, first on Lord Byron and 
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Bates, Tom. Rads: The 1970 Bombing of the Army Research Center at the 
University of Wisconsin and Its Aftermath. New York. 1992. Harper Collins. 1st 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.Remainder Mark. 0060167548. 465 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Mario Pulice. Inventory # 25294. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An account of the 1970 bombing of the Army Math 
Research Center at the University of Wisconsin sheds light on the event while also 
chronicling the anti-war movement. Bates was on the Wisconsin campus as a 
graduate student at the time of the bombing, and two years later would be fired from
his first teaching position for protesting the Vietnam War. The book details events 
and politics of the 1960s leading up to the bombing, which killed a young 
postdoctoral researcher and caused $6 million in damage to 26 campus buildings. 
Three men, Karl and Dwight Armstrong and David Fine, were captured and served 
prison sentences. The fourth, Leo Burt, has not been seen in 29 years. A Times 
book reviewer, Elinor Langer, concluded that Bates' book was "a braided narrative 
that is part biography and part true crime." The Sterling Hall Bombing that occurred
on the University of Wisconsin Madison campus on August 24, 1970 was committed
by four young people as a protest against the University's research connections with
the US military during the Vietnam War. It resulted in the death of a university 
physics researcher and injuries to three others. The bombers were Karleton 
Armstrong, Dwight Armstrong, David Fine, and Leo Burt. They called themselves the
"New Year's Gang", a name which was derived from a previous exploit from New 
Year's Eve 1969. Before the Sterling Hall bombing, Karl committed several other 
acts of terrorism, including arson attacks on ROTC installation at the Red Gym and
one meant for the state Selective Service headquarters which instead hit the UW 
Primate Research Center. Karl also attempted to plant explosives at the Prairie du 
Sac electric substation which supplied power to the ammunition plant, but was 
frightened off by the night watchman.

Tom Bates was editor in chief of the now-defunct Oregon Magazine from 1974 to 
1979, and spent the 1980s in Los Angeles, successively as senior editor of New 
West magazine, executive editor of California magazine, and senior editor and writer
for The Times’ Sunday Magazine. He died in 1999.
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Baxandall, Rosalyn. Women and Abortion: The Body As Battleground. Westfield. 
1992. Open Magazine Pamphlet Series. 1st Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 16 
pages. paperback. Pamphlet #17. Inventory # 31261. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An essay from a notable American feminist.

Rosalyn Fraad "Ros" Baxandall, (June 12, 1939 – October 13, 2015), was an 
American historian of women's activism and an active New York City feminist.
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Begala, Paul. Is Our Children Learning? the Case Against Prezident George W. 
Bush. New York. 2000. Simon & Schuster. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good
in Wrappers. 0743214781. New Afterword by The Author. 160 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 30877. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - He was a poor student who somehow got into the finest 
schools. He was a National Guardsman who somehow missed a year of service. He
was a failed businessman who somehow was made rich. He was a minority investor
who somehow was made managing partner of the Texas Rangers. He was a 
defeated politician who somehow was made governor. You can hardly blame him for
expecting to inherit the White House. 'Is Our Children Learning?' examines the 
public life and public record of George W. Bush and reveals him for who he is: a 
man who presents the thinnest, weakest, least impressive record in public life of any
major party nominee this century; a man who at every critical juncture has been 
propelled upward by the forces of wealth, privilege, status, and special interests who
use his family's name for their private gain. A Texan, political analyst, strategist, and
partisan, Paul Begala has written a devastating assessment of the Bush brand of 
politics.

Paul Edward Begala (born May 12, 1961) is an American political consultant and 
political commentator, best known as an adviser to President Bill Clinton. Begala 
was a chief strategist for the 1992 Clinton–Gore campaign, which carried 33 states 
and made Clinton the first Democrat to occupy the White House in twelve years. As
counselor to the President in the Clinton White House, he coordinated policy, 
politics, and communications. Begala gained national prominence as part of the 
political consulting team Carville and Begala, along with fellow Clinton advisor 
James Carville. He was a co-host on the political debate program Equal Time on 
MSNBC from 1999 to 2000, and a co-host on the similar debate program Crossfire 
on CNN from 2002 to 2005. He now appears regularly on CNN as a Democratic 
pundit. He is an Affiliated Professor of Public Policy at Georgetown University's 
McCourt School of Public Policy.
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Beinin, Joel. Origins of the Gulf War. Westfield. 1991. Open Magazine Pamphlet 
Series. 1st Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 16 pages. paperback. Pamphlet # 3. 
Inventory # 8375. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From this Lecture - President Bush has declared that the
United States is engaged in a struggle to maintain our way of life. There will be a 
very high domestic cost to maintaining this petrol-military lifestyle. We will have no 
campaign to undertake energy conservation, no effort to develop renewable energy 
resources because the major oil companies are owned by American corporations, 
there will be no peace dividend, no investment in rebuilding the inner cities, in re-
industrialization, in education, in health care because the peace dividend will be 
spent on the military. The Bush Administration’s response to this crisis is an 
indication of its strategy to maintain a leading American role in the post-Cold War 
world. Bush has spoken of this as a ‘new world order.’

Joel Beinin is Donald J. McLachlan Professor of History and Professor of Middle 
East History at Stanford University. From 2006 to 2008 he served as Director of 
Middle East Studies and Professor of History at the American University in Cairo.
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Bell, Terry (with Dumisa Buhle Ntsebeza). Unfinished Business: South Africa, 
Apartheid and Truth. London. 2003. Verso. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
1859845452. 385 pages. hardcover. Front illustration - Dirk Coetzee, Pretoria, 26th
February 1997. Photograph by Jillian Edelstein. Jacket design by Ann Weinstock. 
Inventory # 34171. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The first of a series of class-action legal claims against 
banks and companies that profited from apartheid was launched to a burst of media
frenzy in 2002. Triggered by the publication in South Africa of the first edition of this
book, the cases will open up again important questions about what the system of 
apartheid was about, how and by whom it was run, and to whose benefit- all vital 
questions concerning the country’s unfinished business. Unfinished business 
abounds in South Africa, largely because its past has still not been properly 
confronted. Corruption and pockets of poisonous racism remain embedded deep 
within society. Many of apartheid’s most senior agents - within the army, the police, 
the secret services and the civil service - remain in place. And there are thousands 
of compromised individuals, many in prominent positions, whose still secret 
betrayals and abuses leave them open to blackmail and manipulation. UNFINISHED
BUSINESS pulls back the curtain on the ‘political miracle’ of the new South Africa to
reveal some of the hidden history of its apartheid past: how the Afrikaner 
Broederbond (the secret society to which every president, prime minister, senior 
military and police officer belonged) operated; the murderous activities of the South
African security forces in Transkei; the story of Dumisa Ntsebeza, anti-apartheid 
activist, torture victim, political prisoner, teacher and human rights lawyer, who was 
cynically implicated in a massacre in an attempt to derail the Truth and 
Reconciliation Commission; the citation of former president F.W. de Klerk as a 
defendant in a civil action for murder at exactly the moment he was travelling to Oslo
to collect a Nobel peace prize.

TERRY BELL is a Cape Town-based freelance writer, columnist and editor who was
banned and in exile from South Africa for twenty-seven years. DUMISA BUHLE 
NTSEBEZA now practices as an advocate in Cape Town and is a distinguished 
visiting professor of law and history at the University of Connecticut.
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Bellant, Russ. The Coors Connection: How Coors Family Philanthropy Undermines
Democratic Pluralism. Boston. 1991. South End Press. Reprinted Paperback 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0896084167. 149 pages. paperback. Cover design
by David Gerratt. Inventory # 2572. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Journalist Russ Bellant examines the influential but little-
known role of the Coors beer family in American politics. Through their philanthropic
donations, Joseph Coors and other family members have bankrolled a right-wing 
agenda of union-busting, homophobia, sexism, racism, and covert operations. The 
Coors family has served as the cornerstone of the right-wing movement known as 
the New Right. The Coors Connection details the individuals, organizations, and 
causes supported by Coors philanthropy. A picture emerges of a family’s 
frighteningly narrow vision of the American dream, and its willingness to support 
extremists who would undermine American democracy.

Russ Bellant is an investigative journalist whose work has appeared in the National
Catholic Reporter, the New York Times, the Texas Observer, and other publications.
In 1984, he contributed to an award-winning NBC documentary on Lyndon 
LaRouche. Mr. Bellant was honored in 1989 for investigative reporting by the 
Catholic Press Association, which said, ‘Tracking the historical roots of a group or 
movement is nothing short of a monumental task. Bellant is obviously very much at
home with investigative reporting.’ Mr. Bellant is also the author of Old Nazis, The 
New Right, and The Republican Party-- South End Press, 1991.
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Bender, Gretchen and Druckrey, Timothy (editors). Culture on the Brink: Ideologies
of Technology. Seattle. 1994. Bay Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 0941920283. 362 pages. paperback. Inventory # 40696. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - CONTENTS: Technology and the Future of Work, by 
Stanley Aronowitz; Media, Technology, and the Market: The Interacting Dynamic, by
Herbert I. Schiller; From Virtual Cyborgs to Biological Time Bombs: Technocriticism
and the Material Body, by Kathleen Woodward; Homo Generator: Media and 
Postmodern Technology, by Wolfgang Schirmacher; The Merging of Bodies and 
Artifacts in the Social Contract, by Elaine Scarry; The Human Genome Project : A 
Challenge in Biological Technology, by Joan H. Marks; The Dream of the Human 
Genome, by R. C. Lewontin; AIDS, Identity, and the Politics of Gender, by Paula A.
Treichler; Making Sense Out of Nonsense: Rescuing Reality from Virtual Reality, by
Gary Chapman; What Do CYBORGS EAT? ORAL LOGIC in an Information Society,
by Margaret Morse; Three Paradoxes of the Information Age, by Langdon Winner; 
Artists, Engineers, and Collaboration, by Billy Klüver; Stories from the Nerve Bible, 
by Laurie Anderson; Virtual Reality as the Completion of the Enlightenment Project,
by Simon Penny; Give Me a (Break) Beat! Sampling and Repetition in Rap 
Production, by Tricia Rose; Lenin's War, Baudrillard's Games, by James Der Derian;
Video/Television/Rodney King: Twelve Steps Beyond the Pleasure Principle, by 
Avital Ronnell; The Haunted Screen, by Kevin Robins; The Gulf Massacre as 
Paranoid Rationality, by Les Levidow; The New Smartness, by Andrew Ross.

Gretchen Bender (1951 in Seaford, Delaware – 2004 in New York City) was an 
American artist who worked in film, video, and photography. She was from the so-
called 1980s Pictures Generation of artists, which included Cindy Sherman, Robert
Longo, Jack Goldstein, Laurie Simmons and Richard Prince. Timothy Druckrey (US)
is an independent curator, critic and writer. Timothy Druckrey is concerned with 
issues of media history, representation, and technology. He has taught graduate 
programs at the International Center of Photography, the School of Visual Arts, and 
the Center of Creative Imaging.

keywords

Politics Sociology 
Philosophyy Culture

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $12.50



image filename

0140061576.jpg

image

author pic filename

Benn, Tony.jpg

author picture

listing

Benn, Tony. Arguments For Democracy. Middlesex. 1982. Penguin Books. 1st 
Penguin Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140061576. 257 pages. paperback. 
Cover design by Nicholas Thirkell and Partners. Inventory # 29723. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘This book has been written for those of us who want to 
see the people of this country take control of our own destinies and use the power of
democracy to resolve the many pressing problems we face in our daily lives, 
including unemployment, injustice and the threat of war.’ Based on speeches, 
lectures, and articles written or delivered in the two years up to April 1981, 
Arguments for Democracy is a cogent, concise and readable critique of the current 
practices of parliamentary democracy and a persuasive analysis of the way in which
our political institutions need to be reformed before Britain can be steered towards 
socialism. The issues tackled are always substantial and they usually end with 
practical (classical left-reformist) proposals for charge’ — New Society. ‘It is worth 
reading for its own sake, and not only for the light it throws on a potential leader of 
the country’ - Sunday Telegraph.

Anthony Neil Wedgwood Benn (3 April 1925 – 14 March 2014), originally known as
Anthony Wedgwood Benn or Wedgwood Benn (and colloquially as Wedgie Benn), 
but later as Tony Benn, was a British politician who was a Member of Parliament 
(MP) for forty-seven years between 1950 and 2001 and a Cabinet minister under 
Harold Wilson and James Callaghan in the 1960s and 1970s.
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Berkhofer Jr., Robert F. The White Man's Indian. New York. 1978. Knopf. 1st 
Edition. A Few Small Mark s On Bottom Edge, Otherwise Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0394484851. 261 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 19066. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Columbus called them ‘Indians’ because his geography
was faulty. But that name and, more importantly, the images it has come to suggest
have endured for five centuries, not only obscuring the true identity of the original 
Americans but serving as an idealogical weapon in their subjugation. Now, in this 
brilliant and deeply disturbing reinterpretation of the American past, Robert 
Berkhofer has written an impressively documented account of the self-serving 
stereotypes Europeans and white Americans have concocted about the 'Indian': 
Noble Savage or bloodthirsty redskin, he was deemed inferior in the light of western,
Christian civilization and manipulated to its benefit. A thought-provoking and 
revelatory study of the absolute, seemingly ineradicable pervasiveness of white 
racism, The White Man's Indian is a truly important book which penetrates to the 
very heart of our understanding of ourselves.

Robert F. Berkhofer, Jr., (November 30, 1931, Teaneck, NJ - June 25, 2012, Davis,
CA) was Professor of History at the University of California, Santa Cruz. His works 
include A Behavioral Approach to Historical Analysis; Salvation and the Savage: An
Analysis of Protestant Missions and American Indian Response, 1787-1962; and 
The White Man’s Indian: Images of the American Indian from Columbus to the 
Present.
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Bermann, Karl. Under the Big Stick: Nicaragua and the United States Since 1848. 
Boston. 1986. South End Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0896083233. 339 pages. paperback. Cover photo - U.S. marines on their way to 
Nicaragua, 1912. Inventory # 12261. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this scathing, well-documented and comprehensive 
study, Bermann (coauthor of Nicaraguan Votes presents facts essential to an 
understanding of the current confrontation between the U.S. and Nicaragua. North 
Americans have fought two wars in Nicaragua; the U.S. has made at least 11 
military landings there since 1853; in this century, our forces have occupied the 
country during periods amounting to two decades. The emphasis here is on 
American presumption and arrogance. Bermann is highly critical of the Reagan 
administration’s efforts to discredit the Sandinistas, especially the attempt to 
convince the public that they are exporting revolution. He suggests that the 
administration is deliberately trying to create a fear of invasion in Nicaragua, and 
also argues that the national security justification for U.S. control of the Caribbean 
region is a red herring. One particularly enlightening section analyzes the Sandino 
movement in the 1920s and early 1930s and its influence on the Sandinistas. 
Photos. - PUBLISHERS WEEKLY.
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Bernstein, Dennis and Kean, Leslie. Henry Hyde's Moral Universe: Where More 
Than Time & Space Are Warped. Monroe. 1999. Common Courage Press. 1st 
Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 156751166x. 236 pages. paperback. Signed by 
Both Of the Authors. Inventory # 27235. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Whatever President Clinton is or isn't guilty of, how is it 
that the self-anointed national savior is Henry Hyde!!!? The media portrays Hyde as
a blend of Socrates, Clarence Darrow and Mother Teresa. But Hyde's 'love [for] the 
rule of law' has suffered more than a few 'youthful indiscretions.' Discover some new
sides of your favorite judiciary chairman.' 'Join authors Dennis Bernstein and Leslie
Kean on a hair-raising odyssey through Henry's moral universe that reveals the 
chaos created by Hyde's Equation: 'No man is above the law.' [except me and my 
friends].

DENNIS BERNSTEIN is an American producer and co-host of the radio news 
program, Flashpoints Radio on Pacifica Radio. Flashpoints originates from Pacifica
Radio's flagship radio station, KPFA, listener-sponsored, noncommercial FM radio 
that is also carried on the Internet. Stopping the sale of two radio stations Bernstein
was arrested on July 13, 1999 after airing a report on Flashpoints revealing that a 
new board had been considering the sale of KPFA and Pacifica's sister station WBAI
in New York City. Four hours after the broadcast, and after a talk with then Berkeley
Chief of Police, Butler Yeats, Bernstein was arrested. It is unclear what Bernstein 
was charged with and what was the outcome of that case. Cynthia Cotts, the media
reporter at the Village Voice described the dispute with Mary Frances Berry who 
then chaired the Pacifica national board. KPFA supporters Alice Walker, June 
Jordan, Joan Baez, Michael Franti, Michael Moore, the late Grace Paley, United 
Farm Workers of America founder Dolores Huerta, Ani DiFranco, and others rallied 
to oppose the sale of the listener-supported radio stations. KPFA listener-members 
removed the board that had considered the sale and the two radio stations were not
sold. Bernstein writes poetry, which has appeared in The Texas Observer, The 
Progressive, ZZYZYVA, and The New York Quarterly. Bernstein's poem, Getting 
Tough, appeared in The New York Quarterly best-of anthology, issue 26, edited by
William Packard. Bernstein also aired the Muriel Rukeyser reading series, On the 
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Besteman, Catherine. Why America's Top Pundits Are Wrong: Anthropologists Talk
Back. Berkeley. 2004. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 0520243560. 282 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36437. $19.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this fresh, literate, and biting critique of current thinking
on some of today’s most important and controversial topics, leading anthropologists
take on some of America’s top pundits. This absorbing collection of essays subjects
such popular commentators as Thomas Friedman, Samuel Huntington, Robert 
Kaplan, and Dinesh D’Souza to cold, hard scrutiny and finds that their writing is 
often misleadingly simplistic, culturally ill-informed, and politically dangerous. Mixing
critical reflection with insights from their own fieldwork, twelve distinguished 
anthropologists respond by offering fresh perspectives on globalization, ethnic 
violence, social justice, and the biological roots of behavior. They take on such 
topics as the collapse of Yugoslavia, the consumer practices of the American poor,
American foreign policy in the Balkans, and contemporary debates over race, 
welfare, and violence against women. In the clear, vigorous prose of the pundits 
themselves, these contributors reveal the hollowness of what often passes as 
prevailing wisdom and passionately demonstrate the need for a humanistically 
complex and democratic understanding of the contemporary world.

Catherine Besteman is Associate Professor of Anthropology at Colby College and 
author of Unraveling Somalia: Race, Violence, and the Legacy of Slavery (1999), 
among other books. Hugh Gusterson, Associate Professor of Anthropology and 
Science at MIT, is author of Nuclear Rites: A Weapons Laboratory at the End of the
Cold War (California, 1996) and People of the Bomb (2004).
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Bird, Stephen / Silver, Adam / Yesnowitz, Joshua C. (editors). Agitation with a Smile:
Howard Zinn’s Legacies and the Future of Activism. Boulder and London. 2013. 
Paradigm Publishers. 1st Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9781612051826. New in Paperback. 6 x 9. 256 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
41178. $31.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Agitation with a Smile offers a reappraisal of Howard 
Zinn’s political thought and situates his efforts in a contemporary context, looking 
toward the nature of activism and dissent in the future. This is the first book to 
provide a substantive account and assessment of Zinn’s philosophy and approach to
collective action and, to a larger extent, democracy. The contributors to this book 
explore the most effective mechanisms by which to arouse public support for 
seemingly radical positions and how current technological advancements may alter
our perception of Zinn’s activism. The book is a valuable guide to a new generation
of activists and scholars of politics in gauging the lasting relevance and legacy of 
Zinn’s ideals, concepts, and methodology. The text is neither fawning nor unduly 
critical, unlike many discussions of Zinn in popular culture. Rather, the contributors 
to this book engage the various complexities and tensions present throughout Zinn’s
work and subject them to a twenty-first-century assessment. This is a 
multidisciplinary and international approach to Howard Zinn’s intellectual and activist
canon.

Stephen Bird is Professor of Political Science at Clarkson University, where he 
focuses on energy and environmental policy, with a concern for social justice. Adam
Silver is Assistant Professor of Political Science at Emmanuel College. He 
specializes in American political institutions, political parties and organizations, 
campaign strategies and electoral politics, social movements, and state and local 
politics. Joshua C. Yesnowitz is a lecturer and doctoral candidate in political science
at Boston University.
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Blanton, Tom (editor). White House E-Mail. New York. 1995. New Press. 1st 
Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 1565842766. Complete With Floppy Disk. 254 
pages. paperback. Inventory # 22272. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here are the highest-level White House communications
on the most secret national security affairs of the United States during the 1980s - 
shockingly candid electronic exchanges you were never meant to see, virtually none
of which have ever before been available to the American public. President Reagan
tried to shred them electronically. President Bush tried to take them to Texas. 
President Clinton tried to put them beyond the reach of the Freedom of Information
Act. But the White House e-mail survived, thanks to a six-year lawsuit brought by the
National Security Archive and allied historians, librarians, and public interest 
lawyers.

Thomas S. Blanton is Director of the National Security Archive at George 
Washington University in Washington, D.C. The Archive won U.S. journalism's 
George Polk Award in April 2000 for "piercing self-serving veils of government 
secrecy, guiding journalists in search for the truth, and informing us all."
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Block, Fred L. The Vampire State and Other Myths and Fallacies About the U. S. 
Economy. New York. 1996. New Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
156584193x. 320 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 22639. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Vampire State is a popular and provocative look at 
the muddled way we talk about economics in America. In engaging prose, Fred L. 
Block argues that many familiar metaphors, such as the image of the government as
a vampire sucking the lifeblood from our economy, are patently false and based on 
bad economics. He explains why balancing the federal budget will not solve our 
economic problems, shows the flaws in the arguments for a global free trade regime,
and uses a series of counter-metaphors to suggest reforms we desperately need.

Fred L. Block is an American sociologist, and Professor of Sociology at the 
University of California, Davis. Block is widely regarded as one of the world’s leading
economic and political sociologists.
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Bloomer, W. Martin. The School of Rome: Latin Studies and the Origins of Liberal 
education. Berkeley. 2011. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 9780520255760. 276 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 33029. 
$49.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This fascinating cultural and intellectual history focuses 
on education as practiced by the imperial age Romans, looking at what they 
considered the value of education and its effect on children. W. Martin Bloomer 
details the processes, exercises, claims, and contexts of liberal education from the 
late first century bce to the third century ce— the epoch of rhetorical education. He 
examines the adaptation of Greek institutions, methods, and texts by the Romans 
and traces the Romans’ own history of education. Bloomer argues that while Rome’s
enduring educational legacy includes the seven liberal arts and a canon of school 
texts, its practice of competitive displays of reading, writing, and reciting were 
intended to instill in the young social as well as intellectual ideas.

W. Martin Bloomer is Associate Professor of Classics at Notre Dame University. His
books include Valerius Maximus and the Rhetoric of the New Nobility and The 
Contest of Language.
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Blumenthal, Sidney. How Bush Rules: Chronicles of a Radical Regime. Princeton. 
2006. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780691128887. 420 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 38285. $26.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In a series of columns and essays that renowned 
journalist and former presidential adviser Sidney Blumenthal wrote in the three years
following the 2003 invasion of Iraq, a unifying theme began to emerge: that Bush, 
billed by himself and by many others as a conservative, is in fact a radical-more 
radical than any president in American history. In How Bush Rules, Blumenthal 
provides a trenchant and vivid account of the progression of Bush's radical style-
from his reliance on one-party rule and his unwillingness to allow internal debate to 
his elevation of the power of the vice president. Taking readers through pivotal 
events such as the hunt for Iraqi weapons of mass destruction, the rise of the 
foreign-policy neoconservatives, Abu Ghraib, the war on science, the Jack Abramoff
scandal, and the catastrophic mishandling of Hurricane Katrina, the book tracks a 
consistent policy that calls for the president to have complete authority over 
independent federal agencies and to remain unbound by congressional oversight or
even the law. In an incisive and powerful introduction, Blumenthal argues that these
radical actions are not haphazard, but deliberately intended to fundamentally change
the presidency and the government. He shows not only the historical precedents for
radical governing, but also how Bush has taken his methods to unique extremes. 
With its penetrating account of a critical new era in American leadership, How Bush
Rules is a devastating appraisal of the Bush presidency.

Sidney Stone Blumenthal is an American journalist, activist, writer, and political aide.
He is a former aide to President Bill Clinton; a long-time confidant of Hillary Clinton, 
formerly employed by the Clinton Foundation; and a journalist, especially on 
American politics and foreign policy.
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Boggs, Carl. The Two Revolutions: Gramsci and the Dilemmas of Western Marxism.
Boston. 1984. South End Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0896082253. 311 pages. paperback. Cover design: Bonnie Acker. Inventory # 
24893. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A remarkable political, and theoretical assessment of the
life and work of Antonio Gramsci, the revolutionary socialist who opened the areas 
of culture and ethics to political struggle, and who promoted a daring new 
conception of the relations between politics, economics, ideology and society. Few 
social critics have been as controversial or have left as contested a legacy as 
Gramsci. The author examines the development of his thought in the context of the
political upheavals that punctuated his life: the formation of insurrectionary workers’
councils after World War I, the evolution of the Italian Socialist Party, the rise of the 
Italian Communist Party, the revolution in the Soviet Union, and the rise of fascism 
in Europe. The volume marks the first systematic effort to compare Gramsci with the
leading Marxist and radical theorists of his time: Croce, Sorel, Lenin, Labriola, 
Lukacs, Luxemburg, Bordiga, Korsch, and Reich. It situates Gramsci’s thought in the
context of three diverse but interwoven traditions: council communism, Leninism, 
and Western Marxism. It traces the dilemmas imposed by this context, and it draws
a number of lessons for contemporary political thought and practice suggested by 
Gramsci’s rich contributions.

Carl Boggs is Professor of Social Sciences at National University in Los Angeles 
and author or editor of numerous books. He is recipient of the Charles McCoy 
Career Achievement Award from the American Political Science Association.
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Bonner, Raymond. Weakness and Deceit: U. S. Policy and El Salvador. New York. 
1984. NY Times Books. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0812911083. 408 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 1751. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Raymond Bonner presents irrefutable evidence to 
document the story of a foreign policy disaster. Tracing the evolution of U.S. policy 
toward El Salvador, he shows how Presidents Jimmy Carter and Ronald Reagan 
chose to ignore the facts in order to justify a policy with no real base of support, 
either at home or abroad. The consequences for both the United States and for El 
Salvador are tragic.

Raymond Bonner is the author of numerous books, an investigative reporter who 
also been a staff writer at the New York Times, and The New Yorker and contributed
to The New York Review of Books. Bonner is the co-founder of OneJustice (formerly
Public Interest Clearinghouse), an organization that expands the availability of legal
services for Californians in need through innovative partnerships with nonprofits, law
schools, and the private sector. Bonner currently lives in New York. He is married to
Jane Perlez, who is also a New York Times journalist.
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Bonpane, Blase. Guerrillas of Peace: Liberation the ology and the Central American
Revolution. Boston. 1986. South End Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0896083101. 135 pages. paperback. Cover by Mike Prokosch. Inventory # 36875. 
$7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Blase Bonpane is a new abolitionist who believes the war
system can be replaced with a peace system. From the high country of 
Huehuetenanngo to intensive grass roots organizing in the United States, Office of 
the Americas Director Blase Bonpane has pursued peace with justice in Guatemala,
El Salvador, Nicaragua, Honduras, Panama, Colombia, Costa Rica, Cuba and Iraq.
As a U.S. citizen, he is especially concerned about the role of his own country in 
fostering conditions of injustice. Named ‘the most underrated humanist of the 
decade’ by the Los Angeles Weekly.

Blase Anthony Bonpane (April 24, 1929 – April 8, 2019) was the director of the 
Office of the Americas in Los Angeles, California, which he co-founded with his wife
Theresa in 1983. Throughout his life, he worked on human rights issues as well as 
the identification of illegal and immoral aspects of United States government policy.
Bonpane served as a Maryknoll priest in Guatemala and was assigned by the 
Cardinal of Central America as National Advisor to Centro Capacitacion Social, a 
center for university and high school students working in the field with indigenous 
people on matters of health, literacy and labor organization. He was expelled from 
that country in 1967 in the midst of a revolution. In 2006, The Nuclear Age Peace 
Foundation awarded Bonpane the Distinguished Peace Leadership Award. In June
2018, Bonpane announced he would stop broadcasting World Focus.
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Bottomore, T. B. Critics of Society: Radical Thought in North America. New York. 
1968. Pantheon Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn 
Dustjacket. 150 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 18923. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Originated in a series of talks. for the Ideas program of 
the Canadian Broadcasting Corporation between March and May 1966. A 
comparison of American radicalism and intellectual dissent with social movements in
Canada.

Thomas Burton Bottomore (8 April 1920, England – 9 December 1992, Sussex, 
England), usually known as Tom Bottomore and published as T.B. Bottomore, was a
British Marxist sociologist. Bottomore was Secretary of the International Sociological
Association from 1953 to 1959. He was a prolific editor and translator of Marxist 
works, notably his collections published in 1963: Marx's Early Writings and Selected
Writings in Sociology and Social Philosophy. He was Reader in Sociology at the 
London School of Economics from 1952 to 1964. He was head of the Department of
Political Science, Sociology and Anthropology at Simon Fraser University, 
Vancouver from 1965 to 1967, leaving after a dispute over academic freedom. He 
was Professor of Sociology at the University of Sussex from 1968 to 1985. 
Bottomore edited and contributed to numerous journals of sociology and political 
science, and edited A Dictionary of Marxist Thought in 1983 and co-edited (with 
William Outhwaite) The Blackwell Dictionary of Twentieth century Social Thought 
published posthumously in 1993. Bottomore was a member of the British Labour 
Party.keywords
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Bottomore, T. B. Sociology As Social Criticism. New York. 1975. Pantheon Books. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0394468899. 217 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 19675. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - First published in 1975, this collection of essays 
embodies a conception of sociological thought as a critical analysis of social theories
and doctrines, of social institutions and political regimes, of recent social 
movements. They deal, in particular, with some conservative versions of sociology 
and with attempts to develop more radical theories; they extend the author's 
previous writings on classes, elites and politics; and they analyse some of the 
problems of socialism in the late twentieth century. There is a close unity of theme 
througout the book in its critical attempt to formulate new intellectual bases for future
radical and egalitarian politics. It is written with that quiet wisdom and impressive 
command of sources which readers have come to associate with Professor 
Bottomore's work.

Thomas Burton Bottomore (8 April 1920, England – 9 December 1992, Sussex, 
England), usually known as Tom Bottomore and published as T.B. Bottomore, was a
British Marxist sociologist. Bottomore was Secretary of the International Sociological
Association from 1953 to 1959. He was a prolific editor and translator of Marxist 
works, notably his collections published in 1963: Marx's Early Writings and Selected
Writings in Sociology and Social Philosophy. He was Reader in Sociology at the 
London School of Economics from 1952 to 1964. He was head of the Department of
Political Science, Sociology and Anthropology at Simon Fraser University, 
Vancouver from 1965 to 1967, leaving after a dispute over academic freedom. He 
was Professor of Sociology at the University of Sussex from 1968 to 1985. 
Bottomore edited and contributed to numerous journals of sociology and political 
science, and edited A Dictionary of Marxist Thought in 1983 and co-edited (with 
William Outhwaite) The Blackwell Dictionary of Twentieth century Social Thought 
published posthumously in 1993. Bottomore was a member of the British Labour 
Party.
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Bourne, Richard. Lula of Brazil: The Story So Far. Berkeley. 2008. University Of 
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780520246638. 
304 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36304. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Luiz Inácio Lula da Silva’s dramatic life story has 
captured the imagination of millions, and his progressive politics have brought hope
and excitement to Brazil–and the world. This compelling work is the first major 
English-language biography of the metalworker who became president of Latin 
America’s largest and most powerful country. In a clearly written, vividly detailed 
narrative, Richard Bourne describes Lula’s childhood hardships in an impoverished 
family, his days as a revered trade unionist, and the strike movement that brought 
down Brazil’s military dictatorship. The book chronicles Lula’s campaigns for the 
presidency, his first term in office beginning in 2002, a major corruption scandal, and
his reelection in 2006. Throughout, Lula of Brazil connects this charismatic leader’s 
life to larger issues, such as the difficulty of maintaining a progressive policy in an 
era of globalization. Brazil’s contemporary history, parallels with other developing 
countries and other world leaders, the conservatism of Brazilian society, and other 
themes provide a rich backdrop for assessing the struggles, achievements, and 
failures of this major figure on both the Brazilian and the world stage.

Richard Bourne is Senior Fellow at the Institute of Commonwealth Studies at 
London University. He is author of several books including Assault on the Amazon,
Getúlio Vargas of Brazil: Sphinx of the Pampas, and Political Leaders of Latin 
America.keywords
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Bowden, Charles. Murder City: Ciudad Juarez and the Global Economy’s New 
KIlling Fields. New York. 2010. Nation Books. 2nd Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket.
9781568584492. 320 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Nicole Caputo. Jacket 
photograph by Julian Cardona. Inventory # 12811. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ciudad Juárez lies just across the Rio Grande from El 
Paso, Texas. A once-thriving border town, it now resembles a failed state. 
Infamously known as the place where women disappear, its murder rate exceeds 
that of Baghdad. Last year 1,607 people were killed - a number that is on pace to 
increase in 2009. In MURDER CITY, Charles Bowden - one of the few journalists 
who has spent extended periods of time in Juárez - has written an extraordinary 
account of what happens when a city disintegrates. Interweaving stories of its 
inhabitants - a raped beauty queen, a repentant hitman, a journalist fleeing for his 
life - with a broader meditation on the town’s descent into anarchy, Bowden reveals
how Juárez’s culture of violence will not only worsen, but inevitably spread north. 
Heartbreaking, disturbing, and unforgettable, MURDER CITY establishes Bowden 
as one of our leading writers working at the height of his powers.

Charles Clyde Bowden (July 20, 1945 – August 30, 2014) was an American non-
fiction author, journalist and essayist based in Las Cruces, New Mexico. He was 
known for his writings on the situation at the US–Mexico border and wrote often 
about the effects of the War on Drugs on the lives of the people in that region. He 
died in Las Cruces, New Mexico, on August 30, 2014, after a brief illness.

keywords

Murder Crime Juarez
Mexico Politics 

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $10.00



image filename

1561712035.jpg

image

author pic filename

Brewton, Pete.jpg

author picture

listing

Brewton, Pete. The Mafia, CIA & George Bush. New York. 1992. SPI Books. 1st 
Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1561712035. 418 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
17333. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here is the most damning political and financial scandal
of modern times, uncovered by award-winning investigative reporter Pete Brewton.
The author exposes how President George Bush and Senator Lloyd Bentsen, 
supposed political enemies, were members of a small circle of powerful Texas 
businessmen who do business with the Mafia and enjoy the covert assistance of the
CIA. Brewton reveals how this savvy group of politician-businessmen were 
intricately involved in America’s half-trillion dollar S&L debacle, how they disguised 
their dealings, and exactly where the money went. Money scammed from S&Ls went
to fund covert CIA operations, including Iran-Contra and secret weapons deals. This
is no ordinary case of criminal elements with friends in high places. The subjects in
THE MAFIA, THE CIA, AND GEORGE BUSH have successfully pulled off a heist of
unparalleled magnitude - with the enormous expense being covered by taxpayers.

Pete Brewton is an award-winning journalist with years reporting experience at the 
Houston Chronicle, Houston Post, and The Economist.
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Briody, Dan. The Iron Triangle: Inside the Secret World of the Carlyle Group. 
Hoboken. 2003. John Wiley. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0471281085. Foreword by Christopher byron. 210 pages. hardcover. Cover 
photograph by Vincent Oliver/Getty Images. Inventory # 34082. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Dwight D. Eisenhower, upon leaving the office of 
president in 1961, warned future generations against the dangers of a 'military-
industrial complex,' and the 'grave implications' of the 'conjunction of an immense 
military establishment and a large arms industry.' The wisdom of these comments 
has clearly been lost in the forty years since Ike left office. And the first step towards
turning things around is understanding how we got here. No single company can 
illustrate that progression better than the Carlyle Group, a business founded on a tax
scheme in 1987 that has grown up to be what its own marketing literature once 
called 'a vast interlocking global network.' The company does business at the 
confluence of the war on terrorism and corporate responsibility. It is a world that few
of us can even imagine, full of clandestine meetings, quid pro quo deals, bitter 
ironies, and petty jealousies. And the cast of characters includes some of the most 
famous and powerful men in the world. This is today's America. This is the Carlyle 
Group.

Dan Briody is the author of the books The Halliburton Agenda: The Politics of Oil 
and Money (2004) and The Iron Triangle: Inside the Secret World of the Carlyle 
Group (2003). Born in Ridgefield, Connecticut, he and his family now live in 
Bridgewater. Prior to writing about corporations and their political ties, Briody was a 
technology journalist, including working as an editor and columnist for InfoWorld. He
later began writing for the magazine Red Herring, for whom he initially wrote about 
the Carlyle Group in 2001. Briody expanded his Red Herring Carlyle Group article, 
turning it into his first book in 2003. The Iron Triangle landed on several best-seller 
lists, with The New York Times describing it as "one-stop shopping for anyone who
wants a laundry list of accusations against Carlyle since its inception in 1987." The 
Iron Triangle put Briody in the media spotlight, commenting to audiences curious 
about the confluence of the military business and politics. Briody appeared in 
Michael Moore's movie Fahrenheit 9/11, talking about how the Carlyle Group 
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Brisard, Jean-Charles and Dasquie, Guillaume. Forbidden Truth: U.S. - Taliban 
Secret Oil Diplomacy & the Failed Hunt For Bin Laden. New York. 2002. Thunder's
Mouth Press/Nation Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
1560254149. Translated from the French by Lucy Rounds With Peter Fifield & 
Nicholas Greenslade. Introductions by Joseph Trento & Wayne Madsen. 252 pages.
paperback. Inventory # 32382. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here, at last, in a revised and expanded edition for U.S.
audiences, is the explosive international bestseller that so outraged the bin Laden 
family that a judge banned it in Switzerland, where one of bin Laden’s brothers lives.
Its publication here is destined to raise temperatures. The result of three years of 
investigation by a leading French investigative journalist and an intelligence expert,
Forbidden Truth is the untold story of Clinton and Bush administration attempts to 
stabilize Afghanistan and make it safe for U.S. energy companies to build a pipeline
there. In particular, it details the secret diplomacy between the Bush administration 
and the Taliban from February to August 2001 - talks that ultimately led the U.S. to
make threats that may have helped stoke the horrifying attacks on New York and 
Washington on September 11, 2001. This is only part of a much bigger story, 
however. John O’Neill, the former head of the FBI’s antiterrorism division - who 
perished in the World Trade Center on September 11 told Jean-Charles Brisard in 
July 2001, ‘All of the answers, all of the clues allowing us to dismantle Osama bin 
Laden’s organization, can be found in Saudi Arabia.’ FORBIDDEN TRUTH reveals 
how U.S. attempts to hunt for bin Laden and combat Al Qaeda have been 
compromised by Washington’s close ties to the Saudi kingdom - one of America’s 
biggest suppliers of oil, and one of the U.S. defense industry’s biggest clients. It also
exposes the shady network of Saudi businesses and charities that has nurtured Al 
Qaeda - a network linked to the commanding heights of the Saudi kingdom. Author
Brisard wrote the first intelligence report on the bin Laden financial networks which 
was used to close down fraudulent Islamic charities worldwide, a report that 
President Jacques Chirac handed over to George Bush on his visit to the United 
Stales in the wake of September 11.

Jean-Charles Brisard (born May 13, 1968 in Dijon, France) is a French international
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Brock, David. The Seduction of Hillary Rodham. New York. 1996. Free Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684834510. From The Author Of The
Real Anita Hill. 452 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Tom Stvan. Inventory # 
22930. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - David Brock, America’s most controversial journalist, has
taken on the most controversial first lady in history, producing an incisive yet 
surprisingly sensitive portrait. The Hillary Rodham who emerges from these pages is
not just a fascinating and important figure in her own right but the figurehead and 
unofficial leader of an activist liberal cohort that was born in the social and civil 
unrest of the 1960s and has risen to the highest levels of American government. 
THE SEDUCTION OF HILLARY RODHAM is the story of one strong-willed woman’s
struggle to maintain her personal and political integrity in the face of powerfully 
seductive forces: the allure of a religiously inspired progressive ideology that 
engendered easy certitudes; the temptations of exercising unencumbered political 
power in a one-party state; and above all, the appeal of Bill Clinton, a charismatic, 
talented, but deeply flawed man who may have been both the best and worst thing 
that ever happened to her. Concluding that Hillary is neither the selfless and 
untarnished icon that her allies would portray nor the scheming Lady MacBeth of 
conservative demonology, Brock illuminates the character and actions of one of 
America’s most poorly understood and unfairly maligned public figures.

David Brock (born July 23, 1962) is an American liberal political operative, author 
and commentator who founded the media watchdog group Media Matters for 
America. He has been described by Time as "one of the most influential operatives 
in the Democratic Party" while others believe his tactics led to Hillary Clinton's defeat
in the 2016 presidential election. Brock, who began his career as a right-wing 
investigative reporter during the 1990s, wrote the book The Real Anita Hill and the 
Troopergate story, which led to Paula Jones filing a lawsuit against Bill Clinton. In 
the late 1990s, he switched sides, aligning himself with the Democratic Party and in
particular with Bill and Hillary Clinton.
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Bronski, Michael. Culture Clash: The Making of Gay Sensibilty. Boston. 1984. South
End Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0896082172. 249 pages. 
paperback. Cover collage by Walter Borawski. Inventory # 36879. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From Walt Whitman to Boy George, gay culture has 
profoundly shaped American society. ‘Culture Clash’ looks at gay male culture in 
everything from drag shows to the Marlboro man to pornography; from the cults 
surroundings stars like Mae West and Judy Garland to the avant garde gay theaters
that have revolutionized Broadway productions. Mainstream America has 
experienced a siginificant cultural confrontation and integration—between gay 
liberation and ‘the heterosexual dictatorship’—and each has permanently changed 
the other. ‘Culture Clash’ explores the dynamics of gay liberation and homophobia, 
of change and backlash, and reveals the radicalism of the challenge that gay men 
and lesbians, as cultural adventurers, have offered to American society.

Michael Bronski (born May 12, 1949) is an American academic and writer, best 
known for his 2011 book A Queer History of the United States. Professor of the 
Practice in Media and Activism at Harvard University, he currently teaches in the 
women, gender and sexuality program, A Queer History of the United States won 
both a Lambda Literary Award and a Stonewall Book Award in 2012. He also 
previously won two Lambda Literary Awards as an editor of anthologies, in 1997 for
Taking Liberties: Gay Men's Essays on Politics, Culture, & Sex and in 2004 for Pulp
Friction: Uncovering the Golden Age of Gay Male Pulps. Bronski was the partner of
American poet Walta Borawski, who died in 1994.keywords
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Brown, David J. and Merrill, Robert (editors). Violent Persuasions: The Politics and 
Imagery of Terrorism. Seattle. 1993. Bay Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in
Wrappers. 0941920259. 298 pages. paperback. Inventory # 35642. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - What is terrorism? Who defines the term, and for what 
purpose? This powerful collection reveals multiple and often conflicting meanings of
terrorism-a valuable antidote to status-quo political reporting. ‘This book, which 
argues that terrorism includes a wide spectrum of governmental acts of violence and
repression for political ends, is based on a 1992 exhibition and symposium at the 
Maryland Institute, College of Art in Baltimore. If the overbroad premise vitiates 
credibility, contributors make some potent criticism of the mainstream terminology of
terrorism: Merrill points out that in the early 1980s CIA ignored terrorism practiced by
right-wing groups supported by the U.S.; Ramsey Clark points out that most murders
are committed by people who know their victims, not by the terrorists Americans are
taught to fear. Angela Sanbrano of CISPES, long critical of U.S. policy toward El 
Salvador, tells how the FBI harassed her organization, while American Indian 
Movement activist Ward Churchill describes the FBI’s low-intensity warfare on the 
Pine Ridge Reservation in the mid-1970s. The book should stimulate greater 
criticism of the media’s failure to place discussions of terrorism in a larger context. 
Brown is director of exhibitions at the Institute; Merrill chairs its language and 
literature department.’ - PUBLISHERS WEEKLY.
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Brown, Robert E. Charles Beard and the Constitution: A Critical Analysis of An 
Economic Interpretation of the Constitution. Princeton. 1956. Princeton University 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good. No Dustjacket. 219 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 27888. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A chapter-by-chapter critique of Charles Beard's classic
book, An Economic Interpretation Of The Constitution Of The United States. In this
work, Robert E. Brown attempts, 40 years after the original publication the Beard 
book, to apply modern historical scholarship toward an understanding of Beard's 
groundbreaking and controversial work. Even though Beard offered his book in 1913
as "frankly fragmentary," aiming to be suggestive rather than definitive, Brown is still
unrelenting in his attack of the classic work for not having answered all the questions
raised, for not having been entirely consistent, for imperfections of his "historical 
method," for his frequent reliance on secondary materials, and for scores of other 
sins of imperfection.

Robert Eldon Brown was born 12 January 1907 in Hamilton, Kansas. He is the 
author of numerous books on colonial American history, including Middle-Class 
Democracy and the Revolution in Massachusetts, 1691-1780 (1955), Charles Beard
and the Constitution (1956), Reinterpretation of the Formation of the American 
Constitution (1963), Virginia, 1705-1786: Democracy or Aristocracy (1964), Carl 
Becker on History and the American Revolution (1970). His writings have also been 
included in several compendiums on American history, and he has contributed 
articles to the New England Quarterly, William and Mary Quarterly, Mississippi 
Valley Historical Review, American Quarterly, The Centennial Review, and Social 
Education. In 1954, Brown was the recipient of the University of Virginia's first 
Thomas Jefferson Fellowship and the American Historical Society's Beveridge 
Award. He was selected Boston University's Gaspar G. Bacon Lecturer on the 
Constitution in 1961. Brown also received the Distinguished Faculty Awards from 
MSU in 1961.
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Bunzel, John H. Anti-Politics in America: Reflections On the Anti- Political Temper &
Its Distortions of the Democratic Process. New York. 1967. Knopf. 1st Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 291 pages + index. hardcover. Inscribed by the author. Jacket 
design by John Kashiwabara. Inventory # 13057. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In a stimulating examination of the nature of politics in 
the United States, John H. Bunzel maintains that a substantial number of Americans
are insensitive to the ultimate value of democratic politics in a free society. The 
author finds that politics is seriously distorted by those who have no understanding 
of its functions, lack any appreciation of its role in society, and have no real 
commitment to its basic purposes. Mr. Bunzel analyzes various groups dedicated to
their own special gods and certainties that regard political compromise as no less 
ignominious than moral compromise: the right-winger, with his outraged sense of 
morality and conspiratorial view of the world; the Quaker, committed to his 
conscience and the search for eternal truth; the left-winger, with his fixed view that 
politics is merely the conditioned reflex of economic power. Removed as they are 
from the dilemmas of political responsibility and decision-making, these groups find 
refuge in a pleasing ideology or plausible theory. Unconcerned with the reasons for
politics, they seek to reduce it to something other than itself. But Mr. Bunzel believes
that in a democracy politics has a life and character of its own and is a legitimate 
and necessary activity to be valued for its own sake. Politics, he argues, is not the 
pursuit of ultimate truth, and cannot be transformed into an orderly arrangement of 
beliefs and goals. Political decisions are the end product of the conflicts and 
strategies characteristic of political life in democratic societies.

John Harvey Bunzel is an American academic. He served as president of San Jose
State University from 1970 to 1978 and has been a senior research fellow at the 
Hoover Institution since 1978. He was formerly a member of the United States 
Commission on Civil Rights.
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Burbach, Roger and Nunez, Orlando. Fire in the Americas: Forging a Revolutionary
Agenda. New York. 1987. Verso. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn
Dustjacket. 0860911861. 128 pages. hardcover. Cover designed by Paul Burcher. 
Cover illustration is a detail from D. A Siqueiros, ‘Portrait de la Bourgeoise,’ 1939. 
Inventory # 25729. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Common opposition to Reagan’s Contra War has drawn
Latin and North American activists into a unique dialogue. One of the fruits of this 
friendship is this extraordinary account of the historical originality and increasing 
interdependence of contemporary movements for social change in the Americas. 
Nunez, a leading Sandinista and Burbach, his U.S. ‘internationalist’ co-author 
highlight the role of ‘new social forces’, such as the urban poor, the insurgent 
church, indigenous cultures, the women’s movements and people of colour, in their
analysis of the various New Lefts in both parts of the Continent. Fascinating parallels
between the rise of the ‘rainbow coalition’ in the north and the experience of 
liberation theology in the south are revealed. FIRE IN THE AMERICAS was 
awarded the first Carlos Fonseca Prize in Managua in October 1986 for its 
contributions in the field of politics and social science.

Roger Burbach is Director of the Center for the Study of the Americas (CENSA) in 
Berkeley California. Between 1971 and 1973 he lived in Chile and worked for the 
Centro de Etudios Socio-Economicos until the military coup which toppled Allende.
He has written extensively on Latin America and on U.S. intervention in Central 
America. Orlando Nuñéz is Director of the Center for the Study of Agrarian Reform 
in Managua. He was imprisoned during the revolutionary struggle against Somoza 
and since his release has been a leading strategist of Nicaragua’s agrarian reform.
He is author of a political novel, Dia de Gloria, set in Nicaragua, and recently 
contributed to the symposium ‘Transition and Development: Problems of Third World
Socialism’.
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Burne, Simon (editor). Let the Dawn Come-Social Development: Looking Behind the
Cliches. London. 1995. Panos. 1st British Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
1870670337. 152 pages. paperback. Cover: T. Bolstad. Inventory # 33506. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Landless Bangladeshi women win back land illegally 
occupied by powerful landowners. Indigenous people in Guatemala's poorest region
have a 98% repayment record on loans to finance small industrial projects. Ugandan
women abandoned by their husbands struggle for their rights to property and to 
custody of their children. In this book. journalists from Africa, Asia and Latin America
present the views of ordinary men and women striving to improve their lives with the
help of non-government organizations. People speak with pride of gaining control 
over their lives. They also speak candidly of the problems: men's resistance to 
women's independent initiatives. organizations strapped for funds, and national and 
international economic ills. Development ‘experts’ continue to search for a panacea 
to usher in the new dawn. The testimonies in this book show that no such panacea 
exists. But looking behind the cliches and listening to people's experiences may 
begin to lead to a new dawning of understanding.
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Burnham, David. Above the Law: Secret Deals, Political Fixes, & Other 
Misadverntures of the U. S. Department of Justice. New York. 1996. Scribner. 1st 
Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684806991. 444 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
design by Marc Cohen. Inventory # 21965. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The United States Justice Department - which includes 
the FBI, the DEA, the INS and more than 100,000 employees - functions as the law
enforcer, prosecutor and jailer of America’s citizens. The department’s legal reach is
vast, extending to social controversies of race, religion and economics as well as to 
thousands of criminal and civil laws, including espionage; mail fraud; corruption; 
racketeering; vote-fixing pollution; computer crimes; adulterated food and drugs; 
price-fixing; tax fraud, gambling; forgery; and the sale, manufacture or possession of
illicit drugs. The department, then, and the attorney general, make decisions daily 
that affect every American citizen. But who monitors the Justice Department and its
pervasive dealings? In Above the Law, David Burnham reveals the chilling truth 
about this powerful arm of the government. Examining its record on such issues as 
drug enforcement, civil rights and national security, Burnham discovered that the 
agency runs virtually unpoliced, even after the BCCI scandal, the forcible abduction
of deposed Panamanian dictator Manuel Noriega and the disastrous mission at 
Waco. For the first time, David Burnham conducts a thorough investigation of the 
investigator, exposing the Justice Department as never before.

David Burnham (born 1933) is an American investigative journalist and author based
in Washington, D.C. He rose to prominence in 1970 while writing a series of articles
for The New York Times on police corruption, which inspired the 1973 film Serpico.
He is also known for writing a series of articles about labor union activist Karen 
Silkwood, who mysteriously died while en route to meet Burnham to share evidence
that the nuclear facility where she worked knew that its workers were exposed to 
unhealthy levels of plutonium. He is currently the co-director of the Transactional 
Records Access Clearinghouse, a project of the S.I. Newhouse School of Public 
Communications at Syracuse University.
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Burns, W. Haywood (Introduction). Look For Me in the Whirlwind: The Collective 
Autobiography of the New York 21. New York. 1971. Random House. 1st Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394453433. Defendants In The New York Panther 
Conspiracy Case Describe Their Lives, Their Opression, & The Process Of 
Becoming Committed Revolutionaries. 364 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by 
Adelson and Eichinger, Inc. Inventory # 21633. $150

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Sixteen of the original New York Panther 21 defendants,
indicted in April of 1969 for allegedly ‘plotting to bomb public places,’ collectively tell
us their story. ‘In their own voices they trace in poignant detail their lives from early 
childhood down to their cells in the houses of detention. Despite any distortion that
might be expected in tales told to the outside world through prison walls, the writers
open themselves and their pasts, the autobiographies ring true, and we come to feel
we know the defendants as people - in their differences and in their similarities. They
are not to be dealt with as abstractions, but as persons with families, with triumphs,
with defeats, with different educational and occupational attainments. Some are from
the rural South, some from the ghetto North, one from the West Indies. Some have 
received their higher education in colleges and universities, some in prisons and 
some in the streets. They come from family settings of varying degrees of stability. 
They are loved - some not enough perhaps, others perhaps indulged. But it is 
impossible to lump them in the cold isolation of the Grand Jury indictment, ‘People of
the State of New York v. .’ They are part of ‘the people,’ members of a community 
that swirls around them, protects them, beleaguers them, fortifies them, debilitates 
them, spurs them on to action.’ ‘The authors are creatures of this society. Their 
commitment to change will be unyielding, no matter under what banner they decide 
to walk. America is creating more and more ‘Panthers’ all the time. Not all will 
choose to act in the same way, but all will see the necessity for action. The authors 
represent not only where our generation has been, but also where it is going.’ - from
the Introduction by Haywood Bums, National Director National Conference of Black
Lawyers.

W. Haywood Burns (June 15, 1940 - April 2, 1996) was the second dean of the City
University of New York Law School (he served from 1987 until 1994) and a Civil 
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Burstein, Andrew. Sentimental Democracy: The Evolution of America's Romantic 
Self-Image. New York. 1999. Hill & Wang. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0809085356. 406 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 27254. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The provocative interpretation of American political 
rhetoric Americans like to use words of sentiment and sympathy, passion and 
power, to explain their democracy. In a provocative new work, Andrew Burstein 
examines the metaphorically rich language which Americans developed to express 
their guiding principle: that the New World would improve upon the Old. In journals, 
letters, speeches, and books, an impassioned rhetoric of 'feeling' set the tone for 
American patriotism. Burstein shows how the eighteenth century 'culture of 
sensibility' encouraged optimism about a global society: the new nation would 
succeed. Americans believed, as much by sublime feeling as by intellectual 
achievement or political liberty. As they grew more self-confident, this pacific ideal 
acquired teeth: noble Washington and humane Jefferson yielded to boisterous 
Jackson, and the language of gentle feeling to the force of Manifest Destiny. Yet 
Americans never stopped celebrating what they believed was their innate impulse to
do good.

Andrew Burstein is Charles P. Manship Professor of History at Louisiana State 
University. He is the author of six other books on early America, including The 
Passions of Andrew Jackson and Jefferson's Secrets.

keywords

History America 
Politics

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $12.50



image filename

9780520264298.jpg

image

author pic filename

Burton-Rose, Daniel.jpg

author picture

listing

Burton-Rose, Daniel. Guerrilla USA: The George Jackson Brigade and the 
Anticapitalist Underground of the 1970s. Berkeley. 2010. University of California 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520264298. 338 pages. 
paperback. Cover design by Sandy Drooker. Inventory # 37723. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The iconic social upheavals of the civil rights movement
peaked with Black Power militancy in the early 70s. The Vietnam War ended in ‘73.
Bill Ayers and Bernadine Dohrn of the Weathermen had turned themselves in. Nixon
resigned. But in 1975, the George Jackson Brigade’s first bombing shattered the 
illusion that urban guerrilla actions were on the decline. This was a new bunch of 
revolutionaries too--5 of the 7 were gay or bisexual. Unlike prior separatists they 
spanned the racial spectrum, and they had spent more time in jail than in college 
classrooms. Shaking up the history of the 60s and 70s movements for democracy, 
this book begs the question--just how deep can participatory democracy go? Pieced
together from interviews, newspaper reports, courtroom records and GJB 
communiques, prisoner-rights activist Daniel Burton-Rose presents a gripping blow-
by-blow narrative of the GJB, places this extraordinary, violent prisoners’ movement
in the context of the times, and explores the roles of anger and self-restraint in the 
process of social change.

Daniel Burton-Rose is the editor of Creating a Movement with Teeth: A 
Documentary History of the George Jackson Brigade, and coeditor, with Dan Pens 
and Paul Wright, of The Celling of America: An Inside Look at the U.S. Prison 
Industry, among other books.keywords
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Caldicott, Helen. A Desperate Passion: An Autobiography. New York. 1996. Norton.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0393039471. 366 pages. hardcover.
Jacket photograph by Bruce Forrester Photography. Inventory # 22957. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Raised in Australia, Helen Caldicott trained as a 
physician and devoted herself to the treatment of children afflicted with cystic 
fibrosis. But it was in the political turmoil of the 1970s and 1980s that she found her 
true calling. Resigning from the faculty of Harvard Medical School, she helped to 
found and was the first president of the Physicians for Social Responsibility (PSR) 
and the Women's Action for Nuclear Disarmament (WAND), two organizations at the
forefront of the nuclear-freeze movement. Over the next ten years Caldicott brought
her message to world leaders, to the media, and to audiences of thousands whom 
she roused to action with singular eloquence. In 1985, PSR's umbrella affiliate, the 
International Physicians for the Prevention of Nuclear War, was the recipient of the
Nobel Peace Prize. Physician, wife, and mother of three, Caldicott found that 
success as an activist did not come without cost. She reflects on the adverse impact
her political work, with its constant traveling, had on her family, her medical career, 
and her personal well-being.

Helen Caldicott is an Australian-born pediatrician. In the early 1980s, she founded 
and was the first President of Physicians for Social Responsibility, an organization 
which was awarded the Nobel Peace Prize in 1985. She is the author of Nuclear 
Madness, Missile Envy, and If You Love This Planet, published by Norton.
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Caldicott, Helen. Saving the Planet. Westfield. 1991. Open Magazine Pamphlet 
Series. 2nd Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 16 pages. paperback. Pamphlet # 4. 
Inventory # 31282. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From This Lecture: ‘. It’s a pretense to think that the 
government is run of the people, by the people and for the people. Now therefore 
you need another revolution. And that doesn’t mean sitting on your bottoms writing 
letters. It’s doesn’t mean lobbying Senator Hatfield and whoever else. It means 
actually getting out there and putting your bodies on the line like Gandhi did. It 
means the equivalent of salt marches. It means taking over the Department of 
Energy in Washington and staying there, like the students did in the 1960s, taking 
over the administrations. It means taking over the Pentagon, getting in there. It’s 
your Pentagon. Take it over.

Helen Caldicott is an Australian-born pediatrician. In the early 1980s, she founded 
and was the first President of Physicians for Social Responsibility, an organization 
which was awarded the Nobel Peace Prize in 1985. She is the author of Nuclear 
Madness, Missile Envy, and If You Love This Planet, published by Norton.

keywords

Politics

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

0521470625.jpg

image

author pic filename

Carnoy, Martin.jpg

author picture

listing

Carnoy, Martin. Faded Dreams: The Politics & Economics of Race in America. New
York. 1995. Cambridge University Press. Reprinted Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0521470625. 300 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 21614. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Faded Dreams paints a new and challenging picture of 
how racial inequality has evolved in America. Martin Carnoy shows that three 
dominant views of economic differences between blacks and whites-that blacks are 
individually responsible for not taking advantage of market opportunities, that the 
world economy has changed in ways that puts blacks at a tremendous disadvantage
compared to whites, and that pervasive racism is holding blacks down-do not 
adequately explain why blacks made such large gains in the past and stopped 
making them in the 1980s and 1990s. Using a systematic analysis of fifty years of 
data on income, education, and the variety of jobs that both blacks and whites have
held, Faded Dreams offers a powerful argument for active government intervention 
to improve the education and living conditions of disadvantaged black children.

Martin Carnoy is a labour economist and Vida Jacks Professor of Education at the 
Stanford Graduate School of Education. He is an elected member of the National 
Academy of Education as well as of the International Academy of Education.
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Carr, E. H. The October Revolution: Before and After. New York. 1969. Knopf. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 179 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Irving Bogen. Inventory # 19541. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The distinguished Cambridge University historian, E. H.
Carr, is perhaps the English-speaking world’s leading scholar in the field of 
twentieth-century Russian history, which has been the main focus of his researches
and thinking since 1950 when he began his celebrated multi-volume A HISTORY OF
SOVIET RUSSIA. In THE OCTOBER REVOLUTION he summarizes the meaning of
the Soviet experience. ‘My concern,’ he writes in an introduction to these eleven 
essays, ‘is not so much with the ten days that shook the world as with the world-
shaking process of which they were the expressions and sometimes the starting 
point.’ In this context he brings his cool, critical judgment and felicitous style to bear
on such subjects as the structure of Soviet society, collectivization, the revolution as
Utopia, the revolution from above, the unfinished revolution, trade unions, the 
tragedy of Trotsky, and the socialist critics of Soviet policy, among them Rosa 
Luxemburg and Isaac Deutscher. Noting that the study of revolution automatically 
raises the issues of continuity and change in history - and that no change, however 
radical, wholly breaks historical continuity - Professor Carr here concerns himself 
with the changes and developments within the revolution, and the worldwide effects
of the Russian Revolution, rather than with the elements of continuity which, in the 
full context of Russian history, the Soviet experience displays. His book illumines the
essential questions raised by the political and social upheavals of the October 
Revolution.

E. H. Carr (June 28, 1892, London, United Kingdom - November 3, 1982, London, 
United Kingdom) was born in London in 1892 and educated at Trinity College, 
Cambridge. He was attached to the British delegation at the Peace Conference in 
1919. From 1941 to 1946 he was an editor of The Times of London and from 1953 
to 1955 a Tutor in Politics, Balliol College, Oxford. Since 1955 he has been a Fellow
of Trinity College, Cambridge. He is the author of six books in addition to WHAT IS
HISTORY? and his multi-volume A HISTORY OF SOVIET RUSSIA.
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Cesarani, David. Arthur Koestler: The Homeless Mind. New York. 1999. Free Press.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684867206. 646 pages. hardcover.
Jacket design by Tom Stvan. Inventory # 27339. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - David Cesarani paints an explosive portrait of Koestler 
that bridges the gulf separating public and private life, contrasting the work of a 
genius against the backdrop of his tormented soul and brutal private life. A central 
European Jew born in 1905, Koestler was molded by his times. Uprooted by war 
and revolution and hounded by prejudice, he struggled to make sense of a world on
the edge of apocalypse. His search for meaning, identity and belonging swept him 
up in the raging ideological torrents of his times—Zionism, Communism, anti-
Communism and both hard scientific and esoteric mystical pursuits—and culminated
in an idiosyncratic and deeply personal ideological position that has confused and 
eluded critics and commentators. Equally restless in his personal relationships, 
Koestler made and broke friendships and marriages. His violent affairs with women
were legendary, but until now the shocking details of his private life were hidden 
from view by loyal friends and obscured by the Olympian prose of his 
autobiographical writing. Cesarani is the first to make unrestricted use of Koestler’s
private papers. He also draws on previously secret documents held by the KGB and
the FBI, which expose the depth of Koestler’s involvement in the Communist Party 
and, later, his relations with the CIA. Once a Communist, Koestler eventually 
rejected Marxism and led the intellectual counterattack that culminated in the fall of 
the Berlin Wall. His speculations on human nature and the future of mankind in the 
atomic age were stamped upon a generation that lived in the shadow of the bomb. 
But alongside his brilliance and charm was a darker side, fully plumbed here for the 
first time, which led ultimately to the tragic dual suicide with his third wife, Cynthia, in
1983.

David Cesarani (13 November 1956 – 25 October 2015) was an English historian 
who specialised in Jewish history, especially the Holocaust. He also wrote several 
biographies, including Arthur Koestler: The Homeless Mind (1998).
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Chevigny, Paul. Edge of the Knife: Police Violence in the Americas. New York. 
1997. New Press. 1st Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1565841840. 319
pages. paperback. Inventory # 28059. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In EDGE OF THE KNIFE, noted authority Paul Chevigny
draws on years of field research to investigate torture and the use of deadly force, in
addition to less drastic forms of violence, in New York, Los Angeles, Sao Paulo, 
Buenos Aires, Mexico City, and Kingston. Chevigny, author of the classic Police 
Power, examines the sources of official violence and offers possibilities for 
controlling it. What emerges from his work is an image of police violence as a 
reflection of the larger order of a city, and a convincing argument for persistent 
government action against crime - including accountability for police violence.

Paul Chevigny teaches at New York University Law School and is the author of 
several books on police abuse, including Police Power (1965) and Cops and Rebels
(1972). He has also worked on numerous reports for Americas Watch and other 
human rights organizations.
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Chirot, Daniel. Modern Tyrants: The Power & Prevalence of Evil in Our Age. New 
York. 1994. Free Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 002905477x. 496 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Harvey Appelbaum. Inventory # 21535. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Along with its much vaunted progress in scientific and 
economic realms, the twentieth century has witnessed the rise of the most brutal 
and oppressive regimes in the history of humankind. Even with the collapse of 
Marxism, current instances of ‘ethnic cleansing’ remind us that tyranny persists in 
our own age and shows no sign of abating. Daniel Chirot offers an important and 
timely study of modern tyrants, both revealing the forces that allow them to come to
power and helping us to predict where they may arise in the future.

Daniel Chirot is Professor of International Studies and Sociology at the University of
Washington. His books include Modern Tyrants (Princeton) and How Societies 
Change. Clark McCauley is Professor of Psychology at Bryn Mawr College, Director
of the Solomon Asch Center for Study of Ethnopolitical Conflict at the University of 
Pennsylvania, and a Co-Director of the National Consortium for the Study of 
Terrorism and Responses to Terrorism.
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Chomsky, Noam / Clark, Ramsey / Said, Edward W. Acts of Aggression: Policing 
Rogue States. New York. 1999. Seven Stories Press/Open Media Pamphlet Series.
1st Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 1583220054. Series editors: Greg Ruggiero 
and Stuart Sahulka. 64 pages. paperback. Inventory # 26720. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Through three separate essays, this book provides an in-
depth analysis of U.S.-Arab relations, the contradictions and consequences of U.S. 
foreign policy toward 'rogue states', and how hostile American actions abroad 
conflict with U.N. resolutions and international law. Noam Chomsky compares U.S. 
foreign policy to that of the 'rogue states' which the United States identifies as its 
enemies. Ramsey Clark argues that U.S. sanctions and military actions against Iraq
are indefensible, and in violation of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights.

Avram Noam Chomsky is an American linguist, philosopher, cognitive scientist, 
historian, social critic, and political activist. William Ramsey Clark (born December 
18, 1927) is an American lawyer, activist and former federal government official. A 
progressive, New Frontier liberal,[2] he occupied senior positions in the United 
States Department of Justice under Presidents John F. Kennedy and Lyndon B. 
Johnson, notably serving as United States Attorney General from 1967 to 1969; 
previously he was Deputy Attorney General from 1965 to 1967 and Assistant 
Attorney General from 1961 to 1965. Edward Wadie Said (īd; 1 November 1935 – 
24 September 2003) was a professor of literature at Columbia University, a public 
intellectual, and a founder of the academic field of postcolonial studies.[3] A 
Palestinian American born in Mandatory Palestine, he was a citizen of the United 
States by way of his father, a U.S. Army veteran.
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Chomsky, Noam & Herman, Edward S. The Washington Connection & Third World
Fascism: The Political Economy of Human Rights, Volume 1. Boston. 1979. South 
End Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0896080900. 441
pages. paperback. Cover design by Ann L. Raszmann. Inventory # 5587. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Chomsky and Herman present a brilliant, shattering, and
convincing account of United States-backed suppression of political and human 
rights in the Third World. The ‘best and brightest’ pundits of the status quo emerge 
from this book thoroughly denuded of their credibility.

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books. 
Edward Samuel Herman (April 7, 1925 – November 11, 2017) was an American 
economist, media scholar and social critic. Often associated with Noam Chomsky, 
Herman is best known for his media criticism, in particular his Propaganda model 
developed in conjunction with Chomsky. He held an appointment as Professor 
Emeritus of finance at the Wharton School of Business of the University of 
Pennsylvania and a media analyst with a specialty in corporate and regulatory 
issues as well as political economy. He also taught at Annenberg School for 
Communication at the University of Pennsylvania. Ideologically Herman has been 
described as a "dedicated radical democrat", an ideology which opposes corporate 
control in favor of direct democracy while distancing itself from other radical 
movements.
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Chomsky, Noam & Others. The Cold War & the University. New York. 1997. New 
Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1565840054. Contributions by Noam 
Chomsky, Ira Katznelson, R. C. Lewontin, David Montgomery, Laura Nader, Richard
Ohmann, Ray Siever, Immanuel Wallerstein, & Howard Zinn. 258 pages. hardcover.
Inventory # 23217. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The years following 1945 witnessed a massive change in
American intellectual thought and in the life of American universities. The vast effort
to mobilize intellectual talent during the war established new links between the 
government and the academy. After the war, many of those who had worked with 
the military or the Office of Strategic Services (OSS) took jobs in the burgeoning 
postwar structure of university-based military research and the intelligence agencies,
bringing infusions of government money into many fields. Little has been written 
about the long-term impact of this close association, despite considerable study of 
the McCarthy period's destructive impact on academic careers. The Cold War and 
the University is a groundbreaking collection of newly commissioned essays that 
takes a bold first step toward the reconstruction of this history. In it, some of the 
country's most prominent intellectuals use their own experiences to explore what 
happened to the university in the postwar years and why. In wide-ranging and 
revealing essays, these writers show the many ways existing disciplines, such as 
anthropology, were affected by the Cold War ethos; they discuss the rise of new 
fields, such as area studies; and they explore the changing nature of dissent and 
academic freedom during and since the Cold War.

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.
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Chomsky, Noam. American Power and the New Mandarins: Historical and Political 
Essays. New York. 1969. Pantheon Books. 1st Printing. Very Good in Slightly Worn
Dustjacket. 404 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 15046. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - American Power and the New Mandarins is Noam 
Chomsky's first political book, widely considered to be among the most cogent and 
powerful statements against the American war in Vietnam. Long out of print, this 
collection of early, seminal essays helped to establish Chomsky as a leading critic of
United States foreign policy. These pages mount a scathing critique of the 
contradictions of the war, and an indictment of the mainstream, liberal intellectuals—
the 'new mandarins'—who furnished what Chomsky argued was the necessary 
ideological cover for the horrors visited on the Vietnamese people. As America's 
foreign entanglements deepen by the month, Chomsky's lucid analysis is a sobering
reminder of the perils of imperial diplomacy.

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.

keywords

Politics Essays 
America

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $50.00



image filename

0962883891.jpg

image

author pic filename

Chomsky, Noam.jpg

author picture

listing

Chomsky, Noam. Chronicles of Dissent: Interviews With David Baramian. Monroe. 
1992. Common Courage Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Hardcover. No
Dustjacket. 0962883891. 400 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 41635. $100

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An Accessible Overview of Noam Chomsky's Political 
Thought. ‘Chomsky feels the abuses, cruelty and hypocrisies of power more 
intensely than anyone I know. It's a state of continual alertness. Often, after I've 
glanced at a story in the paper and skipped rapidly over the familiar rubble of 
falsification, a week or two later will drop into my mailbox a photocopy of that same 
story marked up by Chomsky, with sentences underlined and a phrase or two in the
margin etched deep into the paper by an angry pen. What Chomsky offers is a 
coherent ‘big picture,’ buttressed by the data of a thousand smaller pictures and 
discrete theaters of conflict, struggle and oppression. For hundreds of thousands of
people--over the years, he must have spoken to more American students than any 
person alive--Chomsky has offered the assurance, the intellectual and moral 
authority, that there is another way of looking at things. In this vital function he 
stands in the same relationship to his audience as did a philosopher he admires 
greatly, Bertrand Russell.’ - Alexander Cockburn, from his introduction ‘Excavating 
the Truth’.

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.
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Chomsky, Noam. Chronicles of Dissent: Interviews With David Baramian. Monroe. 
1992. Common Courage Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0962883883. 400 pages. paperback. Cover design by Norma Whitman. Inventory #
18137. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An Accessible Overview of Noam Chomsky's Political 
Thought. ‘Chomsky feels the abuses, cruelty and hypocrisies of power more 
intensely than anyone I know. It's a state of continual alertness. Often, after I've 
glanced at a story in the paper and skipped rapidly over the familiar rubble of 
falsification, a week or two later will drop into my mailbox a photocopy of that same 
story marked up by Chomsky, with sentences underlined and a phrase or two in the
margin etched deep into the paper by an angry pen. What Chomsky offers is a 
coherent ‘big picture,’ buttressed by the data of a thousand smaller pictures and 
discrete theaters of conflict, struggle and oppression. For hundreds of thousands of
people--over the years, he must have spoken to more American students than any 
person alive--Chomsky has offered the assurance, the intellectual and moral 
authority, that there is another way of looking at things. In this vital function he 
stands in the same relationship to his audience as did a philosopher he admires 
greatly, Bertrand Russell.’ - Alexander Cockburn, from his introduction ‘Excavating 
the Truth’.

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.  
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Chomsky, Noam. Hegemony Or Survival: America's Quest For Global Dominance. 
New York. 2003. Metropolitan Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0805074007. 279 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Andrew Smith. 
Inventory # 34114. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From the world's foremost intellectual activist, an 
irrefutable analysis of America's pursuit of total domination and the catastrophic 
consequences that are sure to follow. The United States is in the process of staking
out not just the globe but the last unarmed spot in our neighborhood-the heavens-as
a militarized sphere of influence. Our earth and its skies are, for the Bush 
administration, the final frontiers of imperial control. In Hegemony or Survival Noam
Chomsky investigates how we came to this moment, what kind of peril we find 
ourselves in, and why our rulers are willing to jeopardize the future of our species. 
With the striking logic that is his trademark, Chomsky dissects America's quest for 
global supremacy, tracking the U.S. government's aggressive pursuit of policies 
intended to achieve ‘full spectrum dominance’ at any cost. He lays out vividly how 
the various strands of policy-the militarization of space, the ballistic-missile defense
program, unilateralism, the dismantling of international agreements, and the 
response to the Iraqi crisis-cohere in a drive for hegemony that ultimately threatens
our survival. In our era, he argues, empire is a recipe for an earthly wasteland. 
Lucid, rigorous, and thoroughly documented, Hegemony or Survival promises to be
Chomsky's most urgent and sweeping work in years, certain to spark widespread 
debate.

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.
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Chomsky, Noam. Language and Politics. Montreal/Cheektowaga. 1989. Black Rose
Books. 1st Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0921689349. Edited by C. P.
Otero. 779 pages. paperback. Inventory # 40959. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Many people who read Noam Chomsky are surprised to
discover that he can be at his best dealing extemporaneously with questions. This 
representative collection of interviews will be of great interest to those readers, and
many new ones. None of the pieces has ever been included in a book; some have 
never appeared before in English, and a few never at all; more than one has actually
been suppressed. The earliest of the interviews - which is among the most 
celebrated appeared in September 1968 in a little-known Dutch journal; the most 
recent - which has not previously been published - was conducted 15 February 1988
by David Barsamian, who contributes seven other extremely informative interviews 
as well. The broad range of topics includes questions of great significance and 
urgency, all addressed with both honesty and insight. Chronologically, the coverage
extends from Chomsky’s personal and intellectual development to his analysis of the
latest political events. Otero’s introduction provides a unifying perspective on 
Chomsky’s thought and action.

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.keywords
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Chomsky, Noam. Language and Responsibility. New York. 1979. Pantheon Books.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0394426509. A Series
Of Interviews Based On Conversations With Mitsou Ronat. 212 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Robert Cuevas. Inventory # 15280. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The distinguished linguist and controversial political critic
combines both aspects of his life and work in this wide-ranging and informative 
discussion that presents his political, moral, and linguistic views on current issues.

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.
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Chomsky, Noam. Letters from Lexington: Reflections on Propaganda. Monroe. 
1993. Common Courage Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1567510108. 
167 pages. paperback. Cover design by Jeff van Peski. Inventory # 36743. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The original edition of Letters from Lexington solidified 
Noam Chomsky’s position as American’s most distinguished critic of the media. In 
this new, updated edition, a new chapter, ‘What Makes the Mainstream Media 
Mainstream’, offers Chomsky’s latest thinking on the role of the media in a rapidly 
changing world-especially in justifying U.S. government and corporate actions. 
Throughout the book, Chomsky’s analyses of the politics of the Reagan and earlier
Bush administrations offer a striking and surprisingly prescient perspective on the 
events, key players, and policies that shape America’s national agenda under the 
current presidency of George W. Bush and the ‘War on Terrorism’. Letters from 
Lexington has been called ‘an indispensable antidote to TV ‘news’ and the verities 
found in major daily newspapers such as The New York Times.’

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.
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Chomsky, Noam. Necessary Illusions: Thought Control in Democratic Societies. 
Boston. 1989. South End Press. 1st Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0896083667. 422 pages. paperback. Cover: Karin Aguilar-San Juan. Inventory # 
30819. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - What role do the media play in a capitalist democracy? 
Based on the Massey Lectures, delivered in Canada in November 1 988, Necessary
Illusions argues that, far from performing a watchdog role, the ‘free press’ serves the
needs of those in power. With this book, Chomsky rips away the mask of 
propaganda that portrays the media as advocates of free speech and democracy: In
short, the major media are corporations ‘selling’ privileged audiences to other 
businesses. Media concentration is high, and increasing. Furthermore, those who 
occupy managerial positions in the media. belong to the same privileged elites, and
might be expected to share the perceptions, aspirations, and attitudes of their 
associates, reflecting their own class interests as well. Journalists entering the 
system are unlikely to make their way unless they conform to these ideological 
pressures, generally by internalizing the values. Those who fail to conform will be 
weeded out. - from the Massey Lectures. This book applies the propaganda model
Chomsky has developed with Edward Herman to media coverage of the diplomatic 
process in Central America and the Middle East, human rights issues, terrorism, and
other topics, revealing the crucial function of the media and educated elites in 
limiting democracy in the United States. Rigorously documented, Necessary 
Illusions is an invaluable tool for understanding how democracy functions in the 
United States.

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.
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Chomsky, Noam. On Power and Ideology: The Managua Lectures. Boston. 1987. 
South End Press. 1st American Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
089608289x. 140 pages. paperback. Cover by Lydia Sargent. Inventory # 10125. 
$20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In March 1986, Noam Chomskv had the opportunity to 
visit Managua and lecture at the Universidad Centroamericana. These lectures 
consisted of a morning series, devoted to the problems of language and knowledge 
(published by MIT Press), and an afternoon series, devoted to contemporary political
issues, from which this book is transcribed. Participants included a wide range of 
people, including members of the Nicaraguan academic community and visitors from
Costa Rican universities. The lectures, delivered in English and translated into 
Spanish, were also broadcast. ON POWER AND IDEOLOGY consists of five 
lectures on U.S. international and security policy. The arguments are concise; the 
information overwhelming; the presentation particularly moving. The first two 
lectures examine the persistent and largely invariant features of U.S. foreign policy, 
the overall framework of order. The third lecture discusses Central America and its 
place in the foreign policy pattern. The fourth looks at U.S. national security policy 
and the arms race, and the fifth and final lecture examines U.S. domestic policy - 
how it fashions foreign and national policies and how they can be changed. The 
lectures are followed by discussion and questions from the audience. These five 
talks, delivered directly to the people bearing the brunt of U.S. foreign policy, make 
historic and exciting reading.

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.
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Chomsky, Noam. On U.S. Gulf Policy. Westfield. 1991. Open Magazine Pamphlet 
Series. Paperback Pamphlet. Very Good in Wrappers. 16 pages. paperback. 
Pamphlet # 1. Inventory # 955. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An essay/analysis of American government policy in the
Persian Gulf.

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.
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Chomsky, Noam. On U.S. Gulf Policy. Westfield. 1992. Open Magazine Pamphlet 
Series. Reprinted Special Photocopy Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 16 pages. 
paperback. Pamphlet # 1. Inventory # 31264. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An essay/analysis of American government policy in the
Persian Gulf.

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.
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Chomsky, Noam. Powers & Prospects. Boston. 1996. South End Press. 1st Printing.
Very Good in Wrappers. 089608535x. 244 pages. paperback. Cover design by Nada
Backovic. Inventory # 23048. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this wide-ranging intellectual tour de force, Chomsky 
brings together his thoughts on topics ranging from language and human nature to 
the Middle East settlement and the role of East Timor in the New World Order. This 
is the first collection of his essays in recent years to bring together questions of 
philosophy, ethics and foreign policy.

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.
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Chomsky, Noam. Radical Priorities. Montreal. 1981. Black Rose Books. 1st Printing.
Very Good in Wrappers. 0919619509. Edited by C. P. Otero. 270 pages. paperback.
Inventory # 3268. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - How is it that one man can be so maligned by the Right 
and yet remain so misunderstood by the Left? This new and expanded edition of 
Radical Priorities puts the spotlight on Chomsky’s libertarian social and political 
philosophy in an engaging, easy-to-navigate manner. Keenly edited by Carlos-
Peregrin Otero, this comprehensive collection of essays and in-terviews remains the
ultimate guide to the politics of the author of 9 - 11, America’s bible for post-
September 11th stress disorder. Discover for yourself the mind and motivations of 
the man the New York Times has labeled ‘the foremost gadfly of our national 
conscience.’.

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.
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Chomsky, Noam. Rethinking Camelot: JFK, the Vietnam Warm, and U.S. Political 
Culture. Boston. 1993. South End Press. 1st American Paperback Edition. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 0896084582. 173 pages. paperback. Inventory # 12717. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This book is a thorough analysis of John F. Kennedy’s 
role in the U.S. invasion of Vietnam and a probing reflection on the elite political 
culture that allowed and encouraged the Cold War. In it, Chomsky dismisses efforts 
to resurrect Camelot - an attractive American myth portraying JFK as a shining 
knight promising peaces foiled only by assassins bent on stopping this lone hero 
who would have unilaterally withdrawn from Vietnam had he lived. Contrary to 
prominent figures such as Oliver Stone (director of JFK), historian Arthur 
5chlesinger, and John Newman (author of JFK and Vietnam) Chomsky argues that
U.S. institutions and political culture, not individual presidents, are the key to 
understanding U.S. behavior during the Vietnam War.

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.
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Chomsky, Noam. Secrets, Lies & Democracy. Tucson. 1994. Odonian Press. 1st 
Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 1878825046. 128 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
21333. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - These interviews, conducted in 1993 and 1994, touch on
a range of domestic and international topics from corporate welfare and free trade to
gun control and religious fundamentalism

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.
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Chomsky, Noam. The Chomsky Reader. New York. 1987. Pantheon Books. 
Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0394751736. Edited by 
James Peck. 492 pages. paperback. Cover photograph by Jerry Bauer. Cover 
design by Henrietta Condak. Inventory # 40958. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Chomsky Reader brings together for the first time 
the political thought of America’s leading dissident intellectual – ‘arguably the most 
important intellectual alive’ (New York Times). At the center of practically every 
major debate over America’s role in the world, one finds Noam Chomsky’s ideas - 
sometimes attacked, sometimes studiously ignored, but always a powerful 
presence. Drawing from his published and unpublished work, The Chomsky Reader
reveals the awesome range of this ever-critical mind - from global questions of war 
and peace to the most intricate questions of human intelligence, IQ, and creativity. It
reveals the underlying radical coherency of his view of the world - from his 
enormously influential attacks on America’s role in Vietnam to his perspective on 
Nicaragua and Central America today. Chomsky’s challenge to accepted wisdom 
about Israel and the Palestinians has caused a furor in America, as have his 
trenchant essays on the real nature of terrorism in our age. No one has dissected 
more graphically the character of the Cold War consensus and the way it benefits 
the two superpowers, or argued more thoughtfully for a shared elitist ethos in 
liberalism and communism. No one has exposed more logically America’s acclaimed
freedoms as masking irresponsible power and unjustified privilege, or argued quite 
so insistently that the ‘free press’ is part of a stultifying conformity that pervades all 
aspects of American intellectual life. In a lengthy interview with the editor, Chomsky
discusses his thought in the context of his personal history.

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.
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Chomsky, Noam. The Culture of Terrorism. Boston. 1988. South End Press. 1st 
American Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0896083349. 269 pages. 
paperback. Cover by Jeff Smith. Inventory # 18229. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - With a detailed critique of Irangate, Culture of Terrorism
demonstrates how America's ruling elite perpetrates a particularly vile form of 
cultural imperialism -- accusing America's enemies of precisely those 'terrorist' 
attributes that might more accurately describe the actions of America itself.

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.
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Chomsky, Noam. The Fateful Triangle: The United States, Israel and the 
Palestinians. Boston. 1983. South End Press. 1st American Paperback Edition. Very
Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 0896081877. 481 pages. paperback. Cover design
by Ann L. Raszmann. Inventory # 16715. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Since its original publication in 1983, Fateful Triangle has
become a classic in the fields of political science and Middle East affairs. This new 
edition features new chapters and a new introduction by Noam Chomsky and a 
foreword by Edward Said. Examining America's search for a 'reliable ally' in the 
Middle East, Chomsky untangles the intricacies of the US-Israeli-Palestinian 
relationship and lays bare the contortions, lies and misinformation that have been 
used over the years to obscure the real agenda. In the process he reveals the extent
to which modern nation-states make claims for peace while actively pursuing very 
different objectives. In three new chapters Chomsky examines the Palestinian 
Uprising, the 'Limited War' in Lebanon and the Israeli-PLO Accords after the Oslo 
signings. This is a timely and much-needed corrective to the mythmaking that has 
obscured the real history of peace negotiations in the Middle East.

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.
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Chomsky, Noam. The New Military Humanism: Lessons From Kosovo. Monroe. 
2000. Common Courage Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
1567511767. 202 pages. paperback. Cover design by Erica Bjerning. Inventory # 
27842. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Analyzing the NATO bombing, Chomsky challenges the
New Humanism: Is it guided by power interests, or by humanitarian concern? Is the 
resort to force undertaken in the name of principles and values? Or are we 
witnessing something more crass and familiar?

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.
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Chomsky, Noam. The Prosperous Few & the Restless Many. Berkeley. 1993. 
Odonian Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 1878825038. 95 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 21346. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - These wide-ranging interviews, from 1992 and 1993, 
cover everything from Bosnia and Somalia to biotechnology and nonviolence, with 
particular attention to the 'Third Worldization' of the United States.

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.
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Chomsky, Noam. Turning the Tide: U.S. Intervention in Central America & the 
Struggle For Peace. Boston. 1985. South End Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition.
Very Good in Wrappers. 0896082660. 298 pages. paperback. Cover by Mike 
Prokosch. Inventory # 32045. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Turning the Tide’ succinctly and powerfully addresses 
three inter-related questions: What is the aim and impact of U.S. Central American 
policy? What factors in U.S. society support and oppose current policy? And how 
can concerned citizens affect future policy? Though his prime focus is El Salvador 
and Nicaragua, Chomsky also addresses relations throughout the region and relates
these to superpower conflicts and the overall role of the Cold War in contemporary 
international relations. ‘Turning the Tide’ shows how U.S. Central American policies 
implement broader U.S. economic, military, and social aims even while describing 
their impact on the lives of people in Central America. A particularly revealing focus
of Chomsky's argument is the world of U.S. academia and media, which Chomsky 
analyzes in detail to explain why the U.S. public is so misinformed about our 
government's policies. Whether the U.S. initiates a major invasion in Central 
America or instead continues to support reaction throughout the region by economic
pressure, CIA intervention, and proxy military activity, many U.S. citizens will want to
argue for a more humane policy. Chomsky provides the most compelling available 
analyses of what is going on, why, and what concerned citizens can do about it.

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.
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Chomsky, Noam. Understanding Power: The Indispensable Chomsky. New York. 
2002. New Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1565847032. 
Edited by Peter Mitchell and John Schoeffel. Paperback Original. 416 pages. 
paperback. Cover: Empire Design Studio. Inventory # 31474. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Noam Chomsky is universally accepted as one of the 
preeminent public intellectuals of the modern era. Over the past thirty years, broadly
diverse audiences have gathered to attend his sold-out lectures. Now, in 
UNDERSTANDING POWER, Peter H. Mitchell and John Schoeffel have assembled
the best of Chomsky’s talks on the past, present, and future of the politics of power. 
In a series of enlightening and wide-ranging discussions - published here for the first
time - Chomsky radically reinterprets the events of the past three decades, covering
topics from foreign policy during the Vietnam War to the decline of welfare under the
Clinton administration. And as he elucidates the connection between America’s 
imperialistic foreign policy and social inequalities at home, Chomsky also discerns 
the necessary steps to take toward social change. With an eye to political activism 
and the media’s role in popular struggle, as well as U.S. foreign and domestic policy,
UNDERSTANDING POWER is definitive Chomsky. Characterized by Chomsky’s 
accessible and informative style, UNDERSTANDING POWER is the ideal book for 
those new to his work as well as for those who have been listening for years. 
PRAISE FOR NOAM CHOMSKY - ‘Arguably the most important intellectual alive’----
The New York Times. ‘Noam Chomsky - is a major scholarly resource. Not to have 
read (him) is to court genuine ignorance’-The Nation. ‘Chomsky ranks with Marx, 
Shakespeare, and the Bible as one of the ten most quoted sources in the 
humanities.’-The Guardian.

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.
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Chomsky, Noam. Year 501: The Conquest Continues. Boston. 1993. South End 
Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0896084442. 336 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 40982. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The great work of subjugation and conquest' has 
changed little over the years. Analyzing Haiti, Latin America, Cuba, Indonesia, and 
even pockets of the Third World developing in the United States, Noam Chomsky 
draws parallels between the genocide of colonial times and the murder and 
exploitation associated with modern-day imperialism.

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.
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Christianson, Scott. The Last Gasp: The Rise and Fall of the American Gas 
Chamber. Berkeley. 2010. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 9780520255623. 325 pages. hardcover. Cover design by Sandy
Drooker. Inventory # 37727. $27.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Prize-winning, anti-death penalty author Scott 
Christianson charts the first murky history of the use of the gas chamber in the US 
and exposes some shocking facts. Execution by gas was really an American 
invention as the chemical warfare industry looked to other uses for its technology 
after WWI. The world's first gas execution was of a Chinese immigrant in Nevada in 
the 1920s. American Progressives and Eugenecists supported it, and by 1935, 
America's Nobel Prize-winning physician Dr. Alexis Carrel of the Rockefeller 
Institute, was calling for criminals and the mentally ill to be, 'disposed of in small 
euthanasia institutions supplied with proper gases.' US companies collaborated with
Germany in developing the gas chamber, and in developing and exporting gas for it 
in the 1930s. Use spread through Colorado, Arizona, Missouri, Wyoming, Oregon 
and California in the 1930s, Mississippi in 1947, and Maryland and New Mexico in 
the 1950s. The Last Gasp explores the public image of gas executions after 1945, 
Hollywood portrayals, the national moratorium against the death penalty that started
in the early 1960s, and legal reverses in the 1990s. Today five states, including 
California, which has carried out the most gas executions of any state, retain the gas
chamber as a possible execution method.

Keith (K.) Scott Christianson (August 8, 1947 – May 14, 2017) was an American 
author and journalist, who wrote several popular works about forensic science, 
crime, prison and the death penalty, about American history and politics, and about
other popular subjects such as the history of incarceration, runaway slaves and 
historical highlights of visualization.
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Churchill, Ward. From a Native Son: Selected Essays On Indigenism, 1985-1995. 
Boston. 1995. South End Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 0896085538.
588 pages. paperback. Cover by Katherine Berney. Inventory # 23263. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This disturbing and compelling work contains illuminating
insights and provides a much-needed antidote to pervasive ignorance on Native 
American issues. In its scope and courage, From a Native Son never fails to startle
with the impact of quiet truths passionately felt and powerfully expressed.

Ward LeRoy Churchill (born October 2, 1947) is an American author and political 
activist. He was a professor of ethnic studies at the University of Colorado at 
Boulder from 1990 to 2007. The primary focus of his work is on the historical 
treatment of political dissenters and Native Americans by the United States 
government. His work features controversial and provocative views, written in a 
direct, often confrontational style.
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Churchill, Ward. Since Predator Came: Notes from the Struggle for American Indian
Liberation. Littleton. 1995. Aigis Publications. 1st Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 
1883930030. Also Available In A Cloth Edition. 448 pages. paperback. Signed by 
the Author. Inventory # 22738. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This seminal collection of essays provides a devastating
portrait of the condition of Native America. From chronicling the genocide committed
by European invaders, to exposing the insidious means by which contemporary 
politicians and academics perpetuate the physical and cultural destruction of 
American Indians, Churchill's incisive analysis and carefully documented critique 
comprise a demand for action. These 18 essays serve as an excellent of the breadth
and depth of Churchill's scholarship. Ward Churchill (Keetoowah Cherokee) is a 
professor of American Indian studies at the University of Colorado at Boulder. A 
member of the leader-ship council of the American Indian Movement of Colorado, he
is a past national spokesperson for the Leonard Peltier Defense Committee. A 
prolific writer and lecturer, he has authored, co-authored, or edited more than 20 
books.

Ward LeRoy Churchill (born October 2, 1947) is an American author and political 
activist. He was a professor of ethnic studies at the University of Colorado at 
Boulder from 1990 to 2007. The primary focus of his work is on the historical 
treatment of political dissenters and Native Americans by the United States 
government. His work features controversial and provocative views, written in a 
direct, often confrontational style.keywords
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Churchill, Ward. Struggle For the Land: Indigenous Resistance to genocide, 
Ecocide, and Expropriation in Contemporary North America. Monroe. 1993. 
Common Courage Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1567510000. Preface
by Winona LaDuke. A Land Rights Reader. 480 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
40993. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An important document exposing how the mechanisms 
of genocide undermine the fight for freedom. Much more than a compendium of theft
and genocide, these collected essays stand as a testament to relentless resistance,
and strength of the will to survive in the face of crushing opposition. An impassioned
call to join the struggle towards justice and the values essential for planetary 
survival: ‘. I’m proud to stand inside the heritage of native struggle. I’m proud to say 
I’m an unreconstructable indigenist. For me, there’s no other reasonable or realistic
way to look at the world. And I invite anyone who shares that viewpoint to come 
aboard, regardless of your race, creed or national origin.’ - from Struggle for the 
Land. Struggle for the Land includes essays on: Radioactive Colonization; The Black
Hills Land Struggle; The ‘Navajo-Hopi Land Dispute’; and The Water Plot: 
Hydrological Rape in Northern Canada. A crucial volume for anyone interested in 
environmental issues.

Ward LeRoy Churchill (born October 2, 1947) is an American author and political 
activist. He was a professor of ethnic studies at the University of Colorado at 
Boulder from 1990 to 2007. The primary focus of his work is on the historical 
treatment of political dissenters and Native Americans by the United States 
government. His work features controversial and provocative views, written in a 
direct, often confrontational style.
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Clark, Ramsey. Crime in America: Observations On Its Nature, Causes, Prevention
and Control. New York. 1970. Simon & Schuster. 1st American Edition. Very Good 
in Dustjacket. 0671204076. Introduction by Tom Wicker. 349 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Carl Smith. Inventory # 30735. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘The most revolutionary public voice in America today is 
that of Ramsey Clark. His rhetoric is by no means violent, and in political terms there
are plenty who speak more wildly, of overthrowing government and standing people
up against the wall. But no one in American life today calls as frequently or as 
eloquently for a genuine revolution in human conduct-in the way men manage their
affairs, deal with one another, and regard themselves.’ - from the Introduction by 
Tom Wicker. In this, his first book, the former Attorney General of the United States
confronts head-on perhaps the most intensely emotional and fear-charged issue of 
our domestic life-crime in America. As Attorney General, Mr. Clark was widely 
praised by law- enforcement officials and civil libertarians alike for intensifying the 
federal government’s war on crime while insistently safeguarding the rights of the 
accused. In this vitally important work, Mr. Clark spells out the facts of the problem,
diagnoses the roots of antisocial behavior in American society, and proposes the 
specific measures the nation must take if we are to banish the causes of crime 
American style. As head of the Justice Department, Mr. Clark called for the 
outlawing of wiretapping, for the end of the death penalty, and for tougher gun 
controls -positions that made him a prime target of the ‘law and order’ advocates.

William Ramsey Clark (born December 18, 1927) is an American lawyer, activist and
former federal government official. A progressive, New Frontier liberal, he occupied
senior positions in the United States Department of Justice under Presidents John F.
Kennedy and Lyndon B. Johnson, notably serving as United States Attorney 
General from 1967 to 1969; previously he was Deputy Attorney General from 1965 
to 1967 and Assistant Attorney General from 1961 to 1965.
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Clark, Ramsey. The Fire This Time: U. S. War Crimes in the Gulf. New York. 1992.
Thunder's Mouth Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 156025047x. 325 
pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by Kenneth Jarecke. Inventory # 17574. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Based on research conducted in more than 20 countries
as well as eyewitness accounts, this book refutes the misinformation disseminated 
by corporate media and government sources about U.S. involvement in Iraq. 
Descriptions of war-torn Iraq during and after Operation Desert Storm illustrate the 
effect war crimes and violations of international law had on the Iraqi people.

William Ramsey Clark (born December 18, 1927) is an American lawyer, activist and
former federal government official. A progressive, New Frontier liberal, he occupied
senior positions in the United States Department of Justice under Presidents John F.
Kennedy and Lyndon B. Johnson, notably serving as United States Attorney 
General from 1967 to 1969; previously he was Deputy Attorney General from 1965 
to 1967 and Assistant Attorney General from 1961 to 1965. As Attorney General, he
was known for his vigorous opposition to the death penalty, his aggressive support 
of civil liberties and civil rights, and his dedication in enforcing antitrust provisions. 
Clark supervised the drafting of the Voting Rights Act of 1965 and Civil Rights Act of
1968. Since leaving public office Clark has led many progressive activism 
campaigns, including opposition to the War on Terror, and he has offered legal 
defense to controversial figures such as Charles Taylor, Slobodan Milošević, 
Saddam Hussein, and Lyndon LaRouche. Clark is one of only two living members of
Johnson's Cabinet, along with Alan Boyd.keywords
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Clarke, John Henrik (associate editor). Freedomways. New York. 1968. 
Freedomways. Magazine. Very Good in Wrappers. 89 pages. paperback. Vol.8, 
No.3. Inventory # 37710. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Contains work by John Henry Jones, Leroy D. Clark, 
Alice Walker (THE DIARY OF AN AFRICAN NUN - A SHORT STORY), Ossie 
Davis, Lloyd T. Delany, W. E. B. Du Bois, Robert S. Browne, Hollis R. Lynch, Major
Wright, Loyle Hairston, Miles M. Jackson Jr., Oakley C. Johnson, Jo Hudson, & 
Ernest Kaiser.

John Henrik Clarke (born John Henry Clark, January 1, 1915 – July 16, 1998), was a
Pan-Africanist American-African writer, historian, professor, and a pioneer in the 
creation of Africana studies and professional institutions in academia starting in the 
late 1960s.
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Cleaver, Eldridge. Post-Prison Writings & Speeches. New York. 1969. 
Vintage/Ramparts. Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. Edited and With An 
Introduction by Robert Scheer. 211 pages. paperback. V-567. Cover design by 
Nicole De Jurenev. Inventory # 28711. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘In this astonishing collection of his post-prison writings 
and speeches, exquisitely edited by Robert Scheer, Cleaver in freedom has 
visualized clearly and precisely the trees, as well as the forest. ‘The Decline of the 
Black Muslims’ and ‘The Death of Martin Luther King: Requiem for Nonviolence,’ are
essays on two approaches to the racial problem that Cleaver asserts are ‘played 
out.’ ‘Open letter to Ronald Reagan,’ written in May, 1968, after Cleaver was 
arrested for violation of parole, denies the charges brought against him and asserts 
that he was, in fact, a ‘political prisoner.’ The black revolutionary theme is discussed
in ‘Psychology: The Black Bible,’ an evaluation of Frantz Fanon’s The Wretched of 
the Earth, and in ‘The Land Question and Black Liberation,’ an essay on black 
power activism vs. the land-acquisition policy of Marcus Garvey and the Black 
Muslims. ‘After reading this urgently important book, no one should fail to realize 
how accurately Cleaver pinpoints the American malaise and its relationship to 
current world affairs—or just how remarkable a man he is, or how valuable.’ - 
Lindsay Patterson, The New York Times Book Review.

Eldridge Cleaver (August 31, 1935 – May 1, 1998) was a leading member of the 
Black Panther Party, a convict, and a writer. His most famous book is SOUL ON 
ICE, a collection of essays praised by The New York Times Book Review at the time
of its publication. Cleaver was a prominent member of the Black Panthers, having 
the titles Minister of Information, and Head of the International Section of the 
Panthers while in exile in Cuba and Algeria. As editor of the official Panther's 
newspaper, Cleaver's influence on the direction of the Party was rivaled only by 
founders Huey P. Newton and Bobby Seale. Cleaver and Newton eventually fell out
with each other, resulting in a split which weakened the Party. He later turned to the
right, becoming a LDS church member and a Republican Party member.
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Clements, Alan. Burma: The Next Killing Fields?. Berkeley. 1992. Odonian Press. 
1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1878825216. Foreword by The Dalai Lama. 95
pages. paperback. Inventory # 17073. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This emotionally gripping book tells the story of Burma's
struggle for independence and democracy, based on interviews with hundreds of 
Burmese from ordinary citizens to freedom fighters in the jungle.

Boston born Alan Clements, after dropping out of the University of Virginia in his 
second year, went to the East and become one of the first Westerners to ordain as a
Buddhist monk in Myanmar (formerly known as Burma). In 1988, he integrated into 
his classical Buddhist training a political awareness that included global human 
rights, environmental sanity, democracy and the preciousness of everyday freedom.
As an investigative journalist Alan has lived in some of the most highly volatile areas
of the world. In the jungles of Burma, in 1990, he was one of the first eye-witnesses 
to document the mass oppression of ethnic minorities by Burma’s military.
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Cockburn, Alexander and St. Clair, Jeffrey. Al Gore: A User's Manual. New York. 
2000. Verso. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1859848036. 240 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 28222. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - What's his real political record? This is the first unsparing
look at the man whom his parents raised from birth to be president of the United 
States. Inside these pages, you will find: How Al Gore and his father got on the 
payroll of one of America's most ruthless tycoons, Armand Hammer; How Al Gore 
has relentlessly exploited his sister's death and son's accident for personal political 
advantage; How Al Gore violated the most basic journalistic ethics by helping the 
cops run a sting operation on a black politician in Nashville; How Al Gore played 
midwife to the MX missile; How Al Gore became a soul brother of Newt Gingrich; 
How Al Gore race-baited Jesse Jackson and introduced George Bush to Willie 
Horton; How Al Gore shopped his vote in support of the Gulf War to get prime-time 
coverage for his speech; How Al Gore pushed Clinton into destroying the New Deal;
How Al Gore plotted to stop Democrats from recapturing Congress in 1996 in order 
to keep his rival Dick Gephard from becoming Speaker of the House; How Al Gore 
leached campaign from nearly every corporate lobbyist in DC, and broke pledge 
after pledge to protect the environment.

Alexander Claud Cockburn (6 June 1941 – 21 July 2012) was an Irish American 
political journalist and writer. Cockburn was brought up by British parents in Ireland
but had lived and worked in the United States since 1972. Together with Jeffrey St.
Clair, he edited the political newsletter CounterPunch. Jeffrey St. Clair (born 1959) is
an investigative journalist, writer, and editor.
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Cockburn, Alexander. Corruptions of Empire: Life Studies & the Reagan Era. 
London. 1987. Verso. 1st British Edition. Top Corners Bumped, Otherwise Very 
Good in Worn Dustjacket. 0860911764. 480 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 9404. 
$17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Revolution’ was the term used to characterize Ronald 
Reagan’s election victory in 1980. and in that singular corruption of an honest word,
Reaganism beheld its triumph. For American politics in the years since have 
experienced no sweeping, fundamental transformation; what has changed 
dramatically is the way in which those politics are seen and discussed, beginning 
with an official vocabulary that equates criminals with patriots, rapists with freedom 
fighters, condiments with vegetables, that inflates the desperate violence of the 
powerless and names it terrorism, straight through to the sanctioned opinion that 
equivocates in the face of this mush and calls itself journalism. Alexander Cockburn,
whose writing collected here marks a period from the first glimmerings of the 
Reagan era, in 1976, to the present, commands attention for the integrity of his 
language and the insistence of his arguments. But it is primarily a way of seeing that
sets him apart from any journalist writing in America today. It is a way of looking at 
things critically, in defiance of the exploiter, the despoiler, the brute, but without 
Cynicism—indeed with a touch of the romantic and a passionate faith in the forces 
of justice. It blends the personal, the comical and the political, never shortchanges 
the dialectical and is entirely without pretensions to objectivity. At one level an 
account of a journalist’s education, at another a memoir of the Reagan era, 
examining cultural developments from fashions in food to the ‘demonization’ of 
Qaddafi and political developments from the economy of greed to the vicious 
campaign to subdue Central America, Corruptions of Empire is also a counter to that
earliest triumph of Reaganism, for it enlists the honest word in the service of 
enlightenment.

Alexander Claud Cockburn (6 June 1941 – 21 July 2012) was an Irish American 
political journalist and writer. Cockburn was brought up by British parents in Ireland
but had lived and worked in the United States since 1972. Together with Jeffrey St.
Clair, he edited the political newsletter CounterPunch.
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Cockburn, Alexander. The Golden Age Is in Us: Journeys and Encounters. New 
York/London. 1995. Verso. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0860914348. 434 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Deborah Thomas. Inventory # 35088. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is a diary, a dossier of a radical’s working life and 
circumstances among some of the most momentous years of the century. Its pages
echo with the crash of rubble, of the old regimes of the Soviet Union and Eastern 
Europe, of the illusions of the post-Cold War West, of physical landscapes in 
upheaval.

Alexander Claud Cockburn (6 June 1941 – 21 July 2012) was an Irish American 
political journalist and writer. Cockburn was brought up by British parents in Ireland
but had lived and worked in the United States since 1972. Together with Jeffrey St.
Clair, he edited the political newsletter CounterPunch. Cockburn also wrote the 'Beat
the Devil' column for The Nation as well as one for The Week in London, syndicated
by Creators Syndicate.
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Cockburn, Leslie. Out of Control. New York. 1987. Atlantic Monthly Press. 1st 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0871131692. 287 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Murray Greenfield. Inventory # 24418. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the fall and winter of 1986 the American people 
learned that their government had secretly financed and directed a war in Central 
America at a time when it was barred from doing so. The official investigations have
concentrated on the authority for and the legality of this activity. But equally 
important are questions of who was actually fighting this war and what they were 
actually doing. OUT OF CONTROL supplies the answer. Leslie Cockburn has been 
following the trail of Lieut. Col. Oliver North and his secret army since 1984 as a 
producer for CBS News. In the course of innumerable trips to Central America and 
elsewhere, she found the foot soldiers of this secret army and the men who 
controlled them. They told of an arms pipeline running directly from the United 
States to the front lines of the contra war. They told of a contra leadership more 
interested in their own personal welfare than in fighting the war. They told of plots to
provoke direct United States military intervention in Nicaragua. They told of secret 
meetings to plan assassinations. Most shockingly of all, members of the net- work 
laid out the intimate connection between the secret army and narcotics, and how the
very same people had been simultaneously shipping arms, shipping drugs, and 
receiving subsidies of United States taxpayers money. The American people did not
know about these activities. American government agencies did know, and strove to
prevent the facts from being revealed. OUT OF CONTROL tells how people risked 
careers, liberty and their lives to try to reveal the truth. Some of these people paid a
bitter price, abandoned by superiors who found their knowledge inconvenient and 
embarrassing. At least one of them paid the ultimate price. As the story moves 
between the jungles of Central America, the Miami underworld, and Washington, D.
C., we learn for the first time the extraordinary details of the Reagan administration’s
secret war in Nicaragua.

LESLIE COCKBURN is a contributing editor for Vanity Fair. She has produced and 
directed two dozen documentaries covering wars for CBS and ABC News, and was
a correspondent for PBS’s Frontline. She has won numerous awards for her 
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Cohen, Jeff and Solomon, Norman. Adventures in Medialand: Behind the News, 
Beyond the Pundits. Monroe. 1993. Common Courage Press. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Wrappers. 1567510140. Introduction by Molly Ivins. Cartoons by Tom
Tomorrow & Matt Wuerker. Photos by Jennider Warburg. 261 pages. paperback. 
Cover design by Matt Wuerker. Inventory # 38077. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - FROM THE INTRODUCTION BY MOLLY IVINS – ‘The 
press’s most serious failures are not its sins of commission, but its sins of omission
— the stories we miss the stories we don’t see, the stories that don’t hold press 
conferences, the stories that don’t come from ‘reliable sources.’ Jeff Cohen and 
Norman Solomon have attacked all this and more with energy, brio and the 
occasional display of a mordant sense of humor Cohen and Solomon have solved 
the problem of ‘whose side are you on?’ by being on the side of the reader, the 
viewer, the Joe or the Annie out there making an honest living fixing cars or 
grooming poodles while trying to make sense of the public debate in their spare 
time. So dive in and enjoy some of the best press-bashing, honest sleuthing, news-
consumer tips and happy hell-raising with the powers-that-be to be found anywhere.
Way to go, guys. More, more!’

Norman Solomon is an American journalist, media critic, antiwar activist, and former
U.S. congressional candidate. Solomon is a longtime associate of the media watch 
group Fairness & Accuracy In Reporting. Jeff Cohen is a journalist, media critic, 
professor, and the founder of Fairness and Accuracy in Reporting (FAIR), a media 
watchdog group in the US. He is a retired associate professor of journalism at Ithaca
College, where he was an endowed chair and founding Director of the Park Center 
for Independent Media. He was formerly a lawyer for the ACLU and authored or 
coauthored five books that criticize media bias, mainly written with 2012 California 
Congressional District 2 candidate, Norman Solomon, who missed the "top two" 
runoff by only 174 votes. Between 1997 and 2002, Cohen was a regular 
commentator for Fox News Channel's Fox News Watch, for MSNBC and CNN. He 
appeared in Outfoxed, a documentary critical of Fox News, and other 
documentaries.
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Cohen, Robert and Zelnik, Reginald E. Free Speech Movement: Reflections On 
Berkeley in the 1960s. Berkeley. 2002. University Of California Press. Reprinted 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0520233549. 638 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 35084. $19.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is the authoritative and long-awaited volume on 
Berkeley’s celebrated Free Speech Movement (FSM) of 1964. Drawing from the 
experiences of many movement veterans, this collection of scholarly articles and 
personal memoirs illuminates in fresh ways one of the most important events in the 
recent history of American higher education. The contributors–whose perspectives 
range from that of FSM leader Mario Savio to University of California president Clark
Kerr—shed new light on such issues as the origins of the FSM in the civil rights 
movement, the political tensions within the FSM, the day-to-day dynamics of the 
protest movement, the role of the Berkeley faculty and its various factions, the 1965
trial of the arrested students, and the virtually unknown ‘little Free Speech 
Movement of 1966.’

Robert Cohen is Associate Professor of Education at New York University and has 
an associated appointment in the NYU History Department. He is the author of 
When the Old Left Was Young: Student Radicals and America’s First Mass Student
Movement, 1929-1941 (1993), and editor of Dear Mrs. Roosevelt: Letters from 
Children of the Great Depression (2002). Reginald E. Zelnik is Professor of History 
at the University of California, Berkeley. Among his recent publications are Law and
Disorder on the Narova River: The Kreenholm Strike of 1872 (California, 1995) and
Workers and Intelligentsia in Late Imperial Russia: Realities, Representations, 
Reflections (1999).
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Cole, David. Enemy Aliens: Double Standards and Constitutional Freedoms in the 
War On Terrorism. New York. 2003. New Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in
Dustjacket. 1565848004. 315 pages. hardcover. Inscribed by the Author. Jacket 
design by Alan Hill. Inventory # 12824. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When David Cole was first writing ENEMY ALIENS, in 
the immediate aftermath of 9/11, the anti-immigrant brand of American patriotism 
was at fever pitch. Now, as the pendulum swings back, and court after court finds 
the Bush administration’s tactics of secrecy and assumption of guilt unconstitutional,
Cole’s book stands as a prescient and critical indictment of the double standards we
have applied in the war on terror. Called ‘brilliantly argued’ by Edward Said, and ‘the
essential book in the field’ by former CIA Director James Woolsey, ENEMY ALIENS
shows why it is a moral, constitutional, and practical imperative to afford every 
person in the United States the protections from government excesses that we 
expect for ourselves.

David D. Cole is the National Legal Director of the American Civil Liberties Union 
(ACLU). Before joining the ACLU in July 2016, Cole was the Hon. George J. Mitchell
Professor in Law and Public Policy at the Georgetown University Law Center from 
March 2014 through December 2016. He has published in various legal fields 
including constitutional law, national security, criminal justice, civil rights, and law 
and literature. Cole has litigated several significant First Amendment cases in the 
Supreme Court of the United States, as well a number of influential cases 
concerning civil rights and national security. He is also a legal correspondent to 
several mainstream media outlets and publications.
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Coles, Robert. The Political Life of Children. New York. 1986. Atlantic Monthly 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0871130351. 
342 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 27924. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In The Political Life of Children, Robert Coles explores 
the ways in which children think about politics. Coles visits young people all over the
world, listening with willing ears, and he captures their thoughts and feelings with 
sympathy. As Coles demonstrates, children learn much more than we think they do
about political issues. While we have always taken it for granted that parents teach 
their children about language, religion, and morality, Coles shows how mothers and 
fathers also instill a strong understanding of political life in their offspring. While 
children's understanding of politics develops in different ways in different cultures, 
Coles illuminates the foundational principles that apply everywhere. In so doing, he
has created a work of psychiatry that will appeal to anyone interested in 
understanding the inner lives of children. The Pulitzer Prize winner's acclaimed 
study of how children all over the world discover their political loyalties.

Martin Robert Coles (born October 12, 1929) is an American author, child 
psychiatrist, and professor at Harvard University.
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Conquest, Robert. Reflections On a Ravaged Century. New York. 2000. Norton. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0393048187. 319 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Clavin Chu.Jacket art-Pablo Picasso, 'Guernica' [detail], 1937. 
Inventory # 34011. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Robert Conquest has been called by Paul Johnson 'our 
greatest living modern historian.' As a new century begins, Conquest offers an 
illuminating examination of our past failures and a guide to where we should go next.
Graced with one of the most acute gifts for political prescience since Orwell, 
Conquest assigns responsibility for our century's cataclysms not to impersonal 
economic or social forces but to the distorted ideologies of revolutionary Marxism 
and National Socialism. The final, sobering chapters of Reflections on a Ravaged 
Century concern themselves with some coming storms, notably that of the European
Union, which Conquest believes is an economic, cultural, and geographical 
misconception divisive of the West and doomed to failure. Winner of the Ingersoll 
Prize; winner of the Richard M. Weaver Prize; a New York Times Notable Book. 
'Provides many glowing embers of reasoned and wise argument.'--Richard 
Bernstein, The New York Times. 'A book that ought to be required reading for 
everyone about to enter college, and by every member of Congress.'--Frank Wilson,
Philadelphia Inquirer.

George Robert Acworth Conquest, CMG (born 15 July 1917) - known as Robert 
Conquest - is an Anglo-American historian and poet best known for his influential 
works of Soviet history which include The Great Terror: Stalin’s Purges of the 1930s
(1968, 4th ed., 2008). He is currently a research fellow at Stanford University's 
Hoover Institution.
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Cooper, Marc. Roll Over Che Guevara: Travels of a Radical Reporter. New York. 
1994. Verso. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1859849709. 300 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 20752. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - At the age of twenty, after being expelled from his 
California university for anti-war activism, Marc Cooper moved to Santiago and 
worked as translator for Chilean President Salvador Allende. The heat of Allende's 
socialist revolution forged Cooper's political and reporting skills, indelibly imprinting 
them with a radical perspective. In 1973, at great personal risk, he began first-hand 
reporting on the fiery destruction of Allende's government and Chilean democracy as
a result of the US-financed coup. Twenty years later, traveling as a radical journalist
in a reactionary world, Cooper continues to chronicle, with biting humor and 
revealing detail, the events that make our headlines. In Roll Over, Che Guevara, he 
takes us on a breakneck tour of the New World Order, including Pinochet's Chile, 
Nicaragua in the last hours of the Sandinistas, Soweto under siege, Panama still 
smoking after the US invasion, Baghdad bracing for the apocalypse, and into the 
new Moscow mafia. In the title piece, we met up with Che Guevara's grandson and a
new generation of Cuban youth still yearning for Che's ever-elusive promise of 
freedom. The book's second half, set exclusively in the USA, gives us a ground-level
view of a society in dizzying decay. We fly in Bill Clinton's private campaign plane 
from New Hampshire to Georgia while the candidate shifts his image - even his 
accent - in the quest for votes. We are guided through America's cultural 
battleground, from Dan Quayle and his confrontation with Hollywood to the 
Ambassadors from Armageddon who dominated the 1992 Republican convention. 
And when Cooper's home town, Los Angeles, burns with a thousand fires of rage, 
he takes us to the very edge of history, describing America's war against itself. This 
incredible journey culminates in a swirling, careening and highly personal trip to the
city that stands as an icon for the marketplace ethos of our times: Las Vegas.

Marc Cooper is an American journalist, author, journalism professor and blogger. He
is a contributing editor to The Nation.
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Cooper, Marc. Starting From Chiapas. Westfield. 1994. Open Magazine Pamphlet 
Series. 1st Edition. Pamphlet # 30. Very Good in Wrappers. 1884519067. 
paperback. Inventory # 31269. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Starting in Chiapas – ‘. So when the 800 Zapatistas 
poured into the municipal offices here, opened the police and property archives and
set them on fire, and when another thousand maybe two thousand of their comrades
simultaneously seized five other nearby towns, opening the food warehouses to the
poor, chasing out and in some cases killing the local police, dismantling another 
town hall stone by stone with sledge- hammers, yet another with axes and saws, 
and then fought the Mexican Army to a standstill for more than a week, they were 
not acting out some pathetic revolutionary retablo left over from the Central 
American cataclysms of the Eighties. No. Precisely because the EZLN chose San 
Cristóbal as its major theater of operations, because the timing of the uprising 
coincided with the implementation of NAFIA, and certainly because of the complex 
nature of the EZLN and what it is fighting for, this Chiapas rebellion is much much 
more than an Indian Uprising, far more significant than a recycled Marxist guerrilla 
movement. The shots fired in Chiapas in January signal the End of the End of 
History. Rather than the final rattle on the snake of revolution, Chiapas is the first 
armed battle against the Global Market and simultaneously - in a way Americans 
cannot grasp - for Democracy.

Marc Cooper is an American journalist, author, journalism professor and blogger. He
is a contributing editor to The Nation. He wrote the popular "Dissonance" column for
LA Weekly from 2001 until November 2008.
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Corn, David. The Lies of George W. Bush: Mastering the Politics of Deception. New
York. 2003. Crown. 1st American Edition. Some Roughness To Pages On Bottom 
Edge,Otherwise Very Good in Dustjacket. 1400050669. 338 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by David Tran. Inventory # 16764. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - All American presidents have lied, but George W. Bush 
has relentlessly abused the truth. In this scathing indictment of the president and his
inner circle, David Corn, the Washington editor of The Nation, reveals and examines
the deceptions at the heart of the Bush presidency. In a stunning work of journalism,
he details and substantiates the many times the Bush administration has knowingly
and intentionally misled the American public to advance its own interests and 
agenda, including: Brazenly mischaracterizing intelligence and resorting to deceptive
arguments to whip up public support for war with Iraq; Misrepresenting the 
provisions and effects of the president’s supersized tax cuts; Offering misleading 
explanations— instead of telling the full truth — about the 9/11 attacks; Lying about
connections to corporate crooks; Presenting deceptive and disingenuous claims to 
sell controversial policies on the environment, stem cell research, missile defense, 
Social Security, white-collar crime, abortion, energy, and other crucial issues; 
Running a truth-defying, down-and-dirty campaign during the 2000 presidential 
contest and recount drama. The Lies of George W. Bush is not a partisan whine—it 
is instead a carefully constructed, fact-based account that clearly denotes how Bush
has relied on deception—from the campaign trail to the Oval Office—to win political
and policy battles. With wit and style, Corn explains how Bush has managed to get 
away with it and explores the dangerous consequences of such presidential deceit 
in a perilous age.

David Corn (born February 20, 1959) is an American political journalist and author 
and the chief of the Washington bureau for Mother Jones. He has been Washington
editor for The Nation and appeared regularly on FOX News, MSNBC, and National
Public Radio.
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Court, Jamie and Smith, Francis. Making a Killing: HMOs and the Threat To Your 
Health. Monroe. 1999. Common Courage Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 1567511686. Foreword by Ralph Nader. 231 pages. paperback. Cover 
design by Roger Lee. Inventory # 33404. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - One of the most powerful indictments to date of the 
managed care industry, this scathing expos presents case histories of those who 
have lost their health or their lives because an HMO denied or delayed vital 
treatments, tests or surgery. Consumer activist Court, advocacy director of the 
Foundation for Taxpayer and Consumer Rights, and public policy consultant Smith 
zero in on the insidious incentive for HMOs to withhold medical care in order to 
increase profits, thanks to the current capitation system, which allocates a fixed 
lump-sum payment for every patient under a provider’s care, regardless of how 
much treatment each needs. HMOs, as portrayed here, are institutions driven by 
shortsightedness, negligence and greed, in which clerks without medical licenses 
overrule treating physicians to make life-and-death decisions, accountants scale 
down medical procedures and determine patient discharge times, and taxpayers are
cheated out of billions by distorted federal expense claims for reimbursement. The 
authors set forth an arsenal of sensible proposals for reforms that would level the 
playing field for patients. An appendix, ‘HMO Patient Self-Defense Kit,’ offers 
practical pointers on how readers can negotiate with their HMOs to get the care they
need. This lively probe is must reading for anyone concerned with the health of the
U.S. medical system. - PUBLISHERS WEEKLY.

Jamie Court (born 1967) is an American author, political activist, lobbyist, and 
consumer advocate. He serves as president of Consumer Watchdog, a nationally 
recognized, leftist, nonprofit public interest group. Court helped pioneer the HMO 
patients' rights movement in the United States. He has also led campaigns to reform
insurers, politicians, banks, oil companies, and utilities. The Los Angeles Times 
dubbed Court "a tireless consumer advocate." Court is the author of Corporateering:
How Corporate Power Steals Your Personal Freedom and the co-author of Making
A Killing: HMOs And The Threat To Your Health. His newest book, The 
Progressive's Guide to Raising Hell: How To Win Grassroots Campaigns and Get 
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Crapanzano, Vincent. Waiting: The Whites of South Africa. New York. 1985. 
Random House. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394509862. 358 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 2249. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Examines the effects of domination on the everyday lives
of those who dominate--human beings who, privileged by power, paradoxically are 
victims of it too. For the whites of South Africa, the present is always secondary to 
the future, without vitality, creative force, a rehearsal for the day of reckoning.

Vincent Crapanzano is Distinguished Professor of Anthropology and Comparative 
Literature at the Graduate Center of the City University of New York.
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Croteau, David and Hoynes, William. By Invitation Only: How the Media Limit 
Political Debate. Monroe. 1994. Common Courage Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in
Wrappers. 1567510442. 218 pages. paperback. Inventory # 20561. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In one fell swoop Croteau and Hoynes explode the myth
of media impartiality, revealing Nightline to be dominated by the elite and 
government officials, and debunking the legend of ‘liberal’ public broadcasting.

David Croteau has a degree at the Brandeis University with a PHD in Sociology from
Boston College. He taught Sociology in general at Boston College, Clark University,
University of Mary Washington, is associate professor at Virginia Commenwealth 
University. Taught theories, methods, layers, movements and media. He published
Politics and the class divide finalist award Transformational Politics Book Award, 
sponsored by American Political Science Association. William Hoynes is Professor 
of Sociology and former Director of both the American Studies Program and the 
Media Studies Program at Vassar College. He received his PhD in Sociology from 
Boston College and joined Vassar’s Sociology Department in 1992. Hoynes is a 
cultural sociologist whose research explores contemporary media and culture in the
US, with a special focus on the relationships among journalism, the structure of the
media industry, and practices of democratic citizenship.
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Cullen, Jim. The Art of Democracy: A Concise History of Popular Culture in the 
United States. New York. 1996. Monthly Review Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 0853459207. 320 pages. paperback. Cover photo by William Claxton. 
Inventory # 8625. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Popular culture has been a powerful force in the United 
States, resonating within the society as a whole and at the same time connecting 
disparate and even hostile constituencies. The novels of the late 18th and early 19th
centuries, the theater and minstrel shows of the mid-19th century, movies and the 
introduction of television and computers in the 20th century are the building blocks 
that Jim Cullen uses to show how unique and vibrant cultural forms overcame initial
resistance and enabled historically marginalized groups to gain access to the fruits 
of society and recognition from the mainstream. This updated edition contains a new
preface and final chapter which traces the history of contemporary computing from 
its World War II origins as a military tool to its widespread use in the late 20th 
century as a tool for the masses. Cullen shows how the computer is reshaping 
popular culture, and how that culture retains its capacity to surprise and disturb. The
highly acclaimed first edition of The Art of Democracy won the 1996 Ray and Pat 
Brown Award for ‘Best Book,’ presented by the Popular Culture Association.

Jim Cullen has taught at Brown and Harvard Universities, and is now in the History
Department at the Ethical Culture Fieldston School in New York City. His previous 
books include Born in the USA: Bruce Springsteen and the American Tradition and
The Civil War in Popular Culture: A Reusable Past.keywords
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Dalai Lama. Disarmament, Peace and Compassion. Westfield. 1995. Open 
Magazine Pamphlet Series. 1st Edition. Pamphlet # 33. Very Good in Wrappers. 
188451913x. 24 pages. paperback. Inventory # 31287. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Our ultimate goal should be the demilitarization of the 
entire planet. If it were properly planned and people were educated to understand its
advantages, I believe it would be quite possible. Although we may talk of achieving a
global demilitarization, to begin with some kind of inner disarmament is necessary. 
The key to genuine world peace is inner peace and the foundation of that is a sense
of understanding and respect for each other as human beings, based on 
compassion and love.’
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Dallek, Matthew. The Right Moment: Ronald Reagan's First Victory and the Decisive
Turning Point in American Politics. New York. 2000. Free Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 068484320x. 284 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Bradford Foltz. Inventory # 28231. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ronald Reagan’s first great victory, in the 1966 California
governor’s race, is one of the pivotal stories of American political history, a victory 
that seemed to come from nowhere and has long since confounded his critics. Just 
four years earlier Governor Edmund ‘Pat’ Brown was celebrated as the ‘Giant Killer’
for his 1962 victory over Richard Nixon, and his liberal agenda reigned supreme. Yet
in 1966 political neophyte Reagan trounced Brown by almost a million votes, 
marking not only the coming-of-age of Reagan’s new conservatism but also the first
serious blow to modern liberalism. Drawing on scores of oral history interviews, 
thousands of archival documents, and personal interviews with participants, Dallek 
offers a new portrait of the 1960s that is far more complicated than our collective 
memory of that decade.

Matthew Dallek is Assistant Professor of Political Management at George 
Washington University. He is also the author of The Right Moment: Ronald 
Reagan's First Victory and the Decisive Turning Point in American Politics.
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Danaher, Kevin. Corporations Are Gonna Get Your Mama: Globalization & the 
Downsizing of the. Monroe. 1997. Common Courage Press. 1st Edition. Very Good 
in Wrappers. 1567511120. 221 pages. paperback. Inventory # 24032. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - While Hollywood has replaced politics with silly 
diversions about alien invasions, many Americans face a tangible fear: the 
seemingly inexorable grip of corporate power over their lives. Wages have been 
dropping for twenty years. Income inequality that grew under Reagan and Bush 
accelerated under Clinton. More and more people face an uncertain future as the 
'land of opportunity' becomes a cynical empty phrase for millions of Americans. A 
hard-hitting anthology that includes essays by Noam Chomsky, Ralph Nader, 
Jeremy Rifkin and others, Corporations Are Gonna Get Your Mama offers an 
incisive of how corporations, long plunderers of the Third World, are unleashing 
'market forces' like a pack of rabid dogs attacking the American way of life. In 
'Paying to Lose Our Jobs', Patricia Horn shows that U.S. women, especially women
of color, are the big losers in the low-wage bidding game. Each year from 1979 to 
1992 an average of 41,000 apparel workers in the United States lost their jobs. 
Three-quarters of U.S. apparel workers are women, over a third of whom are 
minorities. This combination makes them the U.S.'s most vulnerable workers. Yet for
all the bad news, Corporations Are Gonna Get Your Mama brings you the good 
news as well: there are hundreds of groups struggling to create more democratic 
control of the capitol and capital.

Kevin Danaher is an author and anti-globalization activist. With his wife Medea 
Benjamin and activist Kirsten Irgens-Moller, he co-founded Global Exchange, a 
social justice and anti-globalization non-governmental organization based in San 
Francisco, California. He is the founder and executive co-producer of the Green 
Festivals and he is executive Director of the Global Citizen Center. He received his
Ph.D. in sociology from the University of California, Santa Cruz.
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Darlington, David. Area 51: The Dreamland Chronicles. New York. 1997. Henry Holt.
1st American Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0805047778. The Legend Of 
America's Most Secret Military Base. 281 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by 
Stuart Brown. Inventory # 24585. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Could the U.S. government - or some other unnamed 
entity - be hiding captured alien spacecraft in the Nevada desert? Or is this merely a
modern myth brought on by half a century of Cold War paranoia? Built under the 
direction of the CIA in the 1950s, when its location qualified as the most remote and
secure place in the continental United States, Area 51 served as the original test site
for the U-2 spyplane and F-117 stealth fighter. In more recent years, public interest 
in Area 51 has arisen from its role in the government’s $30 billion ‘Black Budget,’ 
from lawsuits claiming worker illness due to toxic burning, and from sensational 
charges about UFOs. In the process, this once obscure operating location in the 
Nevada desert - mere discussion of which can cost an employee a fine of ten 
thousand dollars and ten years in jail - has come to stand for all that is shadowy and
nefarious about the military-industrial-intelligence complex. Lately, however, a feisty
guerrilla subculture has sprung up, aiming to explode the secrecy that surrounds this
mysterious spot. In AREA 51: THE DREAMLAND CHRONICLES, David Darlington
unfolds the history, legends, and characters involved with Area 51, weaving a weird 
tale of intrigue and outrage that speaks volumes about popular culture and American
democracy at the end of the twentieth century.

David Darlington is a writer and journalist in the San Francisco Bay Area whose 
previous books include In Condor Country, The Mojave, and Area 51: The 
Dreamland Chronicles.
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Davis, Mike. City of Quartz: Excavating the Future in Los Angeles. London. 1991. 
Verso. 1st Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0860913031. 
Photographs by Robert Morrow. 462 pages. hardcover. Jacket designed by Paul 
Burcher. Photograph by Robert Morrow shows Metropolitan Detention Center, 
Downtown L.A. Inventory # 27529. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘The ultimate world historical significance - and oddity - of
Los Angeles is that it has come to play the double role of utopia and dystopia for 
advanced capitalism. The same place, as Brecht noted, symbolizes both heaven 
and hell. Correspondingly, it is an essential destination on the itinerary of any late-
twentieth-century intellectual, who must eventually come to take a peep and render
some opinion on whether ‘Los Angeles Brings It All Together’ (the city’s official 
slogan) or is, rather, the Nightmare at the terminus of American history. In this taut 
and compulsive exploration, Mike Davis recounts the story of Los Angeles with 
passion, wit and an acute eye for the absurd, the unjust and, often, the dangerous. 
As the Joshua trees are ripped from the desert by developers of walled communities
protected by ‘armed response’ security, as yet more concrete is poured to defend 
Japanese real estate from desperate migrants without work or hope, as a stew of 
greed, megalomania and corruption wreaks ever more havoc on his native city, 
Davis’s elegiac tale points to a future in which the sublime and the dreadful are 
inextricable. That future does not belong to Southern California alone. Terrifyingly, it
belongs to us all. Unlike most writers on Southern California, Mike Davis is a native
son. He was born in Fontana in 1946 and grew up in Bostonia, a now ‘lost’ hamlet 
east of San Diego. A former meatcutter and long-distance truckdriver, he teaches 
urban theory at the Southern California Institute of Architecture. He is co-editor of 
The Year Left: An American Socialist Yearbook and author of Prisoners of the 
American Dream (Verso 1986). He is married with one child. A native Minnesotan, 
Robert Morrow finds that the ice-fishing in Southern California leaves something to 
be desired. He has compensated by taking photographs of rifle ranges, barbed wire,
bullet-ridden police cars, derelict factories, big dogs, and other symbols of daily life 
in Los Angeles’s suburban badlands.

Mike Davis was born in Fontana in 1946 and grew up in Bostonia, a now ‘lost’ 
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Davis, Mike. Ecology of Fear: Los Angeles & the Imagination of Disaster. New York.
1998. Henry Holt. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0805051066. 484 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 28764. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In a gripping reconnaissance into the urban future, Mike
Davis, a provocative interpreter of the American metropolis unravels the secret 
history of disaster, real and imaginary, in Southern California and shows how these 
tragedies could have been avoided. As he surveys the earthquakes of Santa 
Monica, the burning of Koreatown, the invasion of 'man-eating' mountain lions, the 
movie 'Volcano', and even Los Angeles' underrated tornado problem, he exposes 
the deep complicity between social injustice and perceptions of natural disorder. 
Arguing that paranoia about nature obscures the fact that Los Angeles has 
deliberately put itself in harm's way, Davis reveals how market-driven urbanization 
has for generations transgressed against environmental common sense. And he 
shows that the floods, fires, and earthquakes reaped by the city were tragedies as 
avoidable -- and unnatural -- as the beating of Rodney King and the ensuing 
explosion in the streets.

Mike Davis was born in Fontana in 1946 and grew up in Bostonia, a now ‘lost’ 
hamlet east of San Diego. A former meatcutter and long-distance truckdriver, he has
taught urban theory at the Southern California Institute of Architecture. He is co-
editor of The Year Left: An American Socialist Yearbook and author of Prisoners of 
the American Dream (Verso 1986). He is best known for his investigations of power
and social class in his native Southern California.keywords
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Dawkins, Kristin (with Resistance Notes By Jeremy Brecher). NAFTA, GATT, & the
World Trade Organization-The Emerging New World Order. Westfield. 1994. Open
Magazine Pamphlet Series. 1st Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 1884519040. With
Resistance Notes By Jeremy Brecher. 16 pages. paperback. Pamphlet # 29. 
Inventory # 31276. $7.2

FROM THE PUBLISHER - WHAT IS THE WORLD TRADE ORGANIZATION? ‘. 
Under the World Trade Organization each member country ‘shall ensure the 
conformity of its law, regulations and administrative procedures with its obligations 
as provided’ in the new rules of the GATT. The World Trade Organization - or WTO -
will have what they call ‘legal personality,’ as much authority in other words as the 
United Nations or the World Bank. One of its goals is ‘to achieve greater coherence 
in global economic policymaking’ in tandem with the World Bank and the 
International Monetary Fund, says the founding document. However, the founding 
document makes no reference at all to the United Nations. The net result is that the
nations of the world will have less and less of a voice in determining their economic 
futures. .’

Kristin Dawkins is a Senior Fellow at the Institute of Agriculture and Trade Policy. 
She worked for 16 years in community development and public policy research in 
Philadelphia, including 9 years as the executive director of the Philadelphia Jobs in
Energy Project. She has a Master’s Degree in city planning from M.I.T. Jeremy 
Brecher is a historian and co-editor of Global Visions: Beyond the New World Order
(South End Press, 1993).keywords
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Dawkins, Kristin. NAFTA: The New Rules of Corporate Conquest. Westfield. 1993.
Open Magazine Pamphlet Series. 1st Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 16 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 27357. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘. when the global economic system enters the picture, 
the indigenous social order is disrupted and quickly destroyed. Traditional 
agriculture systems are displaced and eventually destroyed by corporate 
agribusiness that produce cash crops for exports, crops that the indigenous people 
in those communities cannot even eat. The cash crops, in turn, generate foreign 
exchange that is used to pay off debts to the World Bank.’

Kristin Dawkins is a Senior Fellow at the Institute of Agriculture and Trade Policy. 
She worked for 16 years in community development and public policy research in 
Philadelphia, including 9 years as the executive director of the Philadelphia Jobs in
Energy Project. Dawkins has a master’s degree in city planning from M.I.T. Noam 
Chomsky, longtime political activist, writer and professor of linguistics at M.I.T., is 
the author of numerous books and articles on U. S. foreign policy, international 
affairs, and human rights. His most recent books are Deterring Democracy, Letters 
From Lexington, Year 501, and Rethinking Camelot.
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De Grazia, Edward. Girls Lean Back Everywhere: The Law of Obscenity & the 
Assault On Genius. New York. 1992. Random House. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 039457611x. 992 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 16196. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Only in our own time have writers and other artists been 
free to write, sing, and depict what they want. Girls Lean Back Everywhere shows 
how writers, artists, and their legal defenders achieved this precarious freedom by 
defeating, if only for the time being, their equally irrepressible antagonists. Girls 
Lean Back Everywhere is the story of how the arts in America finally came to be 
protected under the First Amendment, thanks to the stubborn resolve of a few 
artists, publishers, and exhibitors, together with the efforts of a handful of lawyers 
and the simple courage and moral brilliance of Supreme Court Justice William J. 
Brennan, Jr. But this book does far more than trace the triumph of a great legal 
principle. It is also a vivid portrait, told often in their own voices, of those remarkable
twentieth-century artists who defied their powerful opponents and courageously 
insisted on their absolute right to free expression. Edward de Grazia has crafted an
extraordinary chronicle of the battles fought and won in our century in behalf of free
expression. In showing how this struggle affected the careers of such artists as 
Joyce, Lawrence, Edmund Wilson, Vladimir Nabokov, Henry Miller, William 
Burroughs, Lenny Bruce, and, in our own decade, Robert Mapplethorpe, Karen 
Finley, Holly Hughes, and others, de Grazia demonstrates the enormous price that 
these artists and our culture paid for their victories - the misery, the rejection, the 
energies wasted, the work not done. By the 1960s it had become clear that such 
writers as Joyce, Lawrence, Henry Miller, and William Burroughs were here to stay 
and that the Warren Court, led by Justice Brennan, was wise enough to ratify what 
the majority of Americans clearly wanted. But as de Grazia also shows in this 
brilliant book, the hand of the censor has not lost its cunning.

Edward Richard de Grazia (February 5, 1927 – April 11, 2013) was an American 
lawyer, writer, and free speech activist.
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De Soto, Hernando. The Other Path: The Invisible Revolution in the Third World. 
New York. 19889. Harper & Row. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0060160209. Translated from the Spanish by June Abbott. Foreword by Mario 
Vargas Llosa. 271 pages. hardcover. Jacket painting by Fernando de Szyzslo. 
Inventory # 34679. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Of all the terrorist movements since World War II that 
had any realistic potential to form a national government, only one was decisively 
defeated on the battleground of ideas. Sendero Luminoso, the Shining Path, arose 
in Peru in 1980. It was distinguished by both the radicalism of its Maoist ideology 
and the viciousness of its tactics. An American diplomat, Bernard Aronson, called 
the Shining Path the most murderous guerilla group ever to operate in the Western
Hemisphere and compared them to the Khmer Rouge. At one point this group 
commanded eighty thousand followers—two-thirds the size of Great Britain’s 
standing army—and was the single largest political organization in the country. The 
task of making the Shining Path politically irrelevant was accomplished primarily by 
ideological means. Hernando de Soto offered an alternative vision of Peru’s poor. 
Rather than see them as the proletariat, he showed that they were in fact budding 
entrepreneurs whose greatest desire was not to bring down the market economy but
to join it.

Hernando de Soto is President of the Institute for Liberty and Democracy, 
headquartered in Lima, Peru.
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Dean, John W. Conservatives Without Conscience. New York. 2006. Viking Press. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0670037745. 246 pages. hardcover.
Inventory # 42602. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Conservatives Without Conscience, John Dean places
the conservative movement's inner circle of leaders in the Republican Party under 
scrutiny. Dean finds their policies and mind- set to be fundamentally authoritarian, 
and as such, a danger to democracy. By examining the legacies of such old-line 
conservatives as J. Edgar Hoover, Spiro Agnew, and Phyllis Schlafly and of such 
current figures as Dick Cheney, Newt Gingrich, and leaders of the Religious Right, 
Dean presents an alarming record of abuses of power. His trenchant analysis of how
conservatism has lost its bearings serves as a chilling warning and a stirring 
inspiration to safeguard constitutional principles.

John Dean was White House legal counsel to President Nixon for a thousand days.
Dean also served as chief minority counsel for the House Judiciary Committee and 
as an associate deputy attorney general in the U.S. Department of Justice.
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Dearborn, Mary V. Queen of Bohemia: The Life of Louise Bryant. Boston. 1996. 
Houghton Mifflin. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0395683963. 352 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Michaela Sullivan. Inventory # 21976. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this dazzling comprehensive biography of Louise 
Bryant, Mary V. Dearborn connects a constitutionally unconventional woman to an 
era of stunning transformations. Known to many as the wife of the radical journalist 
John Reed, Bryant was a pioneering foreign correspondent in her own right, a 
fervent crusader for social causes, and an unabashed champion of sexual freedom.
Queen of Bohemia finally sets the record straight, bringing to exhilarating life the 
motivations and passions behind one of the century's most endearing radicals. 
Flamboyant, idealistic, and beautiful, Loiuse Bryant was an essential presence on 
the 20th-century stage. Her life with journalist John Reed took her from Greenwich 
Village to Provincetown to an affair with Eugene O'Neill, and on to exclusive 
interviews with Lenin and Trotsky at the Russian front. Dearborn passionately 
chronicles Bryant's stormy life, as she struggled to live by her convictions. Photos.

Mary Dearborn is an American biographer and author. Dearborn has published 
biographies of Norman Mailer, Henry Miller, Peggy Guggenheim and others. 
Dearborn received a Ph.D in English and Comparative Literature from Columbia 
University in 1984.
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Dees, Morris (with James Corcoran). Gathering Storm: America's Militia Threat. New
York. 1996. Harper Collins. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 006017403x. 254
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Rodney Diaz. Inventory # 22249. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Six months before the Oklahoma City bombing, Morris 
Dees warned the U.S. Attorney General that the fast-growing militia movement 
posed serious threats. He saw the possibility of imminent danger that few 
understood. Dees and his associates had tracked far-right paramilitary groups and 
their racist leaders since the early 1980s, sometimes using daring undercover 
operations. In retaliation, his law office had been burned and attempts made on his 
life. In this revealing account, Dees names names and places, tying together for the
first time the events, the players, and the history that gave life to the militia armies 
now operating across the country. He explains how hard-core racists and neo-Nazi 
leaders used the deaths of Randy Weaver’s wife and son at Ruby Ridge and the 
Branch Davidian tragedy at Waco to convince thousands that our government was 
preparing for a war against its own citizens. Gathering Storm goes behind the 
scenes, beyond the friendly-looking militia leaders seen on TV talk shows, to explore
secret paramilitary cells training deep in mountainous back country. Similar fanatics,
with close ties and fueled by the same antigovernment zeal, have lived in our midst 
for more than a decade. These ‘super patriots,’ Dees shows, see themselves in a 
life-and-death struggle to reclaim the country. These militias do not operate in a 
vacuum but are close cousins to the religious right and ultraconservative politicians.
They are fueled by the ban on assault weapons, strident radio talk show hosts, and 
those who preach hatred of government. Dees suggests ways to combat the militias
and offers ideas on how to recapture the political debate.

Morris Seligman Dees Jr. (born December 16, 1936) is an American attorney who is
the co-founder and chief trial counsel for the Southern Poverty Law Center (SPLC),
and a former market engineer for book publishing. Along with his law partner, 
Joseph J. Levin Jr., Dees founded the SPLC in 1971. Dees and his colleagues at 
the Southern Poverty Law Center have been "credited with devising innovative ways
to cripple hate groups" such as the Ku Klux Klan.
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Dery, Mark. Escape Velocity: Cyberculture at the End of the Century. New York. 
1996. Grove Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0802115802. 
376 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by Markow. Inventory # 33347. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An unforgettable journey into the dark heart of the 
Information Age, ESCAPE VELOCITY explores the high-tech subcultures that both 
celebrate and critique our wired world: cyberpunks, cyberhippies, technopagans, 
and rogue technologists, to name a few. The computer revolution has given rise to a
digital underground - an Information Age counterculture whose members are 
utilizing cutting-edge technology in ways never intended by its manufacturers. 
Poised, at the end of the century, between technological rapture and social rupture,
between Tomorrowland and Blade Runner, fringe computer culture poses the 
fundamental question of our time: Will technology liberate or enslave us in the 
coming millennium? Mark Dery takes us on an electrifying tour of the high-tech 
underground. Exploring the shadowy byways of cyberculture, we meet would-be 
cyborgs who believe the body is obsolete and dream of downloading their minds into
computers, cyberhippies who boost their brainpower with smart drugs and mind 
machines, on-line swingers seeking cybersex on electronic bulletin boards, techno-
primitives who sport ‘biomechanical’ tattoos of computer circuitry, and cyberpunk 
roboticists whose Mad Max contraptions duel to the death before howling crowds. 
Most ‘cyber-’ titles are a breathless mix of New Age futurism and gadget-happy 
cyberhype. ESCAPE VELOCITY stands alone as the first truly critical inquiry into 
cyberculture. Shifting the focus of our conversation about technology from the 
corridors of power to disparate voices on the cultural fringes, Dery wires it into the 
power politics and social issues of the moment. Timely, trenchant, and provocative,
Escape Velocity is essential reading for everyone interested in computer culture and
the shape of things to come.

Mark Dery (born December 24, 1959) is an American author, lecturer and cultural 
critic. He writes about "media, the visual landscape, fringe trends, and unpopular 
culture." From 2001 to 2009, he taught media criticism, literary journalism, and the 
essay in the Department of Journalism at New York University. In January 2000, he
was appointed Chancellor's Distinguished Fellow at the University of California, 
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Deutscher, Isaac. Stalin: A Political Biography. New York. 1961. Vintage. 2nd 
Paperback Printing. Previous Owner's Name & Date Penned in Front, Otherwise 
Very Good in Wrappers. Vintage Russian Library. With A New Preface. 601 pages.
paperback. V-704. Cover design by Roy Lindstrom. Inventory # 37583. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Two leading philosophical thinkers on Deutscher’s 
STALIN – ‘It is a marvelous accomplishment. What jas impressed me the most is the
method by which he achieved an objective treatment. There is hardly a page in 
which his treatment does not have the clarity, force, and fairness that comes from 
the fact that he places events in the enduring context of historical perspective. In 
consequence, he has freed himself from the method of praise and blame and leaves
the reader with understanding.’ – John Dewey. ‘Mr. Deutscher is to my mind the 
most intellectually satisfying of the many writers on Soviet Russia. His massive 
works on Trotsky and Stalin have presented those men as nearly as possible with 
historic impartiality.’ – Bertrand Russell.

Isaac Deutscher (3 April 1907 – 19 August 1967) was a Polish writer, journalist and
political activist who moved to the United Kingdom at the outbreak of World War II. 
He is best known as a biographer of Leon Trotsky and Joseph Stalin and as a 
commentator on Soviet affairs. His three-volume biography of Trotsky, in particular,
was highly influential among the British New Left.
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Diamond, Sara. Facing the Wrath: Confronting the Right in Dangerous Times. 
Monroe. 1996. Common Courage Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 
1567510787. 237 pages. paperback. Inventory # 22406. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ESSENTIAL TO UNDERSTANDING THE MOST 
POWERFUL POLITICAL MOVEMENT OF OUR TIME. From family values, 
dominion theology and abortion politics to xenophobia, homophobia and free market
environmentalism, Sara Diamond reveals in chilling detail what the Right’s agenda
means for the United States. FROM THE INTRODUCTION - To challenge the 
entrenched clout of right-wing movements and organizations, critics must know how
the opposition really operates. For progressive people, I am convinced, that means
abandoning some preconceived stereotypes about right-wing adversaries. It means
knowing the gory details, like connections to hate groups. But it also means coming 
to terms with the Right’s popular, grassroots base of support. It means seeing right-
wing movements not as mere puppets for big business. It means looking beyond the
psychotics who make headlines with their bloody deeds to see that most activists on
the Right work quietly and diligently, using accepted tactics of political influence. It 
means facing the wrath that comes not just from big, anonymous government 
agendas and corporate power, but also from some of our own fellow citizens-
ordinary people working overtime to effect a thoroughly reactionary policy agenda. 
‘It’s a dirty job but someone’s got to do it. And there’s no one better equipped to 
monitor, analyze and report on the workings and works of the Far Right than Sara 
Diamond. Facing the Wrath tells us things we may not want to hear about the 
complexity and strength of the Right’s appeal to many disenfranchised Americans, 
and the very real and present danger which that appeal poses to us all. It is a lesson
we had better take to heart.’ - ELAYNE RAPPING, Author of The Culture of 
Recovery: Making Sense of the Self-Help Movement in Women’s Lives. ‘No one has
a deeper first-hand understanding of the American right than Sara Diamond. Facing
the Wrath is a highly readable, essential road map of the desolate fringes of our 
country’s politics, and shows how those fringes have been welcomed into the 
mainstream Republican Party.’ - JAMES LEOBETTER, Columnist, The Village 
Voice.
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Diamond, Sara. Spiritual Warfare: The Politics of the Christian Right. Boston. 1989.
South End Press. 1st American Edition. Fine in Hardcover. No Dustjacket. 
0896083624. 292 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 27257. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Identifies in riveting detail the real movers and shakers of
the Religious Right-the propagandists, fundraisers, and 'freedom fighters' who aid 
and abet the most regressive foreign and domestic U.S. government policies.

Sara Rose Diamond (born November 28, 1958) is an American sociologist and 
attorney, and the author of four books that "study and expose the agenda and tactics
of the American political right wing." After graduating from the University of California
at Irvine, Diamond earned a Ph.D. from U.C. Berkeley in sociology. Having 
conducted research since the early 1980s, her Ph.D. dissertation, entitled "Right-
Wing Movements in the United States, 1945-1992", served as the basis for her 
second book, Roads to Dominion. Her book, Not by Politics Alone: The Enduring 
Influence of the Christian Right, was reviewed by Booklist, Kirkus Reviews, Library 
Journal, and Publisher's Weekly. She has taught journalism and sociology at several
California universities, and for several years wrote a regular column for Z Magazine.
She is also known[citation needed] for her critique of the US Institute of Peace. 
Diamond then switched careers, attending the Hastings College of Law, from which
she graduated in 2003. The Bancroft Library at U.C. Berkeley maintains the Sara 
Diamond Collection on the U.S. Right, an archive of the materials she assembled 
about the conservative movement in the United States. University publications have
described it as one of the largest collections of its type in the country.keywords
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Dossey, Leslie. Peasant and Empire in Christian North Africa. Berkeley. 2010. 
University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780520254398. 353 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 37744. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This remarkable history foregrounds the most marginal 
sector of the Roman population, the provincial peasantry, to paint a fascinating new
picture of peasant society. Making use of detailed archaeological and textual 
evidence, Leslie Dossey examines the peasantry in relation to the upper classes in
Christian North Africa, tracing that region’s social and cultural history from the Punic
times to the eve of the Islamic conquest. She demonstrates that during the period 
when Christianity was spreading to both city and countryside in North Africa, a 
convergence of economic interests narrowed the gap between the rustici and the 
urbani, creating a consumer revolution of sorts among the peasants. This book’s 
postcolonial perspective points to the empowerment of the North African peasants 
and gives voice to lower social classes across the Roman world. Transformation of 
the Classical Heritage, XLVII A Joan Palevsky Book in Classical Literature. 4 b/w 
photographs, 12 line illustrations, 13 tables.

Leslie Dossey is Associate Professor of History at Loyola University of Chicago.
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Dyson, Michael Eric. I May Not Get the re With You: The True Martin Luther King Jr.
New York. 2000. Free Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn 
Dustjacket. 0684867761. 404 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by Charles 
Blackstar. Inventory # 27372. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Where can we turn to find the vision that will guide us 
through these strange and difficult times? Michael Eric Dyson helps us find the 
answer in our recent past, by resurrecting the true Martin Luther King, Jr. A private 
citizen who transformed the world around him, King was arguably the greatest 
American who ever lived. Yet, as Dyson so poignantly reveals, Martin Luther King, 
Jr. has disappeared in plain sight. Despite the federal holiday, the postage stamps, 
and the required reference in history textbooks, King’s vitality and complexity have 
faded from view. Young people do not learn how radical he was, liberals forget that
he despaired of whites even as he loved them, and contemporary black leaders tend
to ignore the powerful forces that shaped him-the black church, language, and 
sexuality-thereby obscuring his relevance to black youth and hip-hop culture. 
Instead, King’s legacy has become a battlefield on which various forces wage war-
whether it is conservatives who appropriate his words to combat affirmative action, 
or the King family themselves, who want to control use of the great man’s words for
a fee. Former welfare dad, Princeton Ph.D., and Baptist preacher, Michael Eric 
Dyson sets out to find the man who was assassinated when Dyson himself was a 
nine-year-old boy living in downtown Detroit. And in his quest to unravel the 
meaning of King, Dyson discovers that the very contradictions embodied in the slain
leader’s life make him a man for our times. He returns to us a man as radical in his 
view of social injustice as Malcolm X, who still won the support of the white 
establishment; a man dedicated to the common good, who gave in to his own 
appetites; a master of language and rhetoric, who ‘sampled’ the words and ideas of
others; a man who despised the unjust distribution of wealth and used its fruits to 
feed his own people.

Michael Eric Dyson has been Director of the Institute of African American Research,
and Professor of Communication Studies at the University of North Carolina, Chapel
Hill, as well as an ordained Baptist minister.
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Early, Gerald (editor). Lure and Loathing: Essays On Race, Identity, & the 
Ambivalence of Assimilation. New York. 1993. Allen Lane. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0670841854. 351 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by 
Michael Ian Kaye. Jacket photographs by Exum. Inventory # 20327. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - 'The history of the American Negro is the history of strife.
The Negro is a sort of seventh son, born with a veil, and gifted with second sight in 
this American world. It is a peculiar sensation, this double-consciousness, this sense
of always looking at one's self through the eyes of others, of measuring one's soul 
by the tape of a world that looks on in amused contempt and pity. One ever feels his
twoness - an American, a Negro; two souls, two thoughts, two unreconciled 
strivings; two warring ideals in one dark body, whose dogged strength alone keeps it
from being torn asunder.' W. E. B. Du Bois, perhaps one of the greatest intellectuals
in American history, wrote this famous passage nearly a century ago in his classic 
book, The Souls of Black Folk. It still remains the most timely, the most quoted, and,
in some ways, the most misunderstood appraisal ever written of the tenuous 
psychological position of the black in America. Now twenty leading African-American
intellectuals address those words by Du Bois and reconsider their complex 
implications in the chill light of the 1990s in what promises to be a landmark volume 
in the literature of race and ethnicity. The contributors to Lure and Loathing 
represent a cross-section of African-American thought: here are Nikki Giovanni and
Henry Louis Gates, Jr., Pulitzer Prize-winner James McPherson and Yale law 
professor Stephen L. Carter; here are the distinguished journalist Itabari Njeri and 
the playwright, poet and essayist, Stanley Crouch; the Massachusetts Institute of 
Technology's professor of Rhetoric and the History of Science, Kenneth R. Manning,
and others.

GERALD EARLY is the author of TUXEDO JUNCTION, a collection of essays on 
American culture, and editor of SPEECH AND POWER: THE AFRICAN AMERICAN
ESSAY AND ITS CULTURAL CONTEXT FROM POLEMICS TO PULPIT. A 
recipient of the Whiting Fellowship and the General Electric Foundation Award, he 
teaches African and Afro-American Studies at Washington University in St. Louis, 
Missouri.
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Early, Gerald (editor). Lure and Loathing: Essays On Race,Identity,& the 
Ambivalence of Assimilation. New York. 1993. Allen Lane. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. Remainder Mark On Bottom Edge. 0670841854. 351 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 27506. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - 'The history of the American Negro is the history of strife.
The Negro is a sort of seventh son, born with a veil, and gifted with second sight in 
this American world. It is a peculiar sensation, this double-consciousness, this sense
of always looking at one's self through the eyes of others, of measuring one's soul 
by the tape of a world that looks on in amused contempt and pity. One ever feels his
twoness - an American, a Negro; two souls, two thoughts, two unreconciled 
strivings; two warring ideals in one dark body, whose dogged strength alone keeps it
from being torn asunder.' W. E. B. Du Bois, perhaps one of the greatest intellectuals
in American history, wrote this famous passage nearly a century ago in his classic 
book, The Souls of Black Folk. It still remains the most timely, the most quoted, and,
in some ways, the most misunderstood appraisal ever written of the tenuous 
psychological position of the black in America. Now twenty leading African-American
intellectuals address those words by Du Bois and reconsider their complex 
implications in the chill light of the 1990s in what promises to be a landmark volume 
in the literature of race and ethnicity. The contributors to Lure and Loathing 
represent a cross-section of African-American thought: here are Nikki Giovanni and
Henry Louis Gates, Jr., Pulitzer Prize-winner James McPherson and Yale law 
professor Stephen L. Carter; here are the distinguished journalist Itabari Njeri and 
the playwright, poet and essayist, Stanley Crouch; the Massachusetts Institute of 
Technology's professor of Rhetoric and the History of Science, Kenneth R. Manning,
and others.

GERALD EARLY is the author of TUXEDO JUNCTION, a collection of essays on 
American culture, and editor of SPEECH AND POWER: THE AFRICAN AMERICAN
ESSAY AND ITS CULTURAL CONTEXT FROM POLEMICS TO PULPIT. A 
recipient of the Whiting Fellowship and the General Electric Foundation Award, he 
teaches African and Afro-American Studies at Washington University in St. Louis, 
Missouri.

keywords

Race Essays Politics

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $7.50



image filename

in the shadow of 
dallas.jpg

image

author pic filename

Editors Of Ramparts 
Magazine.jpg

author picture

listing

Editors Of Ramparts Magazine. In the Shadow of Dallas: A Primer On the 
Assassination of President Kennedy. San Francisco. 1967. Ramparts. Paperback 
Edition. Browning Pages, Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. A Primer On The 
Assassination Of President Kennedy. 120 pages. paperback. Inventory # 9357. 
$17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From the Introduction – ‘Our first inclination was to 
believe the Warren Commission. Along with the majority of Americans and a large 
plurality of the American press, we were awed by the absolute massiveness of the 
Commission’s 26 volumes. By the literal weight of the evidence, Oswald had to have
murdered the President, alone, as the Commission found. It has been difficult to 
dislodge us of that conviction. We are not conspiracy-prone. And we were, frankly, 
unwilling to embrace the frightening extensions of the proposition that the 
Commission was wrong. The first manuscript seriously questioning the 
Commission’s conclusion came into our editorial rooms over a year ago. It was a 
reasoned essay by an established writer, but we declined to publish it at that time. 
We elected to withhold any comment on the assassination until we were convinced 
that the Commission had actually compromised the truth about the assassination. 
We are now certain of that. Beginning in January 1966, a team of Ramparts editors,
aided by researchers and trained investigators, read, re-read, catalogued and 
analyzed the 26 volumes of the Warren Report. They traveled to Dallas a dozen 
times, and interviewed nearly 100 people throughout the country knowledgeable 
about the assassination. They have come to the conclusion that the Warren 
Commission has done the country an enormous disservice; that not only the odds 
but the evidence are against its conclusions; that the weight of evidence indicates 
the existence of more than one assassin. Indeed, there would seem to be two 
conspiracies. One was to murder the President. The other was to cover up the 
blunders of various federal and state agencies which made the assassination 
possible, and to present the public with a panacea. We do not believe the two 
conspiracies are related. We pray they are not. But as is becoming clear with so 
many things about the assassination, we just don’t know. This uncertainty is 
traceable to the large amount of basic evidence relating to the President’s murder 
that is being withheld from the public.’
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Emery, Fred. Watergate. New York. 1994. Times Books. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0812923839. 555 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Roberto de Vicq 
de Cumptich. Inventory # 20966. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here is the definitive history of the Watergate scandal - 
based on the most recently released tapes, in-depth interviews with many of the 
participants, and hundreds of official and unofficial documents, including notes 
Haldeman omitted from his own published diaries. Emery’s comprehensive 
coverage and penetrating insights clear up many uncertainties that may still remain
about the scandal and the extent of Nixon’s involvement. Authoritative and 
compelling, Watergate is essential reading for anyone who wants to understand fully
this traumatizing episode in America’s history that challenged the integrity of its 
political system.

Frederick "Fred" Edmund Emery (27 August 1925 – 10 April 1997) was an 
Australian psychologist. He was one of the pioneers in the field of organizational 
development (OD), particularly in the development of theory around participative 
work design structures such as self-managing teams. He was widely regarded as 
one of the finest social scientists of his generation. His contribution to the theory and
practice of organizational life will remain important well into the 21st century, 
particularly amongst those who feel uncomfortable with hierarchical bureaucracy 
and want to replace it with something more human and democratic.
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Epstein, Edward Jay. Between Fact and Fiction: The Problem of Journalism. New 
York. 1975. Vintage Books. Vintage Paperback Edition. A Few Rough Patches On 
Front Free Endpaper Where Price Was Removed, Otherwise Very Good in 
Wrappers. 0394713966. 233 pages. paperback. V-396. Inventory # 30862. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this re-investigation of some of the major political 
events in America in recent times, the author of News From Nowhere illustrates why
the media does not - and cannot - present the ‘truth’ to the public. Each of these 
eleven studies shows how the ‘story’ presented to the Public - either by the press or
by television - was a selective manipulation of the information at hand. This book is
an analysis not only of the process by which information is gathered, edited and 
presented to the public by the media, but of the innate ‘problem of journalism.’

Edward Jay Epstein (born in 1935 in New York City) is an American investigative 
journalist and a former political science professor at Harvard, UCLA, and MIT. He 
taught courses at these schools for three years. While a graduate student at Cornell
University in 1966, he published the book Inquest, an influential critique of the 
Warren Commission probe into the John F. Kennedy assassination. Epstein wrote 
two other books about the Kennedy assassination, eventually collected in The 
Assassination Chronicles: Inquest, Counterplot, and Legend (1992). His books 
Legend (1978) and Deception (1989) drew on interviews with retired CIA 
Counterintelligence Chief James Jesus Angleton, and his 1982 book The Rise and 
Fall of Diamonds was an expose of the diamond industry and its economic impact in
southern Africa. After teaching at Harvard, UCLA, and MIT, Epstein decided to 
pursue his writing career back in New York City.
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Ergas, Zeki. The Catharsis & the Healing: South Africa in the 1990s. London. 1994.
Janus. 1st British Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1857560795. 339 pages. 
hardcover. Cover design by Linda Wade. Inventory # 20118. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - South Africa occupies an important position on the 
world’s stage - with its growing violence, the tensions and the conflicts - but it is not
often that you are given such a sensitive vision of its problems, viewed from so 
many enlightening angles, and presented in such an accessible manner, as in this 
powerful account. The Catharsis and the Healing: South Africa in the 1990s is a 
significant story, told by a scholar and a journalist with insight, intellectual honesty, 
passion and hope, about a country in a state of enormous change. In order to grasp
the magnitude and the complexity of this process, the author has adopted an 
eclectic and comprehensive approach. The multitudinous facets of the South African
reality are conveyed both in broad outline and in cameos of detail. There are, for 
example, detailed accounts of the negotiations between the government and the 
ANC, of the author’s discussions with the progressive politician Frederik Van Zyl 
Slabbert and the leading ANC leader Pallo Jordan, as well as with white landowning
families and business people. South Africa’s vast social problems are portrayed in 
descriptions of the author’s visits to the rural areas and to the squatter camps and 
townships of Soweto and Khayelitsha and the Port Elizabeth/Uitenhage area, where
he met both black and white community leaders. The national leadership question is
covered in chapters on De Klerk, Mandela and Buthelezi, and recorded interviews 
with writers of significance, such as Es’Kia Mphahlele and Jan Rabie, offer a further
dimension to South African life. Finally, there is a short political history that places 
the current situation in perspective.

Zeki Ergas is a novelist, essayist, social activist, and political economist. He was 
born during World War Two in Istanbul and holds both Turkish and Swiss 
citizenship.

keywords

South Africa Politics

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $17.50



image filename

black nationalism dell 
0574.jpg

image

author pic filename

Essien-Udom, E U.jpg

author picture

listing

Essien-Udom, E. U. Black Nationalism: A Search For An Identity in America. New 
York. 1969. Dell Laurel. 5th Paperback Printing. Very Good in Slightly Worn 
Wrappers. 448 pages. paperback. 574. Inventory # 28729. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - BLACK NATIONALISM is a searching study of one of the
most urgent and potentially critical problems facing America today: the rise of the 
Muslim movement and the nature and extent of its appeal to the lower-class urban 
Negro. Based on authentic information gathered by the author over a two-year 
period of intensive association with leaders and members of the movement, the 
book combines with great effect topnotch reporting and scrupulous impartiality.

E. U. Essien-Udom (October 25, 1928, Nigeria - May 27, 2002, Washington, D.C.) 
was born in Uye, Nigeria, and took his post graduate degrees at the University of 
Chicago. Currently Lecturer in Government at the University of Ibadan, Ibadan, 
Nigeria, Dr. Essien-Udom has also taught at Brown and Harvard Universities.
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Fabian, Johannes. Time and the Other: How Anthropology Makes Its Object. New 
York. 1983. Columbia University Press. 1st American Edition. Previous Owner's 
Name Penned in Front, Otherwise Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket with Some
Small Tears. 0231055900. 205 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by J.S. Roberts. 
Inventory # 35601. $125

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Anthropological theory, from its beginnings in philosophy
and linguistics, has provided Western thought and politics with deep-rooted images
and convictions amounting to a kind of political cosmology. The anthropologists are 
‘here and now,’ the objects of their discourse are ‘there and then,’ and the existence
of the ‘other’-the ‘savage,’ the ‘primitive,’ the ‘under-developed’ world-in the same 
time as ours is regularly denied. This is the central thesis of Johannes Fabian’s 
TIME AND THE OTHER, a probing critique of the emergence and present shape of
anthropological discourse. Fabian examines ‘uses of time’ in dominant paradigms of
contemporary anthropology, in the praxis and semiotics of conducting research and
writing anthropological discourse, and the theory of knowledge. He argues that 
‘Time, much like language and money, is a carrier of significance, a form through 
which we define the content of relations between the Self and the Other. Moreover,
Time may give form to relations of power and inequality under the conditions of 
capitalist industrial production.’ TIME AND THE OTHER provides a view behind the
scenes of anthropology. It suggests rules for the critical use of anthropology while 
contesting the idea that ethnology produces knowledge of the ‘other’ which may 
simply be applied in other fields.

Johannes Fabian (born 19 May 1937) is currently professor of anthropology at the 
University of Amsterdam. He has taught at Northwestern and Wesleyan Universities
and at the National University of Zaire. He is the author of many articles and 
JAMAA: A CHARISMATIC MOVEMENT IN KATANGA.
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Falk, Candace. Love, Anarchy, & Emma Goldman. New York. 1984. Holt Rinehart 
Winston. 1st Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0030436265. 500 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Irving Freeman. Jacket front photo: Emma 
Goldman at the age of seventeen. Inventory # 22514. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In 1927, Emma Goldman – free love advocate, birth 
control pioneer, and anarchist – began her autobiography, she kept hidden a part of
her life that she feared would destroy her as a public figure. What she would not 
reveal was the true story of her passionate, anguished romance with Dr. Ben 
Reitman, a flamboyant Chicago gynecologist known for his work among hobos and 
the destitute. For ten tempestuous years (from 1908 to 1917) Reitman had been 
lover, public relations man, and political soulmate to Goldman. During their frequent
absences from each other, Emma had written hundreds of letters to Reitman in 
which she held back none of her feelings - political, emotional, sexual - and he 
responded in kind. Goldman knew that ‘if ever our correspondence should be 
published, the world would stand aghast that I, Emma Goldman, the strong 
revolutionist, the daredevil, the one who has defied laws and convention, should 
have been as helpless as a shipwrecked crew on a foaming ocean.’ In 1975, 
Candace Falk, then a doctoral student in history, unearthed a cache of Goldman’s 
love letters to Reitman, which had remained secreted since Reitman’s death. 
Drawing on these and thousands of other letters and documents unavailable to 
previous biographers, she has written a major biography that traces Goldman’s 
entire life and political career from her childhood in Russia to her death in exile in 
Canada. Having escaped to America from a tyrannical family at age sixteen, she 
entered into a miserable early marriage, from which she fled to the community of 
anarchists in New York City. There she met, among other charismatic figures, 
Alexander Berkman, her ‘chum of a lifetime,’ with whom she plotted the 
assassination of steel magnate Henry Clay Frick. Berkman spent fourteen years in 
prison for his bungled attempt, while Emma launched her political career as lecturer
and organizer, which was eventually to result in her expulsion from the United States
in 1919. Choosing the Soviet Union as a haven, she quickly became disillusioned 
with the repressive aftermath of the Russian Revolution and left to live in exile in 
Europe and finally in Canada. During these dramatic years, her turbulent affairs with
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Fallows, James. Breaking the News: How the Media Undermine American 
Democracy. New York. 1996. Pantheon Books. 1st American Edition. Some Very 
Slight Discoloration To Gutter Area Of Rear Endpapers,Otherwise Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 067944209x. 296 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Mirko Ilic. 
Inventory # 22902. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Why do Americans mistrust the news media? It may be 
because show like ‘The McLaughlin Group’ reduce participating journalists to so 
many shouting heads. Or because, increasingly, the profession treats issues as 
complex as health-care reform and foreign policy as exercises in political 
gamesmanship. These are just a few of the arguments that have made Breaking the
News so controversial and so widely acclaimed. Drawing on his own experience as
a National Book Award-winning journalist--and on the gaffes of colleagues from 
George Will to Cokie Roberts--Fallows shows why the media have not only lost our 
respect but alienated us from our public life.

James Mackenzie Fallows (born August 2, 1949) is an American writer and 
journalist. He has been a national correspondent for The Atlantic Monthly for many 
years. His work has also appeared in Slate, The New York Times Magazine, The 
New York Review of Books, The New Yorker and The American Prospect, among 
others. He is a former editor of U.S. News & World Report, and as President Jimmy
Carter's chief speechwriter for two years was the youngest person ever to hold that 
job. Fallows has been a visiting professor at a number of universities in the U.S. and
China, and holds the Chair in U.S. Media at the United States Studies Centre at 
University of Sydney. He is the author of eleven books, including National Defense, 
for which he received the 1983 National Book Award, Looking at the Sun (1994), 
Breaking the News (1996), Blind into Baghdad (2006), Postcards from Tomorrow 
Square (2009), China Airborne (2012), and Our Towns (2018).
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Fenster, Mark. Conspiracy the ories: Secrecy & Power in American Culture. 
Minneapolis. 1999. University Of Minnesota Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0816632421. 282 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 26615. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - JFK, Karl Marx, the Pope, Aristotle Onassis, Queen 
Elizabeth II, Howard Hughes, Fox Mulder, Bill Clinton - all have been linked to vastly
complicated global (or even galactic) intrigues. In this enlightening tour of conspiracy
theories, Mark Fenster guides readers through this shadowy world and analyzes its
complex role in American culture and politics. Fenster argues that conspiracy 
theories are a form of popular political interpretation and contends that 
understanding how they circulate through mass culture helps us better understand 
our society as a whole. To that end, he discusses Richard Hofstadter's The Paranoid
Style in American Politics, the militia movement, The X-Files, popular Christian 
apocalyptic thought, and such artifacts of suspicion as The Turner Diaries, the 
Illuminatus! trilogy, and the novels of Richard Condon. Fenster analyzes the 
'conspiracy community' of radio shows, magazine and book publishers, Internet 
resources, and role-playing games that promote these theories. In this world, the 
very denial of a conspiracy's existence becomes proof that it exists, and the truth is
always 'out there.' He believes conspiracy theory has become a thrill for a bored 
subculture, one characterized by its members' reinterpretation of 'accepted' history, 
their deep cynicism about contemporary politics, and their longing for a utopian 
future. Fenster's progressive critique of conspiracy theories both recognizes the 
secrecy and inequities of power in contemporary politics and economics and works 
toward effective political engagement. Probing conspiracy theory's tendencies 
toward scapegoating, racism, and fascism, as well as Hofstadter's centrist 
acceptance of a postwar American 'consensus,' he advocates what conspiracy 
theory wants but cannot articulate: a more inclusive, engaging political culture.

Mark Fenster received his Ph.D. in communication from the University of Illinois and
his law degree from Yale University. He currently lives in Denver.
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Feuerstein, George. Holy Madness: The Shock-Tactics & Radical Teachings of 
Crazy-Wise Adepts, Holy Fools, and Rascal Gurus. New York. 1990. Paragon 
House. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1557782504. 296 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket illustration by Sara Schwartz. Inventory # 16550. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Russian spiritual teacher Georgei Gurdjieff force-fed 
vegetarians hefty meat dishes. Japanese Zen master Lin-chi thrashed his pupils. 
Indian guru Meher Baba remained silent for 43 years. All employed what Feuerstein,
author of books on yoga and religion, calls ‘holy madness’ or ‘crazy wisdom,’ using 
eccentric behavior or shock tactics to communicate an alternative vision. A former 
devotee of Da Free John (aka Da Love-Ananda, ne Franklin Jones), Feuerstein 
presents critical cameos of holy fools (Aleister Crowley, BhagwanRajneesh, etc.) as
well as guidelines for choosing a wise, enlightened guru and avoiding the 
exploitative. Yet his gallery of spiritual eccentrics is so diverse-ranging from 
Christian mystics to Hindu holy men who live on garbage heaps-that it’s hard to 
credit the author’s generalizations about the value of holy folly as an authentic path 
to transcendence. - PUBLISHERS WEEKLY.

Dr. Georg Feuerstein Ph.D (27 May 1947 – 25 August 2012) was a German 
Indologist specializing in the philosophy and praxis of Yoga. Feuerstein authored 
over 30 books on mysticism, Yoga, Tantra, and Hinduism. He translated, among 
other traditional texts, the Yoga Sutras of Patanjali and the Bhagavad Gita. 
Feuerstein was born in Würzburg, Germany. He moved to England to do his 
postgraduate research at Durham University and subsequently lived for 23 years in 
the United States. In 2004, Georg and his wife and spiritual partner, Brenda L 
Feuerstein, moved to Saskatchewan, Canada and in 2012 he became a citizen of 
Canada, where he died 25 August 2012.
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Fischer, Louis. Oil Imperialism: The International Struggle for Petroleum. New York.
1926. International Publishers. 1st Edition. Bookplate in Front, Otherwise Very 
Good. No Dustjacket. 256 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 27008. $200

FROM THE PUBLISHER - FROM THE INTRODUCTION – ‘The best proof of the 
importance of Russian oil is the efforts of the Powers and the powerful oil trusts to 
get hold of it. If the petroleum resources of Mosul first shape military campaigns in 
the World War, then precipitate a serious diplomatic crisis between the United 
States and Great Britain, and subsequently almost involve Turkey and England in 
active hostilities despite the fact that their extent is still unknown and that one 
London expert has volunteered to drink all the oil that is discovered there, it is not 
difficult to imagine the lengths to which nations and oil magnates would go in order 
to acquire the petroliferous lands of Baku, Grosni, Emba and Maikop in Russia - 
lands which contain as much oil as will be found anywhere under a single national 
flag. Oil has fomented revolutions in Mexico, unseated a series of presidents in that 
republic, and brought hostile armies to and across its borders. Yet there is more 
petroleum in the Caucasus than in Mexico. Persian cabinets have fallen, Persian 
parliaments have been dissolved, an American consul has been killed, loans have 
been refused, State Departments have grown green with anger, on account of the 
North Persian oil-fields where not a single barrel of liquid has been minded. How 
much more diplomatic commotion, financial maneuvering, political disturbance, 
military activities, and loss of life must the oil kings feel themselves justified in 
causing for the sake of the Russia oil-fields which have been producing for more 
than a century and whose underground stocks are surpassed by those of no 
country, not even the United States.’

Louis Fischer (29 February 1896 – 15 January 1970) was a Jewish-American 
journalist. Among his works were a contribution to the ex-Communist treatise The 
God that Failed, The Life of Lenin, which won the 1965 National Book Award in 
History and Biography, as well as a biography of Mahatma Gandhi entitled The Life
of Mahatma Gandhi. This book was used as the basis for the Academy Award-
winning film Gandhi. Fischer's wife, Markoosha Fischer, was also a writer.
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Flanders, Laura. Real Majority, Media Minority: The Cost of Sidelining Women in 
Reporting. Monroe. 1997. Common Courage Press. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 1567510906. 294 pages. paperback. Cover: Matt Wuerker & 
Doug Alexander. Inventory # 32568. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - While some women have become multi-million dollar 
earners, the perspectives of most women are still sidelined, Flanders documents. 
And that's not just sexism, she says - it's bad reporting. Real Majority, Media 
Minority gathers together into one collection almost ten years of Flanders 
extraordinary essays and interviews analyzing the structure and habits of 
commercial news media. In an eloquent argument, she says it's time to go beyond 
simple ‘bean counting.’ ‘What's critical isn't who's telling the story, but how the 
story's being told.’

Laura Flanders (born December 5, 1961) is an English broadcast journalist living in 
the United States, who presents the weekly, long-form interview show The Laura 
Flanders Show. Flanders has described herself as a "lefty person." The brothers 
Alexander, Andrew and Patrick Cockburn—all journalists—are her half uncles. 
Author Lydia Davis is her half-aunt. Her sister is Stephanie Flanders, a former BBC 
journalist. Flanders is the daughter of the British comic songwriter and broadcaster
Michael Flanders and the American-born Claudia Cockburn, first daughter of well-
known radical journalist Claud Cockburn and American author Hope Hale Davis.
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Folbre, Nany and The Center for Popular Economics. The New Field Guide To the 
U. S. Economy: A Compact and Irreverent Guide to Economic Life in America. New
York. 1995. New Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1565841530.
unnumbered pages. paperback. Inventory # 40701. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The New Field Guide to the U. S. Economy: Now, 
revised and expanded with the most recent 1994 data, this book brings key 
economic issues to life, reflecting the collective wit and wisdom of more than 40 
progressive economists. Complete with glossary and analytical ‘tool kit’, ten 
chapters range from ‘Banking Behemoths’ to ‘Bye Bye Ozone’, covering owners, 
workers, women, the global economy and much more.

Nancy Folbre is an American feminist economist who focuses on economics and the
family, non-market work and the economics of care. She is Professor of economics
at the University of Massachusetts Amherst. The Center for Popular Economics is a
nonprofit collective of political economists based in Amherst, MA. Since our founding
in 1979, thousands of people have participated in our workshops and Institutes. Our
programs and publications demystify the economy and put useful economic tools in 
the hands of people fighting for social and economic justice. We examine root 
causes of economic inequality and injustice including systems of oppression based
on race, class, gender, nation and ethnicity. CPE provides a forum for activists, 
organizers, educators, and progressive economists to come together, learn from one
another and work to build a movement for social and economic justice.
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Foner, Eric. Politics & Ideology in the Age of the Civil War. New York. 1980. Oxford
University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0195027817. 250
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 22510. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Insisting that politics and ideology--two subjects eclipsed
in recent years--must remain at the forefront of any examination of nineteenth-
century America, Eric Foner, author of the landmark study of early Republican Party
ideology, Free Soil, Free Labor, Free Men, reasserts the centrality of the Civil War to
the people of that period. Foner's goal is to reintegrate the social, political, and 
intellectual history of the nineteenth century. At the same time he brings to bear on 
the study of the sectional conflict some of the insights of the new social history, 
especially its findings regarding the interplay of race, class, and labor discipline.

Eric Foner (born February 7, 1943) is an American historian. On the faculty of the 
Department of History at Columbia University since 1982, he writes extensively on 
political history, the history of freedom, the early history of the Republican Party, 
African American biography, Reconstruction, and historiography. Foner is the 
leading contemporary historian of the post-Civil War Reconstruction period, having
written Reconstruction: America's Unfinished Revolution, 1863-1877, winner of 
many prizes for history writing, and more than ten other books on the topic. In 2011,
Foner's The Fiery Trial: Abraham Lincoln and American Slavery won the Pulitzer 
Prize, Lincoln Prize, and the Bancroft Prize. Foner also won the Bancroft in 1989 for
his book Reconstruction: America's Unfinished Revolution. In 2000, he was elected
president of the American Historical Association.keywords
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Ford, John Anson. Thirty Explosive Years in Southern California. San Marino. 2010.
Huntington Library. 1st Huntington Library Paperback Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 9780873282260. 232 pages. paperback. Inventory # 37779. $14.975

FROM THE PUBLISHER - During his 24 years in office, Ford challenged the status
quo in his efforts to deal with population growth and urban sprawl. He was 
convinced that the Los Angeles County administration could meet the needs of a 
population whose racial and ethnic composition, and expectations of local 
government, were rapidly changing. This approach reflected a faith in technological
and scientific solutions to social and economic problems that prevailed in mid-20th 
century America. A new introduction by historian Michael Adamson places Ford's 
views in context, calling them 'a testament to the power of the idea of progress…just
before the growth machine that it was propelling began to break down.'

John Anson Ford (September 29, 1883 – November 3, 1983) was an American 
journalist, advertising executive and Democratic Party politician. He was a long-
serving member of the Los Angeles County Board of Supervisors. Ford was born in
Waukegan, Illinois. He attended Beloit College in Beloit, Wisconsin, taught history 
and economics, then moved to Chicago, where he worked on the Chicago Tribune.
He was on the editorial board of Popular Mechanics. In 1920 he came to Los 
Angeles and entered the advertising and publicity business. Ford represented 
District 3 on the Los Angeles County Board of Supervisors from 1934 to 1958. He 
was active in Democratic Party politics, serving on the state Central Committee, as 
chair of the Los Angeles County Democratic Party, as delegate to Democratic 
National Conventions from California, Democratic candidate for U.S. Senator from 
California, 1940,[4] and as chairman of the Southern California Citizens for Kennedy
Committee. On his motion, in 1944, the Board of Supervisors established the Joint 
Committee for Interracial Progress that later became the Human Relations 
Commission.
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Franken, Al. Rush Limbaugh is a Big Fat Idiot and Other Observations. New York. 
1996. Delacorte Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0385314744. 273 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 43670. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the grand satirical tradition of Swift, Rabelais, and 
Twain comes. Rush Limbaugh Is a Big Fat Idiot, and Other Observations. a 
scathing--but uncompromisingly fair--look at America's largest talk show host and 
the rest of the Republican right. Penned by the Emmy award-winning Saturday Night
Live writer whom John Podhoretz of the New York Post has called "the man 
responsible for some of the most brilliant political satire of our time," Rush Limbaugh
Is a Big Fat Idiot tackles the issues--and the politicians--in ways few have dared. 
Exploding Medicare Costs: "Why not shoot the elderly into space? Stay with me. 
Because I'm not just thinking about the budget here. I'm talking about science. Just 
think how many more manned space operations NASA could undertake if they didn't
have to worry about getting the astronauts back." Crime: "I have a radical gun-
buyback idea that I guarantee would be a huge success. Here's how it works: hand 
in a gun, get a free vial of crack." Newt Gingrich: "Many of us, like Newt, have 
acknowledged smoking dope and reading Toffler in the early 70s. But after reading 
his book, I think Newt's dirty little secret is that he smoked dope and watched The 
Jetsons." Phil Gramm: "If you get beyond the fact the Gramm is ugly, mean, 
hypocritical, has a boob fetish, and drives his wife like a mule, he does have a 
certain folksy charm." On the subject of Rush Limbaugh, Franken lets the facts 
speak for themselves. Listen to Rush, the "rugged individualist" and enemy of 
government handouts, explain how his second wife made him stop sitting around the
house eating just food and go file for unemployment insurance. And learn all of 
Rush's several explanations for how he avoided the draft. Of course, when it comes
to draft-dodging Republicans, Rush isn't alone. Reading Al's Vietnam short story, 
"Operation Chickenhawk," you'll savor the exploits of Privates Limbaugh, Gramm, 
Quayle, Buchanan, Gingrich, and George Will as Lieutenant Oliver North leads them
kicking and screaming into combat. And don't miss Al's informative discussion with 
the man who has "the easiest job in America": Rush Limbaugh's fact-checker. And
much, much more.
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Franken, Al. Why Not Me?: The Inside Story of the Making & Unmaking of the 
Franken Presid. New York. 1999. Delacorte Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 038531809x. 289 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 26232. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The chronicle that will forever change the way we view 
the man and the office. .the dramatic rise and fall of Al Franken, who would beome 
the first Jewish president of the United States. Franken began his unique American 
journey in the small town of Christhaven, Minnesota, the self-described 'son of the 
son of immigrants and the son of a daughter of a son and daughter of immigrants.' 
Follow the Franken campaign from its infancy as the candidate pledges 'to walk the
state of New Hampshire, diagonally and then from side to side.' As he candidly 
admits 'causing pain in his marriage,' then boldly refuses to dignify any questions 
from the media regarding past, present, or future sexual behavior. Go behind the 
scenes and meet Team Franken, the candidate's brain trust. Including brother and 
deputy campaign manager Otto, a recovering sex addict and alcoholic. Campaign 
manager Norm Ornstein, the think-tank policy wonk who masterminds the single-
issue (ATM fees) campaign. Media consultant Dick Morris, who exploits the 
shocking millennium bug-induced 'ATM meltdown' by building an ad campaign 
around a diabetic woman who loses her right foot after computers erase all her ATM
deposits. And former Grizzly Adams star Dan Haggerty.

Alan Stuart Franken (born May 21, 1951) is an American comedian, writer, 
producer, author, and politician who served as a United States Senator from 
Minnesota from 2009 to 2018.keywords
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Fried, Marlene and Ross, Loretta. Reproductive Freedom: Our Right To Decide. 
Westfield. 1992. Open Magazine Pamphlet Series. 1st Printing. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 16 pages. paperback. Pamphlet # 18. Inventory # 31270. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From This Pamphlet: ‘. In whatever sphere of activism 
we choose - education, agitation, inspiration, legislation, whether we are building 
organizations or creating alternative structures and communities of resistance, we 
must trust in our ability to find answers from our own lives. .’

Marlene Gerber Fried is a long-time reproductive rights activist with the Boston 
Reproductive Rights Network (R2N2) and the Abortion Rights Fund of Western 
Massachusetts. She is editor of, From Abortion to Reproductive Freedom: 
Transforming A Movement, South End Press, 1990, and director of the Civil 
Liberties and Public Policy Program at Hampshire College. Loretta Ross is a long 
time activist in the movement for Black freedom and the reproductive rights 
movement. She is Program Director at the Center for Democratic Renewal and was
formerly Program Director at the National Black Women’s Health Project. She 
organized the first national conference on Women of Color and Reproductive Rights
in 1987. She is on the Board of Directors of the National Women’s Health Network.
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Friedman, Robert I. Sheikh Abdel Rahman, the World Trade Center Bombing & the
CIA. Westfield. 1993. Open Magazine Pamphlet Series. 1st Printing. Very Good in
Wrappers. 16 pages. paperback. Pamphlet # 27. Inventory # 31262. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From This Pamphlet: Why might the U.S. government 
protect a militant sheikh linked to numerous acts of terrorism? Sheikh Abdel 
Rahman left Egypt in 1990, in the wake of a series of bloody clashes between his 
militant fundamentalist group, Al Gamaat al Islamia, and the secular Egyptian 
government. The sheikh traveled to Pakistan, where he met with representatives of 
the Afghan mujahedeen, who were providing training for his underground terrorist 
group in Egypt, the very same mujahedeen who were receiving financial aid and 
training from the CIA in the war to rid Afghanistan of the Soviet Army. According to a
very high-ranking Egyptian official, when the sheikh moved to Brooklyn in May 1990,
he worked closely with the CIA, helping to channel a steady flow of money, men, 
and guns to mujahedeen bases in Afghanistan and Pakistan. The camps became a
mecca for disaffected youth from across the Muslim world.

Robert I. Friedman is a staff writer for the Village Voice and has written extensively 
on Middle Eastern politics. His latest books are The False Prophet: Rabbi Meir 
Kahane, From FBI Informant to Knesset Member (Lawrence Hill Books, 1990) and 
Zealots for Zion: Inside Israel’s West Bank Settlement Movement (Random House, 
1992).
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Friedman, Thomas L. The World Is Flat: A Brief History of the Twenty-first Century.
New York. 2005. Farrar Straus Giroux. Reprinted Hardcover Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0374292884. 488 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Dean Nicastro. 
Inventory # 41576. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When scholars write the history of the world twenty years
from now, and they come to the chapter 'Y2K to March 2004,' what will they say was
the most crucial development? The attacks on the World Trade Center on 9/11 and 
the Iraq war? Or the convergence of technology and events that allowed India, 
China, and so many other countries to become part of the global supply chain for 
services and manufacturing, creating an explosion of wealth in the middle classes of
the world's two biggest nations, giving them a huge new stake in the success of 
globalization? And with this 'flattening' of the globe, which requires us to run faster in
order to stay in place, has the world gotten too small and too fast for human beings
and their political systems to adjust in a stable manner? In this brilliant new book, 
the award-winning New York Times columnist Thomas Friedman demystifies the 
brave new world for readers, allowing them to make sense of the often bewildering 
global scene unfolding before their eyes. With his inimitable ability to translate 
complex foreign policy and economic issues, Friedman explains how the flattening 
of the world happened at the dawn of the twenty-first century; what it means to 
countries, companies, communities, and individuals; and how governments and 
societies can, and must, adapt. The World Is Flat is the timely and essential update
on globalization, its successes and discontents, powerfully illuminated by one of our
most respected journalists.

Thomas Loren Friedman (born July 20, 1953) is an American journalist, columnist 
and author. He writes a twice-weekly column for The New York Times and has 
written extensively on foreign affairs including global trade, the Middle East, 
globalization, and environmental issues, and has won the Pulitzer Prize three times.
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Fruchtman Jr., Jack. Thomas Paine: Apostle of Freedom. New York. 1994. Four 
Walls Eight Windows. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0941423948. 416 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 11790. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The leading Thomas Paine expert in the U.S. presents 
both a biography of the controversial Founding Father and an analysis of his works.
Known as 'the Voice of the Revolution, ' Paine was a truly original thinker, a man 
whose magnificient, freedom-loving spirit is richly captured in this major biography. 
The leading Thomas Paine expert in the U.S. presents both a biography of the 
controversial Founding Father and an analysis of his works. Known as 'the Voice of 
the Revolution, ' Paine was a truly original thinker, a man whose magnificient, 
freedom-loving spirit is richly captured in this major new biography.

Jack Fruchtman, Jr., is Professor of Political Science at Maryland's Towson State 
University.
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Fuentes, Carlos. This I Believe: An a to Z of a Life. New York. 2006. Random 
House. 1st Random House Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0812972546. Translated from the Spanish by Kristina Cordero. 335 pages. 
paperback. Cover painting: Maximino Javier, 'Codice del Sol', 1992. Inventory # 
41577. $8

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Arranged alphabetically from ‘Amore’ to ‘Zurich,’ THIS I 
BELIEVE takes us on a marvelous inner journey with a great writer. Fuentes ranges
wide, from contradictions inherent in Latin American culture and politics to his long 
friendship with director Luis Buñuel. Along the way, we find reflection on the mixed 
curse and blessing of globalization; memories of a sexual initiation in Zurich; a fond 
tracing of a family tree heavy with poets, dreamers, and diplomats; evocations of the
streets, cafés, and bedrooms of Washington, Paris, Santiago de Chile, Cambridge,
Oaxaca, and New York; and a celebration of literary heroes including Balzac, 
Cervantes, Faulkner, Kafka, and Shakespeare. Throughout, Fuentes captivates with
the power of his intellect and his prose. Here, too, are vivid, often heartbreaking 
glimpses into his personal life. ‘Silvia’ is a powerful love letter to his beloved wife. In 
‘Children,’ Fuentes recalls the births of his daughters and the tragic death of his son;
in ‘Cinema’ he relives the magic of films such as Citizen Kane and The Wizard of 
Oz. Further extending his reach, he examines the collision between history and 
contemporary life in ‘Civil Society,’ ‘Left,’ and ‘Revolution.’ And he poignantly 
addresses the experiences we all hold in common as he grapples with beauty, 
death, freedom, God, and sex. By turns provocative and intimate, partisan and 
universal, this book is a brilliant summation of an international literary career.

Carlos Fuentes Macías (November 11, 1928 – May 15, 2012) was a Mexican 
novelist and essayist. Among his works are The Death of Artemio Cruz (1962), Aura
(1962), The Old Gringo (1985) and Christopher Unborn (1987). In his obituary, the 
New York Times described him as ‘one of the most admired writers in the Spanish-
speaking world’ and an important influence on the Latin American Boom, the 
‘explosion of Latin American literature in the 1960s and '70s’, while The Guardian 
called him ‘Mexico's most celebrated novelist’. His many literary honors include the
Miguel de Cervantes Prize as well as Mexico's highest award, the Belisario 
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Galeano, Eduardo. Upside Down: A Primer For the Looking-Glass World. New York.
2000. Metropolitan/Holt. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0805063757. Engravings by Jose Guadalupe Posada. Translated from the Spanish
by Mark Fried. 358 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Jose Guadalupe Posada.
Jacket design by Raquel Jaramillo. Inventory # 28323. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From the author of the incomparable MEMORY OF FIRE
trilogy, winner of the 1989 American Book Award, a bitingly funny, kaleidoscope 
vision of the First World through the eyes of the Third Recipient of the first Lannan 
Prize for Cultural Freedom, Eduardo Gateano combines a novelist’s intensity, a 
poet’s lyricism, a journalist’s fearlessness, and the strong judgments of an engaged
historian. His classic Memory of Fire trilogy caught as never before the history of the
Americas through a panoramic series of vignettes that swept the reader from the 
first native creation myth to Last night’s news. Now, in Upside Down, Galeano offers
an eloquent, passionate, sometimes hilarious exposé of our First World privileges 
and assumptions. In a series of lesson plans and a ‘program of study’ about our 
beleaguered planet, Upside Down takes us on a wild trip through the global looking
glass. From a master class in ‘The Impunity of Power’ to a seminar on ‘The Sacred
Car,’ with tips along the way on ‘How to Resist Useless Vices’ and a declaration of 
‘The Right to Rave,’ Gateano surveys a world unevenly divided between abundance
and deprivation, carnival and torture, power and its Lack. We have accepted a 
‘reality’ we should reject, he teaches us, one where poverty kills, people are hungry,
machines are more precious than humans, and children work from dark to dark. In 
the north, we are fed on a diet of artificial need and all made the same by the things
we own; the south is the galley slave enabling our greed. A work of fire and charm,
UPSIDE DOWN makes us see our world anew and even glimpse how we might set 
it right.

Eduardo Hughes Galeano (born 3 September 1940) is a Uruguayan journalist, writer
and novelist. His best known works are Memoria del fuego (Memory of Fire Trilogy,
1986) and Las venas abiertas de América Latina (Open Veins of Latin America, 
1971) which have been translated into 20 languages and transcend orthodox 
genres: combining fiction, journalism, political analysis, and history. The author 
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Gans, Herbert J. Deciding What's News. New York. 1979. Pantheon Books. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394503597. 393 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 19607. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - For ten years, Gans spent considerable time in four 
major television and magazine newsrooms, observing and talking to the journalists
who choose most of the news stories that inform America about itself. He was 
interested in their values, professional standards, and the external pressures that 
shaped their judgments. This fascinating study of the unwritten rules of American 
journalism provides rare insight into how our society words and how our perceptions
of it are formed.

Herbert J. Gans (born May 7, 1927) is a German-born American sociologist who has
taught at Columbia University between 1971 and 2007. One of the most prolific and 
influential sociologists of his generation, Gans came to America in 1940 as a 
refugee from Nazism and has sometimes described his scholarly work as an 
immigrant's attempt to understand America. He trained in sociology at the University
of Chicago, where he studied with David Riesman and Everett Hughes, among 
others, and in social planning at the University of Pennsylvania, where he studied 
primarily with Martin Meyerson. Herbert J. Gans served as the 78th President of the
American Sociological Association.
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Garcia Marquez, Gabriel. News of a Kidnapping. New York. 1997. Knopf. 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 0375400516. Translated from the 
Spanish by Edith Grossman. 281 pages. paperback. Inventory # 23941. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This astonishing book by the Nobel laureate Gabriel 
Garcia Márquez chronicles the 1990 kidnappings of ten Colombian men and women
- all journalists but one - by the Medellin drug boss Pablo Escobar. The carefully 
orchestrated abductions were Escobar’s attempt to extort from the government its 
assurance that he, and other narcotics traffickers, would not be extradited to the 
United States if they were to surrender. From the highest corridors of government to
the domain of the ruthless drug cartels, we watch the unfolding of a bizarre drama 
replete with fascinating characters: César Gaviria, the nation’s cool and secretive 
president; Diana Turbay, a famous television journalist and magazine editor; three 
indomitable women who are imprisoned for miserable months in a small room with a
light perpetually on; an eighty-two-year-old priest with a mission to bring the regime
and the cartel to the negotiating table; and Escobar himself, the legendary drug 
baron who changes his bodyguards daily and main- tains a private zoo with giraffes
and hippos from Africa. All of this takes place in a country where presidential 
candidates and cabinet officers are routinely assassinated; where police go into the
Medellin slums to murder boys they think may be working for Escobar; but where 
brave and honest citizens are trying desperately to make democracy survive.

GABRIEL GARCIA MARQUEZ was born in Aracataca, Colombia, in 1928. He 
attended the University of Bogota and later worked as a reporter for the Colombian 
newspaper El Espectador and as a foreign correspondent in Rome, Paris, 
Barcelona, Caracas, and New York. He is the author of many novels and collections
of stories-including NO ONE WRITES TO THE COLONEL AND OTHER STORIES,
THE AUTUMN OF THE PATRIARCH, INNOCENT ERËNDIRA AND OTHER 
STORIES, IN EVIL HOUR, LEAF STORM AND OTHER STORIES, CHRONICLE 
OF A DEATH FORETOLD, LOVE IN THE TIME OF CHOLERA, and ONE 
HUNDRED YEARS OF SOLITUDE. Garcia Márquez was awarded the Nobel Prize 
for Literature in 1982.
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Gelman, Andrew. Red State, Blue State, Rich State, Poor State: Why Americans 
Vote the Way the y Do. Princeton. 2008. Princeton University Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780691139272. 248 pages. hardcover. Inventory
# 35878. $26.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - On the night of the 2000 presidential election, Americans
sat riveted in front of their televisions as polling results divided the nation’s map into
red and blue states. Since then the color divide has become a symbol of a culture 
war that thrives on stereotypes--pickup-driving red-state Republicans who vote 
based on God, guns, and gays; and elitist, latte-sipping blue-state Democrats who 
are woefully out of touch with heartland values. RED STATE, BLUE STATE, RICH 
STATE, POOR STATE debunks these and other political myths. With wit and 
prodigious number crunching, Andrew Gelman gets to the bottom of why Democrats
win elections in wealthy states while Republicans get the votes of richer voters, how
the two parties have become ideologically polarized, and other issues. Gelman uses
eye-opening, easy-to-read graphics to unravel the mystifying patterns of recent 
voting, and in doing so paints a vivid portrait of the regional differences that drive 
American politics. He demonstrates in the plainest possible terms how the real 
culture war is being waged among affluent Democrats and Republicans, not 
between the haves and have-nots; how religion matters for higher-income voters; 
how the rich-poor divide is greater in red not blue states--and much more. RED 
STATE, BLUE STATE, RICH STATE, POOR STATE is a must-read for anyone 
seeking to make sense of today’s fractured American political landscape.

Andrew Gelman is professor of statistics and political science at Columbia 
University. His books include Bayesian Data Analysis and Teaching Statistics: A 
Bag of Tricks. He received the Presidents’ Award in 2003, awarded each year to the
best statistician under forty.
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Geluardi, John. Cannabiz: The Explosive Rise of the Medical Marijuana Industry. 
Boulder and London. 2010. Paradigm Publishers. 1st American Edition. Very Good 
in Wrappers. 9780982417195. 5¼ x 8 3/8. 192 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
41187. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Cannabiz tells one the most important political and 
business of our generation: the transformation of a counterculture movement into a
growth industry with staggering potential. Charting the rise of medical marijuana in 
California and 14 other states, award-winning journalist John Geluardi vividly 
recounts the movement's early activism, its legal challenges and victories, and its 
emergence as a commercial and political force. Tracing the history of marijuana in 
the United States, Cannabiz also reports on the industry's key players, political allies
and opponents, internal strife, and audacious aspirations--including a 2010 ballot 
initiative to legalize the adult use of marijuana in California. Along the way, Geluardi
describes local efforts to regulate dispensaries, ranging from workable ordinances in
some cities to bureaucratic paralysis in Los Angeles, where dispensaries came to 
outnumber McDonalds franchises. He also reports on efforts in Humboldt County, 
the heartland of marijuana cultivation, to keep pot illegal--and prices high. Adroitly 
profiling this unique industry, Cannabiz tells a distinctively American story--one 
whose colorful characters and fascinating details evoke Prohibition and the Gold 
Rush.

John Geluardi is a journalist who writes like the wind and his better friends are polite
about not mentioning it. He has covered Bay Area politics for the past ten years and
the only thing he remembers from Journalism school is that it's a good idea to carry 
two pens in case one runs out of ink. He's also the proud author of Cannabiz: The 
Explosive Rise of the Medical Marijuana Industry, which is a damn good read and 
makes a memorable gift for polite friends and family.
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Gendzier, Irene L. Frantz Fanon: A Critical Study. New York. 1972. Pantheon 
Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket W/A Small Tear
At The Rear Top. 039446205x. 300 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 23979. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Irene L. Gendzier has written a brilliant and original study
of Frantz Fanon which should stand as definitive for many years to come. Her book 
is a critical examination of the life and ideas of the Martiniquean psychiatrist who 
chose to become Algerian and who was a committed partisan of the Algerian 
Revolution (1954-1962). Professor Gendzier deals first with Fanon’s biographical 
and intellectual roots in Martinique and in France. She then goes on to consider his
psychiatric work and his political legacy. Fanon’s psychiatric work is little known, 
though often disparagingly regarded because of his overt political stand and his 
belief that psychoanalysis cannot be divorced from politics. Articles published before
and during his North African period are included in this book in order to offer readers
an opportunity to study this aspect of his work. It is Fanon’s political legacy, 
however, that has been given the closest attention, although it is the thesis of this 
author that Fanon’s politics and his commitment to it must be understood in the 
context of the man’s entire life-his inner tensions, his unresolved conflicts, and his 
conscious political positions. The autobiographical element aside, Fanon concerned
himself with the most important and difficult aspects of developing nations that seek
to include the masses in the independence they have achieved. Hence, his attention
to the role of the masses and the party, to the question of organization of political 
life, and to the critical role of the bourgeoisie in the new states-all problems which 
exist in the Third World.

Irene L. Gendzier is an associate professor of history at Boston University, a fellow 
at the Radcliffe Institute, and currently a visiting professor at M.I.T.
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Genovese, Eugene D. The Southern Front: History and Politics in the Cultural War.
Columbia. 1995. University Of Missouri Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket.
0826210015. 320 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 23430. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Eugene D. Genovese offers a series of engaging and 
highly provocative reflections on history - particularly southern history - and politics 
in the cultural war. Genovese criticizes the Left and the Right with equal vigor. 
Calling political correctness ‘a new version of totalitarianism,’ he scorns the betrayal
of Black Studies programs across the country, saying that ‘unless the stagnation and
ghettoization of Black Studies programs are arrested, we shall, however 
inadvertently, condemn our universities and professions to many years of 
shamefaced complicity in an increasingly ominous resurgence of white racism and 
black despair.’ Other essays explore the political culture of the Old South and the 
centrality of religion to both southern and Afro-American history. Of particular 
interest is an extended treatment of the religious thought of Martin Luther King, Jr., 
and the King plagiarism scandal. In ‘The Question,’ a searing essay that has already
provoked heated debate, Genovese argues that a commitment to presumed ‘larger
goals’ led the radical Left to ignore, and therefore become complicit in, the mass 
murders of communism. And he suggests that today a similar blindness is fostering 
the promotion of totalitarian measures on our campuses. ‘We are today indeed 
engaged in a cultural war,’ writes Genovese. ‘To win that war will require a new and
hitherto unimaginable coalition across political and racial lines.’

Eugene Dominic Genovese (May 19, 1930 – September 26, 2012) was an American
historian of the American South and American slavery. He was noted for bringing a
Marxist perspective to the study of power, class and relations between planters and
slaves in the South. His book Roll, Jordan, Roll: The World the Slaves Made won 
the Bancroft Prize. He later abandoned the left and Marxism and embraced 
traditionalist conservatism. He wrote during the Cold War and his political beliefs, at
the time, were considered highly controversial.
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Genovese, Eugene D. The Southern Tradition: The Achievement & Limitations of An
American Conservatism. Cambridge. 1994. Harvard University Press. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0674825276. 138 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Lisa Clark. Inventory # 22169. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In recent years American conservatism has found a new
voice, a new way of picking up the political pieces left in the wake of liberal policies.
But what seems innovative, Eugene Genovese shows us, may in fact have very old 
roots. Tracing a certain strain of conservatism to its sources in a rich southern 
tradition, his book introduces a revealing perspective on the politics of our day. As 
much a work of political and moral philosophy as one of history, THE SOUTHERN 
TRADITION is based on the intellectual journey of one of the most influential 
historians of the late twentieth century. To appreciate the tradition of southern 
conservatism, Genovese tells us, we must first understand the relation of southern 
thought to politics. Toward this end, he presents a historical overview that identifies 
the tenets, sensibilities, and attitudes of the southern-conservative world view. With 
these conditions in mind, he considers such political and constitutional issues as 
state rights, concurrent majority, and the nature and locus of political power in a 
constitutional republic. Of special interest are the southern-conservative critiques of
equality and democracy, and of the Leviathan state in its liberal, socialist, and fascist
forms. Genovese examines these critiques in light of the specific concept of property
that has been central to southern social and political thought. Not only does this 
book illuminate a political tradition grounded in the writings of John Randolph and 
John C. Calhoun, but it shows how this lineage has been augmented by powerful 
literary figures such as Allen Tate, Lewis Simpson, and Robert Penn Warren. 
Genovese here reconstitutes the historical canon, re-envisions the strengths and 
weaknesses of the conservative tradition, and broadens the spectrum of political 
debate for our time.

Eugene Dominic Genovese (May 19, 1930 – September 26, 2012) was an American
historian of the American South and American slavery. He was noted for bringing a
Marxist perspective to the study of power, class and relations between planters and
slaves in the South.
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George, Nelson. Buppies, B-Boys, Baps & Bohos: Notes On Post-Soul Black 
Culture. New York. 1992. Harper Collins. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0060167246. 333 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Javier Romero. 
Inventory # 28522. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this classic collection of essays, Nelson George 
covers contemporary black culture over the past thirty years in music, film, sports, 
publishing, fashion, politics, and city life uptown and down. From an obituary for 
Tupac Shakur, to an investigation into the business of hip hop, to a greeting for 
Latrell Sprewell and a farewell to Michael Jordan, he updates his take on nearly 
every arena of black America. Introducing roisterous rappers and legendary 
hoopsters, streetwise hustlers and influential filmmakers, unsung musicians 
impassioned politicians and crack dealers, George’s vibrant work clearly remains the
definitive take on modern African American culture.

Nelson George has written for the New York Times Magazine, Playboy, Billboard, 
Esquire, and Essence, and has received two ASCAP-Deems Taylor awards. He 
lives in Brooklyn, New York.
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Geraghty, Tony. The Irish War: The Hidden Conflict Between the IRA & British 
Intelligence. Baltimore. 2000. Johns Hopkins University Press. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0801864569. 420 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 28458. 
$22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the late 1960s, as the civil unrest in Northern Ireland 
turned from agitation and street violence to practiced urban warfare, the British 
government responded with increasingly sophisticated countermeasures, including
military force. Both sides played down their intentions: the IRA took cover in 
democratic protests and the British claimed to be successfully containing civil unrest.
Yet behind the scenes both were developing the strategy and technology of a full-
fledged war. In The Irish War military veteran and historian Tony Geraghty reveals 
the sinister patterns of action and reaction in this domestic conflict. Drawing on 
public and covert sources, as well as interviews with members of British intelligence,
the security forces, and the Irish Republican Army, he brings to light the disturbing 
inner workings of an organized terrorist group and its military opposition. Tracing the
roots of the Northern Ireland Troubles from the greatly mythologized Battle of the 
Boyne in 1690, The Irish War shows how the battle expanded to embrace forms of 
surveillance, interrogation, chemical analysis, and electronic eavesdropping, all of 
which carried dangerous implications for the population at large. Whether or not the
1998 Good Friday Agreement and the return of home rule to Northern Ireland finally
break the grip of what Geraghty calls ‘the physical force tradition,’ the legacy of 
covert warfare engendered by this long and bloody struggle will surely affect British
and Irish liberty for years to come.

Tony Geraghty is a British subject and an Irish citizen. He is a veteran of the British
Red Berets and served as a military liaison officer with U.S. forces during the Gulf 
War, for which he was awarded the Joint Service Commendation Medal for Military
Merit with a citation signed by General H. Norman Schwarzkopf. Geraghty has also
worked in the United States as a writer for the Boston Globe.
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Gerson, Joseph and Birchard, Bruce (editors). The Sun Never Sets: Confronting the
Network of Foreign U. S. Military Bases. Boston. 1991. South End Press. 1st 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0896083993. 389 pages. paperback. Cover by 
Nancy Adams. Inventory # 3545. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Although the United States no longer has any 
possessions further west than Guam or further east than the Virgin Islands, it 
currently has military presence in Afghanistan, the British Indian Ocean Territory, 
Germany, Iraq, Japan, South Korea and other countries. THE SUN NEVER SETS:
CONFRONTING THE NETWORK OF FOREIGN U.S. MILITARY BASES takes a 
critical look at the implications of American imperialism.

Joseph Gerson is the Director of American Friends Service Committee’s Peace and
Economic Security Program. He plays a leading role in building collaborations 
among U.S., Asian, and European peace and nuclear weapons abolition 
movements. His program work focuses on challenging and overcoming U.S. global 
hegemony, including its preparations for and threats to initiate nuclear war and its 
military domination of the Asia-Pacific and the Middle East. Gerson has been 
interviewed by and published in numerous outlets including the BBC, Voice of 
America, the Boston Globe, and Associated Press. He is also the author of the 
renowned Empire and the Bomb. Joseph has served as co-convener of the NPT 
Review 2010 International Planning Committee for Nuclear Abolition, Peace and 
Justice and of Network for a NATO-Free Future. He works closely with Gensuikyo 
(Japan Council against Atomic and Hydrogen Bombs) and other Asian and Pacific 
peace organizations. Joseph Gerson received his Doctorate in Politics and 
International Security Studies from the Union Institute and College. Bruce Birchard 
has served as general secretary of Friends General Conference, as national 
coordinator of the Disarmament Program of the American Friends Service 
Committee, and as staff of the Friends Peace Committee of Philadelphia Yearly 
Meeting. He has been a member of Middletown (Connecticut) Meeting and 57th 
Street Meeting (Chicago), and has been an active member of Central Philadelphia 
Monthly Meeting since 1976. Since his retirement in 2011, Bruce has served as a 
founding member of Quaker Voluntary Service and as a board member and clerk of
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Gibbs, Jewelle Taylor. Race and Justice: Rodney King and O.J. Simpson in a House
Divided. San Francisco. 1996. Jossey-Bass. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0787902640. Foreword by Cornel West. 348 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by 
Sackett Design Associate. Inventory # 22780. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this thought-provoking book, psychologist and scholar
Jewelle Taylor Gibbs puts the Rodney King and O. J. Simpson trials under the 
microscope to show that the issue of race was at the very heart of both of these 
emotionally charged cases. And, she observes, given the racial and ethnic 
composition of the members of the two juries, their verdicts were all but predictable 
in view of their different experiences with the police.Race and Justice reviews the 
turbulent events of the two so-called trials of the century and examines them from a
social and political framework of race relations and police misconduct. The author 
points out that King and Simpson, two apparently dissimilar men, came from 
remarkably similar backgrounds. And she shows how their trials have linked them 
forever as symbols of the different worlds inhabited by blacks and whites in America.
Gibbs's compelling analysis of the issues that permeated these trials will challenge 
even the most cynical observer to rethink any previously held assumptions about 
race and the criminal justice system.

Jewelle Taylor Gibbs is professor emerita at the School of Social Welfare as well as
a clinical psychologist and noted writer. She is the author of Preserving Privilege: 
California Politics, Propositions, and People of Color (2001), and her research 
interests include adolescent psychosocial problems, minority mental health, juvenile
justice issues, biracial and bicultural identity issues, and urban social policy. After 
graduating from Berkeley Social Welfare's MSW program in 1970, Dr. Taylor Gibbs
served as a clinical social worker at Stanford University before returning to Berkeley
to earn her PhD in psychology. She first started teaching at the School in 1979, 
eventually becoming the Zellerbach Family Fund Professor of Social Policy, 
Community Change and Practice, making her the first African American professor 
appointed to an endowed chair in the University of California system.
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Gibney, Mark. Watching Human Rights: The 101 Best Films. Boulder and London. 
2013. Paradigm Publishers. 1st Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9781612051413. New in Paperback. Media & Power Series. 6 x 9. 230 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 41302. $28.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Mark Gibney has not only collected 101 films that 
challenge us to empathize and mobilize, he has woven their plots into the larger 
story of the human rights movement, showing how each illustrates a part of the 
struggle for human dignity.’ —Reed Brody, Human Rights Watch. ‘Whether you are
a film buff, a human rights scholar, or a casual observer of humanity, you will want to
absorb this beautiful book. It is approachable and engaging while also frank and 
unblinking. Like the films in this book, Gibney succeeds in the crucial role of putting
human faces on human rights.’ —Niklaus Steiner, Director, Center for Global 
Initiatives, University of North Carolina–Chapel Hill. This book brings human rights 
issues to life by analyzing more than 100 of the finest films on the subject ever made
—including documentaries, feature films, animations, and even cartoons. More than
any other medium, film gives us insight into and understanding of the human 
experience. Films dealing specifically with human rights violations engage emotion 
and engender empathy for people, places, and situations that few of us will ever 
directly encounter. This book covers a wide range of challenges to human rights and
shows us why protecting and defending them matters so much. Key features of the 
text: Covers more than 100 beloved and lesser-known films; Focuses on human 
rights abuses and inspirations; Savvy author reviews films for Human Rights 
Quarterly and has won awards for scholarship and teaching on human rights; 
Includes photos from feature and documentary films keyed to human rights 
principles; Links to Universal Declaration of Human Rights on the website; Author 
website and social media, special offers.

Mark Gibney (born December 14, 1952) is the Carol G. Belk Distinguished Professor
in Humanities at the University of North Carolina–Asheville. He has authored 
numerous books and is an award-winning scholar of human rights.
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Ginzburg, Carlo. The Judge & the Historian: Marginal Notes On a Late-Twentieth-
Century Miscarriage of Justice. New York. 1999. Verso. 1st American Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 1859848699. Translated from the Italian by Anthony Shugaar. 
192 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 27140. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A bomb, an anarchist’s ‘accidental death’, the murder of
a police commissar, and the confession of a former member of Lotta Continua led to
seven dubious court cases and a tale of political opportunism and dishonesty. 
Standing in the tradition of Emile Zola’s famous J’accuse polemic against the 
Dreyfus trial at the end of the nineteenth century, the historian Carlo Ginzburg draws
on his work on witchcraft trials in the sixteenth and seventeenth centuries to dissect 
the weaknesses and contradictions of the state’s case in this late-twentieth-century
political show-trial and reflects more generally on the similarities and differences 
between the roles of the Historian and the judge.

Carlo Ginzburg is the author of numerous books that have been translated into 
english, including The Cheese and the Worms: The Cosmos of a Sixteenth-Century
Miller.
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Girard, Bruce (editor). A Passion for Radio: Radio Waves & Community. 
Montreal/New York. 1992. Black Rose Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 1895431344. 212 pages. paperback. Inventory # 38069. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Written by people actively — and passionately — 
involved in the medium, this book presents the experience of twenty alternative radio
stations located in countries on every continent of the globe. From the El Salvador 
guerrilla-operated Radio Vencermos to the native- owned Wataway Radio Network 
in Northern Ontario, alternative and community radio stations play an essential role 
for those at the margins of society — a medium that lets them speak as well as hear.
Among the stories told in the book are: radio Echo of Moscow and the August 1991
coup d’etat; two women’s radio projects — in Peru and the Philippines; how 
indigenous people’s radio in Canada and Mexico strengthen their communities; the
Marconi Radio Taster’s Café that is the doorway to the world of Radio 100, an 
Amsterdam squatters’ station; the positive and negative side of international aid for a
Sri Lankan local radio project; the history of and prospects for community radio in 
South Africa; a tiny black ‘pirate’ station that has challenged the police and the 
Federal Communications Commission in the USA; the role of the El Salvadorean 
guerilla station Radio Venceremos in a major rebel offensive.

Bruce Girard has been working in community radio for over ten years in North 
America, Latin America and Europe. He is founder of AMARC (World Association of
Community Radio Broadcasters) and former editor of AMARC’s bulletin InteRadio.
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Glantz, Stanton A. / Slade, John / Bero, Lisa A. / Hanauer, Peter / Barnes, Deborah
E. The Cigarette Papers. Berkeley. 1996. University Of California Press. 1st Printing.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520205723. 539 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 22416. 
$30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Around-the-clock tobacco talks, multibillion-dollar 
lawsuits against the major cigarette companies, and legislative wrangling over how
much to tax a pack of cigarettes--these are some of the most recent episodes in the
war against the tobacco companies. The Cigarette Papers shows what started it all:
revelations that tobacco companies had long known the grave dangers of smoking,
and did nothing about it. In May 1994 a box containing 4,000 pages of internal 
tobacco industry documents arrived at the office of Professor Stanton Glantz at the
University of California, San Francisco. The anonymous source of these ‘cigarette 
papers’ was identified only as ‘Mr. Butts.’ These documents provide a shocking 
inside account of the activities of one tobacco company, Brown & Williamson, over
more than thirty years. Quoting extensively from the documents themselves and 
analyzing what they reveal, The Cigarette Papers shows what the tobacco 
companies have known and galvanizes us to take action.

Stanton A. Glantz, Ph.D., Lisa A. Bero, Ph.D., Peter Hanauer, LL.B., and Deborah 
E. Barnes, B.A., are affiliated with the Institute for Health Policy Studies, the 
Department of Medicine, and the Division of Clinical Pharmacy at the University of 
California, San Francisco. John Slade, M.D., is with the Department of Medicine at 
St. Peter's Medical Center and the Robert Wood Johnson Medical School in New 
Brunswick, New Jersey.
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Goldman, Emma and Berkman, Alexander. Nowhere at Home: Letters From Exile of
Emma Goldman & Alexander Berkman. New York. 1975. Schocken Books. 1st 
Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 080523537x. Edited by Richard 
Drinnon and Anna Maria Drinnon. 282 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Wendell
Minor. Inventory # 22171. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - After Sacco and Vanzetti, the most famous American 
anarchists are Emma Goldman and Alexander Berkman. NOWHERE AT HOME is 
the story, told in their own words, of one of the most fascinating relationships of our 
time. Born a year apart in nineteenth-century Russia, they both grew up in an 
atmosphere deeply responsive to the dramatic acts against the state committed by 
earlier anarchists and nihilists. Yet they were not fated to meet until the late l880’s 
as new Americans on New York’s Lower East Side. They became lovers shortly 
after, and when Berkman stung by the injustice of the Homestead Steel strike, 
decided to kill Henry Clay Frick in Pittsburgh on behalf of the workers, Emma did not
hesitate to become a streetwalker to get money for the gun. He succeeded, 
however, only in wounding Frick. He was sentenced to twenty-two years in prison 
and served fourteen, after which he wrote the classic Prison Memoirs of an 
Anarchist. With his release and reunion with Emma in 1906, there ensued an 
intense period of public battling over the vital issues of free speech and political 
oppression in a professedly democratic America, Their agitation in World War I over
the newly instituted draft law climaxed in arrest and two-year sentences.

Emma Goldman (June 27, 1869 – May 14, 1940) was an anarchist political activist 
and writer. She played a pivotal role in the development of anarchist political 
philosophy in North America and Europe in the first half of the 20th century. 
Alexander Berkman (November 21, 1870 – June 28, 1936) was a leading member of
the anarchist movement in the early 20th century, famous for both his political 
activism and his writing

keywords

Emma Goldman 
Politics America

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $50.00



image filename

0520086708.jpg

image

author pic filename

Goldman, Emma.jpg

author picture

listing

Goldman, Emma. Emma Goldman: A Documentary History of the American Years,
Volume One, Made for America, 1890-1901. Berkeley. 2003. University Of California
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520086708. Editor Candace
Falk; Associate Editor Barry Pateman; Assistant Editor Jessica Moran; Consulting 
Editor Robert Cohen; Illustrations Editor, Susan Wengraf. Foreword by Leon 
Litwack. 675 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 35110. $80

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This definitive multivolume work, which differs 
significantly from Goldman’s autobiography, presents original texts–a significant 
group of which are published in or translated into English for the first time–anchored
by rigorous contextual annotations. The distillation of years of scholarly research, 
these volumes include personal correspondence, newspaper articles, government 
surveillance reports from America and Europe, dramatic court transcripts, 
unpublished lecture notes, and an array of other rare items and documentation. 
Biographical, newspaper, and organizational appendixes are complemented by in-
depth chronologies that underscore the complexity of Goldman’s political and social
milieu. The first volume, Made for America, 1890—1901, tracks the young Emma 
Goldman’s introduction into the anarchist movement, features her earliest known 
writings in the German anarchist press, and charts her gradual emergence from the
radical immigrant circles of New York City’s Lower East Side into a political and 
intellectual culture of both national and international importance. Goldman’s 
remarkable public ascendance is framed within a volatile period of political violence:
within the first few pages, Henry Clay Frick, the anti-union industrialist, is shot by 
Alexander Berkman, Goldman’s lover; the book ends with the assassination of 
President William McKinley, an act in which Goldman was falsely implicated. The 
documents surrounding these events shed light on difficult issues–and spark an 
important though chilling debate about Goldman’s strategy for reconciling her 
‘beautiful vision’ of anarchism and the harsh realities of her times.

Emma Goldman (June 27, 1869 – May 14, 1940) was an anarchist political activist 
and writer. She played a pivotal role in the development of anarchist political 
philosophy in North America and Europe in the first half of the 20th century.
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Goldman, Emma. Emma Goldman: A Documentary History of the American Years,
Volume Two - Making Speech Free, 1902-1909. Berkeley. 2005. University of 
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520225694. 640 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36127. $80

FROM THE PUBLISHER - FROM THE PUBLISHER - This definitive multivolume 
work, which differs significantly from Goldman’s autobiography, presents original 
texts-a significant group of which are published or translated into English for the first
time-anchored by rigorous contextual annotations. The distillation of years of 
scholarly research, these volumes include personal correspondence, newspaper 
articles, government surveillance reports from America and Europe, dramatic court 
transcripts, lecture notes, and previously unpublished documents retrieved from 
obscurity. Biographical, newspaper, and organizational appendices are 
complemented by in-depth chronologies that underscore the complexity of 
Goldman’s political and social milieu. Making Speech Free, 1902-1909, the second 
volume in the series, chronicles Goldman’s pivotal role in the early battle for free 
expression. It highlights the relationship between the development of the right of free
speech and turn-of-the-century anarchist ideas. The enactment of anti-anarchist 
laws and the organization of groups in protest occupy center stage among the 
primary documents. Within this frame, the volume presents Goldman’s evolving 
attitudes toward violence in both its European and American contexts, the emergent
revolution in Russia, and the beginnings of the Modern School education movement
in America, the social significance of European modern drama, and the right of labor
to organize against unfair working conditions in the United States. The volume 
features the early evolution of Goldman’s magazine, Mother Earth, launched in 
1906, which promoted a blending of modern literary and cultural ideas into her 
radical and social political agenda and became a platform for the articulation of her 
feminist critique, an expression of her international reach, and a marker of her desire
to spread anarchist ideas outside the immigrant left.

Emma Goldman (June 27, 1869 – May 14, 1940) was an anarchist political activist 
and writer. She played a pivotal role in the development of anarchist political 
philosophy in North America and Europe in the first half of the 20th century.
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Gonzalez, Juan. Roll Down Your Window: Stories From a Forgotten America. New 
York. 1995. Verso. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0860914496. 240 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 22293. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Juan Gonzalez, described by the Village Voice as 'the 
most radical person in the above-it-all world of New York daily journalism,' is a 
reporter who takes as his beat the streets and projects of America's inner cities and 
the barrios across its southern borders. In these passionate and vivid despatches, 
he reports from the frontline of a social crisis which stretches from New York to Los
Angeles, across the Rio Grande to Mexico's maquiladoras, through to Haiti, 
Honduras and Cuba. Written not just about the ghetto, but from it, Gonzalez's stories
portray workers on strike, refugees on the run, owners on the make and a journalist
on the case. Together they bring us face to face with 'human beings whose 
tragedies illuminate the landscape of a forgotten America.'

Juan González (born October 15, 1947) is an American progressive broadcast 
journalist and investigative reporter. He was also a columnist for the New York Daily
News from 1987 to 2016. He frequently co-hosts the radio and television program 
Democracy Now! with Amy Goodman.
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Gottlieb, Robert / Freer, Regina / Vallianatos, Mark / Dreier, Peter. Next Los 
Angeles: The Struggle For a Livable City. Berkeley. 2006. University of California 
Press. 1st Printing of This Updated Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0520240006. 
Updated with a New Preface. 304 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36170. $24

FROM THE PUBLISHER - While most historians, journalists, and filmmakers have 
focused on Los Angeles as a bastion of corporate greed, business boosterism, 
political corruption, cheap labor, exploited immigrants, and unregulated sprawl, The
Next Los Angeles tells a different story: that of the reformers and radicals who have
struggled for alternative visions of social and economic justice. In a new preface, the
authors reflect on the gathering momentum of L.A.’s progressive movement, 
including the 2005 landslide victory of Antonio Villaraigosa as mayor.

Robert Gottlieb is Henry R. Luce Professor of Urban and Environmental Policy and
Director of the Urban and Environmental Policy Institute at Occidental College. Mark
Vallianatos is Research Coordinator at the Urban and Environmental Policy Institute
at Occidental College. Regina M. Freer is Associate Professor of Politics at 
Occidental College. Peter Dreier is E. P. Clapp Distinguished Professor of Politics 
and Director of the Urban and Environmental Policy Program at Occidental College.
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Grass, Günter. Two States-One Nation?. San Diego. 1990. Harcourt Brace 
Jovanovich. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0151922705. 
Translated from the German by Krishna Winston W/ A. S. Wensinger. 123 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket art by Günter Grasss. Jacket design by Joy Chu. Inventory # 
14992. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - As the Berlin Wall crumbled and the two Germanys 
became one, Grass was one of a few who spoke out against reunification. In this 
collection of speeches and debates on the factors destined to reshape Europe, he is
caustic, indignant, reflective, and compelling. Translated by Krishna Winston with A.
S. Wensinger. A Helen and Kurt Wolff Book In this important collection of speeches
and debates, Grass opposes any union of the to Germanys into one state dominated
by West Germany. He argues tht East Germany has a national character of its own
and should therefore have a state of its own and a united Germany would be a 
threat to world peace.

Günter Wilhelm Grass (16 October 1927 – 13 April 2015) was a German-Kashubian
novelist, poet, playwright, illustrator, graphic artist, sculptor, and recipient of the 
1999 Nobel Prize in Literature. He was born in the Free City of Danzig (now Gdańsk,
Poland). As a teenager, he served as a drafted soldier from late 1944 in the Waffen-
SS and was taken as a prisoner of war by US forces at the end of the war in May 
1945. Grass is best known for his first novel, The Tin Drum (1959), a key text in 
European magic realism. It was the first book of his Danzig Trilogy, the other two 
being Cat and Mouse and Dog Years. His works are frequently considered to have a
left-wing political dimension, and Grass was an active supporter of the Social 
Democratic Party of Germany (SPD). In 1999, the Swedish Academy awarded him 
the Nobel Prize in Literature.
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Guevara, Ernesto Che. The Motorcycle Diaries: A Journey Around South America. 
New York. 1995. Verso. 1st American Edition. Some Slight Wear To Corner Edges,
Otherwise Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 1859849717. Translated from the
Spanish by Ann Wright. Rare. 155 pages. hardcover. Cover designed by The 
Senate. Inventory # 20903. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In January 1952, two young men from Buenos Aires set
out to explore South America on an ancient Norton motorbike. The journey would 
last six months and would take them thousands of miles, all the way up from 
Argentina to Venezuela. En route there would be disasters and discoveries, high 
drama, low comedy, fights, parties and a lot of serious drinking. They would meet an
extraordinary range of people: native indians and copper miners, lepers, police, 
wanderers and tourists. They would become stowaways, firemen and football 
coaches; they would join in a strike. They would sometimes fall in love, and 
frequently fall off the motorbike. Both of them kept diaries. One of them was a tall 
and good-looking medical student called Ernesto Guevara de la Sema. Using the 
standard Argentinean nickname, others would sometimes refer to the two 
companions as Big Che and Little Che. In Ernesto’s case, the nickname stuck. 
Within a decade the whole world would know Che Guevara. This is the story of that 
remarkable journey, eight years before the Cuban revolution, in Che’s own words, 
and illustrated with rare contemporary photographs. For Che it was a formative 
experience, and amidst the humor and pathos of the tale, there are moving 
examples of his idealism and his solidarity with the poor and oppressed. But it is far 
from being the diary of a militant and sometimes very far from being ‘politically 
correct’, which may be the reason that the manuscript has only been made available
now, a quarter century after Che’s death in the Bolivian jungle. Instead it is a vivid 
record kept by an exuberant, intelligent and acutely observant 23-year-old, 
describing what might have been the adventure of a lifetime - had his lifetime not 
turned into a much greater adventure.

Ernesto 'Che' Guevara (June 14, 1928 – October 9, 1967), commonly known as el 
Che or simply Che, was an Argentine Marxist revolutionary, physician, author, 
guerrilla leader, diplomat, and military theorist.
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Guevara, Ernesto Che. The Motorcycle Diaries: A Journey Around South America. 
New York. 1995. Verso. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
1859849717. Translated from the Spanish by Ann Wright. Rare. 155 pages. 
hardcover. Cover designed by The Senate. Inventory # 15717. $200

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In January 1952, two young men from Buenos Aires set
out to explore South America on an ancient Norton motorbike. The journey would 
last six months and would take them thousands of miles, all the way up from 
Argentina to Venezuela. En route there would be disasters and discoveries, high 
drama, low comedy, fights, parties and a lot of serious drinking. They would meet an
extraordinary range of people: native indians and copper miners, lepers, police, 
wanderers and tourists. They would become stowaways, firemen and football 
coaches; they would join in a strike. They would sometimes fall in love, and 
frequently fall off the motorbike. Both of them kept diaries. One of them was a tall 
and good-looking medical student called Ernesto Guevara de la Sema. Using the 
standard Argentinean nickname, others would sometimes refer to the two 
companions as Big Che and Little Che. In Ernesto’s case, the nickname stuck. 
Within a decade the whole world would know Che Guevara. This is the story of that 
remarkable journey, eight years before the Cuban revolution, in Che’s own words, 
and illustrated with rare contemporary photographs. For Che it was a formative 
experience, and amidst the humor and pathos of the tale, there are moving 
examples of his idealism and his solidarity with the poor and oppressed. But it is far 
from being the diary of a militant and sometimes very far from being ‘politically 
correct’, which may be the reason that the manuscript has only been made available
now, a quarter century after Che’s death in the Bolivian jungle. Instead it is a vivid 
record kept by an exuberant, intelligent and acutely observant 23-year-old, 
describing what might have been the adventure of a lifetime - had his lifetime not 
turned into a much greater adventure.

Ernesto 'Che' Guevara (June 14, 1928 – October 9, 1967), commonly known as el 
Che or simply Che, was an Argentine Marxist revolutionary, physician, author, 
guerrilla leader, diplomat, and military theorist.
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Guinier, Lani. Lift Every Voice: Turning a Civil Rights Setback Into a New Vision of 
Social Justice. New York. 1998. Simon & Schuster. 1st American Edition. Very Good
in Dustjacket. 0684811456. 336 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Paul Smith. 
Inventory # 24999. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In 1993, shortly after his inauguration, new President Bill
Clinton nominated his old friend and classmate Lani Guinier to the prestigious and 
crucial post of Assistant Attorney General for Civil Rights. That nomination sparked
an immediate firestorm of criticism from the right, labeling Professor Guinier the 
‘Quota Queen’ and assailing her for the ideas expressed in her publications, most of
which her opponents had not read, or had taken out of context and misunderstood. 
In the face of this concerted opposition -- what one friend of Guinier's called ‘a low-
tech lynching’ -- Clinton backed down, not only withdrawing her nomination, but 
having refused throughout to give her an opportunity to speak out in her own 
defense (and his). The result was a civil rights setback of monumental proportions.
Now, in this remarkable and important book, at once a memoir and insider's account
of what really happened behind the closed doors of the Oval Office, the Justice 
Department, and the U.S. Senate, and an insightful look at the past, present, and 
future of civil rights in America, Lani Guinier at last breaks her silence. Unsparing of
her own mistakes and shrewdly perceptive about the overt and hidden agendas of 
those who opposed her, Professor Guinier shows how the president promptly 
abandoned his ambitious agenda for civil rights at the first hint of criticism from the
media and Congress -- and how the civil rights movement suffered a major setback
as a result. More important, this book, in Professor Guinier's own words, is about 
‘the battles fought in the belief that our racial history and our commitment to equality
and democracy are essential parts of the same story.

Lani Guinier lectures widely on issues of civil rights, social justice, and democracy. 
She is on the faculty at Harvard Law School,.
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Gutman, Herbert G. Power & Culture: Essays On the American Working Class. New
York. 1987. Pantheon Books. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394560264. 
416 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 21401. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Power and Culture is the last work by America's most 
influential labor and social historian, the late Herbert Gutman. Edited and introduced
by Gutman's colleague Ira Berlin, the book includes original, unpublished essays 
from throughout Gutman's career and important but unavailable works from journals
and periodicals, as well as an extended interview with Gutman and a comprehensive
bibliography of his works.

Herbert G. Gutman (1928 – July 21, 1985) was an American professor of history at 
the Graduate Center of the City University of New York, where he wrote on slavery 
and labor history.
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Gwaltney, John Langston. The Dissenters: Voices From Contemporary America. 
New York. 1986. Random House. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0394527259. 321 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 11385. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In twenty-seven narratives, people who stood up for their
beliefs talk about the experiences and influences in childhood and early life that 
prompted them to become dissenters, from a Unitarian minister in Massachusetts 
who sets up a chapter of Sanctuary to a white woman bus driver who drove the 
whole busload of pot-smoking teenagers to the police station to a woman trying to 
uncover the truth of her father's death after he had been subjected by the Army to 
unauthorized chemical experiments.

John Langston Gwaltney (September 25, 1928 – August 29, 1998) was an African-
American writer and anthropologist focused on African-American culture, best 
known for his book Drylongso: A Self Portrait of Black America. Gwaltney lost his 
eyesight soon after birth and was the first blind student to attend his local high 
school in Newark, NJ. Gwaltney earned a BA from Upsala College in 1952, an MA 
from the New School for Social Research in 1957, and in 1967 a Ph.D. in 
anthropology from Columbia University, where he won the Ansley Dissertation 
Award and studied under Margaret Mead, who called him “a most remarkable 
man…[who] manages his life and work with extraordinary skill and bravery". His 
dissertation on river blindness among the Chinantec-speaking people in Oaxaca, 
Mexico,[6] eventually became his 1970 book Thrice Shy: Cultural Accommodation to
Blindness and Other Disasters in a Mexican Community. He was a professor of 
anthropology at the University of Syracuse in New York.
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Haldeman, H. R. The Haldeman Diaries: Inside the Nixon White House. New York. 
1994. Putnam. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0399139621. 698 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by One Plus One Studio. Inventory # 22586. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When H.R. Haldeman died, he left behind a chronicle of 
the four years he was Chief of Staff for President Nixon. His diaries offer a 
fascinating portrait of the major events of this era, including the Cambodia 
bombings, the Kent State killings, the fall of Spiro Agnew, the Watergate scandal 
and new insights on Richard Nixon. 8-page photo insert.

Harry Robbins "Bob" Haldeman (October 27, 1926 – November 12, 1993) was an 
American political aide and businessman, best known for his service as White 
House Chief of Staff to President Richard Nixon and his consequent involvement in 
the Watergate Affair.
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Handy, Jim. Gift of the Devil: A History of Guatemala. Boston. 1984. South End 
Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 0896082474. 319 pages. 
paperback. Cover design by Goodness Graphics. Inventory # 36880. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Guatemalan history has been dominated by a long string
of revolts punctuated by periods of exploitation and suppression. It is a history of 
sharp contrasts, of violent conflict between an oppressive elite and a majority Indian
population. The first full history of Guatemala to appear in several decades, this 
volume reveals that the country's current traumas are a bitter but logical extension of
a past based on harsh colonial institutions, dispossession and racial and economic 
oppression.

Jim Handy is a Professor of History in the College of Arts and Science at the 
University of Saskatchewan. He joined the University of Saskatchewan in 1986 as 
an Assistant Professor of History. His research is explicitly interdisciplinary and 
cross-cultural. He works collaboratively with local organizations and universities 
throughout Central America on environmental history, indigenous movements and 
international relations.
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Harbury, Jennifer K. Searching For Everardo: A Story of Love, War, & the CIA in 
Guatemala. New York. 1997. Warner Books. 1st American Printing. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0446520365. 344 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 29875. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Harvard-educated attorney Jennifer Harbury went to 
Guatemala to help refugees, and found herself drawn into a political drama that 
would test her beliefs, courage, and moral strength. She fell in love and married 
Efrain Bamaca Velasquez, better known as Commander Everardo, a Mayan Indian 
resistance leader. Soon after, he vanished in combat. This is the story of Harbury's 
search for Everardo, one that grew into an impassioned crusade to expose those 
responsible for the human rights abuses suffered upon the victims of Guatemala - 
one woman's heroic stand against the Guatemalan oligarchy, the U.S. State 
Department, and the CIA. A headline-making story of love, war, and courage, this is
the personal account of an American woman and her unrelenting fight to uncover 
the truth behind the disappearance of her husband, a Guatemalan guerrilla leader.

Jennifer K. Harbury is an American lawyer, author, and human rights activist. She 
has been instrumental in forcing the revelation of the complicity of the United States
CIA in human rights abuses, particularly in Guatemala and other countries of Central
America during the 1980s and 1990s.
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Harbury, Jennifer K. Searching For Everardo: A Story of Love, War, & the CIA in 
Guatemala. New York. 1997. Warner Books. 1st American Printing. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0446520365. 344 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 23879. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Harvard-educated attorney Jennifer Harbury went to 
Guatemala to help refugees, and found herself drawn into a political drama that 
would test her beliefs, courage, and moral strength. She fell in love and married 
Efrain Bamaca Velasquez, better known as Commander Everardo, a Mayan Indian 
resistance leader. Soon after, he vanished in combat. This is the story of Harbury's 
search for Everardo, one that grew into an impassioned crusade to expose those 
responsible for the human rights abuses suffered upon the victims of Guatemala - 
one woman's heroic stand against the Guatemalan oligarchy, the U.S. State 
Department, and the CIA. A headline-making story of love, war, and courage, this is
the personal account of an American woman and her unrelenting fight to uncover 
the truth behind the disappearance of her husband, a Guatemalan guerrilla leader.

Jennifer K. Harbury is an American lawyer, author, and human rights activist. She 
has been instrumental in forcing the revelation of the complicity of the United States
CIA in human rights abuses, particularly in Guatemala and other countries of Central
America during the 1980s and 1990s.
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Harrington, Michael. Toward a Democratic Left. New York. 1968. Macmillan. 1st 
Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 314 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 18554. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In TOWARD A DEMOCRATIC LEFT, Michael Harington 
identifies major social deformities dynamically evolving within the American system,
and demands that they be radically comprehended, radically analyzed, and attacked
by a radical program of action. ‘Our social irrationality,’ Harrington contends, ‘is not a
product of the presidential psyche nor of faulty logic but a coherent, consistent 
feature of our social structure. There are powerful, organized, and, I am sure, 
sincere forces committed to the maintenance of the injustices chronicled by the 
Government. They are not the bloated Wall Street plutocracy of Leftist myth, and 
that is why it is all the more difficult, and all the more imperative, to recognize them.’
Mr. Harrington eloquently indicts the evils that reflect and perpetuate our dilemma, 
among them the fact that our government finances the crises it denounces, that 
corporations are ‘socializing’ themselves out of fear of a future they can’t predict, 
that wealthy suburbs receive more public subsidies than desperate slums. He 
asserts that our widely hailed affluence is, in reality, a myth, that there is a tacit, if 
half-innocent, megalomania implicit in America’s relations to the rest of the world, 
and that being ‘economical’ is a luxury America and the world can no longer afford 
when ‘uneconomic’ investments in human beings must be made to increase the 
equality of society.

Edward Michael ‘Mike’ Harrington (February 24, 1928 - July 31, 1989) was an 
American democratic socialist, writer, political activist, professor of political science,
radio commentator and founder of the Democratic Socialists of America. He was the
most well-known socialist in the United States during his lifetime. In the 1970s he 
coined the term neoconservatism.
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Hazen, Don and Winokur, Julie (editors). We the Media: A Citizen's Guide To 
Fighting For Media Democracy. New York. 1997. New Press. 1st Printing. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 1565843800. 222 pages. paperback. Inventory # 24606. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Filled with up-to-the-minute facts, figures, and 
commentary, the book features over 100 of the leading journalists, media critics, and
experts in the country on: who owns and controls the media; how the rapidly 
expanding empires of Disney, Time Warner, Rupert Murdoch's NewsCorp, and other
media conglomerates affect what you see, hear and read; how political 
considerations and the radical right influence what gets on the air and who gets left
out of the picture; and how advertising pervades virtually every second of your life.
We the Media also highlights the alternatives - organizations, leaders, and the media
makers who are successfully fighting the conglomerates and demanding that media
and democracy go together. Our media system has been transformed and our lives
will be changed in ways we don't even know yet. But we can do something about it.
We the Media is a survival guide to navigating the brave new media landscape.

Don Hazen, former publisher of Mother Jones, is the director of the Institute for 
Alternative Journalism in San Francisco. Julie Winkour is a freelance writer and 
editor.
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Heilemann, John and Halperin, Mark. Game Change: Obama and the Clintons, 
McCain and Palin, and he Race of a Lifetime. New York. 2010. Harper. Reprinted 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780061733635. 448 pages. hardcover. Inventory
# 41637. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - 'This s*** would be really interesting if we weren’t in the
middle of it.'--Barack Obama, September 2008. In 2008, the presidential election 
became blockbuster entertainment. Everyone was watching as the race for the 
White House unfolded like something from the realm of fiction. The meteoric rise 
and historic triumph of Barack Obama. The shocking fall of the House of Clinton--
and the improbable resurrection of Hillary as Obamas partner and Americas face to 
the world. The mercurial performance of John McCain and the mesmerizing 
emergence of Sarah Palin. But despite the wall-to-wall media coverage of this 
spellbinding drama, remarkably little of the real story behind the headlines has yet 
been told. In Game Change, John Heilemann and Mark Halperin, two of the 
countrys leading political reporters, use their unrivaled access to pull back the 
curtain on the Obama, Clinton, McCain, and Palin campaigns. How did Obama 
convince himself that, despite the thinness of his resume, he could somehow beat 
the odds to become the nations first African American president? How did the 
tumultuous relationship between the Clintons shape--and warp--Hillary's supposedly
unstoppable bid? What was behind her husbands furious outbursts and devastating
political miscalculations? Why did McCain make the novice governor of Alaska his 
running mate? And was Palin merely painfully out of her depth--or troubled in more 
serious ways? Game Change answers those questions and more, laying bare the 
secret history of the 2008 campaign.

John Heilemann, national political correspondent and columnist for New York, is an
award-winning journalist and the author of Pride Before the Fall: The Trials of Bill 
Gates and the End of the Microsoft Era. Mark Halperin is editor-at-large and senior 
political analyst for Time. He is also senior political analyst for MSNBC, the author of
The Undecided Voter’s Guide to the Next President, and the co-author of The Way 
to Win: Taking the White House in 2008.
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Helvarg, David. The War Against the Greens. San Francisco. 1994. Sierra Club 
Books. 1st Printing. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0871564599. 502 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Big Fish Books. Inventory # 24396. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A reign of violence and intimidation, including arson, 
bombings, rape, assault and even murder has been unleashed against 
environmental activists and government employees by proponents of the so-called 
‘Wise Use’ movement. The War Against the Greens rips the veneer of legitimacy off
this right-wing backlash that stretches from armed Militias to the halls of Congress, 
exposing the public lands corporations, political operatives and fringe groups who 
have set out to destroy America’s environmental protections by any means 
necessary.

David Helvarg is an American journalist and environmental activist. He is the 
founder and president of the marine conservation lobbying organization Blue 
Frontier Campaign, a part of the Seaweed rebellion, which arose from his second 
book Blue Frontier.
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Henwood, Doug. The State of the U. S. A. Atlas. New York. 1994. Simon & 
Schuster/Touchstone. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0671796968. 127 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 21525. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here is a fascinating, completely up-to-date reference 
guide that illustrates, demographically and geographically, the facts behind 
America's most closely watched and hotly argued issues, bringing the condition of 
our nation into sharp focus. 34 four-color maps, inset maps, and charts.

Doug Henwood (born December 7, 1952) is an American journalist, economic 
analyst, and financial trader who writes frequently about economic affairs. He 
publishes a newsletter, Left Business Observer, that analyzes economics and 
politics from a left-wing perspective, is co-owner and co-editor, along with Phillipa 
Dunne, of The Liscio Report, an independent newsletter focusing on 
macroeconomic analysis, and is a contributing editor at The Nation.
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Herman, Edward S. Beyond Hypocrisy: Decoding the News in an Age of 
Propaganda, including the Doublespeak Dictionary. Boston. 1992. South End Press.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0896084353. Illustrations by Matt 
Wuerker. 239 pages. paperback. Covefr illustration by Matt Wuerker. Inventory # 
40699. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this highly original volume that includes satirical 
essays, cartoons, and a cross-referenced lexicon of doublespeak terms with 
examples of their all too frequent usage, Herman and Wuerker highlight the 
deception and hypocrisy contained in the U.S. government’s favorite buzzwords. 
This spirited book offers abundant examples of duplicitous terminology, ranging from
the crimes of free enterprise celebrated in the boardrooms of Wall Street and the 
press coverage of elections in El Salvador and Nicaragua to George Bush’s use of 
the famous ‘smart bombs’ to prevent ‘collateral damage’ in the war against Iraq.

Edward Samuel Herman (April 7, 1925 – November 11, 2017) was an American 
economist, media scholar and social critic. Often associated with Noam Chomsky, 
Herman is best known for his media criticism, in particular his Propaganda model 
developed in conjunction with Chomsky. He held an appointment as Professor 
Emeritus of finance at the Wharton School of Business of the University of 
Pennsylvania and a media analyst with a specialty in corporate and regulatory 
issues as well as political economy. He also taught at Annenberg School for 
Communication at the University of Pennsylvania. Ideologically Herman has been 
described as a "dedicated radical democrat", an ideology which opposes corporate 
control in favor of direct democracy while distancing itself from other radical 
movements.
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Hertsgaard, Mark. On Bended Knee: The Press and the Reagan Presidency. New 
York. 1988. Farrar Straus Giroux. 1st American Edition. Some Foxing On Top Edge,
Otherwise Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0374251975. 408 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Tom Stvan. Jacket photograph by Dirk 
Halstead/Gamma-Liaison. Inventory # 12066. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In ON BENDED KNEE: THE PRESS AND THE 
REAGAN PRESIDENCY, Mark Hertsgaard presents a history and an indictment of 
the relations between the major news media and the Reagan Administration. Based
on more than 175 interviews with most of the key figures in the White House and the
press, and on a comprehensive analysis of newspaper and television coverage of 
such stories as the Iran-Contra Affair, the invasion of Grenada, the arms talks, and
Reaganomics, this book exposes one of the great scandals of recent U.S. politics - 
how the press, both through government manipulation and through voluntary self-
censorship, abdicated its responsibility to report on what was really going on. 
Indeed, as Hertsgaard reveals, there were many instances of network and press 
executives at CBS, The New York Times, and elsewhere, stifling their own reporters.
ON BENDED KNEE is a sobering, important book. For seven years, the news from
Washington has been presented in such a way as to make it virtually impossible for
a citizen to make sense of what has really been going on in America: the 
collaboration of White House ‘spin control’ and the press’s own subservience has 
seen to that. And this trend will not simply dissipate with a new administration. The 
lasting value of Mark Hertsgaard’s work is his exposure of this unhappy 
collaboration to a public that will need to think very skeptically indeed about the 
news from Washington in the years ahead.

MARK HERTSGAARD is an investigative journalist living in Washington, D.C. He is 
the author of NUCLEAR INC.: THE MEN AND MONEY BEHIND NUCLEAR 
ENERGY, and his writing has appeared in Esquire, The New Yorker, The New York
Times, the Los Angeles Times, The Village Voice, and the Columbia Journalism 
Review, among other publications.
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Hill, Steven. Europe's Promise: Why the European Way Is the Best Hope in an 
Insecure Age. Berkeley. 2009. University of California Press. Reprinted Paperback 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520261372. 488 pages. paperback. Inventory
# 37632. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A quiet revolution has been occurring in post-World War 
II Europe. A world power has emerged across the Atlantic that is recrafting the rules
for how a modern society should provide economic security, environmental 
sustainability, and global stability. In Europe's Promise, Steven Hill explains 
Europe's bold new vision. For a decade Hill traveled widely to understand this 
uniquely European way of life. He shatters myths and shows how Europe's 
leadership manifests in five major areas: economic strength, with Europe now the 
world's wealthiest trading bloc, nearly as large as the U.S. and China combined; the
best health care and other workfare supports for families and individuals; 
widespread use of renewable energy technologies and conservation; the world's 
most advanced democracies; and regional networks of trade, foreign aid, and 
investment that link one-third of the world to the European Union. Europe's Promise
masterfully conveys how Europe has taken the lead in this make-or-break century 
challenged by a worldwide economic crisis and global warming.

Steven Hill is Director of the Political Reform Program for the New America 
Foundation and author of 10 Steps to Repair American Democracy and other books
on politics. His articles have appeared in the New York Times, Washington Post, 
Los Angeles Times, Wall Street Journal, The Nation, International Herald Tribune, 
The Guardian, Prospect, and many other publications and websites.
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Hill, Steven. Europe's Promise: Why the European Way Is the Best Hope in an 
Insecure Age. Berkeley. 2009. University of California Press. Uncorrected Page 
Proof. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 9780520261372. 488 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 28382. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A quiet revolution has been occurring in post-World War 
II Europe. A world power has emerged across the Atlantic that is recrafting the rules
for how a modern society should provide economic security, environmental 
sustainability, and global stability. In Europe's Promise, Steven Hill explains 
Europe's bold new vision. For a decade Hill traveled widely to understand this 
uniquely European way of life. He shatters myths and shows how Europe's 
leadership manifests in five major areas: economic strength, with Europe now the 
world's wealthiest trading bloc, nearly as large as the U.S. and China combined; the
best health care and other workfare supports for families and individuals; 
widespread use of renewable energy technologies and conservation; the world's 
most advanced democracies; and regional networks of trade, foreign aid, and 
investment that link one-third of the world to the European Union. Europe's Promise
masterfully conveys how Europe has taken the lead in this make-or-break century 
challenged by a worldwide economic crisis and global warming.

Steven Hill is Director of the Political Reform Program for the New America 
Foundation and author of 10 Steps to Repair American Democracy and other books
on politics. His articles have appeared in the New York Times, Washington Post, 
Los Angeles Times, Wall Street Journal, The Nation, International Herald Tribune, 
The Guardian, Prospect, and many other publications and websites.
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Himerius. Man and the Word: The Orations of Himerius. Berkeley. 2007. University
Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780520250932. 328 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36319. $55

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This fully annotated volume offers the first English 
translation of the orations of Himerius of Athens, a prominent teacher of rhetoric in 
the fourth century A.D. Man and the Word contains 79 surviving orations and 
fragments of orations in the grand tradition of imperial Greek rhetoric. The speeches,
a rich source on the intellectual life of late antiquity, capture the flavor of student life 
in Athens, illuminate relations in the educated community, and illustrate the ongoing
civic role of the sophist. This volume includes speeches given by Himerius in various
cities as he traveled east to join the emperor Julian, customary declamations on 
imaginary topics, and a noteworthy monody on the death of his son. Extensive 
introductory notes and annotations place these translations in their literary and 
historical contexts.

Himerius (ca. 315-386) was a Greek sophist and rhetorician. 24 of his orations have
reached us complete, and fragments of 12 others survive. Robert J. Penella is 
Professor of Classics at Fordham University and author of The Private Orations of 
Themistius (UC Press), among other books.
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Himmelstein, David U. and Woolhandler, Steffie. The National Health Program 
Book: A Source Guide for Advocates. Monroe. 1993. Common Courage Press. 1st 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1567510183. 288 pages. paperback. Cover design
by Matt Wuerker. Inventory # 36745. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The multibillion-dollar health insurance industry is fighting
for its life by spreading lies about the Canadian health care system and keeping 
information from the public. Here is the information you need to fight back.

Steffie Woolhandler and David U. Himmelstein are primary care physicians and 
professors in urban public health at the City University of New York Hunter College 
and lecturers in Medicine at Harvard Medical School.
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Hobsbawm, Eric (in conversation with Antonio Polito). On the Edge of the New 
Century. New York. 2000. New Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 1565846036. Translated from the Italian by Allan Cameron. 176 pages.
hardcover. Inventory # 27796. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The sequel to The Age of Extremes by 'the best-known 
living historian in the world' (The Times, London). Eric Hobsbawm's The Age of 
Extremes was a remarkable phenomenon, a book of serious and challenging 
historical analysis that became a worldwide bestseller. Now, On the Edge of the 
New Century continues Hobsbawm's 'magisterial' (The New York Times Book 
Review) analysis of the twentieth century, asking crucial questions about our 
inheritance from the century of conflict and its meanings for the years to come. 
Looking back over the last decade, Hobsbawm finds the distinctions between 
internal and international conflicts and between the state of war and the state of 
peace disappearing. He goes on to analyze the crisis of the multi-ethnic state and 
shows the distortions of history involved in the creation of its myths. He expresses 
his anxiety over the system of international relations between states that have so far
ruled by colonialism and nuclear terror. Hobsbawm then assesses the impact that a
popular global culture has had on every aspect of life, from happiness and social 
hierarchy to nutrition and the environment. Published this year throughout the world,
On the Edge of the New Century is a concise summary of the thinking of one of the
century's preeminent historians.

Born in 1917, Eric Hobsbawm (June 9, 1917, Alexandria, Egypt - October 1, 2012, 
Royal Free Hospital, London, United Kingdom) was educated in Austria, Germany, 
and England. Emeritus Professor of history at Birkbeck College, University of 
London, and Emeritus University Professor of politics and society at the New School
for Social Research, Hobsbawm is the author of more than fourteen books.
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Hobsbawm, Eric. Uncommon People: Resistance, Rebellion, & Jazz. New York. 
1998. New Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1565844661. 360
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 25806. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This engaging collection features twenty-six Hobsbawm
essays covering the history of working men and women between the late eighteenth
century and today, bringing back into print Hobsbawm's pioneering studies in labor 
history along with more recent, previously unpublished pieces. Uncommon People 
shows the range of Hobsbawm's work, on such subjects as the formation of the 
British working class, revolution and sex, and socialism and the avant garde. From 
essays on Mario Puzo and the mafia, to the Sicilian bandit Salvatore Giuliano and 
the cultural consequences of Christopher Columbus, Hobsbawm's passionate 
concern for the lives and struggles of ordinary men and women shines through.

Born in 1917, Eric Hobsbawm was educated in Austria, Germany, and England. 
Emeritus Professor of history at Birkbeck College, University of London, and 
Emeritus University Professor of politics and society at the New School for Social 
Research, Hobsbawm is the author of more than fourteen books.
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hooks, bell and West, Cornel. Breaking Bread: Insurgent Black Intellectual Life. 
Boston. 1991. South End Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 0896084140. 174 pages. paperback. Cover design by Shelia Walsh, 
Tanya Mckinnon, G. Watkins. Inventory # 36877. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this provocative and captivating dialogue, hooks and
West grapple with the dilemmas, contradictions, and joys of Black intellectual life. 
Creating a spiritual, progressive, feminist, and ultimately organic definition of Black 
intellectuality, they passionately discuss issues ranging in subject matter from 
theology and the Left, to contemporary music, film, and fashion. Speaking to the 
critically thinking masses inside and outside of academe, hooks and West call for 
greater politicization and critical engagement in the process of transforming 
contemporary culture and politics.

bell hooks is the author of YEARNING: RACE, GENDER, AND CULTURAL 
POLITICS and a Professor of English and Women’s Studies at Oberlin College. 
Cornel West is the author of PROPHETIC FRAGMENTS and Professor of Religion 
and Director of the Afro-American Studies Program at Princeton University.
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Huberman, Leo and Sweezy, Paul M. Cuba: Anatomy of a Revolution. New York. 
1960. Monthly Review Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Worn Dustjacket. 176 pages.
hardcover. Inventory # 12443. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - On April 21, 1960, Herbert Matthews, a member of the 
editorial board of The New York Times, told the American Society of Newspaper 
Editors: ‘In my thirty years on The New York Times I have never seen a big story so
misunderstood, so badly handled and so misinterpreted as the Cuban revolution. Mr.
Matthews was not exaggerating. Because the American press, radio, and TV have 
fallen down so badly on their job, the American people have a completely distorted 
idea of what has been happening in Cuba. This book aims to set the record straight.
It is an attempt to combine the methods of journalism and scholarship to present a 
rounded analysis of one of the most original and important social transformations of
our time.

The authors, Leo Huberman and Paul M. Sweezy, have long and distinguished 
records in both journalism and scholarship. Since 1949, they have been co-editors 
of MONTHLY REVIEW, America’s leading socialist magazine. Both have been 
university teachers of social science. Among their published works are Leo 
Huberman’s Man’s Worldly Goods and We, The People, and Paul M. Sweezy’s The
Theory of Capitalist Development and Socialism.
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Illich, Ivan. Toward a History of Needs. New York. 1978. Pantheon Books. 1st 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394410408. 145 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Bob Cuevas. Inventory # 22394. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here are essays on how technology and professional 
elites create artificial desires and can help us regain dignity, freedom, and creativity.

Ivan Illich (4 September 1926 – 2 December 2002) was an Austrian philosopher, 
Roman Catholic priest, and 'maverick social critic' of the institutions of contemporary
Western culture and their effects on the provenance and practice of education, 
medicine, work, energy use, transportation, and economic development.
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Ivins, Molly. You Got To Dance With the m What Brung You: Politics in the Clinton 
Years. New York. 1998. Random House. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0679404465. 248 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by Wyatt McSpadden. 
Inventory # 24963. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - YOU GOT TO DANCE WITH THEM WHAT BRUNG 
YOU brings together a first-class collection of smart, spirited, and fiercely funny 
writings. From the wild and woolly politics of her native Texas to the waffling in the 
Oval Office, Molly Ivins exposes the fatuous and hypocritical at all levels of public 
life. Whether she’s writing about the 1996 presidential candidates (‘Dole contributed
perhaps the funniest line of the year with his immortal observation that tobacco is 
not addictive but that too much milk might be bad for us. The check from the dairy 
lobby must have been late that week’), conspiracy theorists (‘Twenty-five years in 
the newspaper bidness have given me a fairly strong faith in the proposition that if 
you haven’t read about it in The Daily Disappointment or seen it on the network 
news, it’s probably not true’), or cultural trends (‘I saw a restaurant in Seattle that 
specialized in latte and barbecue. Barbecue and latte. I came home immediately’), 
Molly takes on the issues of the day with her trademark good sense and inimitable 
wit.

Mary Tyler "Molly" Ivins (August 30, 1944 – January 31, 2007) was an American 
newspaper columnist, author, political commentator, and humorist. Born in California
and raised in Texas, Ivins attended Smith College and the Columbia University 
Graduate School of Journalism. She began her journalism career at the Minneapolis
Tribune where she became the first female police reporter at the paper. Ivins joined 
the Texas Observer in the early 1970s and later moved to The New York Times. 
She became a columnist for the Dallas Times Herald in the 1980s, and then the Fort
Worth Star-Telegram after the Times Herald was sold and shuttered. The column 
was subsequently syndicated by Creators Syndicate and carried by hundreds of 
newspapers. A biography of Ivins, Molly Ivins: A Rebel Life, was co-written in 2010 
by PEN-USA winning presidential biographer Bill Minutaglio and W. Michael Smith.
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Jackson, Brooks. Honest Graft: Big Money and the American Political Process. New
York. 1988. Knopf. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394564529. 339 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Mark Falls. Inventory # 22589. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this well-researched study, Wall Street Journal 
reporter Jackson describes how special interests often influence election results by
providing needed funds when campaign contributions within legal limits prove 
insufficient. Moreover, with TV ads, polling services, post-free ‘franked’ newsletters,
professional staff work, etc., incumbent members of Congress can overwhelm a 
challenger, notes the author, and therefore frequently run unopposed, thus in effect
disenfranchising the American voter. The heavy cost of campaigning, Jackson finds,
can lead to ‘soft’ or indirect money benefits for a candidate: fund-raising events, 
‘appearance’ fees, investment suggestions and so on. Such measures, he argues, 
are instituted in many cases by political action committees (PACs) representing 
business, labor, banking, real estate and other groups or individuals likely to be 
affected by pending legislation. Jackson details little-known, extra-legal money-
raising devices and names names reaching high up into party leaderships in this 
overlong but eye-opening look at American politics. - PUBLISHER WEEKLY.

Brooks Jackson runs FactCheck.org and was previously an investigative reporter for
the Associated Press, The Wall Street Journal, and CNN. He is the author of Honest
Graft: Big Money and the American Political Process and Broken Promise: Why the
Federal Election Commission Failed. Jackson lives in Washington, D.C.
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Jacob, Margaret C. (editor). The Politics of Western Science 1640-1990. Atlantic 
Highlands. 1994. Humanities Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers.
0391038346. 241 pages. paperback. Inventory # 41036. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Science has never been conducted with quite the cold 
objectivity of popular imagination. On the contrary, as the authors in The Politics of
Western Science set out to show, science has always been carried out within a 
relationship which maintains a dialogue with the political issues of its particular time.
The collection provides an overview for the nonspecialist showing just how political 
choices have influenced scientific ideas and their uses, and the ways in which 
national styles of science, as well as beliefs and ideologies, have shaped the 
contours of science over three hundred years.

Margaret Jacob was born on June 9, 1943, and raised in New York City. Her 
mother, of Irish ancestry, was a domestic worker; her father, of German ancestry, 
was a mechanic. Among her early influences Jacob counts her Irish ancestry, the 
political interests of her parents, her participation in church, her school experience 
studying science, and her aunt, who was a teacher. Jacob was motivated to become
a historian because of an interest in Irish-English conflict and a fascination with the 
past as it shaped the present.
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James, C. L. R. C. L. R. James and Revolutionary Marxism: Selected Writings of C.
L. R. James. Atlantic Highlands/New Jersey. 1994. Humanities Press. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0391037862. Edited by Scott McLemee & Paul Le
Blanc. 252 pages. hardcover. Designed by Suzanne G. Bennett. Inventory # 19449.
$150

FROM THE PUBLISHER - C. L. R. James (1901-1989). a prominent black 
Trinidadian intellectual, has been increasingly recognized as a social critic, historian,
and cultural commentator of central importance. During the late 1930s and 1940s, 
James played a key role in the revolutionary socialist current associated with Leon 
Trotsky. This volume provides an in-depth look at James’s ‘Trotskyist years,’ 
presenting writings by James on Trotsky’s life and work that are unavailable in other
collections. The volume also includes essays by James on the work of Edmund 
Wilson and Richard Wright, on the impact of European colonialism on Africa, on the 
interrelationship between U.S. and international labor history, and on African-
American history. Substantial essays by the editors, as well as by Paul Buhle, John
Bracey, Martin Glaberman, and Charles van Gelderen, contextualize the actual 
contributions by James himself, which form the heart of the book.

Cyril Lionel Robert James (4 January 1901–19 May 1989) was an Afro-Trinidadian 
journalist, socialist theorist and writer. Born in Trinidad and Tobago, then a British 
Crown colony, James attended Queen’s Royal College in Port of Spain before 
becoming a cricket journalist, and also an author of fiction. He would later work as a
school teacher, teaching among others the young Eric Williams. Together with Ralph
de Boissière, Albert Gomes and Alfred Mendes, James was a member of the anti-
colonialist Beacon Group, a circle of writers associated with The Beacon magazine.
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Jenkins, Edith A. Against a Field Sinister. San Francisco. 1991. City Lights Books. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0872862631. 136 pages. paperback.
Cover by John Miller/Big Fish Books. Inventory # 33403. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - These memoirs and autobiographical stories trace the 
life of Edith Arnstein Jenkins, who at an early age chose the passionate, committed 
life of a political activist. Against a Field Sinister is a searching and lyrical 
examination of the intersecting worlds of San Francisco Bay Area intellectuals, 
writers, and radicals over a seventy-five year period. Jenkins is an especially 
eloquent witness of the perceived opportunities and limitations that have faced 
women through the years; her remembrances illuminate the triumphs and tragedies
of special friends, some famous some unknown. Here is a record of a remarkable 
woman’s life, wherein there is a refusal to separate the personal and the political.

Edith Arnstein Jenkins was a poet and retired teacher. She became active in 
progressive causes as a student at UC Berkeley in the 30's. Her interest in the world
of art and ideas was accompanied by her passionate devotion to social justice. A 
forth-generation San Franciscan, her German Jewish grandparents came to San 
Francisco in the 1850s seeking refuge from the anti Semitism of Europe. In her late
20s she married Dave Jenkins, a longshoreman, labor organizer and political 
consultant.
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Jennings, Andrew and Sambrook, Clare. The Great Olympic Swindle: When the 
World Wanted Its Games Back. London. 2000. Simon & Schuster. 1st British 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 07432202937. 390 pages. hardcover. Cover 
image by Photodisc. Inventory # 28266. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Caught taking bribes from cities bidding for the Games, 
the old men who run the Olympics promised to change. Andrew Jennings, the British
journalist who first exposed Olympic corruption and the Olympic President’s fascist 
past in two bestselling books, didn’t believe in their speedy conversion. He kept on 
digging and what he found amazed him. Using the old men’s own secret battle 
plans, THE GREAT OLYMPIC SWINDLE reveals how the spin doctors who told us 
tobacco wasn’t dangerous, worked their magic for an old fascist and his cronies, 
outwitting governments and the press. With leaked files from the FBI and the KGB, 
the book tells the astonishing story of how organized crime families have moved into
the Olympic family. A close business and personal associate of the IOC president is
revealed as the bagman who channeled $40 million in bribes from President 
Mitterand to Germany’s Chancellor Kohl. And we go inside the White House to 
witness a secret meeting where a senior IOC figure begged Clinton’s top adviser to
halt pressure for reform. A narrative of human drama, weakness and strength, The
Great Olympic Swindle shows the old men at their greediest, demanding money, 
sex, sweetheart business deals. and fawning flattery, wherever they go. And meet 
the true Olympic heroes-Nagano’s radical nun, Atlanta’s poverty activist-the little 
people with courage to resist the swindlers. We meet the athletes who won Olympic
glory for themselves, then risked it all to give back the Games to the world.keywords
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Johansen, Bruce E. Life & Death in Mohawk Country. Golden. 1993. North American
Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1555919065. 189 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 18937. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This book offers important insights into the internal 
procedures and values of a modern tribe divided against itself. Living in a land 
stripped and poisoned by the local industries, the Mohawks of Akwesasne turned to
gambling in order to survive. Yet it soon became evident that only certain people 
were profiting, and the traditional Mohawks began to fear for their values, their 
safety, and for the future of their children.

Bruce Elliott Johansen is an American academic and author. He is the Frederick W.
Kayser Professor of Communication at the University of Nebraska at Omaha and is 
the author or editor of many books and articles, notably on environmental and Native
American issues.
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Jones, Mervyn. Chances: An Autobiography. New York. 1987. Verso. 1st American
Edition. Small Stain At The Top Of The Front Free Endpaper, Otherwise Very Good 
in Dustjacket. 0860911675. 311 pages. hardcover. Cover design by Valerie 
Hawthorne. Inventory # 22857. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Memoirs by the British journalist, critic, novelist , Labour
Party activist, & cofounder of the CND movement. An eyewitness to the events of 
May 1968, this book provides a vivid picture of the left culture of the 50s & 60s.

Mervyn Jones (27 February 1922 – 23 February 2010) was a British novelist, 
journalist and biographer, the son of psychoanalyst Ernest Jones. Mervyn Jones 
wrote 29 novels (five unpublished), including John and Mary (1966), the basis for the
1969 film, and Holding On (1973), which was adapted for television in 1977. Jones 
also wrote non-fiction, reportage and biography, including a fictional biography of 
Joseph Stalin in 1970 and a biography of his friend Michael Foot, the former Labour
Party leader, in 1994. A former Communist, Jones wrote for the Daily Worker, and 
later the New Reasoner and Tribune; he was later assistant editor at the New 
Statesman.
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Jordan, June. Technical Difficulties: African-American Notes On the State of the 
Union. New York. 1992. Pantheon Books. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0679406255. 228 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration and design by Royce Becker.
Inventory # 26147. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Distinguished African-American poet, activist, essayist, 
and teacher, June Jordan gives us an extraordinary new collection of essays on a 
rich variety of contemporary American themes, like Barbara Ehrenreich’s THE 
WORST YEARS OF OUR LIVES or Angela Davis’s WOMEN, RACE, AND CLASS,
TECHNICAL DIFFICULTIES offers a bracing account of life as it is lived in America 
today. Whether she is discoursing on growing up in Brooklyn with immigrant parents
searching for the American dream; the myths of race and class so pervasive in the 
American psyche; her formation as a writer confronting the romance of the individual
artist; Martin Luther King. Jr. and Jesse Jackson; the poverty of American education;
the fall of Mike Tyson; or Anita Hill’s testimony before the Senate Judiciary 
Committee, June Jordan is always incendiary. Her writing is all of it remarkable for 
its preternatural clarity. Here are essays that constitute a major writer’s manifesto of
hope, anger, and visionary power.

June Jordan (1936-2002) was a professor of African American studies at U.C. 
Berkeley, and author of 11 books of poetry, five children's books, a novel, three 
plays, a memoir, and five volumes of political essays.
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Josephson, Matthew. The Money Lords. New York. 1972. Weybright & Talley. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 374 pages. hardcover. Photograph by 
Inge Morath. Jacket design by Paul Bacon. Inventory # 19537. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Matthew Josephson’s classic THE ROBBER BARONS 
became one of the most widely read books of our time. Now, in an equally 
fascinating journey of exploration, the noted author takes the reader into the next 
important period in American corporate and financial life: the day of the money lords,
the chieftain and the charlatans who merged and pyramided gigantic holding 
companies and immense personal wealth during unfettered capitalism’s last hurrah,
the 1920s and 1930s. The most awesome, and acquisitive, of these outsized men 
are all here: Samuel Insull of Chicago: the Van Sweringen brothers of Cleveland: A.
P. Giannini of San Francisco: Robert R. Young of Texas and New York, among 
others. Matthew Josephson knew the era and its great finance grandees well, and 
he illuminates from personal knowledge as well as from public record the lives of 
these gifted and driven magnates and manipulators. Men of consummate greed and
not a little grandeur, heirs to the robber barons, though with differing attributes and 
styles, the money lords made a widely opportunistic era their bailiwick and their 
instrument. No one quite like them remains today. Or do they?

Born in Brooklyn in 1899, the son of a banker, Matthew Josephson began a long 
and extraordinarily productive career in American letters at Columbia University. The
need to support a wife and family brought Mr. Josephson to Wall Street in the mid-
Twenties, a career he left several years later in order to write articles for the leading
magazines. The first of his many full-length historical narratives and biographies, 
frequent award winners, soon followed. All reflect his preoccupation with the worlds
of literature and finance. STENDHAL, VICTOR HUGO, JEAN-JACQUES 
ROUSSEAU, ZOLA AND HIS TIMES, and LIFE AMONG THE SURREALISTS 
represent the former. EDISON, AL SMITH, THE PRESIDENT MAKERS, THE 
POLITICOS, INFIDEL IN THE TEMPLE, and particularly, THE ROBBER BARONS 
exemplify the latter.
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Kane, Joe. Savages: A Firsthand Account of How One Small Band of Amazonian 
Warriors Defended Their Territory Against Hell-Bent Oil Companies. Dogged 
Missionaries. and Starry-Eyed Environmentalists. New York. 1995. Knopf. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0679411917. 273 pages. hardcover. 
Signed by the Author. Inventory # 21717. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Joe Kane, author of Running the Amazon, returns to the
river to search for the Huaorani, a nation of 1,300 nomadic Indians so isolated they 
speak a language unrelated to any other on earth, so fierce that for millennia they 
have defended a territory the size of Massachusetts against all comers. But theirs is
a territory rich in oil, and now, suddenly, the Huaorani find themselves besieged by a
wave of aggressors the likes of which they have never seen: hell-bent oil 
companies, dogged missionaries, unscrupulous indigenous bureaucrats, and starry-
eyed environmentalists - all claiming to represent the Huaorani's best interests. 
Kane's story of how the Huaorani attempt to vault from Stone Age to Petroleum Age
on their own terms, to outwit and outfight the forces of change, exposes one of the 
best-hidden consequences of our relentless drive to 'develop' the world. And just as 
important, it brings us face-to-face with the spirit of the jaguar - the spirit that inspires
the Huaorani to call themselves 'the bravest people in the Amazon.'

Joe Kane is an American author of two books and is also a journalist who writes for
numerous publications such as The New Yorker, National Geographic, and Esquire.
Kane is best known for his book Running the Amazon (1989), a firsthand account of
the only expedition ever to travel the entire 4,200-mile Amazon River from its source
in Peru to the Atlantic Ocean, which took place between August 1985 and February
1986. The book is listed on Outside Magazine's "25 Best Adventure Books of the 
Last 100 Years" and National Geographic's "The 100 Greatest Adventure Books of
All Time". In 1991, Kane traveled to Ecuador to learn about the Huaorani Indians 
and their struggles with international oil companies who were exploiting the Amazon
with poor environmental practices such as setting off explosive charges, building 
new roads and oil rigs, and causing oil spills. Based on his experiences there he 
wrote Savages (1995).
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Kapuscinski, Ryszard. The Shadow of the Sun. New York. 2001. Knopf. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0679454918. Translated from the Polish
by Klara Glowczewska. 336 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 29512. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ryszard Kapuscinski arrived in Africa in 1957, at the 
beginning of the end of colonial rule - the ‘sometimes dramatic and painful, 
sometimes enjoyable and jubilant’ rebirth of a continent. The Shadow of the Sun 
sums up the author’s experiences (‘the record of a forty-year marriage’) in this place
that became the central obsession of his remarkable career. From the hopeful years
of independence through the bloodcurdling disintegration of nations such as Nigeria,
Liberia, Rwanda, and Angola, Kapuscinski recounts great social and political 
changes as seen through the prism of the ordinary African. He looks at the rough-
and-ready physical world and identifies the true geography of Africa - a little-
understood spiritual universe, an African way of being. And he offers a moving 
portrait of Africa in the wake of two epoch-making changes: the arrival of AIDS and 
the definitive departure of the white man. Kapuscinski’s rare humanity invests his 
subject with a dignity and grandeur unmatched by any other writer on the Third 
World, and his unique ability to discern the universal in the particular has never been
more powerfully displayed than in this work. The Shadow of the Sun is a 
masterpiece from a modern master

Ryszard Kapuscinski, Poland’s most celebrated foreign correspondent, was born in
1932. After graduating with a degree in history from Warsaw University, he was sent
to India, Pakistan, and Afghanistan to report for the Polish news, which began his 
lifelong fascination with the Third World. During his four decades reporting on Asia,
Latin America, and Africa, he befriended Che Guevara, Salvador Allende, and 
Patrice Lumumba; witnessed twenty-seven coups and revolutions; and was 
sentenced to death four times. His earlier books—Shah of Shahs (about the Iranian
Revolution), The Emperor (about the fall of Ethiopia’s Haile Selassie), Imperium 
(about the fall of the Soviet Union), Another Day of Life (about the last days of 
Portuguese Angola), and The Soccer War (a compendium of reportage from the 
Third World)—have been translated into nineteen languages.
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Katz, Jon. Virtuous Reality: How America Surrendered Discussion of Moral Values 
To Opportunists, Nitwits & Blockheads Like William Bennett. New York. 1997. 
Random House. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0679449132. 214 
pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Anna McMillan. Inventory # 23717. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This book is for nervous parents, neo-Luddites, kids, 
journalists, rappers, intellectuals, digital wanna-bes, Webheads, MTV users and 
banners, Beavis & Butt-head fans, survivors of the 1996 presidential election and 
buyers of William Bennett’s moral fables. Here’s some of what it’s about:. Public 
discussions of culture and new media are hysterical, confusing and irrational. We 
have to start over. We blame our ascending, technologically distributed culture - 
music, TV shows, movies, computers - for crime, civic apathy and other social woes,
while their complex causes and expensive solutions are ignored. Journalism has lost
its moral moorings. Its new corporate owners have taken it far from its original 
purpose, as practiced by Thomas Paine and Thomas Jefferson, and transformed it 
into a timid, stuffy, ‘objective’ and increasingly destructive entity. We need to 
understand the good things the information revolution is bringing and not just wring 
our hands over the bad. Consider the way interactivity is democratizing the spread 
of information. How the Internet is transforming science and research. How 
individuals can now carry on their own dialogues, instead of submitting to the 
suffocating dictates of three networks and a few newspapers. How citizens have the
machinery to join in the discussions of political life. Children need more, not less, 
access to technology, culture and information. We have been led into a false choice
- the old culture versus the new - by shallow politicians and manipulable journalists.
Sensible people can pick what they want and need from both cultures, each offering
vast amounts of both excellence and garbage.

Jon Katz (born August 8, 1947) is an American journalist, author, and photographer.
He was a contributor to the online magazine HotWired, the technology website 
Slashdot, and the online news magazine Slate.
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Kelley, Robin D. G. Race Rebels: Culture, Politics, and the Black Working Class. 
New York. 1994. Free Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 002916706x. 
351 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Diedra Harris-Kelley. Inventory # 22903.
$30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In an unprecedented tour through a previously hidden 
layer of history, RACE REBELS demonstrates exactly how the cultural world can be
a political one. Robin D. G. Kelley makes visible hidden streams of black working-
class resistance in the United States, and sheds new light on aspects of black 
politics and culture that most scholars have dismissed as marginal to the ‘main 
events.’ Examining the words and deeds of African Americans who often found 
themselves at odds with the black middle class as well as with racist whites, Kelley 
argues that these men and women created strategies of resistance, and even entire
subcultures, that have remained outside mainstream African American politics. They
rebelled against both racist oppression and middle-class ‘race politics’, and - in the 
South, in particular – did so in a way that made them appear less threatening than 
they really were. Whether they were masking acts of industrial sabotage with Sambo
imitations, or loud-talking a white conductor from the back of a segregated trolley, 
they encoded their strategies of resistance in order to cover their tracks. Here, for 
the first time, black America’s ‘race rebels’ are given the historiographical attention 
they deserve, from the Jim Crow era to the present. From movements like 
communism and civil rights: to places such as work, home, and the public sphere; to
cultural arenas such as fashion in Malcolm X’s time and gangsta rap in our own, 
Kelley finds black working-class people fighting battles many of us never imagined,
using weapons many of us never knew existed.

ROBIN D. C. KELLEY, a frequent contributor to The New York Times, is professor of
history and Africana studies at New York University and author of the award-winning
HAMMER AND HOE, RACE REBELS, and YO’ MAMA’S DISFUNKTIONAL!
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Kenney, David Ngaruri and Schrag, Philip G. Asylum Denied: A Refugee's Struggle 
for Safety in America. Berkeley. 2008. University Of California Press. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780520255104. 360 pages. hardcover. Inventory
# 36289. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Asylum Denied is the gripping story of political refugee 
David Ngaruri Kenney’s harrowing odyssey through the world of immigration 
processing in the United States. Kenney, while living in his native Kenya, led a 
boycott to protest his government’s treatment of his fellow farmers. He was 
subsequently arrested and taken into the forest to be executed. This book, told by 
Kenney and his lawyer Philip G. Schrag from Kenney’s own perspective, tells of his
near-murder, imprisonment, and torture in Kenya; his remarkable escape to the 
United States; and the obstacle course of ordeals and proceedings he faced as U.S.
government agencies sought to deport him to Kenya. A story of courage, love, 
perseverance, and legal strategy, Asylum Denied brings to life the human costs 
associated with our immigration laws and suggests reforms that are desperately 
needed to help other victims of human rights violations.

David Ngaruri Kenney came to the United States after he was persecuted in Kenya.
He continues to pursue a career in public service and currently works at the 
Montgomery County State ‘s Attorney’s Office in Maryland, USA. Philip G. Schrag is
Professor of Law and Director of the Center for Applied Legal Studies at 
Georgetown University Law Center. He is the author of many books including Ethical
Problems in the Practice of Law, with Lisa G. Lerman, and A Well-Founded Fear: 
The Congressional Battle to Save Political Asylum in America.

keywords

Anthropology; 
American Studies; 

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $24.95



image filename

0671705210.jpg

image

author pic filename

Kidron, Michael and 
Smith, Dan.jpg

author picture

listing

Kidron, Michael and Smith, Dan. The New State of War and Peace: An International
Atlas. New York. 1991. Touchstone/ Simon & Schuster. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0671705210. 128 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Henrietta Condak.
Inventory # 15363. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The New State of War and Peace charts the 
development of military power and political might in our troubled world. Combining 
thirty-seven full- color maps with stunning graphics, this all-new Atlas is a vivid 
presentation of where the world’s armies are, who is fighting whom, and what it all 
means for our common future From military bases, dictators, protesters, and 
casualties to refugees, mercenaries, and spies, and including a complete chronology
of all wars fought since 1945, The New State of War and Peace is an invaluable 
guide to understanding the world of war and peace from a 1990s perspective.

Michael Kidron was a revolutionary thinker and cartographer. He was one of the 
early founders of the International Socialists through the 1960s and 1970s. He is 
perhaps best remembered for writing The State Of The World Atlas. Dan Smith is 
Secretary-General of International Alert and former Director of the International 
Peace Research Institute, Oslo. He is author of The State of the World Atlas and 
The Atlas of War and Peace.
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Kidron, Michael and Smith, Dan. The War Atlas. New York. 1983. Simon & 
Schuster. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0671472496. hardcover. 
Inventory # 5031. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The forty full-colour maps and cartograms that provides 
information on war, including - the export of civil war through international terrorism;
the use of proscribed weapons; the growth of anti-war movements; the assimilation
of China into the international military order; the frequency of nuclear 'near misses'.
A fascinating and very easy to understand graphic picture of contemporary conflict 
and its human consequences.

Michael Kidron was a revolutionary thinker and cartographer. He was one of the 
early founders of the International Socialists through the 1960s and 1970s. He is 
perhaps best remembered for writing The State Of The World Atlas. Dan Smith is 
Secretary-General of International Alert and former Director of the International 
Peace Research Institute, Oslo. He is author of The State of the World Atlas and 
The Atlas of War and Peace.
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Kilbourne, Jean. Deadly Persuasion: Why Women and Girls Must Fight the Addictive
Power of Advertising. New York. 1999. Free Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good
in Dustjacket. 0684865998. 366 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by Tony 
Stone. Jacket design by Tom Stvan. Inventory # 27153. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The average American views three thousand ads in one
day. Yet remarkably, most of us believe we are not influenced by advertising. In this
lively and shocking expose, Jean Kilbourne reveals how deeply advertisers insinuate
themselves into our daily lives. Advertisers do far more than influence our taste - 
they manipulate our desires so that their products will become our closest friends.

Jean Kilbourne, Ed.D. is an author, speaker, and filmmaker who is internationally 
recognized for her work on the image of women in advertising and her critical 
studies of alcohol and tobacco advertising.
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Kilpatrick, Jacquelyn. Celluloid Indians: Native Americans and Film. Lincoln. 1999. 
University Of Nebraska Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0803277903. 
261 pages. paperback. Inventory # 28026. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Native American characters have been the most 
malleable of metaphors for filmmakers. The likeable Doc of Stagecoach (1939) had
audiences on the edge of their seats with dire warnings about 'that old butcher, 
Geronimo.' Old Lodgeskins of Little Big Man (1970) had viewers crying out against 
the demise of the noble, wise chief and his kind and simple people. In 1995 Disney 
created a beautiful, peace-loving ecologist and called her Pocahontas. Only 
occasionally have Native Americans been portrayed as complex, modern characters
in films like Smoke Signals. Celluloid Indians is an accessible, insightful of Native 
American representation in film over the past century. Beginning with the birth of the
movie industry, Jacquelyn Kilpatrick carefully traces changes in the cinematic 
depictions of Native peoples and identifies cultural and historical reasons for those 
changes. In the late twentieth century, Native Americans have been increasingly 
involved with writing and directing movies about themselves, and Kilpatrick places 
appropriate emphasis on the impact that Native American screenwriters and 
filmmakers have had on the industry. Celluloid Indians concludes with a valuable, in-
depth look at influential and innovative Native Americans in today's film industry. E.
Donald Two-Rivers 'Any filmmaker seeking to present images draped in honesty 
should read this book. It is an absolute must.'-E. Donald Two-Rivers, author of 
Survivor's Medicine.

Jacquelyn Kilpatrick, of Choctaw, Cherokee, and Irish descent, is a professor of 
English at Governor's State University in University Park, Illinois. Her articles have 
appeared in Creative Screenwriting and Cineaste.
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King, Martin Luther Jr. The Papers of Martin Luther King, Jr. , Volume V: Threshold
of a New Decade, January 1959-December 1960. Berkeley. 2005. University of 
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520242394. 674 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36197. $90

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Threshold of a New Decade, Volume V of the planned 
fourteen-volume series, illustrates the growing sophistication and effectiveness of 
King and the organizations he led while providing an unparalleled look into the 
surprising emergence of the sit-in protests that sparked the social struggles of the 
1960s. During this pivotal period of his career, King traveled to India in early 1959 to
meet with Prime Minister Nehru and other associates of Mahatma Gandhi. After 
returning to Montgomery, King confronted the continuing ineffectiveness of his 
Southern Christian Leadership Conference (SCLC) by demanding personnel 
changes and agreeing to relocate to Atlanta at the beginning of 1960. King’s move 
took place just before African American students in the South reclaimed the energy
of the Montgomery bus boycott with their bold sit-in protests, which King predicted 
would become ‘an integral part of the history which is reshaping the world, replacing
a dying order with modern democracy.’ He was arrested in October after 
participating in a sit-in protest in Atlanta. His resulting imprisonment led presidential
candidate John F. Kennedy to phone his sympathies to King’s wife, Coretta, a move
many credit for providing the margin of victory in the close election of 1960. 
Clayborne Carson is Director and Senior Editor of the Martin Luther King, Jr., 
Papers Project and Professor of History at Stanford University. Tenisha Armstrong,
Associate Editor, is a graduate of the University of California, Santa Cruz. A former
King research fellow, she joined the Project staff in 1998. Susan Carson, Managing
Editor, holds an M.L.S. from San Jose State University. She joined the Martin Luther
King, Jr., Papers Project in 1987 and is a coeditor of Volumes III and IV. Adrienne 
Clay is a graduate of Colby College and a coeditor of Volume IV. Kieran Taylor, 
Contributing Editor, is a Ph.D. candidate at the University of North Carolina at 
Chapel Hill and coeditor of Volume IV.

Martin Luther King Jr. (January 15, 1929 – April 4, 1968) was an American Baptist 
minister and activist who became the most visible spokesperson and leader in the 
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Kochan, Lionel. The Making of Modern Russia. Middlesex. 1967. Pelican/Penguin 
Books. Reprinted Pelican Paperback Edition. Previous Owner's Name Stamped in 
Front & On Top and Bottom Edge, Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. 335 pages. 
paperback. A529. Inventory # 29392. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is a history of Russia from the earliest times up to 
the outbreak of the Second World War. However, in keeping with his choice of title,
Mr Kochan has concentrated on the modern period, devoting about as many pages 
to the eighty years following the Emancipation of the Serfs in 1861 as to the 
preceding 800-odd years. The result is a straightforward account of a complicated 
story. A successful balance has been held between such conflicting themes as 
foreign policy. foreign influences and native intellectual trends. His book could be a 
valuable introduction to the general reader in search of guidance. a commendable 
book’ — Sunday Times. ‘He handles his material with skill and sympathy. I cannot 
think of a better short book for acquainting the general reader with the broad outlines
of Russian history. I hope many will read it’ — Edward Crankshaw in the Observer. 
‘Gives proper weight to economic, geographical, and cultural, as well as political and
military factors, and which, while giving long-term trends their place, manages very 
often to convey a sense of real events happening to real people’ — Wright Miller in 
the Guardian. ‘It reads easily, it is the ideal book for the general reader’ — The 
Economist.

Lionel Edmond Kochan (20 August 1922 – 25 September 2005) was a British 
historian, journalist and publisher. He is best known for his work in Jewish history, 
having become an academic historian in his 30s and formerly specialising in 
European history.
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Koestler, Arthur. The Invisible Writing: Autobiography. New York. 1954. Macmillan. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 432 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Philip Grushkin. Inventory # 35289. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Invisible Writing follows on from Arrow in the Blue, 
published a mere two years earlier, and which described his life from his birth in 
1905, to 1931, and deals with a much shorter period, a mere eight years (as 
opposed to the twenty six of the previous volume). This was nonetheless, a highly 
significant period in Koestler's life, as it involved his membership and subsequent 
alienation from the Communist movement. As well as his relationship with 
Communism, The Invisible Writing is also interesting for its documentation of Europe
in the years leading up to World War II, both his native Hungary and Austria, 
Germany, and also the west, such as Spain, France and England.

Arthur Koestler (5 September 1905, Budapest – 3 March 1983, London) was an 
author of essays, novels and autobiographies. Koestler was born in Budapest but, 
apart from his early school years, was educated in Austria. His early career was in 
journalism. In 1931 Koestler joined the Communist Party of Germany but, 
disillusioned by Stalinist atrocities, he resigned from it in 1938 and in 1940 published
a devastating anti-totalitarian novel, DARKNESS AT NOON, which propelled him to 
international fame.
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Koestler, Arthur. The Trail of the Dinosaur and Other Essays. New York. 1955. 
Macmillan. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket With A Few
Small Pieces Missing. 253 pages. hardcover. jacket design by Push Pin Studios. 
Inventory # 35290. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Arthur Koestler's publications manifest a wide range of 
political, scientific and literary interests. The Trail of the Dinosaur gathers some of 
his best-known essays and speeches. The Trail of the Dinosaur , first published in 
1955, contains a great deal of Koestler's thinking for the first ten years after the war
a 'farewell to arms' as he wrote in his preface. These essays deal with the political 
questions that obsessed him for the best part of a quarter of a century. The essays 
in 'The Trail of the Dinosaur' cover the decade 1946 55-the early or classical period
of the Cold War. In that confrontation the West was on the defensive, and the 
majority of its progressive intellectuals were still turning a benevolently blind eye on
Soviet foreign policy and the facts of life behind the Iron Curtain. In the dramatic 
contest between Whitaker Chambers and Alger Hiss, which has been called the 
Dreyfus Affair of our century, progressive opinion stood firmly behind Hiss. And 
when, in the New York Times, I took Chambers' part, I became, if possible, even 
more unpopular among self-styled progressives than I had been before. In 1937, 
during the Civil War in Spain, I spent three months under sentence of death as a 
suspected spy, witnessing the executions of my fellow prisoners and awaiting my 
own. These three months left me with a vested interest in capital punishment-rather 
like 'half-hanged Smith', who was cut down after fifteen minutes and lived on.

Arthur Koestler (5 September 1905, Budapest – 3 March 1983, London) was an 
author of essays, novels and autobiographies. Koestler was born in Budapest but, 
apart from his early school years, was educated in Austria. His early career was in 
journalism. In 1931 Koestler joined the Communist Party of Germany but, 
disillusioned by Stalinist atrocities, he resigned from it in 1938 and in 1940 published
a devastating anti-totalitarian novel, DARKNESS AT NOON, which propelled him to 
international fame.
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Korten, David C. When Corporations Rule the World. West Hartford. 1995. 
Kumarian/Berrett-Koehler. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1887208003. 378 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Charles Rue Woods. Inventory # 21991. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A deep gap is growing between the promises of the new
global capitalism and the reality of the social breakdown, inequality, insecurity, 
spiritual emptiness, and environmental destruction left in its wake. What went wrong,
and why? In The Post-Corporate World, David C. Korten makes a well-documented
case that the new global capitalism is delivering a fatal blow not only to life but to 
democracy and the market. But rather than simply presenting a doomsday scenario,
Korten shows that it isn’t too late for change. Drawing on the new biology and a 
growing understanding of living systems, the book argues that the most promising 
alternative is a world of healthy market economies that function as extensions of 
healthy local ecosystems to meet the needs of people and communities.

David C. Korten is an American author, former professor of the Harvard Business 
School, political activist, prominent critic of corporate globalization, and "by training 
and inclination a student of psychology and behavioral systems". His best-known 
publication is When Corporations Rule the World.
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Kramnick, Isaac and Sheerman, Barry. Harold Laski: A Life On the Left. New York. 
1993. Allen Lane/Penguin. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0713991062. 669 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Alkie Dalkmann. Inventory
# 19121. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Tireless apostle of democratic socialism, prolific 
journalist, British Labour Party activist, Zionist and London School of Economics 
political science professor, Harold Laski (1893-1950) for a time was the most 
influential socialist thinker in the English-speaking world, yet his reputation is in 
eclipse today. This vigorous, balanced biography depicts an electric personality 
‘riven by contradictions.’ Fiercely egalitarian yet personally prone to elitism and 
cultural snobbery, Laski positioned himself as an alienated outsider while cultivating
friendships with Franklin Roosevelt, Felix Frankfurter, Oliver Wendell Holmes Jr. and
Edward R. Murrow, among others. The authors perceptively discuss Laski’s 
marriage to Fabian socialist Frida Kerry, his sensational 1946 political libel suit 
against a British newspaper, which he lost, and his attempt to fuse Marxism with a 
commitment to civil liberties, a decentralized economy and pluralist politics in an 
egalitarian society. Kramnick is a Cornell professor of government, Sheerman a 
Labour Member of Parliament. Photos. - Publishers Weekly.

Isaac Kramnick (born March 6, 1938) is an American historian, social scientist and 
the Richard J. Schwartz Professor of Government at Cornell University. He is a 
subject-matter expert on English and American political thought and history. Barry 
John Sheerman (August 17, 1940) is a British Labour Co-operative politician who 
has been the Member of Parliament for Huddersfield since the 1979 general 
election.
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Kurlansky, Mark. The Basque History of the World. New York. 1999. Walker & 
Company. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0802713491. 400 pages.
hardcover. Jacket illustration by Nikolai Punin. Jacket handlettering by Jon Volk. 
Jacket design by Krystyna Skalski. Inventory # 27086. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Basque History of the World is the illuminating story
of an ancient and enigmatic people. Signs of their civilization existed well before the
arrival of the Romans in 218 B.C., and though theories abound, no one has ever 
been able to determine their origins. Their ancient tongue, Euskera, is equally 
mysterious: It is the oldest living European language, and is related to no other 
language on Earth. 'Yet despite their obscure origins and small numbers (2.4 million
people today), the Basques have had a profound impact on Europe and the world 
for more than 2,000 years. Never seeking more land, they have nonetheless fiercely
defended their own against invaders ranging from the Celts and Visigoths to 
Napoleon and Franco. They have always been a paradoxical blend of inbred 
tradition and worldly ambition, preserving their indigenous legal code, cuisine, 
literature - even their own hat and shoe - while at the same time striving immodestly
to be leaders in the world.

Mark Kurlansky (born December 7, 1948 in Hartford, Connecticut) is an American 
journalist and writer of general interest non-fiction. During the '70s he worked as a 
correspondent in Western Europe for the Miami Herald, The Philadelphia Inquirer, 
and eventually the Paris-based International Herald Tribune. He moved to Mexico in
1982 where he continued to do journalism. He wrote his first book, A Continent of 
Islands, in 1992 and went on to write several books throughout the 1990s.
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Kwitny, Jonathan. The Crimes of Patriots: A True Tale Dope, Dirty Money, & the 
CIA. New York. 1987. Norton. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0393023877. Errata sheet with author's note laid-in. 424 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 8892. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Exposes the crimes committed against American citizens
in pursuit of the anti-communist based foreign policy. Shows how some of the 
biggest names in American defense and intelligence were involved in an operation 
that promoted the dope trade, tax evasion, and gun running, and swindled American
citizens, and citizens of allied countries, out of millions of dollars. Kwitny lays out a 
mystery filled with questions whose answers - so far - have stayed locked in the US
government's vault of secrets. The story behind the story revealed in the Iran-contra
investigation. It is a chilling glimpse into the workings of the secret government that
has operated ruthlessly in this country and around the world for the last forty years,
unchecked, answerable only to itself.

Jonathan Kwitny (March 23, 1941 – November 26, 1998) was an American 
investigative journalist. His awards included the George Polk Award for television 
investigative reporting and the University of Missouri School of Journalism's honor 
medal for career achievement.
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La Botz, Dan. Mask of Democracy: Labor Suppression in Mexico Today. Boston. 
1992. South End Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 089608437x.
223 pages. paperback. Cover by Dione Brooks & Todd Jailer. Inventory # 35777. 
$10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Incorporating scores of interviews with workers, union 
officials, women’s organizations, lawyers and human rights activists, Dan LaBotz 
illustrates the [history] of Mexican workers and looks at their post-NAFTA prospects.

Daniel H. La Botz is a prominent American labor union activist, academic, journalist,
and author. He was a co-founder of Teamsters for a Democratic Union and has 
written extensively on worker rights in the United States and Mexico.
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LaFeber, Walter. Michael Jordan & the New Global Capitalism. New York. 1999. 
Norton. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0393320375. 191 pages. 
paperback. Cover: Geoff Spear. Inventory # 33440. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - With Michael Jordan and the New Global Capitalism, 
Walter LaFeber has written a biography, a social history, and a far-ranging economic
critique. From basketball prodigy to international phenomenon to seductive 
commercial ideal, Michael Jordan is the supreme example of how American 
corporations have used technology in a brave, massively wired new world to sell 
their products in every corner of the globe. LaFeber's examination of Nike and its 
particular dominion over the global marketplace is often scathing, while his 
fascinating mini-biography of Michael Jordan and the commercial history of 
basketball reveal much about American society. For this new paperback edition, 
LaFeber has added a chapter on globalization in a changed world, after mass 
protests and since September 11.

Walter "Walt" LaFeber is the Marie Underhill Noll Professor Emeritus of History and
a Stephen H. Weiss Presidential Fellow in the Department of History at Cornell 
University.
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Land, Jeff. Active Radio: Pacifica's Brash Experiment. Minneapolis. 1999. University
Of Minnesota Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0816631573. 184 pages.
paperback. Inventory # 26752. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It has been more than twenty years since President 
Nixon declared the War on Drugs. In On Drugs, David Lenson delivers a scathing 
indictment of this war as an effort based, like all attempts to eradicate 'getting high',
on an incomplete understanding of human nature. From lotus-eaters to hippies to 
crackheads, he contends, history has shown the state's inability to legislate the 
bloodstreams of its citizens. Lenson ventures beyond conventional genres to view 
the drug debate from the largely forgotten perspective of those who use drugs. In 
successfully walking the fine line between the antidrug hysteria of the 1980s and an
advocacy of drug use, Lenson shatters the ban on debate regarding drugs enforced
in the 'Just Say No' campaign and reveals the myriad ways 'straight society' 
demonizes the drug user. After considering several specific issues associated with 
drug use - including sex, violence, and money - Lenson concludes with his vision of 
the end of the Drug War by questioning the sense in condemning millions of 
Americans to lives of concealment and deceit.

Jeff Land, a longtime activist in grassroots ecological politics, has taught at the 
secondary and university levels since 1979.
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Lasar, Matthew. Pacifica Radio: The Rise of An Alternative Network. Philadelphia. 
1998. Temple University Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1566396603. 
277 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 27018. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Pacifica Radio traces the cultural and political currents 
that shaped America's first listener-supported, public radio network, which began 
with KPFA-FM in Berkeley. For fifty years, Pacifica has introduced diverse and 
controversial programs, while struggling against social and political conformity.' 'In 
this expanded paperback edition, Lasar provides a postscript ('A Crisis of 
Containment') that examines the external pressures and organizational problems 
within the Pacifica Foundation that led to the police shutdown of network station 
KPFA. Lasar, an admittedly pro-KPFA partisan in the conflict, gives a first-person 
account, calling it 'the worst crisis in the history of community radio.'

Matthew Lasar, PhD, holds a doctorate in history from the Claremont Graduate 
School and teaches history and media courses at the University of California at 
Santa Cruz.

keywords

Radio America Politics
Pacifica

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $45.00



image filename

made possible by.jpg

image

author pic filename

Ledbetter, James.jpg

author picture

listing

Ledbetter, James. Made Possible By. : The Death of Public Broadcasting in the 
United States. New York. 1997. Verso. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 1859849040. 280 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Alan Hill. 
Inventory # 24757. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An engrossing history of public broadcasting, from its 
initial idealist attempt toreshape the vast wasteland of television, to its current 
lamentable state - as safe, consistently mediocre and dependent on corporate 
financing as its commercial counterparts.

James Ledbetter is a staff writer at New York's Village Voice where he writes the 
Press Clips column. He has contributed to Rolling Stone, The Nation, The 
Washington Post, Newsday, The New Republic and many other publications. GQ 
Magazine called him 'one of the more astute media annotators'. He lives in New 
York City.
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Lemann, Nancy. The Ritz of the Bayou: The New Orleans Adventures of a Young 
Novelist Covering the Trials of the Governor of Louisiana With Digressions On 
Smoldering Nightclubs. Jazz-Crazed Bars. & Other Aspects of Life in the Tropic 
Zone. New York. 1987. Knopf. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Worn Dustjacket
With A Few Tears. 039456037x. 163 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Sara 
Eisenman. Inventory # 40454. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Send Nancy Lemann to cover a frog-jumping contest and
she will come back with a poetic of flight and affianced to the frog that came last, or
at least be willing to go steady with him until he proves able to find one of his own 
kind. She will also come back with hot copy, the hot test copy, copy sizzling with the
furiously alive brio of the born witness. It sometimes even seems that the human 
spectacle was invented just for Nancy Lemann to go take a look at it for us and then
to come back and tell us what one crazy curiosity qualifies this human spectacle as 
the Greatest Human Spectacle There Ever Was. Such must have been the principle
journalism that informed the deliberations the editors of The New Republic and of 
Vanity Fair when they credentialed Nancy Lemann as a reporter (after all, isn’t she 
supposed to be a crack young novelist, author of the outrageously original LIVES 
OF THE SAINTS, and no crack young reporter?) and dispatched her to her home 
state (Louisiana) to bring back an account of the very public legal difficulties of the 
Governor of that state (Edwin Edwards by name). Well, the fact of the matter is that 
the Governor was in a lot of hot water - with no few of his confederates in it with him,
right up to their roseate necks. But wait! Enter Nancy Lemann (and the about-to-be-
world-famous Southern Correspondents Assoc.) equipped with a goodsome supply
of reporter-style pads and pencils, an infinite assortment of lavishly metaphoric 
distractions (even gin and rum and bourbon), and the wryest, shrewdest, winningest
array of off-the-wall insights going - and presto chango! - the passing news of the 
day is gorgeously transmuted into a durable parable of the age, not to mention a 
one-of-a-kind, do-it-again hilarity and a half.

Nancy Lemann is a visiting writer and instructor at The Johns Hopkins University 
graduate writing program and recently judged the first Walker Percy Prize in fiction 
for Loyola University and New Orleans Review.
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Levine, Michael. Deep Cover: The Inside Story of How DEA Infighting. 
Incompetence & Subterfuge Lost Us the Biggest Battle of the Drug War. New York.
1990. Delacorte Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0385301286. 319 
pages. hardcover. Cover design by Designed To Print. Inventory # 24055. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘A fascinating, exciting, and sometimes horrifyingly comic
tale of an investigation that. had startlingly little effect on the flow of drugs into this 
country.’ - The New York Times Book Review.

Michael Levine, called "America's top undercover agent for 25 years," by 60 
Minutes, is the New York Times bestselling author of Deep Cover, The Big White Lie
and Triangle of Death.

keywords

Politics DEA Drugs

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $15.00



image filename

156025064x.jpg

image

author pic filename

Levine, Michael.jpg

author picture

listing

Levine, Michael. The Big White Lie: The CIA & the Cocaine/Crack Epidemic. New 
York. 1993. Thunder's Mouth Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
156025064x. Former DEA Agent Tells His Story. 472 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
design by Mike Stromberg. Inventory # 23956. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This ‘shocking expose’ (Publishers Weekly) by the author
of the New York Times bestseller DEEP COVER probes what Michael Levine calls 
the ‘deadliest lie’ ever perpetrated on U.S. citizens by the government--the War on 
Drugs. Former drug enforcement officer Levine reveals the truth about this failed 
‘war.’

Michael Levine, called "America's top undercover agent for 25 years," by 60 
Minutes, is the New York Times bestselling author of Deep Cover, The Big White Lie
and Triangle of Death.
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Lewis, Charles. The Buying of the President. New York. 1996. Avon Books. 1st 
Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 0380784203. Paperback Original. 272 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 21977. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The 1996 race to the presidential finish line is on. News 
coverage has long focused on the campaign gurus and spin doctors who busy 
themselves selling the American public on their candidates. Meanwhile, crucial 
information remains inaccessible: who finances each candidate and how will their 
investments pay off? Based on data carefully culled from mountains of public 
records, THE BUYING O THE PRESIDENT is an incisive, unbiased guide to the real
power behind the candidates. Which candidate is in the NRA’s holster? Who is one
of the White House’s favorite bankers, and what did the president do for him? How 
did one candidate turn a $1.00 investment into a S620,000.00 profit? Illustrated with
eye-opening charts, here are the facts you absolutely must know about every 
politician presently seeking our nation’s highest office.

THE CENTER FOR PUBLIC INTEGRITY is a nonprofit, nonpartisan, ‘watchdog’ 
research group located in Washington. D.C. Its founder and Executive Director, 
CHARLES LEWIS, was a former investigative reporter for ABC, as well as a 
producer for the CBS news program ‘60 Minutes.’
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Linfield, Michael. Freedom Under Fire: U.S. Civil Liberties in Times of War. Boston.
1990. South End Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0896083748. Preface
by Ramsey Clark. 282 pages. paperback. Cover design by Jane Carey. Inventory #
36760. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The great wars we have fought for the sake of liberty 
have been accompanied, without exception, by the most draconian assaults on 
individual rights. This is the theme of Michael Linfield's Freedom Under Fire, and he
documents it with examples from every war since the American Revolution.'--The 
Progressive 'Linfield demonstrates conclusively, starting with the American 
Revolution and coming right up to the invasion of Panama, that the Bill of Rights is 
set aside by the government again and again, for reasons of 'national security.' He 
performs an important service, reminding us that liberty cannot be entrusted to the 
Bill of Rights or to the three branches of government, but only can be safeguarded 
by our own vigilance.'--Howard Zinn.
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Lockman, Zachary and Beinin, Joel (editors). Intifada: The Palestinian Uprising 
Aganst Israeli Occupation. Boston. 1989. South End Press. Later Printing. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 0896083632. 423 pages. paperback. Cover photo by George 
Azar. Inventory # 8164. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This collection of critical essays includes eyewitness 
accounts from the West Bank and Gaza, discussions of Palestinian society and 
politics, and analyses of the role of the United States.

Zachary Lockman is Professor of Middle Eastern and Islamic Studies and of History
at New York University. He is the author of Contending Visions of the Middle East: 
The History and Politics of Orientalism (2004, 2010). Joel Beinin (born November 
21, 1948) is Donald J. McLachlan Professor of History and Professor of Middle East
History at Stanford University. From 2006 to 2008 he served as Director of Middle 
East Studies and Professor of History at the American University in Cairo.
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Loewen, James W. The Mississippi Chinese: Between Black & White. Cambridge. 
1971. Harvard University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Worn 
Dustjacket With Some Tears & Small Pieces Missing. 0674576608. 237 pages. 
hardcover. Harvard East Asian Series, 63. Inventory # 35849. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Harvard East Asian Series, 63. During Reconstruction, 
white plantation owners in the Mississippi Delta imported Chinese sharecroppers in 
the hope of replacing their black laborers. Though a vast social and economic gulf 
still separates black from white, the Chinese have made an astounding transition: 
originally classed with Negroes, they are now viewed as essentially white. As 
outsiders, their alternate system of values gave them a basis for self-esteem that 
made them immune to the cultural oppression visited upon blacks and even upon 
non-planter whites in the Delta. Therefore they were able to rise through the Delta’s
rigidly stratified social hierarchy. James W. Loewen focuses on the causes and 
processes of this change in status and on the opposition it engendered. In so doing,
he reveals the almost invisible nuances of segregation and sheds new light on the 
nature of blackness and whiteness in the American South. Mr. Loewen is Associate
Professor of Sociology at Tougaloo College. .

James W. Loewen is the bestselling author of LIES MY TEACHER TOLD ME and 
LIES ACROSS AMERICA. He taught race relations for twenty years at the 
University of Vermont and gives workshops for teacher groups around the United 
States. He has been an expert witness in more than 50 civil rights, voting rights, and
employment cases.keywords
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London, Jack. Radical Jack London: Writings on War and Revolution. Berkeley. 
2008. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers.
9780520255463. 5 b/w photographs. 304 pages. paperback. Inventory # 35911. 
$24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Big things are happening secretly all around,’ says Jack
London’s prescient hero Ernest Everhard in the 1908 novel The Iron Heel, excerpted
in this timely anthology of London’s writings about war and revolution. Besides 
illuminating his surprising literary range, The Radical Jack London establishes the 
iconic American author as both a product of his own era and a significant voice for 
ours. The book features works by London that have been unavailable for decades. 
In his insightful introduction, editor Jonah Raskin lays out the social, economic, and
political contexts for London’s polemical writings and shows London to be America’s
leading revolutionary writer at the turn of the twentieth century.

John Griffith ‘Jack’ London (born John Griffith Chaney, January 12, 1876 – 
November 22, 1916) was an American author, journalist, and social activist. He was
a pioneer in the then-burgeoning world of commercial magazine fiction and was one
of the first fiction writers to obtain worldwide celebrity and a large fortune from his 
fiction alone. He is best remembered as the author of The Call of the Wild and White
Fang, both set in the Klondike Gold Rush, as well as the short stories ‘To Build a 
Fire‘, ‘An Odyssey of the North’, and ‘Love of Life’. London was a passionate 
advocate of unionization, socialism, and the rights of workers and wrote several 
powerful works dealing with these topics such as his dystopian novel The Iron Heel,
his non-fiction exposé The People of the Abyss, and The War of the Classes. Jonah
Raskin is Chair of Communications at Sonoma State University.
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London, Jack. Revolution: Stories & Essays. London/West Nyack. 1979. 
Journeyman Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0904526291. 164 pages. paperback. Inventory # 38072. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘I think of all the assassins in Russia as comrades. 
Remember that when the embattled farmers of Lexington fired upon British soldiers,
their acts were no worse than what assassins and revolutionaries are doing today.’ –
Jack London.

John Griffith ‘Jack’ London (born John Griffith Chaney, January 12, 1876 – 
November 22, 1916) was an American author, journalist, and social activist. He was
a pioneer in the then-burgeoning world of commercial magazine fiction and was one
of the first fiction writers to obtain worldwide celebrity and a large fortune from his 
fiction alone. He is best remembered as the author of The Call of the Wild and White
Fang, both set in the Klondike Gold Rush, as well as the short stories ‘To Build a 
Fire‘, ‘An Odyssey of the North’, and ‘Love of Life’. London was a passionate 
advocate of unionization, socialism, and the rights of workers and wrote several 
powerful works dealing with these topics such as his dystopian novel The Iron Heel,
his non-fiction exposé The People of the Abyss, and The War of the Classes.
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Lowe, Janet. The Secret Empire: How 25 Multi-Nationals Rule the World. 
Homewood. 1992. Business One Irwin. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
1556235135. 335 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 17397. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The international passion for mergers and acquisitions is
creating corporations of immense dimensions and power. The M and A torrent 
reshaped the world of business, locking it on an irreversible course of oligopoly. 
Many emerging global giants are larger and more influential than the countries in 
which they operate. The Secret Empire shows how these mega-national companies
create perturbing global problems. Janet Lowe explores the dangers of corporate 
leviathans and their ability to wrest control away from governments, manipulate the 
flow of currency, set prices, sway political policy, and change the fundamental 
nature of countries in which they do business. Lowe also tells how these 
corporations spread technology, medical discoveries, and other social advances 
throughout the world. Some even enhance world peace, since countries that have 
friendly trade relations and are economically linked are less likely to go to war. Many
of the world's most influential companies - among them Nestle, Matsushita Electric,
Daimler-Benz, Philip Morris, and Bristol Myers-Squibb - find themselves playing both
roles. The Secret Empire identifies the leading meganationals, describing what they
do, their corporate personalities, and who runs them; shows the impact 
meganationals have on shareholders, workers, consumers, and governments; 
examine the who, what, and why of the M and A trend and tells how it affects global
enterprise. This insightful account explores the compelling question of global 
oligopoly. Who will win? Who will lose? Where will it end? The international passion 
for mergers and acquisitions of the last two decades has created companies that are
larger and more influential than the countries in which they operate. This insightful 
account explores the dangers of these corporate leviathans and their ability to 
manipulate the flow of currency, set prices, and sway political policy.

Janet Lowe's career as a writer has included everything from freelance feature writer
to technical writer, poet, reporter, editor, media spokesperson and author of 18 
books and audiotapes.
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Lubell, Samuel. White & Black: Test of a Nation. New York. 1966. Harper Colophon.
Revised 2nd Edition. Previous Owner's Name Penned in Front, Otherwise Very 
Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. paperback. Inventory # 27685. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Since the signing of the Empancipation Proclamation the
United States has been living on borrowed time, time bought through legalistic, 
political and social machinations in an attempt to postpone the inevitable racial 
showdown that we now must face. (1964). poses the agonizing question at the heart
of the conflict. Has time, as we have rigged its workings, brought into being the 
conditions that will overcome the racial crisis or has time aggravated the problem 
and, in fact, robbed us of our ability ever to solve this conflict?

Samule Lubell was an American writer and public opinion analyst. He pioneered 
door-bell-ringing technique of voter interviews that led him to successful predictions
of winning candidates and issues in the 1950's and '60's.
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Lukacs, Georg. Georg Lukacs: The Man.His Work & His Ideas. New York. 1970. 
Random House. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. Edited by G. H. R. Parkinson.
256 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 18873. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The work of the philosopher Georg Lukãcs has been little
known in the United States, although his attempt to create a system of aesthetics 
within a Marxist framework has been influential in Western Europe, and has 
provoked major controversies in the Soviet Union, as well as in Lukács’ native 
Hungary. This volume is the first in English which tries to deal with Lukács’ work as
a whole. A long introduction by the editor gives a sketch of Lukács’ writings in the 
context of his political activity and attitudes. István Mészãros, formerly Lukács’ 
assistant at the University of Budapest, writes about Lukács’ concept of the dialectic,
and six other distinguished scholars discuss in depth Lukãcs as sociologist, literary 
critic, and philosopher.

György Lukács (13 April 1885 – 4 June 1971) was a Hungarian Marxist philosopher
and literary critic. He is a founder of the tradition of Western Marxism. He 
contributed the ideas of reification and class consciousness to Marxist philosophy 
and theory, and his literary criticism was influential in thinking about realism and 
about the novel as a literary genre. He served briefly as Hungary's Minister of 
Culture as part of the government of the short-lived Hungarian Soviet Republic. G. 
H. R. PARKINSON has been Senior Lecturer of Philosophy at the University of 
Reading. He is the author of SPINOZA’S THEORY OF KNOWLEDGE and LOGIC 
AND REALITY IN LEIBNIZ’S METAPHYSICS and has edited and translated 
LEIBNIZ: SELECTED LOGICAL PAPERS. He is the editor of THE THEORY OF 
MEANING in the ‘Oxford Readings in Philosophy’ series.
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Lukács, György. Gyorgy Lukacs: His Life in Pictures & Documents. Budapest. 1981.
Corvina Kiado. Hardcover Edition. Some Wrinkling Of First Few Pages,Otherwise 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 9631307751. Edited by Eva Fekete and Eva Karadi. 265 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 20121. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The course of the famous philosopher’s life, one that was
demonstrably so eventful, is set forth by means of a montage of contemporary 
photographs, letters and memoirs; it shows a progression from the movements of 
the radical intelligentsia at the beginning of our century, through the lives of the 
Heidelberg philosophers, right up to the revolutionary workers’ movement with which
it became finally so closely interwoven. Gyorgy Lukãcs was one of those few who 
were always present when and wherever something was happening; he exercised a
magnetic attraction on the most outstanding philosophers and aestheticians of our 
era. As the reader follows the course of Lukács’s development, friendships and love-
affairs, he will find himself at the very centre of events and in the company of justly 
celebrated contemporaries. The documents related to the writing, publication and 
reception of Lukács’s books, provide essential means for approaching the life-work 
of one of the most outstanding Marxist philosophers of the era.

György Lukács (13 April 1885 – 4 June 1971) was a Hungarian Marxist philosopher,
aesthetician, literary historian, and critic. He was one of the founders of Western 
Marxism, an interpretive tradition that departed from the Marxist ideological 
orthodoxy of the USSR. He developed the theory of reification, and contributed to 
Marxist theory with developments of Karl Marx's theory of class consciousness. He
was also the philosopher of Leninism. He ideologically developed and organised 
Lenin’s pragmatic revolutionary practices into the formal philosophy of vanguard-
party revolution (Leninism). As a literary critic Lukács was especially influential, 
because of his theoretical developments of realism and of the novel as a literary 
genre. In 1919, he was the Hungarian Minister of Culture of the government of the 
short-lived Hungarian Soviet Republic (March–August 1919).
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Lyon, David and Zureik, Elia (editors). Computers, Surveillance, & Privacy. 
Minneapolis. 1996. University Of Minnesota Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 0816626537. Cloth Edition Also Available. 296 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 22638. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Computers, Surveillance, and Privacy was first published
in 1996. Minnesota Archive Editions uses digital technology to make long-
unavailable books once again accessible, and are published unaltered from the 
original University of Minnesota Press editions. From computer networks to grocery
store checkout scanners, it is easier and easier for governments, employers, 
advertisers, and individuals to gather detailed and sophisticated information about 
each of us. In this important new collection, the authors question the impact of these
new technologies of surveillance on our privacy and our culture. Although 
surveillance-literally some people 'watching over' others-is as old as social 
relationships themselves, with the advent of the computer age this phenomenon has
acquired new and distinctive meanings. Technological advances have made it 
possible for surveillance to become increasingly global and integrated-both 
commercial and government-related personal data flows more frequently across 
national boundaries, and the flow between private and public sectors has increased
as well. Addressing issues of the global integration of surveillance, social control, 
new information technologies, privacy violation and protection, and workplace 
surveillance, the contributors to Computers, Surveillance, and Privacy grapple with 
the ramifications of these concerns for society today. Timely and provocative, this 
collection will be of vital interest to anyone concerned with resistance to social 
control and incursions into privacy.

David Lyon is professor of sociology at Queen's University, Canada. His previous 
books include The Electronic Eye: The Rise of Surveillance Society (Minnesota, 
1994). Elia Zureik is also professor of sociology at Queen's University, Canada, and
coedited (with Dianne Hartling) The Social Context of the New Information and 
Communication Technologies (1987).
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Lyon, David. The Electronic Eye: The Rise of Surveillance Society. Minneapolis. 
1994. University Of Minnesota Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0816625158. Also available in cloth. 290 pages. paperback. Inventory # 22666. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this book David Lyon analyzes the various contexts of
surveillance activity and offers a balanced account of the influence electronic 
information systems have on the social order today.

David Lyon is Professor and Head of Department of Sociology at Queen's 
University, Ontario, Canada. He is the author of several books including The 
Information Society (Polity, 1988).
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Machiavelli, Niccolo. The Prince. New York. 1981. Penguin Books. Reprinted 
Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140441077. 
Translated from the Italian & With An Introduction by George Bull. 154 pages. 
paperback. The cover shows a portrait of Machiavelli by Santi di Tito, in the Palazzo
Vecchio, Florence (photo: Scala). Inventory # 29146. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE PRINCE is the Bible of realpolitik. This famous 
treatise on statecraft holds such power to shock ‘men of goodwill’ that at one time 
Niccolo Machiavelli (1469-1527) was identified with Satan himself. In his own 
turbulent times, however, Machiavelli was concerned, not with lofty ideals, but with 
government that would last. He drew on his own experience of office under the 
Florentine Republic. Here he states uncompromisingly what, in some degree, most 
governments do but none profess to do, and the tough realities of Machiavelli’s 
Italian are well preserved in the clear, unambiguous English of George Bull’s 
translation.

Niccolò di Bernardo dei Machiavelli (3 May 1469 – 21 June 1527) was a Florentian 
historian, politician, diplomat, philosopher, humanist, and writer during the 
Renaissance. He was for many years an official in the Florentine Republic, with 
responsibilities in diplomatic and military affairs. He was a founder of modern 
political science, and more specifically political ethics.
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Mackenzie, Angus. Secrets: The CIA's War at Home. Berkeley. 1997. University Of
California Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520200209. Foreword by 
David Weir. 260 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 24534. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This eye-opening exposé, the result of fifteen years of 
investigative work, uncovers the CIA's systematic efforts to suppress and censor 
information over several decades. An award-winning journalist, Angus Mackenzie 
waged and won a lawsuit against the CIA under the Freedom of Information Act and
became a leading expert on questions concerning government censorship and 
domestic spying. In Secrets, he reveals how federal agencies - including the 
Department of Defense, the executive branch, and the CIA - have monitored and 
controlled public access to information. Mackenzie lays bare the behind-the-scenes
evolution of a policy of suppression, repression, spying, and harassment. Secrecy 
operations originated during the Cold War as the CIA instituted programs of 
domestic surveillance and agent provocateur activities. As antiwar newspapers 
flourished, the CIA set up an 'underground newspaper' desk devoted, as Mackenzie
reports, to various counterintelligence activities - from infiltrating organizations to 
setting up CIA-front student groups. Mackenzie also tracks the policy of requiring 
secrecy contracts for all federal employees who have contact with sensitive 
information, insuring governmental review of all their writings after leaving 
government employ. Drawing from government documents and scores of interviews,
many of which required intense persistence and investigative guesswork to obtain, 
and amassing story after story of CIA malfeasance, Mackenzie gives us the best 
account we have of the government's present security apparatus. This is a must-
read book for anyone interested in the inside secrets of government spying, 
censorship, and the abrogation of First Amendment rights.

Angus Mackenzie was born in 1950. He worked as an investigative journalist and 
had articles published in Rolling Stone, Mother Jones, Washington Post, San 
Francisco Examiner and the Columbia Journalism Review.
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MacPherson, Myra. All Governments Lie!: The Life and Times of Rebel Journalist I.
F. Stone. New York. 2006. Scribner. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.
9780684807133. A Lisa Drew Book. 564 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by John 
Fulbrook III. Inventory # 9887. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the world of Washington political journalism, notorious
for trading independence for access. I. F. ‘Izzy’ Stone was so unique as to be a 
genuine wonder. Always skeptical – ‘All governments lie, but disaster lies in wait for
countries whose officials smoke the same hashish they give out.’ he memorably 
quipped - Stone was ahead of the pack on the most pivotal twentieth-century trends:
the rise of Hitler and Fascism, disastrous Cold War foreign policies, covert actions of
the FBI and CIA, the greatness of the Civil Rights movement, the horror of Vietnam,
the strengths and weaknesses of the antiwar movement, the disgrace of Iran-contra,
and the class greed of Reaganomics. His constant barrage against J. Edgar Hoover
earned him close monitoring by the FBI from the Great Depression through the 
Vietnam War, and even an investigation for espionage during the fifties. After 
making his mark on feisty New York dailies and in The Nation - scoring such scoops
as the discovery of American cartels doing business with Nazi Germany - Stone 
became unemployable during the dark days of McCarthyism. Out of desperation he
started his four-page I. F. Stone’s Weekly, which ran from 1953 to 1971. The first 
journalist to label the Gulf of Tonkin affair a sham excuse to escalate the Vietnam 
War, Stone garnered worldwide fans, was read in the corridors of power, and 
became wealthy. Later, the ‘world’s oldest living freshman’ learned Greek to write 
his bestseller THE TRIAL OF SOCRATES. Here, for the first time, acclaimed 
journalist and author Myra MacPherson brings the legendary Stone into sharp focus.
Rooted in fifteen years of research, this monumental biography includes information
from newly declassified international documents and Stone’s unpublished five-
thousand-page FBI file, as well as personal interviews with Stone and his wife, 
Esther; with famed modern thinkers; and with the best of today’s journalists.

MYRA MACPHERSON is the author of three previous books, including the Vietnam
War classic LONG TIME PASSING. She was a highly regarded journalist at the 
Washington Post for many years, and has also written for the New York Times and 
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MacShane, Denis / Plaut, Martin / Ward, David. Power!: Black Workers, Their 
Unions & the Struggle For Freedom in South Africa. Boston. 1984. South End Press.
1st Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 089608244x. 195 pages. paperback. Cover 
design by Dave King. Inventory # 10961. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The black trade unions in South Africa constitute the 
most effective challenge to the apartheid state. In 1969, there were just 15,000 
African workers in trade unions. Now more than half a million blacks are organized. 
In the three years leading to 1984 there has been, on average, a strike a day In 
South Africa. Despite repression, arrests, exile, torture and deaths the black working
class in South Africa has continued successfully to organize and to struggle. This is 
the first book that examines the emerging black trade union movement and where it
had got to by the mid 1980’s. Based on research and interviews with workers and 
union leaders in South Africa, it examines and analyses the history of the black 
working class struggle, its achievements, its internal differences, its politics and 
international links. The authors describe the daily work of the unions to win better 
wages, working conditions, shop steward rights and workplace safety standards. 
The continuing fight with the apartheid regime, Its security police and multinational 
companies is reported in detail. Hundreds of British and American companies 
operate in South Africa. The role of British and American workers In building 
solidarity links with the black trade union movement will be crucial In the fight to 
overthrow apartheid, this book describes union activities In fifteen Industries and 
lists addresses of black unions so that contact can be established with them.

Denis MacShane is a former BBC producer and president of the National Union of 
Journalists, Martin Plaut was educated at the University of Cape Town. Until recently
he worked in the Labour Party’s International Department in charge of its Africa 
desk. He is new a broadcaster with the BBC’s Africa Service. David Ward works for 
the World Development Movement.
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Madrick, Jeff. The Case for Big Government. Princeton. 2008. Princeton University
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780691123318. 224 pages.
hardcover. Inventory # 35920. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Political conservatives have long believed that the best 
government is a small government. But if this were true, noted economist Jeff 
Madrick argues, the nation would not be experiencing stagnant wages, rising health
care costs, increasing unemployment, and concentrations of wealth for a narrow 
elite. In this perceptive and eye-opening book, Madrick proves that an engaged 
government--a big government of high taxes and wise regulations--is necessary for 
the social and economic answers that Americans desperately need in changing 
times. He shows that the big governments of past eras fostered greatness and 
prosperity, while weak, laissez-faire governments marked periods of corruption and
exploitation. The Case for Big Government considers whether the government can 
adjust its current policies and set the country right. Madrick explains why politics and
economics should go hand in hand; why America benefits when the government 
actively nourishes economic growth; and why America must reject free market 
orthodoxy and adopt ambitious government-centered programs. He looks critically at
today’s politicians--at Republicans seeking to revive nineteenth-century principles, 
and at Democrats who are abandoning the pioneering efforts of the Great Society. 
Madrick paints a devastating portrait of the nation’s declining social opportunities 
and how the economy has failed its workers. He demonstrates that the government
must correct itself to address these serious issues. A practical call to arms, The 
Case for Big Government asks for innovation, experimentation, and a willingness to 
fail. The book sets aside ideology and proposes bold steps to ensure the nation’s 
vitality.

Jeff Madrick’s most recent book is Why Economies Grow. He is a regular contributor
to the New York Review of Books and a former economics columnist for the New 
York Times. He is editor of Challenge magazine and senior fellow at the New 
School’s Schwartz Center for Economic Policy Analysis.
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Mander, Jerry and Goldsmith, Edward (editors). The Case Against the Global 
Economy. San Francisco. 1996. Sierra Club Books. 1st Printing. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0871563525. 550 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Amy Evans. 
Inventory # 23072. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A great political debate has emerged over the many 
unexpected and profound consequences of the rush toward the global economy. 
The world's political and corporate leaders are restructuring the planet's economy 
and political arrangements in ways that will affect humans and the environment 
more than anything since the Industrial Revolution. Global institutions such as 
GATT, the World Trade Organization, NAFTA, and the World Bank, created with 
scant public debate or scrutiny, have moved real power away from citizens and 
nation states to global bureaucracies, with grave results. The Case Against the 
Global Economy is the first comprehensive point-by-point analysis of the global 
economy, its premises, and its social and environmental implications. The work 
gathers forty-three leading economic, agricultural, and environmental experts who 
charge that free trade and economic globalization are producing exactly the opposite
results from what has been promised. Contributors include: William Greider, Jeremy
Rifkin, Ralph Nader, Vandana Shiva, David Korten, Wendell Berry, Kirkpatrick Sale,
Herman E. Daly, Richard Barnet, Helena Norberg-Hodge, and more than thirty other
analysts of the global economy.

Jerry Irwin Mander (born May 1, 1936) is an American activist and author, best 
known for his 1978 book, Four Arguments for the Elimination of Television. Edward
Goldsmith is the founder of The Ecologist, Europe's leading environmental 
magazine, and author of numerous books, including A Blueprint for Survival, A 
Stable Society and the Way: An Ecological Worldview.
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Manea, Norman. On Clowns: The Dictator and the Artist. New York. 1992. Grove 
Weidenfeld. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0802114156. 179 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Krystyna Skalski. Inventory # 16551. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The overthrow of Nicolae Ceausescu revealed to the 
world a regime whose grim despotism was so powerful and pervasive that it almost
defies comprehension. For Norman Manea, who left Romania in 1986, the terror the
regime imposed on its citizens was matched, on another level, by the irrevocable 
choices it forced upon its artists. In On Clowns: The Dictator and the Artist, Manea 
explores the realm of pain, anger and fear that confronts the creative mind in a 
tyranny. Patiently, carefully, and precisely, with a sense of humor and humanity 
made all the more powerful for the seething anger that lies just beneath, he catalogs
the techniques with which a malevolent power binds the artist to itself: the subtle 
torture of censorship, the politics of substitution, the opiates of nationalism and 
ideology. With equal passion, Manea catalogs what the artist must rely on to survive
under such circumstances: the masterful disguise of the buffoon, an aesthetic 
inseparable from ethics, a hatred of mediocrity, and, whenever the opportunity 
arises, a healthy raspberry to the dictator. Like Kundera, Milosz, and Kis, Manea is
Central European not only because of where he was born but because of his 
spiritual outlook and his cultural horizons. In the formulation of Danilo Kis that 
Manea cites, ‘Consciousness of belonging to Central Europe is itself in the end a 
kind of dissidence!’ In On Clowns, as in his fiction, Manea shows how artistic 
creativity and intellectual freedom go far beyond dissidence: they are a morality, 
anathema to the ‘captive mind’ of the Communist dictatorship, that enable artists to 
survive and resist oppression.

Norman Manea is a Jewish Romanian writer and author of short fiction, novels, and
essays about the Holocaust, daily life in a communist state, and exile. He lives in the
United States, where he is a Professor and writer in residence at Bard College.
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Manuel, Frank E. A Requiem For Karl Marx. Cambridge. 1995. Harvard University 
Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0674763262. 272 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 21570. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - As Karl Marx the icon has fallen along with so many 
communist regimes, we are left with the mystery of Karl Marx the man, the 
complexities of a life that has profoundly affected millions. A Requiem for Karl Marx 
is Frank Manuel's searching meditation on that life, a learned and elegantly written 
engagement with the man and his work. Manuel gives us a psychological portrait 
rendered with sympathy and critical detachment, a probing look at the connections 
between the private drama of Marx's life and his revolutionary ideas. Manuel 
pursues these connections from Marx's adolescence and education in Trier through
his university studies, marriage to a German baroness, and early affiliation with 
French and German radical groups. Here we see Marx in moments of youthful 
rapture, in periods of despair, in maneuvers of blatant hypocrisy, in outbursts of self-
mockery. We follow his involuted response to his status as a converted Jew, 
observe the psychic toll of debilitating bouts of illness, and witness the shattering 
effects of his aggressive, often brutal conduct toward friend and foe alike. Manuel 
analyzes in intricate detail the central role of Marx's enduring relationship with 
Friedrich Engels, which appears to transcend the bounds of friendship, and his 
changing behavior toward his wife, Jenny, the neurotic and tragic figure who shared
his dismal London exile. What becomes clear in this narrative is the link between 
Marx's personal life and his ideas about class struggle, revolutionary strategy, and 
utopia - as well as the impact of his personal vision and political tactics on the 
movements that followed him, down to our day.

Frank Edward Manuel (12 September 1910 – 2003) was an American historian, 
Kenan Professor of History, emeritus, at New York University and Alfred and Viola 
Hart University Professor, emeritus, at Brandeis University. He was known for his 
work on the idea of utopia.
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Marable, Manning. Black America: Multicultural Democracy in the Age of Clarence 
Thomas & David Duke. Westfield. 1992. Open Magazine Pamphlet Series. 1st 
Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 16 pages. paperback. Pamphlet # 16. Inventory #
31272. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From This Pamphlet: ‘. As President, Bush continues to 
pursue a racist agenda while employing a public style and discourse of racial 
harmony. He openly courts black middle class leaders. He invites them to the White
House for lunch. He said, OK. Thurgood Marshall, the only African-American, on the
Supreme Court, is leaving the court, but I believe in racial equality. I’m going to give
you another black justice. So he produces a black justice who’s against women’s 
right of choice. It’s a black justice, Clarence Thomas, who clearly is antithetical and
hostile towards the civil rights agenda. This is a black justice who is opposed to 
affirmative action, opposed to workers’ rights and trade union rights, a so-called 
black justice who has carried out in his personal and private and public life an 
attitude of contempt for women and particularly for African-American women! But 
that’s the one Bush has given us. This is a kind of “slick” racism, as one of my 
students once put it. In fact, Malcolm X developed a term for it: he called it 
tricknology. It gives us something without giving us anything— an appearance that 
diverts attention away from the real and malignant social impact. .’

Manning Marable was M. Moran Weston and Black Alumni Council Professor of 
African American Studies and professor of history and public affairs at Columbia 
University. He was founding director of African American Studies at Columbia from 
1993 to 2003. Since 2002, he has directed Columbia's Center for Contemporary 
Black History. The author of fifteen books, Marable was also the editor of the 
quarterly journal Souls. Manning Marable died in April 2011.
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Marable, Manning. On Malcolm X: His Message & Meaning. Westfield. 1992. Open
Magazine Pamphlet Series. 1st Edition. Pamphlet # 22. Very Good in Wrappers. 
paperback. Inventory # 31273. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Malcolm X: ‘When the puppet starts talking back to the 
puppeteer the puppeteer is in bad shape. .’ January 7, 1965.

Manning Marable was M. Moran Weston and Black Alumni Council Professor of 
African American Studies and professor of history and public affairs at Columbia 
University. He was founding director of African American Studies at Columbia from 
1993 to 2003. Since 2002, he has directed Columbia's Center for Contemporary 
Black History. The author of fifteen books, Marable was also the editor of the 
quarterly journal Souls. Manning Marable died in April 2011.
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Margalit, Avishai. On Compromise and Rotten Compromises. Princeton. 2009. 
Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780691133171. 221 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Lorraince Betz Doneker. 
Inventory # 37520. $26.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When is political compromise acceptable--and when is it
fundamentally rotten, something we should never accept, come what may? What if a
rotten compromise is politically necessary? Compromise is a great political virtue, 
especially for the sake of peace. But, as Avishai Margalit argues, there are moral 
limits to acceptable compromise even for peace. But just what are those limits? At 
what point does peace secured with compromise become unjust? Focusing attention
on vitally important questions that have received surprisingly little attention, Margalit
argues that we should be concerned not only with what makes a just war, but also 
with what kind of compromise allows for a just peace. Examining a wide range of 
examples, including the Munich Agreement, the Yalta Conference, and Arab-Israeli
peace negotiations, Margalit provides a searching examination of the nature of 
political compromise in its various forms. Combining philosophy, politics, and history,
and written in a vivid and accessible style, On Compromise and Rotten 
Compromises is full of surprising new insights about war, peace, justice, and 
sectarianism.

Avishai Margalit's most recent book (with Ian Buruma) is ‘Occidentalism: The West 
in the Eyes of Its Enemies’ (Penguin). His other books include ‘The Ethics of 
Memory’ and ‘The Decent Society’. A professor emeritus of philosophy at the 
Hebrew University of Jerusalem, Margalit is the George F. Kennan Professor at the 
Institute for Advanced Study in Princeton.
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Marsa, Linda. Prescription For Profits: How the Pharmaceutical Industry Bankrolled 
the. New York. 1997. Scribner. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684800020. 
304 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Marc Cohen. Inventory # 23676. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the years following the Second World War, as Europe 
lay in charred ruins, a new spirit of discovery and knowledge began to stir in the 
United States. Nurtured by an influx of emigre scientists, this spirit took root in our 
leading academic communities-from Cambridge and Chicago to Pasadena and Palo
Alto and ushered in a golden age of American science. Eventually, however, many 
of these great minds were seduced by the benefits of capitalism, and the golden age
seemed destined for collapse. In PRESCRIPTION FOR Profits, science writer Linda
Marsa tracks the rise and fall of research science as told through the spectacular 
growth of the pharmaceutical industry. As Marsa shows, the achievements of 
American science during the postwar era were stellar: the cure for polio, the 
cracking of the genetic code, the pioneering drug therapies. In the early 1970s, 
though, such scientists as Herbert Boyer discerned the rewards of launching their 
own companies. He led an exodus of his colleagues into the burgeoning 
biotechnology industry-first a trickle, then a flood. The major companies grew rich 
and politically powerful, particularly because of deregulation during the Reagan 
administration. The lure of huge profits dramatically changed medical research, with
ramifications that continue to affect our lives profoundly. From Nixon’s war on cancer
to the current AIDS crisis to the future of human gene therapy, this marriage 
between medical research and corporate money has transformed our nation’s 
health, and not always for the public’s good.

Linda Marsa is a contributing editor at Discover and a former Los Angeles Times 
reporter who covers medicine, health, science and the environment. Her work has 
been anthologized in "Best American Science Writing" and has appeared in 
Newsweek, U.S. News & World Report, Nautilus, Men’s Journal, Playboy, Parade, 
High Country Times, Pacific Standard and Aeon, among others.
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Martin, Dannie M. and Sussman, Peter Y. Committing Journalism: The Prison 
Writings of Red Hog. New York. 1993. Norton. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket.
0393035743. 341 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by Peter Sussman. 
Inventory # 26044. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A collection of more than fifty essays by famed convict 
writer Dannie Martin, a.k.a. ‘Red Hog’- hard-hitting, eloquent reports on the racism, 
brutality, inadequate health care, harassment, and other conditions of life behind the
prison walls.

Dannie "Red Hog" Martin wrote more than 50 dispatches about life behind bars for 
The Chronicle from 1986 to 1992, and then collaborated with his editor at the paper,
Peter Sussman, on a best-selling book about his life as a convicted bank robber and
their fight for his right to write. Mr. Martin and The Chronicle took a federal lawsuit all
the way to the U.S. Supreme Court in pursuit of a prisoner's journalistic rights and 
ultimately lost. But along the way, Mr. Martin gained worldwide support and picked 
up a slew of press awards. His reputation as a First Amendment figure was such 
that after he died of heart failure at home in Montgomery, Alabama on December 24,
2013 at age 74. Peter Y. Sussman spent 29 years as an editor at the San Francisco
Chronicle, leaving in 1993 to pursue an independent career writing and editing. He 
has continued to devote much of his time to journalism, as a freelance writer and 
editor, as a teacher and mentor, and – often through professional organizations – as
an expert and advocate on issues related to press freedom and journalism ethics 
and diversity.keywords
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Marton, Kati. The Polk Conspracy: Murder & Cover-Up in the Case of CBS 
Correspondent George Polk. New York. 1990. Farrar Straus Giroux. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0374135533. 371 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
14837. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In an era when foreign correspondents were among the
most celebrated American figures, the body of CBS correspondent George Polk was
found floating in Greece's Salonika Bay on May 16, 1948. His hands and feet were 
bound and there was a bullet hole in his head. A protege of Edward R. Murrow, Polk
was famed for his fearless reporting from the Middle East and from Greece, which 
was then in the throes of civil war. To the members of the royalist Greek regime, 
dependent on military and financial aid from the United States, the murder of George
Polk posed a threat greater than any generated by his broadcast reports of their 
corruption. For the United States, which under the Truman Doctrine had decided to
draw the line in Greece against Communism, the murder also created a crisis. If it 
had been ordered by the royalists, how could the United States continue to support 
them, even against Communist guerrillas? Several investigations were launched, 
including one by American journalists, headed by Walter Lippmann and directed by
General William (’Wild Bill’) Donovan, founder of the OSS. Ultimately the Greek 
government produced a suspect - Salonika journalist Gregory Staktopoulos - and a 
confession attributing the crime to Communist guerrillas. A dramatic trial and 
conviction ensued, and there the matter rested. But serious questions have 
persisted over the years, underscored by Staktopoulos' recantation of his confession
in 1968. The author has constructed a vivid, convincing account of who ordered the
assassination of George Polk - and the motive behind it.

Kati Marton, an award-winning former NPR and ABC News correspondent, is the 
author of Hidden Power: Presidential Marriages That Shaped Our History, a New 
York Times bestseller, as well as Wallenberg, The Polk Conspiracy, A Death in 
Jerusalem, and a novel, An American Woman. Mother of a son and a daughter, she
lives in New York with her husband, Richard Holbrooke.
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Marx, Karl. On Revolution. New York. 1971. McGraw Hill. 1st Printing. Good in 
Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0070480796. Newly Translated from the German by Saul
K. Padover. The Karl Marx Library series. Jacket design by Roger Ferriter. 
Illustrated and with a complete bibliography and biographical and subject indexes. 
682 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 18939. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The first in a distinguished new series, The Karl Marx 
Library, this volume contains in full all the major and classic Marx works on the 
subject of revolution from the revolutions of 1848 to the Paris Commune - THE 
COMMUNIST MANIFESTO, THE CLASS STRUGGLES IN FRANCE, THE 
EIGHTEEN BRUMAIRE, THE CIVIL WAR IN FRANCE, and articles on revolution in
Spain and Germany. All are edited and annotated from the best modern translations
available. But what gives this collection unique contemporary value for students, 
scholars and general readers is that more than half the volume consists of Professor
Padover’s new translations of letters, journalism and major articles on the 
revolutionary movement, many of them never before published in English. Of special
interest are the letters – to Engels, Proudhon, Liebknecht, the American socialist 
Weydemeyer, and dozens of other men and women of the time, many of them 
friends, family, and close comrades in the revolutionary movement. In addition to 
Marx’s theoretical writings on revolution, this volume includes his practical, specific,
day-to-day comments on men and events.

Karl Marx (5 May 1818 – 14 March 1883) was a German philosopher, economist, 
sociologist, and revolutionary socialist. Marx's work in economics laid the basis for 
much of the current understanding of labour and its relation to capital, and 
subsequent economic thought. He is one of the founders of sociology and social 
science. He published numerous books during his lifetime, the most notable being 
The Communist Manifesto (1848) and Das Kapital (1867–1894).
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Massumi, Brian (editor). The Politics of Everyday Fear. Minneapolis. 1993. 
University of Minnesota Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0816621632. 336 pages. paperback. Cover illustration by Robert Prenovault. Cover
design by Tara Christopherson. Inventory # 40698. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The contemporary consumer is bombarded with fear-
inducing images and information. This media shower of imagery is equaled only by 
the sheer quantity of fear, assuaging products offered for our consumption. THE 
POLITICS OF EVERYDAY FEAR addresses questions raised by the saturation of 
social space by capitalized fear. Emphasizing the relatively neglected domain of 
what might be called ‘ambient’ fear - continually rekindled, low-level fear that 
insinuates itself into people s daily routine, subtly reshaping their lives - THE 
POLITICS OF EVERYDAY FEAR approaches fear less as a psychological fixation 
than as a fluid mechanism for the social control order of late capitalism. The aim of 
the contributors, including Kathy Acker, Guillermo Gomez-Peña, and Charles 
Manson, is as much to enact fear as to analyze it. If fear is the enemy that is us, 
there is no way around it. The only way out is through. BRIAN MASSUMI is 
associate professor in literature program at McGill University. He is the author and 
translator of numerous books and has written many essays on contemporary 
discourses.

Brian Massumi (born 1956) is a Canadian philosopher and social theorist. 
Massumi's research spans the fields of art, architecture, cultural studies, political 
theory and philosophy. His work explores the intersection between power, 
perception, and creativity to develop an approach to thought and social action 
bridging the aesthetic and political domains. He is a retired professor in the 
Communications Department of the Université de Montréal.
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Matthiessen, Peter. In the Spirit of Crazy Horse. New York. 1983. Viking Press. 1st
Edition. Bottom Corners Rubbed, Otherwise Very Good in Dustjacket. 0670397024.
628 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 22971. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A look at the events surrounding the incarceration of 
native American activist Leonard Peltier elucidates the traditional Indian concept of 
the sacred inviolability of the earth and presents new evidence supporting Peltier's 
claims of innocence, arguing for a new trial.

Peter Matthiessen (May 22, 1927 – April 5, 2014), born in New York City) was a two-
time National Book Award-winning American novelist and nonfiction writer as well as
an environmental activist.
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Matthiessen, Peter. In the Spirit of Crazy Horse. New York. 1991. Viking Press. 1st
Printing of This New Edition With A New Epilogue By The Author. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0670836176. 645 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 15404. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - On a hot June morning in 1975, a fatal shoot-out took 
place between FBI agents and American Indians on a remote property near 
Wounded Knee, South Dakota. Four members of the American Indian Movement 
were indicted on murder charges for the deaths of two federal agents killed that day.
Leonard Peltier, the only one to be convicted, is now serving consecutive life 
sentences in a federal penitentiary. Behind this violent chain of events lie issues of 
great complexity and profound historical resonance. In this controversial book, Peter
Matthiessen brilliantly explicates the larger issues behind the shoot-out, including 
the Lakota Indians' historical struggle with the U.S. government, from Red Cloud's 
war and Little Big Horn in the nineteenth century to the shameful discrimination that 
led to the new Indian wars of 1970s.

Peter Matthiessen (May 22, 1927 – April 5, 2014), born in New York City) was a two-
time National Book Award-winning American novelist and nonfiction writer as well as
an environmental activist.
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Mayer, Martin. Making News: The People, the Industry, the Influence of the News. 
Garden City. 1987. Doubleday. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn 
Dustjacket. 0385189834. 348 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Lawrence 
Ratzkin. Inventory # 16533. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From CNN's live coverage of the Gulf War to televised 
images of the Soviet Union's collapse,the news has a profound effect on how we 
perceive and respond to world events. Acclaimed investigative journalist Martin 
Mayer helps us understand the evolution of today's major news organizations,how 
they operate and their pervasive influence on our lives. Now available in an updated,
paperback edition,Making News is a vivid,comprehensive exploration of the news 
industry. A veteran reporter,Mayer tells an insider's story of the history,goals,and 
current operations of the print and broadcast media. He cites disturbing trends in the
way mainstream broadcast news organizations cover events,from the irresponsible
use of spin-controllers to the blurred boundaries between entertainment and news.
He offers fresh analyses of such controversial subjects as the reporting on the Gulf
War,the coverage of the Clarence Thomas hearings,and the coverage of recent 
banking debacles-the S&L disaster,Banca Nazionale del Lavoro,and BCCI.

Martin Prager Mayer (born January 14, 1928, New York City) is the writer of 35 non-
fiction books, including Madison Avenue, U.S.A. (1958), The Schools (1961), The 
Lawyers (1967), About Television (1972), The Bankers (1975), The Builders (1978),
Risky Business: The Collapse of Lloyd's of London (1995), The Bankers: The Next
Generation (1997), The Fed (2001), and The Judges (2005). Mayer's books 
describe and criticize American industries or professional groups. His book on 
Madison Avenue was described by Cleveland Amory as "The first complete story on
the. advertising industry". Mayer wrote a music column for Esquire from 1952 to 
1975. He was a guest scholar at the Brookings Institution. He is married to Revenue
Watch Institute President Karin Lissakers.
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McCall, Nathan. Makes Me Wanna Holler: A Young Black Man in America. New 
York. 1994. Random House. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0679412689. 407 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Robbin Schiff. Inventory # 
28576. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An explosive, true-life Native Son for the 1990s--a black
Washington Post reporter who served time recounts his life and brilliantly shows why
prison has become a rite of passage for many young black men. McCall’s accounts
of the hidden prejudice encountered in seemingly liberal, integrated bastions of the 
newsroom are eye-opening.

Nathan McCall (born 1955) is an African-American author who grew up in the 
Cavalier Manor section of Portsmouth, Virginia. As the stepson of a Navy man, 
McCall also grew up in various locations, such as Morocco and Norfolk, Virginia. 
After serving three years in prison, he studied journalism at Norfolk State University.
He reported for The Virginian Pilot-Ledger Star and The Atlanta Journal-Constitution
before moving to The Washington Post In 1989. In his first book, Makes Me Wanna
Holler, McCall provides a detailed story of his life and the hardships he experienced
growing up with racial profiling, class differences and peer pressure. His second 
book, What's Going On, used personal essays to discuss some larger issues such 
as social, cultural, and political tensions that affect the modern day United States. 
After the success of his books, McCall was in demand as a speaker. He left The 
Washington Post for the lecture circuit. Today he continues to write, and holds the 
post of lecturer in the Department of African-American Studies at Emory University 
in Atlanta, Georgia. His first novel Them: A Novel, dealing with issues of 
gentrification in an Atlanta neighborhood, was published in 2007. Them tells the 
story of Barlowe Reed, a single, forty-something African-American man, who has to
come to terms with the gentrification of his neighborhood, in particular the influx of 
white people to the area. In an April 2014 interview with Ebony magazine, McCall 
stated that he was amazed that Makes Me Wanna Holler was still selling after 20 
years.
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McCall, Nathan. What's Going On: Personal Essays. New York. 1997. Random 
House. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0679455892. 219 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Henry Sene Yee. Inventory # 24517. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - With the same personal authority and exhilarating 
directness he brought to his account of his passage from a prison cell to the 
newsroom of The Washington Post, Nathan McCall delivers a series of front-line 
reports on the state of the races in today’s America. The resulting volume is 
guaranteed to shake the assumptions of readers of every pigmentation and political
allegiance. In WHAT’S GOING ON, McCall adds up the hidden costs of the 
stereotype of black athletic prowess, which tells African American teenagers that 
they can only succeed on the white man’s terms. He introduces a fresh perspective 
to the debates on gangsta rap and sexual violence. He indicts the bigotry of white 
churches and the complacency of the black suburban middle class, celebrates the 
heroism of Muhammad Ali, and defends the truth-telling of Alice Walker. Engaging, 
provocative, and utterly fearless, here is a commentator to reckon with, addressing 
our most persistent divisions in a voice of stinging immediacy.

Nathan McCall (born 1955) is an African-American author who grew up in the 
Cavalier Manor section of Portsmouth, Virginia.
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McClelland, J. S. A History of Western Political Thought. New York. 1996. 
Routledge. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0415119618. 810 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 22488. $62.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A History of Western Political Thought traces the 
development and consolidation of a tradition of Western political thought from 
ancient Greece through to the development of the modern state, the American 
Enlightenment, the rise of liberalism and the very different reactions it engendered.
McClelland’s definition of politics encompasses both power wielded from above and
power threatened from below. The sustained pursuit of this theme leads him to 
present an original and often controversial view of the theorists of the recieved 
canon and to add some writers to that canon whom he feels have been unjustly 
neglected.

J. S. McClelland is Senior Lecturer in Politics at the University of Nottingham. He 
has held visiting posts at the University of Indiana at Bloomington and Sacramental
State University, California. His previous publications include The French Right: 
From De Maistre to Maurras and The Crowd: From Plato to Canetti.
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McDermott, John. The Crisis in the Working Class & Some Arguments For a New 
Labor Movement. Boston. 1980. South End Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 0896080145. 255 pages. paperback. Cover by Mike Prokosch. Inventory
# 34766. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Crisis in the Working Class is a straight talking, 
down to earth look at the position of workers in the U.S. today. It begins with a telling
indictment of trade unionism as practiced in the U.S. today, takes us through labor 
history, reliving the lives of Eugene Debs, Frederick Douglass and others, surveys 
great movements such as the American Railway Union and the I. W.W., and, in the
second half of the volume, examines the contemporary U.S. scene. McDermott 
develops some unorthodox ideas about the role of big capital and organized labor 
and proposes new approaches for working class organization today. This is a 
volume that goes beyond abstract, time-worn rhetoric to a serious and penetrating 
view of the working class as it is now and as it might be in coming years. It presents
a strong argument for creating a new labor movement.

John McDermott is currently the director of a training program for the United Hospital
and Health Care Workers (AFL-CIO) that assists workers in college preparation and
is also professor and coordinator of labor studies, College of Old Westbury, New 
York. He is a long-standing member of the American Federation of Teachers (AFL-
CIO) and is secretary of the Long Island Workers' Institute. Formerly he was editor 
for the Viet Report and has a long history of writing on social questions, technology
and US. involvement in Viet Nam.keywords
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McFadden, Chuck. Trailblazer: A Biography of Jerry Brown. Berkeley. 2013. 
University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780520275638. 6 x 9. 17 b/w photos. 249 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by 
Sandy Drooker. Inventory # 22782. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - n this first biography of Edmund Gerald Brown Jr. in 
more than thirty years, Chuck McFadden explores the unique persona of one of the
most idiosyncratic politicians in California history. Son of California political royalty 
who forged his own political style against the tumultuous backdrop of a huge, 
balkanized state—and shoved to and fro by complex currents— Jerry Brown 
plumbed his visionary impulses as well as his grandiose ambitions. McFadden 
traces Brown’s childhood in San Francisco, his time studying for the priesthood, his
unusual political career, and his romances— including a long-term relationship with
singer Linda Ronstadt. He describes Brown’s first two terms as governor advocating
for farm workers, women and minorities, his time roaming the world in a spiritual 
quest, and his return to the gritty world of politics as chairman of the California 
Democratic Party and then mayor of Oakland. Political experts weigh in with 
thoughts about the remarkable 2010 campaign that saw the 72-year-old Brown 
winning his third term in office while being vastly outspent by Republican Meg 
Whitman. Concise, insightful, and enlivened by the events and personalities that 
colored the history of California, Trailblazer provides an intimate portrait of the 
pugnacious, adept politician who has bucked national trends to become a leader of
one of the largest economies in the world.

Chuck McFadden is a veteran AP reporter who covered California politics in 
Sacramento for many years. He was also assistant to former California state 
Superintendent of Public instruction Wilson Riles.
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McGovern, George. The Third Freedom: Ending Hunger in Our Time. New York. 
2001. Simon & Schuster. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0684853345. 173 pages. hardcover. Cover design by Jennifer Heisey. Inventory # 
28758. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In THE THIRD FREEDOM, McGovern lays out a 
workable and affordable five-point program to end world hunger. The basic facets 
include these steps: the United States should take the lead within the UN in working
toward a universal school lunch program; the American supplemental nutrition 
program for low-income women, infants, and children should go worldwide; the 
United Nations must establish food reserves around the globe; developing countries
must be assisted in improving their own farm production, food processing, and food
distribution; high-yielding, scientific agriculture, including genetically modified crops,
must be further encouraged and developed.’ ‘As someone who grew up on the 
plains of South Dakota during the drought and depression days of 1932, McGovern
saw some of the world’s best farmers flounder under surplus production that they 
could not sell for a break-even price. At the same time, he read of hunger and 
starvation in other parts of the world. In this work, he combines his personal 
experience and political know-how to work toward changing our world.

George Stanley McGovern (July 19, 1922 – October 21, 2012) was an American 
historian, author, U.S. Representative, U.S. Senator, and the Democratic Party 
presidential nominee in the 1972 presidential election. McGovern later served as U.
S. Ambassador to the United Nations Agencies for Food and Agriculture from 1998 
to 2001 and was appointed the first UN Global Ambassador on World Hunger by the
World Food Programme in 2001. The McGovern-Dole International Food for 
Education and Child Nutrition Program has provided school meals for millions of 
children in dozens of countries since 2000 and resulted in McGovern's being named
World Food Prize co laureate in 2008.
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McLellan, Vin and Avery, Paul. The Voices of Guns: The Definitive and Dramatic 
Story of the Twenty-Two-Month Career of the Symbionese Liberation Army-One of 
the Most Bizarre Chapters in the History of the American Left. New York. 1977. 
Putnam. 1st Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0399117385. 388 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 24681. $90

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Intimate, detailed, definitive - here is the complete 
account, the story behind the headlines, the sensational career of the Symbionese 
Liberation Army, a tiny cult of California revolutionaries, who captured the curiosity 
and imagination of millions and wrote one of the most bizarre chapters in the history
of the American left. Here is an inside look - fleshed out and human - at this strange
band of outsiders. THE VOICES OF GUNS plunges the reader into the emotional 
politics of radical Berkeley and San Francisco; introduces the SLA’s General Field 
Marshall Cinque, his ‘soldiers’ and victims, with intimate and revealing profiles; and
unfolds the stark drama of the Patricia Hearst kidnapping in context. Dogged, 
resourceful reporters McLellan and Avery have done the impossible: they have 
rendered coherent the many paradoxes and contradictions of the SLA. Here are the
never-before-published details of the Symbionese plots in the California prisons, the
prison escapes they engineered, their recruitment and training, the details of their 
daily life, and their plans and dreams for the Revolution. Here is the history of the 
SLA, unexpurgated, from its inception at the Vacaville prison through its first bold, 
violent statement - the assassination of Dr. Marcus Foster - to its even more 
sensational next move: the kidnapping of Patricia Campbell Hearst. Here are the 
Hibernia Bank robbery, the Watts conflagration, the second bank robbery in 
Carmichael, the ‘safe houses’ in Pennsylvania, and the fantastic journeys across 
America. And here is the dramatic denouement in San Francisco - the arrests and 
trials of Bill and Emily Harris, Wendy Yoshimura, and Patty Hearst, feeble remnants
of the ‘Army’ that wanted to change the world.

Vin McLellan was a Boston journalist specializing in political and investigative 
reporting. He is the former city editor of The Phoenix, Boston’s major alternative 
weekly. Paul Avery, a veteran investigative reporter, covered the entirety of the 
SLA/Hearst story for the San Francisco Chronicle.

keywords

History SLA Politics 
America Revolution 

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $90.00



image filename

1570982112.jpg

image

author pic filename

McPhilemy, Sean.jpg

author picture

listing

McPhilemy, Sean. The Committee: Political Assassination in Northern Ireland. 
Niwot. 1998. Roberts Rinehart. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1570982112.
418 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 25726. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In 1991, Sean McPhilemy produced ‘The Committee,’ a 
documentary for British television that revealed that a group in Northern Ireland - 
drawn from the Unionist members of the business community, Protestant clergy, the
police (RUC), and the British security forces - was systematically colluding with 
Loyalist terrorists to murder Irish Republicans and other Irish Nationalists. The 
documentary contained exclusive firsthand testimony of a member of the Loyalist 
committee responsible for the murders. This source provided a detailed account of 
how various assassinations had been planned and carried out. The Committee gives
a full account of the murder conspiracy, the making of the documentary, the 
subsequent legal proceedings and, even more importantly, additional evidence that
substantiates the original allegations.

Sean McPhilemy is a journalist, documentary film maker and author of the 1999 
book The Committee which caused considerable controversy and a barrage of libel
suits.
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Meagher, Sylvia. Accessories After the Fact: The Warren Commission, the 
Authorities and the Report. New York. 1976. Vintage Books. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 0394716302. Preface by Senator Richard S. Schweiker. Introduction by
Peter Dale Scott. 510 pages. paperback. Inventory # 18959. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘The best documented and most damning of any attacks
on the Warren Report yet.’ - The (London) Sunday Times. ‘Sylvia Meagher may 
know more about the assassination than any other living person. Every reader 
familiar with the controversy will be rewarded by her step-by-step pursuit of the truth;
every newcomer will find what has been lacking in the critical literature - a sober, 
comprehensive summary.’ - Richard J. Whalen, The Chicago Sun-Times Book 
Week. ‘More than a mere compendium of errors, [Accessories After the Fact] is a 
definitive analysis.’ - Edward Jay Epstein, The Washington Post Book World. ‘No 
one with any regard for evidence can read Accessories After the Fact and then 
consider the ‘lone assassin’ theory to be anything better than improbable.’ - Conor 
Cruise O’Brien, The Majority of One. ‘A modern J’Accuse!’ – Playboy.

Sylvia Meagher (July 22, 1921, New York City, NY - January 14, 1989, New York 
City, NY) worked in the field of international public health, both as an administrator 
and as a writer of analytical reports, since 1947. She appeared on radio programs 
and panels and has lectured in various parts of the United States and Canada. Her
writing on the Warren Report appeared in such publications as Esquire , The 
Minority of One , and Studies on the Left. Meagher died in New York City in 1989. 
Richard Schweiker is a formern politician, who served both in the U.S. House of 
Representatives and in the Senate. He also served as the U.S. Secretary of Health
and Human Services for President Ronald Reagan. Peter Dale Scott is a former 
Canadian diplomat and professor of English at the University of California, Berkeley.
He is a poet and author who has published more than a dozen books and collections
of poetry, many revolving around the self-coined concept of "deep politics.
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Melendez, Edwin and Melendez, Edgardo (editors). Colonial Dilemma: Critical 
Perspectives On Contemporary Puerto Rico. Boston. 1993. South End Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0896084118. 255 pages. paperback. 
Cover photo by Juan Sanchez. Inventory # 38076. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A collection of essays exposing and attacking 
misconceptions and ignorance regarding the role of the US and other local issues in
the context of the broader Puerto Rican struggle for self-determination.

Edgardo Meléndez is Assistant Professor, Department of Political Science, 
University of Puerto Rico-Rio Piedras. He is the author of a book and several articles
on the Puerto Rican statehood movement. He is currently doing research on the 
independence and annexationist movements in Cuba and Puerto Rico in the late 
nineteenth century. Edwin Meléndez is Associate Professor of Urban Studies and 
Planning at the Massachusetts Institute of Technology and Director of the Mauricio
Gaston Institute for Latino Community Development and Public Policy of the 
University of Massachusetts. He is co-editor of Hispanics in the U.S. Labor Force 
and co-author of In the Shadows of the Sun: Caribbean Development Alternatives 
and U.S. Policies, and Mink Coats Don’t Trickle Down: The Economic Assault on 
Women and People of Color. He has published on tie economic crisis in Puerto 
Rico, Latinos' inequality in the U.S. labor markets, and employment strategies for 
Latino workers.
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Mendel-Reyes, Meta. Reclaiming Democracy: The Sixties in Politics and Memory. 
New York. 1995. Routledge. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0415911346. 238
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 21767. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Meta Mendel-Reyes provides a critical look at our 
fascination with the sixties, discusses the ways in which democratic participation 
was at the heart of sixties politics, and explores the interrelationship between the 
history and memory of the sixties and contemporary democratic politics. Mendel-
Reyes stresses that if told properly, the story of the sixties could help open our eyes
to the possibility that ordinary people can take democratic action and do have the 
ability to make a difference in nineties politics. In a time of cynicism about the 
American government's ability to solve the crises of inequality, poverty and racism,
Mendel-Reyes puts the decline of political participation in historical context and 
provides hope for the coming decades. of building cummunity and therfore becomes
a a benefit of civic life. matters to reclaim democracy, that it is possible to do, and 
provides some guidance for how it can be done (Heather Booth, President Midwest
Academy and Paul Booth, Director of Organizing, AFSCME (Both former 60's 
activists)) California, Berkeley) As it challenges a wide range of sixties observers - 
from George Will to Oliver Stone - Reclaiming Democracy provides a much-needed
critical look at our fascination with the sixties and colorfully brings to life the 
significant role that our memories of that time play in the politics and culture of 
today.

Dr. Meta Mendel-Reyes is Associate Professor of Peace and Social Justice and 
General Studies at Berea College, and Chair of Division VI, the Interdisciplinary 
division. She received her Ph.D. in Political Science from the University of California
at Berkeley. She has been a labor and community organizer, participating in 
movements with migrant farm workers seeking justice in the fields of California and 
tenants’ group fighting environmental racism in Philadelphia, among many others.
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Messerschmidt, Jim. The Trial of Leonard Peltier. Boston. 1983. South End Press. 
Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 089608163x. Foreword by 
William Kuntsler. 198 pages. paperback. Cover by Todd Jailer. Inventory # 36757. 
$10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is a book-length anylysis of the 1977 trial against 
Leonard Peltier that brings the duplicity of the prosecution, the questionable 
behavior of the FBI, and the anti-Peltier bias of the judge into stark relief. Even more
evidence of all this came out in the course of Peltier’s appeals process, way after the
publication of Messerschmidt’s book. ‘This book scholarly documents better than 
any other to date the role of the FBI as a political police intent on destroying any 
possibility of social change in this country. The trial of Leonard Peltier, analyzed so
well by Jim Messerschmidt, is a legal outrage of the highest order.’ - Michael Ratner,
President, National Lawyers Guild. ‘The Trial of Leonard Peltier adds a glittering, 
new dimension to the phrase ‘travesty of justice.’ We're glad to see a whole book 
focused on it. It's about time!’ - Akwesasne Notes. ‘The Trial of Leonard Peltier 
should be read and widely distributed. In this well-documented and researched 
study, the author clearly and convincingly presents how U.S. courts and law-
enforcement officers often bend, misuse and break the law when those in power 
perceive real or imagined threats. Leonard Peltier was convicted solely because of 
his race and political beliefs. I hope this book will awaken public awareness and spur
action to correct that gross injustice.’ - Lennox S. Hinds, Permanent UN 
Representative, International Association of Democratic Lawyers, Professor, 
Criminal Justice, Rutgers University. ‘Jim Messerschmidt's The Trial of Leonard 
Peltier is a provocative contribution to the national dialogue about our criminal 
justice system. Every interested citizen should make it a part of his or her 
background reading on the subject.’ - Jon Lindgren, Mayor of Fargo, ND.

Jim Messerschmidt is an assistant professor of sociology and criminology at the 
University of Southern Maine, in Portland. Since his participation in the anti-war 
movement, he has written and spoken on justice issues.
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Middle East Watch. Human Rights in Iraq. New Haven. 1990. Yale University Press.
1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0300049595. hardcover. Inventory # 14993. 
$45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The government of Iraq is one of the most brutal and 
repressive regimes in power today, denying its citizens virtually all basic rights and 
ruthlessly suppressing even the smallest gestures of dissent. This book, which 
documents the violations of human rights in Iraq, is a report from Middle East Watch,
a division of Human Rights Watch, which monitors violations of human rights around
the world, It is the first in an important new series of books to be published jointly by
Human Rights Watch and Yale University Press. This timely book discusses the 
Situation in Iraq since the Booth Socialist Party came to power in 1968. Written in a
chillingly dispassionate style, it describes how the Booth regime subjects Iraqi 
citizens to forced relocation and deportation, arbitrary arrest and detention, torture, 
‘disappearance,’ and summary political execution. Middle East Watch reveals the 
methods used by the Iraqi government to impose its rule: a monolithic party 
organization, a pervasive system of informants, and secret police agencies that are
empowered to arrest, detain without trial, torture, and kill. The book also examines 
the government’s treatment of Iraq’s Kurdish minority, relating that after using 
chemical weapons to crush a Kurdish insurgency in 1987 and 1988, the government
is now engaged in a forced relocation program of such proportions that it threatens
Kurdish ethnic identity and cultural survival. Middle East Watch documents the 
extraordinary measures taken by the Iraqi government to prevent word of its 
abysmal human rights record from spreading to the international community. Iraqi 
citizens who speak out on human rights are severely punished, and even Iraqi 
emigres fear violence at the hands of Iraq’s overseas security operatives. For 
several years no international human rights organization has been allowed into Iraq 
to investigate reports of abuses. Nevertheless, Middle East Watch has mounted an 
investigation by interviewing scores of émigrés, diplomats, journalists, and scholars
and by gaining access to extensive written documentation, including Iraqi 
government texts.
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Miller, Richard Lawrence. Drug Warriors & Their Prey: From Police Power To Police
State. Westport. 1996. Praeger. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0275950425.
272 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 22242. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The war on drugs is a war on ordinary people. Using that
premise, historian Richard Lawrence Miller analyzes America's drug war with 
passion seldom encountered in scholarly writing. Miller presents numerous 
examples of drug law enforcement gone amok, as police and courts threaten the 
happiness, property, and even lives of victims - some of whom are never charged 
with a drug crime, let alone convicted of one. Miller not only argues that criminal 
justice zealots are harming the democracy they are sworn to protect, but that 
authoritarians unfriendly to democracy are stoking public fear in order to convince 
citizens to relinquish traditional legal rights. Those are the very rights that thwart 
implementation of an agenda of social control through government power. Miller 
contends that an imaginary drug crisis has been manufactured by authoritarians in 
order to mask their war on democracy. He not only examines numerous civil rights 
sacrificed in the name of drugs, but demonstrates how their loss harms ordinary 
Americans in their everyday lives. Showing how the war on drug users fits into a 
destruction process that can lead to mass murder, Miller calls for an end to the war 
before it proceeds deeper into the destruction process. This is a book for anyone 
who wonders about the value of civil liberties, and for anyone who wonders why 
people seek to destroy their neighbors. Using voluminous examples of drug law 
enforcement victimizing blameless people, this book demonstrates how the loss of 
civil liberties in the name of drugs threatens law-abiding Americans at work and at 
home.

RICHARD LAWRENCE MILLER is an independent scholar. He is the author of 
Heritage of Fear: Illusion and Reality in the Cold War (1988), Truman: The Rise to 
Power (1985), The Case for Legalizing Drugs (Praeger, 1991), and the recently 
published Nazi Justiz: Law of the Holocaust (Praeger, 1995).
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Mitchell, Greg. Tricky Dick & the Pink Lady: Richard Nixon Vs. Helen Gahagan 
Douglas. New York. 1998. Random House. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0679416218. 319 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 24793. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The year 1950 produced one of the most notorious and 
influential election contests in America's history. In California, two prominent 
members of Congress, Richard Nixon and Helen Gahagan Douglas, squared off for
a seat in the U.S. Senate. He was a dynamic thirty-seven-year-old lawyer of 
moderate means who had just helped send Alger Hiss to jail; she was a rich and 
beautiful former actress turned progressive Democrat - a pioneering female activist 
in Congress who attempted to become one of the first women elected to the Senate.
In a climate of Red hysteria, Nixon's chief election strategy was smearing Douglas 
as a Communist sympathizer. She was, he said, ‘pink right down to her underwear.’
Tricky Dick and the Pink Lady is the first book to present a full-length portrait of the 
campaign widely remembered as one of the dirtiest ever - and pivotal in the history 
of gender politics. Greg Mitchell draws on a wealth of original documents - including
shocking, never-before-published letters and memos by Nixon and his tenacious 
campaign manager Murray Chotiner - that he recently discovered at the National 
Archives. In an engrossing blow-by-blow narrative featuring Earl Warren, Edward G.
Robinson, Eleanor Roosevelt, William Randolph Hearst, Cecil B. De Mille, Melvyn 
Douglas (the candidate's husband), Harry Truman, and future presidents 
Eisenhower, Kennedy, Johnson, and Reagan, Mitchell vividly captures the 
sensational 1950 race: the cunning tactics of a young Nixon that rst earned him the 
indelible nickname ‘Tricky Dick’; the challenges and criticism Douglas faced as a 
woman in politics; and the paralyzing fear that marked the dawn of the McCarthy era
and blacklisting in the movies, television, and radio. The book is full of startling 
anecdotes, humorous incidents, and newly uncovered ‘dirty tricks.’

Greg Mitchell is an American author and journalist who has written twelve non-fiction
books on United States politics and history of the 20th and 21st centuries. His latest
book, published by Crown in October 2016, is The Tunnels: Escapes Under the 
Berlin Wall and the Historic Films the JFK White House Tried to Kill.
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Montgomery, Gayle B. and Johnson, James W. One Step From the White House: 
The Rise and Fall of Senator William F. Knowland. Berkeley. 1999. University Of 
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520211944. 361 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 26677. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - During the Cold War years of the 1950s, William F. 
Knowland was one of the most important figures in American politics. As the 
Republican leader of the U.S. Senate, the wealthy California newspaper heir was 
recognized and respected by millions. His influence with President Eisenhower led 
to Earl Warren's appointment as chief justice, and Knowland set in motion a U.S.-
China policy that remains part of our international direction today. Yet he committed
suicide in 1974, following a personal decline that included political humiliation, a 
ruined marriage, and the loss of his family fortune. This is the first full-scale 
biography of Bill Knowland, written by two journalists who came to know him after he
left Washington in 1958. Gayle B. Montgomery was a political editor at the Oakland
Tribune, the newspaper owned by Knowland's father, the power-wielding Joseph R.
Knowland. James W. Johnson was a Tribune editorial writer. Both men worked with
Knowland when he returned to the newspaper after giving up his Senate seat in a 
failed bid to become governor of California. Knowland lost the governorship race to
Edmund G. (Pat) Brown; had he won, many observers felt Knowland would have 
had a clear shot at the White House. This is a book not only about Mr. Republican, 
but also one that illuminates the strengths and deficiencies of Republican party 
politics during the years when the party was at its zenith. In portraying the life of Bill
Knowland, the authors cast a glaring light both on the machinations of political 
power and on the Republican establishment's aspirations in the Warren-Eisenhower
era.

Gayle B. Montgomery is a former political editor of the Oakland Tribune. He now 
lives in Concord, California. James W. Johnson is Associate Professor of Journalism
at the University of Arizona, Tucson.
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Moore, Michael. Dude, Where's My Country?. New York. 2003. Warner Books. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0446532231. 251 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by P.R. Brown. Inventory # 12130. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Michael Moore is on a mission in his new book: Regime
Change. The man who slithered into the White House on tracks greased by his 
daddy’s oil buddies is one of many targets in Mike’s blistering follow-up to his smash
#1 hit Stupid White Men, the biggest-selling nonfiction book of the year. Now no one
is safe: corporate barons who have bilked millions out of their employees’ lifetime 
savings, legislators who have stripped away our civil liberties in the name of 
‘homeland security,’ and even that right-wing brother-in-law of yours (yes, we all 
have one) who manages, year after year, through his babbling idiocy, to ruin 
Thanksgiving dinner.

Michael Francis Moore is an American documentary filmmaker, left-wing activist, 
and author, best known for his work on globalization and capitalism. One of his first 
films, Bowling for Columbine, examined the causes of the Columbine High School 
massacre and overall gun culture of the United States.
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Nelson, Cary and Hendricks, Jefferson (editors). Madrid 1937: Letters of the 
Abraham Lincoln Brigade. New York. 1996. Routledge. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0415914086. 624 pages. hardcover. Cover design by Trudi Gershenov. 
Inventory # 22257. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - These letters from the Abraham Lincoln Brigade 
document how 2800 Americans took up arms and confronted Hitler's Condor Legion,
Mussolini's Black Shirts, and fascist cavalry on the battlefields of Spain. This 
chronicle enables the reader to travel with the volunteers and encounter famous 
writers such as Ernest Hemmingway in the struggle of a volunteer army who chose 
to risk their lives in the struggle against Fascism.

Cary Nelson is Jubilee Professor of Liberal Arts & Sciences at the University of 
Illinois at Urbana-Champaign. Jefferson Hendricks is Associate Professor of English
at Centenary College of Louisiana. Their previous work together includes the 
coedited Collected Poems of the Abraham Lincoln Battalion's poet laureate, Edwin 
Rolfe.
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Nichols, John. Dick: The Man Who Is President. New York. 2004. New Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1565848403. 250 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Ben Smyth/BAD. Inventory # 34734. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - George Walker Bush may hold the title of Commander-
in-Chief But real power is in the hands of Richard Bruce Cheney, a remarkably 
unexamined and-as this book reveals-extremist politician. Dick Cheney runs the 
country. He staffed the White House. He sets energy policy. He guided the nation 
into war with Iraq and, working closely with Karl Rove, he oversees the political 
infrastructure that allows corporate interests and the religious right to control 
lawmaking, regulation, and the selection of judges. Here is the first biography of the
most powerful vice president in American history. Drawing on ground-breaking 
reporting-including interviews with members of Congress who have tangled with the
vice president and who are now investigating him-DICK: THE MAN WHO IS 
PRESIDENT details Cheney’s history of dodging the draft, his efforts to undermine 
investigations and prosecutions of the worst scandals of the Reagan era, his far-
right congressional career, his (ongoing) relationship with corporate giant 
Halliburton, and his relentless promotion of the Iraq War. The book opens debate on
a fundamental yet, until now, unasked question: On Americans really want Dick 
Cheney to continue running their country?

John Harrison Nichols is a liberal / progressive American journalist and author. He is
the National Affairs correspondent for The Nation and associate editor of The 
Capital Times. Books authored or co-authored by Nichols include The Genius of 
Impeachment and The Death and Life of American Journalism.
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North, Mark. Act of Treason: The Role of J. Edgar Hoover in the Assassination of 
President Kennedy. New York. 1991. Carroll & Graf. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 088184747x. 671 pages. hardcover. Jacket photo by UPI. Inventory # 
15738. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this meticulously researched classic of the JFK 
conspiracy genre that Library Journal calls "sensational," Mark North argues 
convincingly that President John F. Kennedy died as the result of a plot 
masterminded by Louisiana Mafia chieftain Carlos Marcello—and, more importantly,
that FBI chief J. Edgar Hoover learned early on about the plan but did nothing to 
stop it. Hoover warned no one—not the Dallas police, not the Secret Service. His 
motives, North suggests, stemmed from a fervent hatred of Kennedy and fear that 
the President would eventually fire him. He is documented as a close confidant of 
Vice President Lyndon Johnson—a man Hoover "controlled" due to blackmail and 
scandals. Hoover’s day–to–day running of the FBI, his strange personality, and his 
backroom dealings are brought to life using an extensive collection of press 
clippings, government documents, and other original sources. Act of Treason is a 
must–read for any citizen who believes the Warren Commission failed miserably in 
its attempt to solve one of modern America’s most pressing mysteries: Who killed 
JFK?

Mark North, a degreed historian, Texas attorney, and nationally recognized author of
"Act of Treason: The Role of J. Edgar Hoover in the Assassination of President 
Kennedy" and "Betrayal in Dallas: LBJ, the Pearl Street Mafia, and the Murder of 
President Kennedy", has been investigating the Kennedy assassination for three 
decades. North resides in Austin, Texas.
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North, Oliver L. Taking the Stand: The Testimony of Lieutenant Colonel Oliver L. 
North. New York. 1987. Pocket Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 0671659383. Introduction by Daniel Schorr. 753 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 15925. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘I DID A LOT OF THINGS, AND I WANT TO SAY I’M 
PROUD OF THEM’ - Lieutenant Colonel Oliver L. North. Just a few short days after 
the Fourth of July, 1987, one highly-decorated lieutenant colonel of the United 
States Marines appeared before Congress-and captivated the nation. Lt. Col. Oliver
L. North took the stand before The Select Committee on Secret Military Assistance 
to Iran and the Nicaraguan Opposition to testify about his involvement with and 
knowledge of the events which became known as the Iran-contra affair. Here is the 
complete text of Lt. Cal. North’s testimony before Congress-the full details, the 
explosive revelations, the personal statements-of the man whose actions many 
found outrageous, many found heroic, but which electrified the world.

Oliver Laurence North is an American political commentator, television host, military
historian, author, and retired United States Marine Corps lieutenant colonel. He was
convicted in the Iran-Contra affair of the late 1980s, but his convictions were vacated
and reversed, and all charges against him dismissed in 1991.
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Novick, Michael. White Lies White Power: The Fight Against White Supremacy and
Reactionary Violence. Monroe. 1995. Common Courage Press. 1st Printing. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 1567510507. 330 pages. paperback. Inventory # 21617. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This compelling primer on contemporary [racism] 
exposes current links between police, the Klan and other white supremacist groups
and urges the reader to stand up against these dangerous right-wing forces.

Michael Novick is a former KPFK Local Station Board chair and treasurer, a former
Pacifica National Board director and treasurer, and current candidate for the LSB. 
He is a long-time anti-racist and trade union activist, a movement journalist and 
published author, editor of Turning The Tide and on the staff of Change Links. He 
has been a listener-sponsor member of Pacifica stations in NY, the Bay Area and 
southern California for decades. He is active in Anti-Racist Action, Interfaith 
Communities United for Justice & Peace, and IfNotNow, as well as around police 
and prison abolition.
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O'Rourke, William. The Harrisburg 7 and the New Catholic Left. New York. 1972. 
Thomas Crowell. 1st Printing. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 069037271x.
264 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Alan Peckolick. Inventory # 15593. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - No trial in American history has been recorded with the 
unique novelistic perspective that O’Rourke brings to the trial of the Harrisburg 7. As
a member of the working press, with access to the lawyers and Debate Committee 
that surrounded the Seven, he has captured with incisive lyric force not only the 
complex trial itself, but the nuances and rhythms the soul - of the many months in 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania, living in a ‘state of trial’ with the defendants, press corps,
and visiting ‘Movement’ figures who gravitated there. ‘The cream of the Catholic Left
‘ - as their FBI informer dubbed them - stood accused of conspiring to raid federal 
offices, bomb heating tunnels, and most spectacularly, to kidnap presidential adviser
Henry Kissinger. Much more was on trial: the Catholic Left’s philosophy of 
nonviolent civil disobedience; protest and dissent during a time of undeclared war; 
the Berrigan brothers’ position as moral leaders of the new Left; and the reputation 
and integrity of the defendants’ pre-trial accuser, J. Edgar Hoover and his Federal 
Bureau of Investigation. Within the courtroom and without, O’Rourke scrutinizes 
every aspect of the case: the FBI informer, Boyd F. Douglas, Jr.; the Berrigan-
McAlister correspondence and ‘kidnap’ letters; the roots from which the Catholic Left
grew; and the reasons for the government’s indictment. Here then, is a stunning 
glimpse at a landmark trial by a gifted young writer.

William O'Rourke is the author of four novels, THE MEEKNESS OF ISAAC, IDLE 
HANDS, CRIMINAL TENDENCIES, and NOTTS, and five works of nonfiction, THE
HARRISBURG 7 AND THE NEW CATHOLIC LEFT, SIGNS OF THE LITERARY 
TIMES, CAMPAIGN AMERICA '96,CAMPAIGN AMERICA 2000, and ON HAVING A
HEART ATTACK: A MEDICAL MEMOIR.
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Palast, Greg. The Best Democracy Money Can Buy. London. 2002. Pluto Press. 
Reprinted Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0745318460. Forewords by Joe 
Conason & Will Hutton. 211 pages. hardcover. Jacket design: www.anu-design.ie. 
Inventory # 33994. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Award-winning investigative journalist Greg Palast digs 
deep to unearth the ugly facts that few reporters working anywhere in the world 
today have the courage or ability to cover. From Tallahassee to Karachi, Houston to
Santiago, he has exposed some of the most egregious cases of political corruption,
corporate fraud, and financial manipulation, globally. His uncanny investigative skills
as well as his acerbic wit and no-holds-barred style have made him an anathema 
among magnates on four continents and a legend among his colleagues and his 
devoted readership worldwide. Palast is the investigative reporter who first revealed
how Katherine Harris and Jeb Bush removed thousands of Democrats from voter 
rolls before the Presidential election. The explosive stories from Salon.com, the 
Washington Post, and the Guardian are included here, expanded with new 
evidence. There’s also the story behind his undercover operation, ‘Lobbygate,’ of 
corruption at the heart of Tony Blair’s government, which earned him the distinction
of being the first journalist ever personally berated on the floor of Parliament by a 
prime minister. Here is the celebrated series, ‘Sell the Lexus, Burn the Olive Tree,’ in
which Palast, working with a cache of documents from inside the World Bank, IMF 
and WTO shines a light on the dark machinery of the Iron Triangle of Globalization,
what Jude Wanniski of the Wall Street Journal called, ‘Great writing on the Evil 
Empire of the IMF.’ Plus: Palast’s exposes of Pat Robertson (‘Anti-Christ, Inc.’), Wal-
Mart stores (‘What Price a Store-gasm?’) and more.

Greg Palast’s undercover reports and his ‘Inside Corporate America’ column in the
Observer have won him Britain’s top prizes for investigative and business journalism
as well as the Financial Times David Thomas Prize. Salon.com chose his scandal-
busting report on the presidential race in Florida ‘Political Story of the Year’ and his
writings have appeared in the Washington Post, Harper’s and The Nation. Greg 
Palast divides his time between New York and London.
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Palmer, Bryan D. Goodyear Invades the Backcountry: The Corporate Takeover of a
Rural Town. New York. 1994. Monthly Review Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 085345910x. 180 pages. paperback. Cover design by Goodness 
Graphics. Inventory # 35770. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - What happens when a ‘runaway shop’ runs away? The 
abandoned area suffers economic collapse, unemployment, and social decay - but
what about the place the company moves to? Bryan D. Palmer, a leading social 
historian, chronicles the Goodyear Corporation’s building of the ‘world’s most 
modern tire plant’ in Napanee, a backcountry town in Ontario desperate for jobs. He
explores the human dimensions of plant relocation as Napanee’s leaders are bought
off by the giant rubber company’s sordid business practices, and the town’s cultural 
life is reduced to corporate boosterism. Leaving behind a unionized workforce of 
1,500 in its old plant in Toronto, Goodyear set up shop in rural Napanee with a 
nonunion workforce of only 550. Along the way, the company entered into secret 
negotiations with town officials to keep land costs low. It wangled $95 million in 
government subsidies. It drilled its new employees into disciplined industrial ‘teams.’
And it enlisted the high-school principal into holding Goodyear pep rallies and 
adapting the curricula to meet the company’s needs. Palmer’s lively narrative, 
illustrated with photos of the transformation of Napanee, cuts through the myth of 
‘partnership’ to uncover the real costs of corporate penetration of a rural town.

Bryan D. Palmer, a long-time resident of the backcountry, is professor of history at 
Queen’s University in Kingston, Ontario. His many books include DESCENT INTO 
DISCOURSE: THE REIFICATION OF LANGUAGE AND THE WRITING OF 
SOCIAL HISTORY (1990) and, most recently, OBJECTIONS AND OPPOSITIONS:
THE HISTORIES AND POLITICS OF E.P THOMPSON (1994).
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Parry, Robert. Fooling America: How Washington Insiders Twist the Truth & 
Manufacture the Conventional Wisdom. New York. 1992. Morrow. 1st Printing. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0688109276. 336 pages. hardcover. Cover: Richard Mantel. 
Inventory # 16826. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Fooling America looks at the trivializing of U.S. decision-
making and its disastrous impact on the nation. Focusing on how Washington's 
Conventional Wisdom distorts the public debate, the book explains why the national
government and news media have failed to address the country's deepening 
problems. The crisis, the book argues, rests with a political-social elite that has lost 
touch with reality. Today's Washington insiders--the image-conscious politicians, the
smug TV pundits, the hip journalists and the socially agile cocktail party set--are 
more interested in who's 'in' and who's 'out,' what's hot and what's not, than in what's
happening to the country. This fascination with superficial trends and the endless 
pronouncements of politically safe insights lie at the heart of the Conventional 
Wisdom, known as CW to the capital's aficionados. Guided by the CW's judgment 
on what is news, the well-paid Washington press corps managed to miss--or 
severely underplay--every major scandal of the past decade. These include such 
catastrophes as the S and L debacle, the Iran-contra affair, the plundering of Wall 
Street, and Saddam Hussein's military buildup (arranged with secret White House 
help). In the hands of government public-relations experts, the Conventional 
Wisdom even functioned as an enforcement mechanism to punish the few 
independent-minded souls left in Washington. During the 1980's, out-of-step 
journalists and politicians discovered that to wander past the CW's boundary cast 
them as outsiders in a city that values, above all else, insiderdom and access.

Robert Parry (June 24, 1949 – January 27, 2018) was an American investigative 
journalist. He was best known for his role in covering the Iran-Contra affair, including
breaking the Psychological Operations in Guerrilla Warfare, and the CIA 
involvement in Contra cocaine trafficking in the U.S. scandal in 1985. He was 
awarded the George Polk Award for National Reporting in 1984 and the I.F. Stone 
Medal for Journalistic Independence by Harvard's Nieman Foundation in 2015.
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Patner, Andrew. I. F. Stone: A Portrait. New York. 1990. Anchor Press/Doubleday. 
1st Anchor Books Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0385413823. 175 
pages. paperback. Cover photograph by Nigel Dickson. Inventory # 33325. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Why is so little written about I. F. Stone, who for 60 years
has been America’s most celebrated radical journalist, and whose Weekly was for 
many years required reading, even for those in Washington whom it regularly 
pilloried? That is one of the cogent questions asked, but only partly answered, by 
journalist Patner, who has put together an all-too-slim but entirely engaging portrait 
of his feisty subject. Stone was elusive, to say the least, and was only finally 
persuaded to tolerate a series of fleeting interviews on the run by the combined 
efforts of his wife Esther and Studs Terkel. What he wanted to talk about his long 
passionate interest in ancient Greece and its philosophers and what Patner wanted 
to pursue Stone’s journalistic career and political views mean that we get a great 
deal more of the former than of the latter. But somehow Patner skillfully weaves the
disjunctive material together into a portrait of a formidably self-taught man of clear 
principle, rich enthusiasms and frequent humor, whose impact on American political
life has never been adequately assessed. The book is no substitute for a full-length
biography, but neither is it trivial or superficial; it merely whets one’s appetite for 
more on Stone. - PUBLISHERS WEEKLY.

Andrew Patner (December 17, 1959 – February 3, 2015) was an American Chicago-
based journalist, broadcaster, critic, and interviewer. From 1989-1990, Patner 
served as a staff reporter for the Wall Street Journal. Beginning in 1991, Patner was
a regular contributor of arts criticism to the Chicago Sun-Times. Patner contributed 
over 2,000 pieces of arts criticism covering a broad range of topics including music,
dance, books, and film. Beginning in 2006, he served as the publication’s classical
music and opera critic. Patner worked for Chicago’s National Public Radio affiliate 
WBEZ for eight years as an arts critic, program host, and producer. He also served
as critic-at-large for WFMT Fine Arts Radio, where he hosted a weekly program 
called “Critical Thinking” from 1998 until his death in 2015.

keywords

Biography Journalism
Politics America

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $7.50



image filename

1583225153.jpg

image

author pic filename

Phillips, Peter.jpg

author picture

listing

Phillips, Peter and Project Censored. Censored 2003: The Top 25 Censored Stories.
New York. 2002. Seven Stories Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 1583225153. Robert W. McChesney. Cartoons by Tom Tomorrow. 399 
pages. paperback. Cover: Jordan Silverman/Cindy LaBreacht. Inventory # 32942. 
$12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The yearly volumes of Censored, in continuous 
publication since 1976 and since 1995 available through Seven Stories Press, is 
dedicated to the stories that ought to be top features on the nightly news, but that 
are missing because of media bias and self-censorship. The top stories are listed 
democratically in order of importance according to students, faculty, and a national 
panel of judges. Each of the top stories is presented at length, alongside updates 
from the investigative reporters who broke the stories. Beyond the Top 25 stories, 
additional chapters delve further into timely media topics: The Censored News and
Media Analysis section provides annual updates on Junk Food News and News 
Abuse, Censored Déjà Vu, signs of hope in the alternative and news media, and the
state of media bias and alternative coverage around the world. In the Truth 
Emergency section, scholars and journalists take a critical look at the US/NATO 
military-industrial-media empire. And in the Project Censored International section, 
the meaning of media democracy worldwide is explored in close association with 
Project Censored affiliates in universities and at media organizations all over the 
world. A perennial favorite of booksellers, teachers, and readers everywhere, 
Censored is one of the strongest life signs of our current collective desire to get the
news we citizens need--despite what Big Media tells us.

Peter Phillips is a Professor of Political Sociology at Sonoma State University since
1994, former Director of Project Censored 1996 to 2010 and President of Media 
Freedom Foundation 2003 to 2017.
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Phillips, William / Rahv, Philip / Marcus, Steven (editors). Partisan Review Fall 1968.
New Brunswick. 1968. Partisan Review. 1st American Edition. Stamps from Mount 
Zion Psychiatric Library, Otherwise Good in Worn Wrappers With a Number of Tears
and Wear to the Bottom Spine. Volume XXXV, Number 4. hardcover. Inventory # 
27716. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Includes: DORIS LESSING A Story; A. D. HOPE 
Sonnets; LEON TROTSKY The Intelligentsia; HAROLD BLOOM Visionaray Cinema;
ROBERT GARIS Ballet ‘68; THOMAS R. EDWARDS on Fiedler; MICHAEL 
THELWELL Black Culture, and Peter Brooks, Amitai Etzioni, Betty Falkenberg, 
Maureen Howard, Alan Lelchuk, John Henry Raleigh.
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Putnam, Jackson K. Old-Age Politics in California: From Richardson To Reagan. 
Stanford. 1970. Stanford University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. hardcover. Jacket illustration: old-age picketers in Sacramento, January
2, 1939. Adapted from picture furnished by Wide World Photos. . Inventory # 27654.
$25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Ham and Eggs crusade, the Townsend plan - these
bizarre capers of the 1930's are but the best known of California's efforts to deal with
the problems of its older citizens. Because of California's unusually large numbers of
old people, it was forced to face their problems long before other states, and even 
before the federal government. As the author remarks, "If the aged have achieved 
some degree of comfort and content, however short it may still fall of national living 
standards, this improvement in their lot should no doubt be credited mainly to the 
aged political activists and their allies over the past half-century. And since the 
vanguard of this national movement was in California, it becomes all the more 
necessary to study California's experience in some detail." Beginning with the 
administration of Governor Friend Richardson (1903-1927), California has witnessed
a remarkable series of political proposals affecting the aged, some of them sober 
and sensible, others impractical, some designed to succor the aged, others 
designed to relieve the state of the burden of their care. The full story of these 
proposals is told for the first time in this book. After introductory chapters dealing 
with the general problems of the aged in California and the aged as a growing 
political issue, the author analyzes in detail Upton Sinclair's EPIC campaign and the
Townsend plan. Subsequent chapters deal with the important legislative 
accomplishments of 1935-40 and the cynical Ham and Eggs movement of 1938-40.
A final chapter traces developments from 1940 to 1969, with particular attention paid
to the administrations of Governors Edmund G. Brown and Ronald Reagan.

Jackson K. Putnam was Professor of History at California State University, Fullerton,
and author of Modern California Politics (1984) and Old Age Politics in California 
(1970).
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Raddatz, Fritz J. (editor). Karl Marx-Friedrich Engels Selected Letters. Boston. 1980.
Little Brown. 1st of This Particular Edition. Bookstore Stamp Near Top Corner Of 
Front Free Endpaper,Otherwise Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 
0316732117. Translated from the German by Ewald Osers. 194 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Steve Snider. Inventory # 8514. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - For the first time, a selection of the famous 
correspondence between Karl Marx and Friedrich Engels is now available in one 
lively and revealing volume. Judiciously edited by Fritz Raddatz to emphasize the 
more personal correspondence, these are letters Marx and Engels wrote to each 
other between October 1844 and July 1877, while living and working as exiles in 
London and Manchester respectively. As Raddatz points out, the letters divulge 
fascinating details of their forty-year friendship, such as ‘Marx’s incessant financial 
difficulties which gave rise to his almost peremptory demands to Engels - who 
supported him throughout his life - to send him money’ There is family and emigré 
gossip, talk of domestic troubles and political intrigue, of love affairs and adulterous 
liaisons, Engels, after all, lived for a time with two unmarried women, much to the 
chagrin of Marx’s very decorous wife. Among the many, more public, events, and 
ideas covered in the letters are interesting observations on the rise of Napoleon III in
France, and Marx’s criticisms of the French working class. There is argument about 
their practical political activities, and about the ways to establish socialist and 
communist groups and workers’ organizations. Conspicuously, Engels is seen 
pressing Marx to complete his masterwork, DAS KAPITAL, on the grounds that only
through a major piece of published theory would he be taken seriously as a political
man, Typically, we see Marx replying with a thousand excuses, delaying and 
delaying as he would for almost twenty years, though it must be said that the agony
of his home life was heart- rending and very real. ‘I do not believe that ‘money’ has 
ever been written about amidst such a shortage of money’ he despairs.

Fritz J. Raddatz (3 September 1931 – 26 February 2015) was a professor of 
literature at the Technical University of Hanover.
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Rai, Milan. Chomsky's Politics. New York. 1995. Verso. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 1859840116. 226 pages. paperback. Cover designed by the Senate. 
Inventory # 21620. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - For over twenty-five years Noam Chomsky's prolific 
political intervention has enlightened and inspired radicals while enraging their 
opponents in the halls of power. Beginning with a concise biography of his subject,
Milan Rai presents a sympathetic yet probing analysis of Chomsky's critique of US
media and foreign policy and his vision of a libertarian socialist future. Drawing on 
the entire range of Chomsky's prodigious output, including little-known interviews 
and articles, Rai examines Chomsky's assault on journalistic self-censorship and 
business control of the mass media. He shows how Chomsky challenges the US 
view of itself as a defender of democracy and equal rights by uncovering the hidden
motivations of its foreign policy makers. Rai draws out features of Chomsky's 
outlook that are sometimes obscured by a rapid coverage of a wide range of issues.
In particular, he emphasizes the importance of Chomsky's cultural critique in his 
ordering of political priorities. Accessible and comprehensive, Chomsky's Politics 
serves as an excellent introduction for those confronting Chomsky's critique for the 
first time. For those already familiar with his work it corrects some widespread 
misunderstandings, provides new insights, and chronicles the extraordinary 
contribution of a writer described by the New York Times as 'one of the most 
important intellectuals alive.'

Milan Rai is a British writer and anti-war activist from Hastings. Along with fellow 
activist Maya Evans, he was arrested on 25 October 2005 next to the Cenotaph war
memorial in London, for refusing to cease reading aloud the names of civilians by 
then killed in Iraq in the course of the Iraq war.
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Rapping, Elayne. The Looking Glass World of Nonfiction Television. Boston. 1986. 
South End Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0896082814. 201 pages. 
paperback. Cover by Nick Thorkelson. Inventory # 36758. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - As Elaine Rapping points out in THE LOOKING GLASS
WORLD OF NON-FICTION TV, the contrast between the 1950's documentary 
approach of See It Now and that of contemporary reports is telling. As video 
technology grew more sophisticated, the triumph of style over content was 
heightened. This allowed networks to apply a variety of aesthetically moving and 
impressive techniques to serious topics. On the other hand, the range of views 
examined and the depth of the examinations has not changed as much as 
sometimes seems the case. Documentaries now serve the somewhat different 
purpose of expounding on, and so justifying, policies already in place. They rarely 
challenge hegemony; they explain it.

Elayne Antler Rapping (December 24, 1938 – June 7, 2016) was an American critic
and analyst of popular culture and social issues. She authored several books 
covering topics such as media theory, popular culture, women's issues, and the 
portrayal of the legal system on television. As a regular contributor to such 
publications as The Nation, The Progressive, and The New York Times, she wrote 
on a wide variety of cultural issues including film and movie reviews.
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Rashid, Ahmed. Taliban: Militant Islam, Oil & Fundamentalism in Central Asia. New
Haven. 2000. Yale University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.
0300083408. 288 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 30952. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Shrouding themselves and their aims in deepest secrecy,
the leaders of the Taliban movement control Afghan-istan with an inflexible, crushing
fundamentalism. The most extreme and radical of all Islamic organizations, the 
Taliban inspires fascination, controversy, and especially fear in both the Muslim 
world and the West. Correspondent Ahmed Rashid brings the shadowy world of the
Taliban into sharp focus in this enormously interesting and revealing book. It is the 
only authoritative account of the Taliban and modern day Afghanistan available to 
English language readers. Based on his experiences as a journalist covering the 
civil war in Afghanistan for twenty years, traveling and living with the Taliban, and 
interviewing most of the Taliban leaders since their emergence to power in 1994, 
Rashid offers unparalleled firsthand information. He explains how the growth of 
Taliban power has already created severe instability in Russia, Iran, Pakistan, and 
five Central Asian republics. He describes the Taliban' s role as a major player in a 
new 'Great Game'--a competition among Western countries and companies to build
oil and gas pipelines from Central Asia to Western and Asian markets. The author 
also discusses the controversial changes in American attitudes toward the Taliban--
from early support to recent bombings of Osama Bin Laden's hideaway and other 
Taliban-protected terrorist bases--and how they have influenced the stability of the 
region. This book is the only thorough book-length study on the Taliban to date and
sets them in the wider context of world politics. It covers not just the Taliban, but 
also the geo-politics of the region and controversial issues such as Islamic 
fundamentalism, Osama Bin Laden, the Taliban's treatment of women, the drug 
trade, and the oil politics of Central Asia.

AHMED RASHID is a journalist based in Lahore. He is the Pakistan, Afghanistan, 
and Central Asia correspondent for the Far Eastern Economic Review and the Daily
Telegraph. He also writes for the Wall Street Journal.
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Ray, James Earl. Who Killed Martin Luther King?. Washington DC. 1992. National 
Press Books. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0915765934. 285 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 15632. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The man sentenced to a life sentence for murdering 
Martin Luther King, Jr. tells his story in book form, asserting his innocence and 
revealing that Hoover's FBI plotted to kill King. This book may convince you that the
government's case against this book's author, James Earl Ray, was fabricated, that
he was framed, and that he was unwittingly involved in one of the crimes of the 
twentieth century. An eyewitness, who swore Ray was not the gunman was locked 
away in a mental institution for ten years. At the time of writing his book, James Earl
Ray was confined in a penitentiary.

James Earl Ray (March 10, 1928 – April 23, 1998) was a fugitive who assassinated
Martin Luther King Jr. on April 4, 1968, in Memphis, Tennessee. Ray was convicted
on his forty-first birthday after entering a guilty plea to forgo a jury trial. Had he been
found guilty by jury trial, he would have been eligible for the death penalty. 
Sentenced to de facto life imprisonment, he later recanted his confession and tried 
unsuccessfully to gain access to a retrial. In 1998, Ray died in prison of 
complications due to chronic Hepatitis C infection.
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Reed, John. Daughter of the Revolution and Other Stories. New York. 1929. 
Vanguard Press. 2nd Printing. Previous Owner's Name Penned in Front, Otherwise
Very Good. No Dustjacket. Edited & With An Introduction by Floyd Dell. 164 pages.
hardcover. Inventory # 31056. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Short stories by the young future Bolshevik, originally 
published in 1927 (seven years after his death). ‘A collection of brilliant tales written 
in 1912-1916, before revolutionary activities claimed his allegiance completely, 
together with some colorful fragments of his revolutionary journalism. They are vivid
contes of things seen and experienced in Mexico, Europe, Russia, and America, 
written from the point of view of a vagabond young revolutionary.’

John Reed (Portland, Oregon, October 22, 1887 – Moscow, October 17, 1920) was
an American journalist, poet, and communist activist, best remembered for his first-
hand account of the Bolshevik Revolution, TEN DAYS THAT SHOOK THE WORLD.
He was married to writer and feminist Louise Bryant.
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Rendall, Steven / Naureckas, Jim / Cohen, Jeff. The Way Things Aren't: Rush 
Limbaugh's Reign of Error. New York. 1995. New Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in
Wrappers. 156584260x. 128 pages. paperback. Inventory # 21265. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Recently, the media watch organization FAIR had a 
novel idea for a stinging response to Rush Limbaugh's reign of error: the truth. The
Way Things Aren't documents and corrects over 100 whoppers like these told by 
The Lyin' King, pitting Limbaugh versus Reality in areas ranging from American 
history to the environment, health care to rock and roll. It also has features such as 
'Limbaugh versus Limbaugh' with examples of Limbaugh contradicting himself, 
cartoons by Garry Trudeau and Tom Tomorrow, seven things you can do about 
Rush Limbaugh, a postcard to mail to the talkshow host about his Limbecile 
statements, and a foreword to Limbaughland by Molly Ivins that is as scary as it is 
funny. If you know a dittohead who needs deprogramming or if you want to see for 
yourself how far out on a Limbaugh Rush really is, pick up a copy of The Way 
Things Aren't - it's cheaper than The Way Things Ought to Be, and it's been fact 
checked. A greatly expanded look at some of the whoppers told by 'The Lyin' King, '
here's Limbaugh versus Reality in areas ranging from American history to the 
environment, health care to rock and roll, offering excerpts from Limbaugh's books 
and broadcasts side by side with. the truth. Includes over a dozen photos and 
cartoons and an introduction by Molly Ivins.

Fairness & Accuracy in Reporting (FAIR) is a national media watch group that has 
been offering well-documented criticism of media bias and censorship since 1986. 
FAIR works to invigorate the First Amendment by advocating for greater diversity in 
the press and by scrutinizing media practices that marginalize public interest, 
minority and dissenting viewpoints. As an anti-censorship organization, FAIR 
exposes neglected news stories and defends working journalists when they are 
muzzled. As a progressive group, FAIR believes that structural reform is ultimately 
needed to break up the dominant media conglomerates, establish independent 
public broadcasting and promote strong non-profit sources of information.
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Rhomberg, Chris. No the re the re: Race, Class, and Political Community in 
Oakland. Berkeley. 2004. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very
Good in Wrappers. 9780520251663. 328 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36414. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Challenged by Ku Klux Klan action in the ‘20s, labor 
protests culminating in a general strike in the ‘40s, and the rise of the civil rights and
black power struggles of the ‘60s, Oakland, California, seems to encapsulate in one
city the broad and varied sweep of urban social movements in twentieth-century 
America. Taking Oakland as a case study of urban politics and society in the United
States, Chris Rhomberg examines the city’s successive episodes of popular 
insurgency for what they can tell us about critical discontinuities in the American 
experience of urban political community. Awards - Robert E. Park Award, 
Community and Urban Sociology Section, American Sociological Association, 
American Sociological Association, C. Wright Mills Award Finalist, Society for the 
Study of Social Problems.

Chris Rhomberg is Associate Professor of Sociology at Yale University.
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Richardson, James. Willie Brown: A Biography. Berkeley. 1996. University Of 
California Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520204565. 282 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 23060. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is the first comprehensive biography of Willie Brown,
one of California's most enduring and controversial politicians. Audacious, driven, 
talented - Brown has dominated California politics longer and more completely than
any other public figure. James Richardson, a senior writer for The Sacramento Bee,
takes us from Brown's childhood, through his years as Speaker of the State 
Assembly, to his election as San Francisco's mayor. Along the way we get a riveting,
behind-the-scenes account of three decades of California politics.

James Richardson is a former senior writer for The Sacramento Bee who has 
covered Willie Brown and the California Legislature for the past decade. Currently 
he is Adjunct Professor at the Graduate School of Journalism, University of 
California, Berkeley.
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Rifkin, Jeremy. The End of Work: The Decline of the Global Labor Force and the 
Dawn of the Post-Market Era. New York. 1995. Tarcher/Putnam. 5th Printing. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0874777798. 350 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Lee 
Fukui. Inventory # 21339. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The most significant domestic issue of the 2004 elections
is unemployment. The United States has lost nearly three million jobs in the last ten
years, and real employment hovers around 9.1 percent. Only one political analyst 
foresaw the dark side of the technological revolution and understood its implications
for global employment: Jeremy Rifkin. The End of Work is Jeremy Rifkin's most 
influential and important book. Now nearly ten years old, it has been updated for a 
new, post-New Economy era. Statistics and figures have been revised to take new 
trends into account. Rifkin offers a tough, compelling critique of the flaws in the 
techniques the government uses to compile employment statistics. The End of Work
is the book our candidates and our country need to understand the employment 
challenges-and the hopes-facing us in the century ahead.

Jeremy Rifkin (born January 26, 1945) is an American economic and social theorist,
writer, public speaker, political advisor, and activist. Rifkin is the author of 20 books
about the impact of scientific and technological changes on the economy, the 
workforce, society, and the environment. His most recent books include The Zero 
Marginal Cost Society (2014), The Third Industrial Revolution (2011), The Empathic
Civilization (2010), and The European Dream (2004).
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Rivers, Caryl. Slick Spins and Fractured Facts: How Cultural Myths Distort the 
News. New York. 1996. Columbia University Press. 1st American Printing. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 023110152x. 250 pages. hardcover. Cover design by Maria T.
Giulani. Inventory # 22641. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This book presents a raucous wealth of examples 
showing how the interests, values, and viewpoints of this close-knit group inform the
stories that appear again and again in the American media.

Caryl Rivers is an American novelist and journalist. Her 1984 novel Virgins was a 
New York Times Best Seller and sold millions of copies around the world. Her 
articles have appeared in major publications such as The Huffington Post, The New
York Times, The Washington Post, The Boston Globe and The Los Angeles Times.
Rivers is a professor of journalism at Boston University. In 1979 she and historian 
Howard Zinn were among a group of Boston University faculty members who 
defended the right of the school's clerical workers to strike and were threatened with
dismissal after refusing to cross a picket line. In 2008 Rivers was awarded The 
Helen Thomas for Lifetime Achievement which is awarded to an individual for a 
lifetime of contribution to the journalism profession.
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Robins, Natalie. Alien Ink: The FBI's War On Freedom of Expression. New York. 
1992. Morrow. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0688068855. 496 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Lawrence Ratzkin. Inventory # 16899. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Alien Ink is the most comprehensive book yet written on
how the Federal Bureau of Investigation waged war against American writers and 
readers from the early years of this century. As Natalie Robins reveals for the first 
time, this assault on freedom of expression began long before iron-fisted J. Edgar 
Hoover joined the Justice Department and made his name synonymous with that of 
the FBI for over forty years. The war carried over into the 1980s, when librarians, as
part of a Library Awareness Program, were recruited to spy on readers. Drawing on
nearly 150 files released to the author under the Freedom of Information Act, Natalie
Robins’s absorbing narrative offers compelling new documentary evidence about the
hounding and intimidation of writers ranging from John Reed to Allen Ginsberg, from
Edna St. Vincent Millay to James Baldwin, and from Walter Winchell to Robert 
Lowell—a virtual Who’s Who of American letters. Alien Ink is the story of hidden 
agendas and hidden powers, and contains many surprises—among them, that 
Hoover, known for his right-wing sympathies, not only inhibited left-wing expression,
but harassed right-wingers as well. Robins shows how the Bureau combed 
newspapers, books, plays, films, and radio broadcasts for ‘alien ink’—anything ‘anti-
American’ or ‘anti-FBI’—and describes how those incriminated endured phone taps,
mail searches, and character assassinations. She reveals the pressure tactics FBI 
agents employed to make them toe the line, as well as the astounding criminal 
lengths (including extortion and entrapment) that the Bureau went to in order to ‘get
something’ on those writers who wouldn’t capitulate.

Natalie Robins is the author of four books of poetry and five works of nonfiction, 
among them Copeland's Cure: Homeopathy and the War Between Conventional and
Alternative Medicine (2005); The Girl Who Died Twice: The Libby Zion Case and the
Hidden Hazards of Hospitals (1995); and Alien Ink: The FBI's War on Freedom of 
Expression (1992), which won the Hugh Hefner First Amendment Award. She lives
with her husband in New York City.
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Rogin, Michael. Ronald Reagan, the Movie and Other Episodes in Political 
Demonology. Berkeley. 1987. University Of California Press. 1st Printing. Very Good
in Dustjacket. 0520059379. 366 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 7878. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The fear of the subversive has governed American 
politics, from the racial conflicts of the early republic to the Hollywood anti-
Communism of Ronald Reagan. Political monsters, the Indian cannibal, the black 
rapist, the demon rum, the bomb-throwing anarchist, the many-tentacled Communist
conspiracy, the agents of international terrorism, are familiar figures in the dream life
that so often dominates American political consciousness. What are the meanings 
and sources of these demons? Why does the American political imagination conjure
them up? Michael Rogin answers these questions by examining the American 
countersubversive tradition.

Michael Rogin (Born: June 29, 1937, Mount Kisco, NY - Died: November 25, 2001,
Paris, France) was Robson Professor of Political Science at the University of 
California, Berkeley. His books include ‘Ronald Reagan,’ the Movie, and Other 
Episodes in Political Demonology (California, 1987).
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Rosca, Ninotchka. Endgame: The Fall of Marcos. New York. 1987. Franklin Watts. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0531150380. 196 pages. hardcover.
Jacket design by Carin Goldberg. Inventory # 14231. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Memory and research combine in this account of the fall
of Ferdinand Marcos and his regime in February of 1986 in the Philippines. Opening
with a description of the ‘spirit of the times,’ ENDGAME proceeds to an historical 
exposition of five major forces that shaped the uprising, from the underground 
revolutionary movement to the moderate reformers to the Washington government.
Hard data interweave with individual reminiscences to portray the growth of 
historical currents that overthrew the Marcos government in a four-day revolution 
that shook the foundations of American foreign policy in the Pacific. Written by a 
distinguished Filipina journalist, ENDGAME is unique in its advocacy that events in 
the Philippines be viewed from the eyes of Filipinos, that they be understood in 
terms of the needs and interests of those directly involved in and most affected by 
the change in regimes. Rosca clarifies for North American readers issues which are
often muddled on account of the polyglot nature of Philippine society. What do 
Filipinos mean when they speak of their country, of democracy, of the imperatives of
change, of religion, of communism? Blending eyewitness accounts, stirring 
testimony, exhaustive research and the author’s personal experience, ENDGAME 
will take the reader inside the events that shaped the most remarkable because 
peaceful assertion of collective will yet carried out in Asia. Here are the rebels, the 
reactionaries, the fifth columnists, the ordinary citizens, the catalysts and the 
demonstrators who reshaped the fate of a nation in less than a week.

Ninotchka Rosca (born in the Philippines in 1946) is a Filipina feminist, author, 
journalist and human rights activist who is active in the Mariposa Center for Change,
Sisterhood is Global and the initiating committee of the MARIPOSA ALLIANCE (Ma-
Al), a multi-racial, multi-ethnic women's activist center for understanding the 
intersectionality of class, race and gender oppressions, toward a more 
comprehensive practice of women's liberation.
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Rowe, David E. and Schulmann, Robert (editors). Einstein On Politics. Princeton. 
2007. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780691120942. 524 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36349. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The most famous scientist of the twentieth century, 
Albert Einstein was also one of the century’s most outspoken political activists. 
Deeply engaged with the events of his tumultuous times, from the two world wars 
and the Holocaust, to the atomic bomb and the Cold War, to the effort to establish a
Jewish homeland, Einstein was a remarkably prolific political writer, someone who 
took courageous and often unpopular stands against nationalism, militarism, anti-
Semitism, racism, and McCarthyism. In Einstein on Politics, leading Einstein 
scholars David Rowe and Robert Schulmann gather Einstein’s most important public
and private political writings and put them into historical context. The book reveals a
little-known Einstein—not the ineffectual and naïve idealist of popular imagination, 
but a principled, shrewd pragmatist whose stands on political issues reflected the 
depth of his humanity. Nothing encapsulates Einstein’s profound involvement in 
twentieth-century politics like the atomic bomb. Here we read the former militant 
pacifist’s 1939 letter to President Franklin D. Roosevelt warning that Germany might
try to develop an atomic bomb. But the book also documents how Einstein tried to 
explain this action to Japanese pacifists after the United States used atomic 
weapons to destroy Hiroshima and Nagasaki, events that spurred Einstein to call for
international control of nuclear technology. A vivid firsthand view of how one of the 
twentieth century’s greatest minds responded to the greatest political challenges of 
his day, Einstein on Politics will forever change our picture of Einstein’s public 
activism and private motivations.

David E. Rowe is Professor of the History of Mathematics and Natural Sciences at 
Johannes Gutenberg University in Mainz, Germany, and a former member of the 
Einstein Papers Project. Robert Schulmann, a former Boston University history 
professor, is former head of the Einstein Papers Project. He coedited Albert 
Einstein, Mileva Maric: The Love Letters and many volumes of The Collected 
Papers of Albert Einstein.
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Rude, George. Ideology and Popular Protest. New York. 1980. Pantheon Books. 1st
American Edition. Very Good. No Dustjacket. 039451372x. 176 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 30878. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this Pathbreaking Work Originally Published in 1980,
George Rude Examines the Role Played by Ideology in a Wide Range of Popular 
Rebellions in Europe and the Americas from the Middle Ages to the Early Twentieth
Century. Rude was a Champion of the Role of Working People in the Making of 
History, and Ideology and Popular Protest was the First Book Devoted to the 
Comparative Study of Popular Political Ideas and Consciousness in Both 
Preindustrial Cultures and the Age of the Industrial Revolution. According to Rude, 
the Development of Modern Revolutionary Struggles Depended on a Crucial Merger
of the Culture and Ideas of the Common People with the Radical Ideologies of 
Intellectuals.

GEORGE RUDE (February 8, 1910, Oslo, Norway - January 8, 1993, Battle, United
Kingdom) is the author of many books on modern European history, among the 
most notable being The Crowd in the French Revolution, Wilkes and Liberty, 
Captain Swing, and Debate on Europe, 1815-1830. Born in 1910 in Oslo, he was 
educated at Cambridge and London universities, and was Professor of History at 
Concordia University in Montreal.
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Rudenstine, David. The Day the Presses Stopped: A History of the Pentagon 
Papers Case. Berkeley. 1996. University Of California Press. 1st Printing. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0520086724. 417pages. hardcover. Inventory # 22481. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This bold account provides an original perspective on 
one of the most significant legal struggles in American history: the Nixon 
administration’s efforts to prohibit the New York Times and the Washington Post 
from publishing the 7,000-page, top-secret Pentagon Papers, which traced U.S. 
involvement in Vietnam. In his gripping account of this highly charged case, 
Rudenstine examines new evidence, raises difficult questions, and challenges 
conventional views of a historic moment.

David Rudenstine is the Benjamin N. Cardozo School of Law's Sheldon H. Solow 
Professor of Law. He teaches United States constitutional law. Rudenstine has been
teaching at Cardozo since 1979 and is the author of The Day the Presses Stopped:
A History of the Pentagon Papers Case.
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Rummel, Jack. Malcolm X. Mendocino. 1992. Audio Scholar. Audio cassettes. Very
Good in Plastic Case. Still Wrapped in Plastic. 1879557045. Black Americans of 
Achievement. Senior Consulting Editor: Nathan Irvin Huggins, Director, W.E.B. Du 
Bois Institute For Afro-American Research, Harvard University. Two Cassettes - 
Approximately 2 Hours - Read By Steven Anthony Jones
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Runciman, David. Political Hypocrisy: The Mask of Power, from Hobbes to Orwell 
and Beyond. Princeton. 2008. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780691129310. 272 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
38295. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - What kind of hypocrite should voters choose as their next
leader? The question seems utterly cynical. But, as David Runciman suggests, it is 
actually much more cynical to pretend that politics can ever be completely sincere. 
The most dangerous form of political hypocrisy is to claim to have a politics without 
hypocrisy. Political Hypocrisy is a timely, and timeless, book on the problems of 
sincerity and truth in politics, and how we can deal with them without slipping into 
hypocrisy ourselves. Runciman tackles the problems through lessons drawn from 
some of the great truth-tellers in modern political thought-Hobbes, Mandeville, 
Jefferson, Bentham, Sidgwick, and Orwell-and applies his ideas to different kinds of
hypocritical politicians from Oliver Cromwell to Hillary Clinton. Runciman argues that
we should accept hypocrisy as a fact of politics, but without resigning ourselves to it,
let alone cynically embracing it. We should stop trying to eliminate every form of 
hypocrisy, and we should stop vainly searching for ideally authentic politicians. 
Instead, we should try to distinguish between harmless and harmful hypocrisies and
should worry only about its most damaging varieties. Written in a lively style, this 
book will change how we look at political hypocrisy and how we answer some basic
questions about politics: What are the limits of truthfulness in politics? And when, 
where, and how should we expect our politicians to be honest with us, and about 
what?

David Runciman is reader in political theory at the University of Cambridge and a 
fellow of Trinity Hall. He is the author of The Politics of Good Intentions (Princeton),
and writes regularly about politics for the London Review of Books. SEPTEMBER 
One of the Sunday Times’s Best Books of 2008, Politics.

keywords

Hypocrisy Politics 
History Hobbes 

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $29.95



image filename

0394539222.jpg

image

author pic filename

Sagan, Eli.jpg

author picture

listing

Sagan, Eli. At the Dawn of Tyranny: The Origins of Individualism, Political 
Oppression, and the State. New York. 1985. Knopf. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. Remainder Mark. 0394539222. 16 pages of line drawings. 422 pages. 
hardcover. Front-of jacket drawing: 'A Human Sacrifice in a Tahitian Temple,' by 
Weber,from the Atlas edition of Captain James Cook's Third Voyage. Photograph by
Tony Holmes. Jacket design by Gun Larso. Inventory # 7959. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this book, Eli Sagan looks for the origins of the political
tyranny that has haunted human society through the centuries. He does this by 
exploring three societies-Hawaii, Tahiti, and Buganda-whose ancient customs and 
institutions still prevailed when they were first encountered by Western travelers and
missionaries in the eighteenth and nineteenth centuries, a phenomenon that enables
us to see at close hand the world of our own ancient past. Drawing on the accounts
of Stanley, Speke, Cook, Mariner, and others, Sagan shows that these cultures, still
in a preliterate state usually equated with the primitive, already had complicated 
social structures, chiefs and kings, complete legal systems with hierarchies of 
courts, armies, aristocrats, priests, and bards, as well as fishermen and peasants. 
He proposes that they were in a transitional stage between primitive society and 
archaic society (literate, fully developed hierarchical states and empires like early 
Egypt and Mesopotamia). He calls this stage ‘complex’ society, and shows that 
much of what we treasure in our own culture-epic poetry, theater, astronomy, 
medicine-came into being during this stage, along with much of what troubles us 
still, such as class, organized warfare, and the tyrannical state. Sagan sees the 
complex society that the explorers found-at once filled with the exuberance of 
people discovering life-enhancing arts and sciences and the cruelty of kings who 
could, in order to pay the gods in advance for their own secure sleep or the safe 
completion of a temple, sacrifice other human beings-as a source of new questions
about the way society develops.

Eli Sagan (March 3, 1927 – January 4, 2015) was a visiting professor in sociology 
and women’s studies at the University of California, Berkeley, The New School and
Brandeis University. During the early seventies he also taught one course a week in
anthropology at The New England Conservatory of Music in Boston.
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Said, Edward W. Peace in the Middle East. Westfield. 1991. Open Magazine 
Pamphlet Series. 1st Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 16 pages. paperback. 
Pamphlet # 13. Inventory # 31271. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From This Pamphlet:. My premise is that neither the 
Palestinians nor the Israelis have a military option against each other. Both peoples
must learn to live in peace, and in mutual acknowledgment of each other’s history 
and actuality. Yet we must also admit as a simple fact that today only one people, 
Israeli Jews, has sovereignty, has achieved self-determination, even as the other 
people, the Palestinian Arabs, live in a state of subordination and oppression. That 
the Palestinians struggle against and resist this state of affairs is a function of how 
injustice and sufferings do not defeat a people, nor compel it into submission, but 
rather drives that people to resist more, and to struggle further for political justice 
and rights.

Edward Wadie Said (1 November 1935 – 25 September 2003) was a Palestinian 
American literary theorist and public intellectual who helped found the critical-theory
field of postcolonialism.
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Said, Edward W. The End of the Peace Process: Oslo and After. New York. 2000. 
Pantheon Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0375409300. 368
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 27853. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Edward Said demonstrates why he is considered the 
preeminent observer and critic of the Middle East peace process in this collection of
fifty essays, written mostly for Arab and European newspapers in the last five years
and previously not readily available to American readers. Said uncovers the political
mechanism that advertises reconciliation in the Middle East while keeping peace out
of the picture. He cites the imbalance of power that forces Palestinians and Arab 
states to accept the concessions of the United States and Israel, thus prohibiting 
real negotiations and promoting the second-class treatment of Palestinians. He 
critiques Arafat’s self-interested leadership and the oppressive Palestinian Authority,
criticizes the general quiescence of Palestinian life, and denounces Israel’s refusal 
to recognize Palestine’s past. In this unflinching cry for civic justice and self-
determination, Said promotes not a political agenda but a transcendent alternative: 
the peaceful coexistence of Arabs and Jews enjoying equal rights and shared 
citizenship.

Edward Wadie Said (1 November 1935 – 25 September 2003) was a Palestinian 
American literary theorist and public intellectual who helped found the critical-theory
field of postcolonialism.
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Said, Edward W. The Question of Palestine. New York. 1980. Vintage Books. 
Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 0394745272. 
265 pages. paperback. V-527. Inventory # 41899. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When it was first published in this country in 1977, this 
original and deeply provocative book made Palestine the subject of a serious 
debate--one that is now more critical than ever. Still a basic and indespensible 
account of the Palestinian question, updated to include the most recent 
developments in the Middle East- from the intifada to the Gulf war to the historic 
peace conference in Madrid.

Edward Wadie Said (1 November 1935 – 25 September 2003) was a Palestinian 
American literary theorist and public intellectual who helped found the critical-theory
field of postcolonialism.

keywords

Palestine Middle East
History Politics

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

0201626780.jpg

image

author pic filename

Sale, Kirkpatrick.jpg

author picture

listing

Sale, Kirkpatrick. Rebels Against the Future: The Luddites and Their War on the 
Industrial Revolution. Reading. 1995. Addison-Wesley. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0201626780. 320 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 21306. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is the story of a bold uprising by the earliest victims
of the first Industrial Revolution, viewed from the perspective of today's second 
Industrial Revolution, a vivid reminder that the current turmoil, driven by rapidly 
developing technologies and the global economy, is every bit as disruptive as the 
one created by the steam engine and laissez-faire. Rebels Against the Future is a 
work of careful scholarship, but it is also an exciting tale of people whose resistance
to technology was so dramatic that their name has entered our vernacular. 'Luddite' 
today refers to anyone unmoved by laptop computers and cellular phones, but this 
book reminds us that the Luddites were in fact real people, English working men 
who saw their livelihoods and homes, their communities and countryside, destroyed
by the onrush of industrial capitalism.

Kirkpatrick Sale is an independent scholar and author who has written prolifically 
about political decentralism, environmentalism, luddism and technology.
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San Juan Jr., E. Articulations of Power in Ethnic & Racial Studies in the United 
States. New Jersey. 1992. Humanities Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.
039103751x. 163 pages. hardcover. Cover design by Suzanne G. Bennett. 
Inventory # 17673. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Deploying the resources of critical theory, semiotics, and
historical analysis, the author offers a global critique of multiculturalism, ethnicity-
based social studies, orthodox Marxism, and post-modern approaches from the 
perspective of the struggles of people of colour for representation and self-
determination.

Epifanio San Juan Jr., also known as E. San Juan Jr. (born December 29, 1938) , at
Sta. Cruz, Manila, Philippines), is a known Filipino American literary academic, 
Tagalog writer, Filipino poet, civic intellectual, activist, writer, essayist, video/film 
maker, editor, and poet whose works related to the Filipino Diaspora in English and
Filipino writings have been translated into German, Russian, French, Italian, and 
Chinese. As an author of books on race and cultural studies, he was a "major 
influence on the academic world". He was the director of the Philippines Cultural 
Studies Center in Storrs, Connecticut in the United States. In 1999, San Juan 
received the Centennial Award for Achievement in Literature from the Cultural 
Center of the Philippines because of his contributions to Filipino and Filipino 
American Studies.
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Sanders, Jerry W. Peddlers of Crisis: The Committee On the Present Danger and 
the Politics of Containment. Boston. 1983. South End Press. 1st Edition. Very Good
in Wrappers. 0896081818. 371 pages. paperback. Cover designed by Ann L. 
Raszmann. Inventory # 34763. $9

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Traces the remarkable odyssey of the Committee on the
Present Danger from political power to political exile and back. The Committee on 
the Present Danger (CPD) is an American foreign policy interest group. Its current 
stated single goal is "to stiffen American resolve to confront the challenge presented
by terrorism and the ideologies that drive it" through "education and advocacy". 
Throughout its three iterations—in the 1950s, the 1970s, and the 2000s (decade), it 
influenced the Presidential administrations of Harry Truman, Dwight D. Eisenhower,
Jimmy Carter, Ronald Reagan, and George W. Bush, and was still active as of 
2008.

Jerry W. Sanders, chair of Peace and Conflict Studies at UC, Berkeley, is the author
of Peddlers of Crisis: The Committee on the Present Danger and the Politics of 
Containment (South End Press).
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Saul, John Ralston. The Birds of Prey. New York. 1978. McGraw Hill. 1st Printing. 
Very Good in Worn Dustjacket W/Torn Inside Front Flap. 0070548609. 247 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 24933. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE BIRDS OF PREY, a political novel based in Gaullist
France, was an international best seller. On a May night in 1968, the plane carrying 
the French Chief of Staff General Ailleret explodes over the island of Réunion in the
Indian Ocean, killing all aboard except for one. Four years later, writer Charles 
Stone is drawn irresistibly into the mystery that still surrounds the General's death.

John Ralston Saul (born June 19, 1947) is a Canadian author, essayist, and 
President of International PEN. As an essayist, Saul is particularly known for his 
commentaries on the nature of individualism, citizenship and the public good; the 
failures of manager-, or more precisely technocrat-, led societies; the confusion 
between leadership and managerialism; military strategy, in particular irregular 
warfare; the role of freedom of speech and culture; and his critique of contemporary
economic arguments.
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Saul, John Ralston. The Doubter's Companion: A Dictionary of Aggressive Common
Sense. New York. 1994. Free Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0029277221. 342 pages. hardcover. Jacket art by John Martin. Jacket design by 
Martin Gould. Inventory # 21534. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A long and distinguished tradition of writers have used 
the form of a satirical dictionary to undermine the received ideas of their day. 
Voltaire wrote a sharply humorous ‘Philosophical Dictionary,’ while Samuel 
Johnson’s dictionary of the English language was derisive and opinionated. These 
early dictionaries and encyclopedias were really weapons in a struggle for the soul 
of civilization between forces of humanistic enlightenment and the forces of 
orthodoxy and dogmatism. Their authors attacked and exposed the half-truths of 
their day by showing that it was possible to think differently about the social and 
political arrangements that everyone took for granted. But as John Ralston Saul 
argues in this decidedly unorthodox new book, modern dictionaries have once again
been captured by the forces of orthodoxy-albeit this time a rationalist orthodoxy. Our
language has become as predictable, fragmented, and rhetorical as it was in the 
18th century, divided as it is by special interest groups into dialects of expertise that
are hermetically sealed off and inaccessible to citizens. Now, in THE DOUBTER’S 
COMPANION a marvelous subversive contribution to the great 18th century tradition
of the humanist dictionary, Saul skewers and discredits the accepted content of 
common terms like Advertising, Academics, and Air Conditioning (defined as ‘an 
efficient means for spreading disease in enclosed public spaces’); Cannibal, 
Conservative, and Croissant; Dandruff, Death, and Dictionary (‘opinions presented 
as truth in alphabetical order’); and several hundred others, including Biography (‘a 
respectable form of pornography’), Museum (‘safe storage for stolen objects’), and
Manners (‘people are always splendid when they’re dead’). There is much in this 
volume that will stimulate, offend, provoke, perplex, and entertain.

JOHN RALSTON SAUL is an internationally renowned novelist and essayist. Named
one of Utne Reader’s 100 visionaries, he gave the prestigious 1995 Massey 
Lectures at the University of Toronto, on which THE UNCONSCIOUS CIVILIZATION
is based.
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Saul, John Ralston. The Unconscious Civilization. New York. 1997. Free Press. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684832577. 199 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Tom Stvan. Jacket photograph by Philip Wallick. Author 
photograph by Beverley Rockett. Inventory # 23204. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Civilizations, like individuals, are often blinded to their 
true character by sentiment and ideology - and ours is perhaps the most glaring 
example. In a powerful meditation already hailed as ‘the best work of popular 
philosophizing produced in this country in a decade or more’ (The Globe and Mail), 
John Ralston Saul argues that while Fascism was defeated in World War II, its 
‘corporatist’ doctrines powerfully influence our own society today. Saul explores how
these corporatist priorities have now become so woven into our social fabric that 
they threaten the practice of Western democracy. Our civic order, Saul argues, has
been remade to serve the needs of business managers and technocrats. In turn, 
other parts of society have come to mimic this arrangement as they themselves 
fracture into competing interest groups and ethnic blocs, virtually eliminating the role
of the citizen. This largely unseen social order has deep and vexing roots in Western
thought. Saul examines how this structure is bolstered today by political and 
intellectual charlatans who misleadingly describe it as a ‘common sense’ 
arrangement, rather than what it is: an insidious war of attrition against the individual
as citizen and the delicate system of open dialogue and doubt that alone guarantees
the future of democracy. An international bestseller whose publication is widely 
regarded as a pivotal event, THE UNCONSCIOUS CIVILIZATION is a crucible of 
contemporary thought from a writer possessed of the originality and power to 
elevate today’s debate above its present limits and expose our system in a light both
terrifying and profound.

JOHN RALSTON SAUL is an internationally renowned novelist and essayist and the
author of VOLTAIRE’S BASTARDS and THE DOUBTER’S COMPANION, among 
other works. Named one of Utne Reader’s 100 visionaries, he gave the prestigious 
1995 Massey Lectures at the University of Toronto, on which THE UNCONSCIOUS
CIVILIZATION is based.
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Schechter, Danny. The More You Watch the Less You Know. New York. 1997. 
Seven Stories Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1888363401. 
479 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Stark Design. Inventory # 24580. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The More You Watch, The Less You Know is one 
journalist's testimony on the demise - and possible resurgence - of truth-telling in our
time. Weaving autobiographical experiences with media analysis, Schechter names
names and points his finger at key players in the megamedia corporations that rule 
the airwaves. He offers an insider's tale of how the media really works and why it 
doesn't work the way it should breaking what media historian Robert W. McChesney
in his foreword calls 'the implicit code of silence that compels journalists to look the 
other way. ' The More You Watch, The Less You Know recounts Schechter's media
adventures, from when he was 'Danny Schechter the News Dissector' on Boston's
WBCN radio, to his personal odyssey chronicling the anti-Apartheid revolution in 
South Africa, to his development of innovative programming as an independent 
producer. In this age of telecommunications bills and media mergers. The More You
Watch, The Less You Know is an insider's passionate plea for freedom of the 
electronic press and media reform.

Daniel Isaac "Danny" Schechter (June 27, 1942 – March 19, 2015) was an 
American television producer, independent filmmaker, blogger, and media critic. He
wrote and spoke about many issues including apartheid, civil rights, economics, 
foreign policy, journalistic control and ethics, and medicine.
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Schiffrin, Andre. The Business of Books: How International Conglomerates Took 
Over Publishing and Changed the Way We Read. New York. 2000. Verso. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1859847633. 181 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 28236. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Postwar American publishing has been ruthlessly 
transformed since André Schiffrin joined its ranks in 1956. Gone is a plethora of 
small but prestigious houses that often put ideas before profit in their publishing 
decisions, sometimes even deliberately. Now six behemoths share 80% of the 
market and profit margin is all. André Schiffrin can write about these changes with 
authority because he witnessed them from inside a conglomerate, as head of 
Pantheon, co-founded by his father bought (and sold) by Random House. And he 
can write about them with candor because he is no longer on the inside, having quit
corporate publishing in disgust to setup a flourishing independent house, the New 
Press. Schiffrin’s evident affection for his authors sparkles throughout a story woven
around publishing the work of those such as Studs Terkel, Noam Chomsky, Gunnar
Myrdal, George Kennan, Juliet Mitchell, R.D.Laing, Eric Hobsbawm and E.P. 
Thompson. Part-memoir, part-history, here is an account of the collapsing standards
of contemporary publishing that is irascible, acute and passionate. An engaging 
counterpoint to recent, celebratory memoirs of the industry written by those with 
more stock options and fewer scruples than Schiffrin, The Business of Books warns
of the danger to adventurous, intelligent publishing in the bullring of today’s 
marketplace.

André Schiffrin (June 14, 1935, Paris, France - December 1, 2013, Paris, France) 
was, for thirty years, Publisher at Pantheon. He was also the Director of the New 
Press, which he founded in 1993. He contributed a regular column on publishing to 
the Chronicle of Higher Education.
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Schneider, Nathan. Thank You, Anarchy: Notes From the Occupy Apocalypse. 
Berkeley. 2013. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 9780520276802. Foreword by Rebecca Solnit. 194 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 40490. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Thanks to this meticulous and elegant book, we know 
what one witness-participant was thinking all through the first year of Occupy, and 
what many of the sparks and some of the tinder were thinking, and what it was like 
to be warmed by that beautiful conflagration that spread across the world.’ From the
foreword by Rebecca Solnit. ‘Full of thick descriptions and the voices of the 
protagonists themselves, you feel as if you are there, participating in the assemblies
and occupations, feeling the joys and frustrations of the movement. A must-read.’ 
Marina Sitrin, author of Everyday Revolutions: Horizontalism and Autonomy in 
Argentina. ‘The balanced book on Occupy I’ve been waiting for: sharp journalistic 
observation and insider knowledge, big-picture knowledge of movement dynamics 
and attention to the telling details, writing that’s witty and poignant. Schneider 
models for engaged intellectuals and thoughtful activists how to reflect on 
breakthrough events.’ George Lakey, Swarthmore College. Thank You, Anarchy is 
an up-close, inside account of Occupy Wall Street’s first year in New York City, 
written by one of the first reporters to cover the phenomenon. Nathan Schneider 
chronicles the origins and explosive development of the Occupy movement through 
the eyes of the organizers who tried to give shape to an uprising always just beyond
their control. Capturing the voices, encounters, and beliefs that powered the 
movement, Schneider brings to life the General Assembly meetings, the chaotic 
marches, the split-second decisions, and the moments of doubt as Occupy swelled 
from a hashtag online into a global phenomenon.

Nathan Schneider is the author of God in Proof: The Story of a Search, from the 
Ancients to the Internet (UC Press). He wrote about Occupy Wall Street for 
Harper’s, The Nation, The New York Times, and Boston Review, among other 
publications. He is an editor of the websites Waging Nonviolence and Killing the 
Buddha and lives in New York City.
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Schrag, Peter. Paradise Lost: California's Experience, America's Future. New York.
1998. New Press. 2nd Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1565843576. 344 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 29491. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - For much of the past century California was the envy of 
the continent, not just for what nature had made but for what civil society had 
created: speedy freeways, well-supported schools, the world's best public university
system, public works that made the desert bloom. Not any more. California's public
works and social services are crumbling, and public education has plunged from the
top to near-bottom in nationwide measures. How could the American dream go so 
wrong so fast? Originally published in 1998, Peter Schrag's view of California seems
as applicable as ever. In his new preface to the 2004 edition, Schrag updates the 
California scene and considers the fallout from such political earthquakes as the 
2003 recall election.

Peter Schrag is a contributing editor and columnist at the Sacramento Bee. He is the
author of many books, including Paradise Lost: California's Experience, America's 
Future (UC Press) and Final Test: The Battle for Adequacy in America's Schools.
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Schrag, Peter. Paradise Lost: California's Experience, America's Future. New York.
1998. New Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1565843576. 344
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 25246. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - For much of the past century California was the envy of 
the continent, not just for what nature had made but for what civil society had 
created: speedy freeways, well-supported schools, the world's best public university
system, public works that made the desert bloom. Not any more. California's public
works and social services are crumbling, and public education has plunged from the
top to near-bottom in nationwide measures. How could the American dream go so 
wrong so fast? Originally published in 1998, Peter Schrag's view of California seems
as applicable as ever. In his new preface to the 2004 edition, Schrag updates the 
California scene and considers the fallout from such political earthquakes as the 
2003 recall election.

Peter Schrag is a contributing editor and columnist at the Sacramento Bee. He is the
author of many books, including Paradise Lost: California's Experience, America's 
Future (UC Press) and Final Test: The Battle for Adequacy in America's Schools.
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Schwartz, Stephen. From West To East: California & the Making of the American 
Mind. New York. 1998. Free Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0684831341. 566 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Tom Stvan. Inventory # 
24869. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Artfully weaving together the strands of California's 
social, political, and cultural history, Schwartz chronicles the state's turbulent life 
from the Spanish conquest through the Civil War, the labor movement, the Great 
Depression, and the birth of modern cultural radicalism in the Beatnik revolution and
the Berkeley Free Speech Movement

Stephen Suleyman Schwartz (born September 9, 1948) is an American Sufi 
journalist, columnist, and author. He has been published in a variety of media, 
including The Wall Street Journal. He is the founder and executive director of the 
Washington, D.C.-based Center for Islamic Pluralism. Schwartz was born in 
Columbus, Ohio to Horace Schwartz, a Jewish independent bookseller. His mother,
the daughter of a Protestant preacher, was a career social services worker. 
Schwartz later described both of his parents as "radical leftists and quite 
antireligious", his father a "fellow traveller", his mother a member of the Communist
Party. The family moved to San Francisco when he was young, where his father 
Horace became a literary agent. At Lowell High School Schwartz made his first 
serious writing attempts, focusing initially on poetry. He became affiliated with 
Leninist communism until 1984. After college, Schwartz became a member and 
officer in the Sailors' Union of the Pacific, as well as an employee of locals affiliated
with the AFL-CIO. Among others, he founded a small semi-Trotskyist group FOCUS.
In 1985, the S.U.P. commissioned Schwartz to write Brotherhood of the Sea: A 
History of the Sailors' Union of the Pacific as part of its of 100th anniversary 
commemoration. In the 1990s, Schwartz spent a decade as a staff writer for the San
Francisco Chronicle. He was a member of the local union at the Chronicle, a branch
of the Newspaper Guild. At the end of 1997, he converted to Islam. In 1999, 
Schwartz left the Chronicle, and moved to Sarajevo, Bosnia and Herzegovina, 
where he lived for the next 18 months.
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Scott, Peter Dale. Coming To Jakarta: A Poem About Terror. New York. 1989. New
Directions. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0811210944. 160 pages.
hardcover. Inventory # 24014. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A devastating revelation of violence, exploitation, and 
corrupt politics, Coming to Jakarta derives its title from the role played by the CIA, 
banks, and oil companies in the 1965 slaughter of more than half a million 
Indonesians.

Peter Dale Scott (born 11 January 1929) is a Canadian-born poet, former diplomat,
and former English professor at the University of California, Berkeley. A son of the 
Canadian poet and constitutional lawyer F. R. Scott and painter Marian Dale Scott, 
he has been critical of American foreign policy since the era of the Vietnam War. 
Scott was a signatory in 1968 of the 'Writers and Editors War Tax Protest' pledge, in
which participants vowed to refuse tax payments in protest against the Vietnam War.
He spent four years (1957–1961) with the Canadian diplomatic service. He retired 
from the UC Berkeley faculty in 1994.
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Selz, Peter. Art of Engagement: Visual Politics in California and Beyond. Berkeley. 
2006. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.
9780520240520. 299 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 38273. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Art of Engagement takes the first comprehensive look at
the key role of California's art and artists in politics and culture since 1945. Tracing 
the remarkably fertile confluence of political agitation and passionately engaged art,
Peter Selz leads readers on a journey that begins with the Nazi death camps and 
moves through the Bay Area's Free Speech Movement of 1964, the birth of Beat 
and hippie countercultures, the Chicano labor movement in the San Joaquin Valley,
the beginning of the Black Panther Party in Oakland, and some of the most radical
manifestations of the women's movement, gay liberation, Red Power, and 
environmental activism. It also deals with artists' responses to critical issues such as
censorship and capital punishment. Selz follows California's outpouring of political 
art into the present with responses to September 11 and the war in Iraq. In the 
process, Selz considers the work of artists such as Robert Arneson, Hans 
Burkhardt, Jerome (Caja), Enrique Chagoya, Judy Chicago, Llyn Foulkes, Rupert 
García, Helen and Newton Harrison, Wally Hedrick, Suzanne Lacy, Hung Liu, Peter
Saul, Miriam Schapiro, Allan Sekula, Mark di Suvero, Masami Teraoka, and Carrie
Mae Weems. Abundantly illustrated and beautifully produced, Art of Engagement 
showcases many types of media, including photographs, found objects, drawings 
and prints, murals, painting, sculpture, ceramics, installations, performance art, and
collage. Readers will come away from the book with a historical sense of the 
significant role California has played in generating political art and also how the state
has stimulated politically engaged art throughout the world. Copub: San Jose 
Museum of Art

Peter Howard Selz (March 27, 1919 – June 21, 2019) was a German-born American
art historian and museum director and curator who specialized in German 
Expressionism.
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Shalom, Stephen Rosskamm. Imperial Alibis: Rationalizing U. S. Intervention After 
the Cold War. Boston. 1992. South End Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers.
0896084485. 293 pages. paperback. Cover design by Matt Wuerker. Inventory # 
36747. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Looking at Iraq, Libya, Grenada, Panama, Biafra, the 
Dominican Republic, Burundi, and other post Cold War hot spots, Shalom carefully 
documents the pretexts for U.S. intervention. ‘Lucidly argued and carefully 
documented, Stephen Shalom’s study of the pretexts for intervention is an 
invaluable guide to the recent past and likely future.’ - Noam Chomsky.

Stephen Rosskamm Shalom is a professor of political science at William Paterson 
University in New Jersey. He is a writer on social and political issues and is a 
contributor to Znet and Democratic Left, the publication of Democratic Socialists of 
America.
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Shannon, John. The Concrete River: A Jack Liffey Mystery. Salem. 1996. John 
Brown Books. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0963905058. Paperback 
Original. 190 pages. paperback. Cover by Mohammed Smith. Inventory # 23622. 
$17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Jack Liffey lost his aerospace job, and then his wife and
daughter. All he had left was an ability to track down missing children, so he set 
himself up as a child-finder. Then a woman from Mexico shows up with only a few 
words of English, and when he sets off to find her daughter in the frightening urban 
nightmare of L.A., he is sucked into a violent world of developers and local politicos
where nothing is quite what it seems. Before long his search becomes a fight for 
redemption and for life itself in a world gone mad around him.

John Shannon is one of America’s leading writers of neo-noir. An L.A. Times 
bestselling author, he has published fourteen novels in the Jack Liffey mystery 
series, one of the most critically praised mystery series in the genre, reviewed by 
newspapers from the New York Times and the Wall Street Journal to the Denver 
Post and Los Angeles Times. The novels are set in the various gritty subcultures 
and ethnic communities of Los Angeles.
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Shawcross, William. Deliver Us From Evil: Peacekeepers, Warlords, & a World of 
Endless Conflict. New York. 2000. Simon & Schuster. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 068483233x. 447 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph 
courtesy of AFP. Inventory # 27637. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - IN DELIVER US FROM EVIL, Shawcross takes us 
behind the lines with him to Cambodia, Bosnia, Somalia, Sierra Leone, East Timor,
Rwanda, and Kosovo to show us how complex and costly Western interventions are
and how naive are our hopes of peacemaking without bloodshed.

William Shawcross (born 28 May 1946, Sussex) won the 1980 George Polk Book 
Award and the 1979 Sidney Hillman Foundation Prize Award for SIDESHOW: 
KISSINGER, NIXON AND THE DESTRUCTION OF CAMBODIA. He has written for
The New Statesman, The Spectator, The New York Review of Books and The 
Washington Post.
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Shawcross, William. Murdoch: The Making of a Media Empire. New York. 1997. 
Touchstone/ Simon & Schuster. 1st Printing of This New Revised & Updated Edition.
Very Good in Wrappers. 0671875361. 495 pages. paperback. Cover illustration by 
John Spring. Inventory # 23957. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Rupert Murdoch invented the modern global information
empire. His relentless determination and daring and his repeated willingness to bet 
the balance sheet in order to acquire more newspapers, television stations, satellite
networks, cable systems and publishing houses have been amply rewarded: 
Murdoch’s information empire now reaches two thirds of the world’s population, 
making him one of the most powerful men on earth. This edition is updated with a 
new introduction by the author.

William Shawcross (born 28 May 1946, Sussex) won the 1980 George Polk Book 
Award and the 1979 Sidney Hillman Foundation Prize Award for SIDESHOW: 
KISSINGER, NIXON AND THE DESTRUCTION OF CAMBODIA. He has written for
The New Statesman, The Spectator, The New York Review of Books and The 
Washington Post.
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Shoumatoff, Alex. The World Is Burning: Murder in the Rain Forest. Boston. 1990. 
Little Brown. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0316787396. 377 
pages. hardcover. jacket design by Meve Snider. Jacket photographs by 
5tgla/Gamma-Liaison and Sipa Press. Author photograph by Jerry Bauer. Inventory
# 14523. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When union leader Francisco ‘Chico’ Mendes was 
gunned down in the remote Amazonian state of Acre late in 1988,it provoked 
international outrage in a Western world barely beginning to come to terms with the
effects of slash-and-burn policies in Amazônia on global warming: the so-called 
greenhouse effect. A self-taught environmentalist and spokesman for the region’s 
rubber tappers, Mendes became a symbol of the struggle to save a fragile 
ecosystem whose teeming plant and animal life are threatened by ever-encroaching
development. In this richly textured, highly evocative account, Alex Shoumatoff 
weaves a story of violence and raw, brutal politics against a backdrop of natural 
grandeur and a forest people’s vanishing way of life. A tale as varied and surreal as 
the elements of the forest itself, THE WORLD IS BURNING begins with a history of 
the Amazon rubber trade and of the tappers’ struggle to free themselves from the 
near-slavery of debt peonage. Shoumatoff then details the life of Mendes: how he 
was taught to read and indoctrinated by a fugitive revolutionary in the forest, and 
how he organized human blockades against the chain-saw crews of ranchers and 
land speculators. The folly, corruption, and greed behind development schemes in 
Amazonia are fully chronicled, as is the sudden acceleration of concern about the 
world’s rain forests. In this riveting book - at once informative, beguiling, and 
suspenseful - Alex Shoumatoff combines a profound knowledge of Brazilian culture,
society, and natural history with a portrait of the making of a modern martyr.

Alex Shoumatoff (born November 4, 1946 in Mount Kisco, New York), is an 
American writer known for his literary journalism, nature and environmental writing, 
and books and magazine pieces about political and environmental situations and 
world affairs.
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Sick, Gary. October Surprise: America’s Hostages in Iran & the Election of Ronald 
Reagan. New York. 1991. Times Books/Random House. 1st American Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0812919890. 278 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Marjorie
Anderson. Inventory # 16121. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Describes how the Reagan-Bush campaign made a 
secret deal with Iran to delay the release of the American hostages until after the 
1980 election in return for arms, revealing how the Reagan cronies prolonged the 
crisis for political gain.

Gary G. Sick (born 1935) is an American academic and analyst of Middle East 
affairs, with special expertise on Iran, who served on the U.S. National Security 
Council under Presidents Ford, Carter, and for a couple weeks under Reagan as 
well. He has authored three books, and is perhaps best known to the wider public for
voicing support for elements of the October Surprise conspiracy theory regarding the
Iran hostage crisis and the 1980 presidential election.
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Silverstein, Ken. Washington On $10 Million Dollars a Day: How Lobbyists Plunder 
the Nation. Monroe. 1998. Common Courage Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 1567511376. 252 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 25426. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The creator of the newsletter CounterPunch shows us 
that the corporations really own Washington. A frightening dose of reality.

Ken Silverstein is an American journalist who, in September 2010, left his position 
as Washington editor and blogger at Harper's Magazine, but remained a contributing
editor. He resides in Washington, D.C.
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Sims, Beth. Workers of the World Undermined: American Labor's Role in U. S. 
Foreign Policy. Boston. 1992. South End Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers.
0896084299. 139 pages. paperback. Cover by John B. Hawley. Cover photo by 
Margaret Randall. Inventory # 36749. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This book blows the lid off the AFL-CIO's extensive 
international efforts to forestall the formation of a militant independent workers' 
movement in Latin America, Asia, Africa, and Europe—an effort that harms workers
both in this country and overseas. Beth Sims painstakingly details how the AFL-CIO
and its four international institutes, along with its International Affairs Department 
and European office, routinely work in partnership with government agencies and 
conservative private organizations. Not surprisingly, the result of this collaboration 
between labor, government, and corporate power is a sophisticated attempt to link 
international workers into a don't-rock-the-boat, pro-U.S., pro-business coalition that
is incapable of standing up to the power of transnational capital. Calling for an end to
the AFL-CIO's betrayal of international workers' solidarity, Sims argues for a new 
foreign policy for labor. Building a force for international solidarity within the AFL-CIO
is more urgent than ever. This new Resource Center report will prove essential to 
this effort. It provides valuable information and analysis to a new generation of U.S.
workers dissatisfied with their leaders." Thad Russell, Labor Coalition on Central 
America This book is comprehensive but very readable, taking us behind the scenes
to understand the history, objectives, and decision-making structure of the AFL- CIO
'free' labor institutes, while explaining the federation's dependence on the US. 
government—in both financial and ideological terms." — Phil Kwik, Labor Notes.

Beth Sims is a research associate at the Resource Center. She is the author of 
National Endowment for Democracy: A Foreign Policy Branch Gone Awry (Resource
Center, 1990) and a variety of articles on the foreign activities of U.S. private 
organizations.
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Sinclair, Upton. I, Candidate For Governor: and How I Got Licked. Berkeley. 1994. 
University Of California Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 0520081986. With an Introduction by James N. Gregory. 249 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 35230. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here, reprinted for the first time since its original 
publication, is muckraking journalist Upton Sinclair’s lively, caustic account of the 
1934 election campaign that turned California upside down and almost won him the
governor’s mansion. Using his ‘End Poverty in California’ movement (more 
commonly called EPIC) as a springboard, Sinclair ran for governor as a Democrat, 
equipped with a bold plan to end the Depression in California by taking over idle 
land and factories and turning them into cooperative ventures for the unemployed. 
To his surprise, thousands rallied to the idea, converting what he had assumed 
would be another of his utopian schemes into a mass political movement of 
extraordinary dimensions. With a loosely knit organization of hundreds of local EPIC
clubs, Sinclair overwhelmed the moderate Democratic opposition to capture the 
primary election. When it came to the general election, however, his opposition 
employed highly effective campaign tactics: overwhelming media hostility, vicious 
red-baiting and voter intimidation, high-priced dirty tricks. The result was a 
resounding defeat in November. I, Candidate tells the story of Sinclair’s campaign 
while also capturing the turbulent political mood of the 1930s. Employing his 
trademark muckraking style, Sinclair exposes the conspiracies of power that 
ensured big-money control over the media and other powerful institutions.

Upton Beall Sinclair, Jr. (September 20, 1878 – November 25, 1968), was an 
American author who wrote nearly 100 books in many genres. He achieved 
popularity in the first half of the twentieth century, acquiring particular fame for his 
classic muckraking novel, The Jungle (1906). It exposed conditions in the U.S. meat
packing industry, causing a public uproar that contributed in part to the passage a 
few months later of the 1906 Pure Food and Drug Act and the Meat Inspection Act. 
In 1919, he published The Brass Check, a muckraking exposé of American 
journalism that publicized the issue of yellow journalism and the limitations of the 
“free press” in the United States.
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Sklar, Holly (editor). Washngton's War On Nicaragua. Boston. 1988. South End 
Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0896082954. 472 
pages. paperback. Cover by Lydia Sargent. Inventory # 8548. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Among recent books on U.S. policy in Nicaragua, this 
one stands out for its combination of fact, historical analysis and open disgust over 
American arrogance. Sklar ( Trilateralism ) maintains that fear of another Cuba is an
illusion fostered by the Reagan administration’s propaganda-lobbying effort and 
argues that another Vietnam is a more likely parallel. She warns that a Central 
American invasion will remain a prospect even after Reagan leaves office. Both 
liberals and conservatives claim the unilateral, self-ordained right of the United 
States to define Latin American destiny by interference, the author contends, finding
this attitude nowhere more blatant than in U.S. policy toward Nicaragua. Sklar 
advocates ending all efforts to manipulate, destabilize or overthrow the Sandinistas,
and the payment of reparations, the signing of a nonaggression pact between 
Washington and Managua, and cancelation of all U.S. military maneuvers in the 
region. – PUBLISHERS WEEKLY.

Holly Sklar (born 1955) is an author and syndicated columnist, policy analyst and 
strategist whose articles have appeared in hundreds of newspapers and online 
outlets as well as The Nation, and other publications. She is the co-author of Raise 
the Floor: Wages and Policies that Work for All of Us (2001).
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Sklar, Holly. Reagan, Trilateralism and the Neoliberals: Containment and 
Intervention in the 1980s. Boston. 1986. South End Press. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Wrappers. 089608213x. 76 pages. paperback. Inventory # 40436. 
$12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘REAGAN, TRILATERALISM AND THE NEOLIBERALS 
is important reading for people who want to get in touch with the reality behind our 
foreign policy and the forces driving the country. Sklar shows that intervention and 
militarism are symptomatic of U.S. policy - not something that begins with Reagan or
ends with him. Anyone serious about understanding and changing U.S. policy 
should have this material at their fingertips.’ - Mel King, Rainbow Coalition. ‘. a 
valuable corrective to the prevailing disinformation about U.S. policy in Central 
America.’ - Barbara Ehrenreich, Institute for Policy Studies. ‘Reading Holly Sklar’s 
new book is like putting on a pair of glasses which make profound sense of our 
turbulent times. She exposes the continuity of U.S. foreign policy through liberal and
conservative administrations and the palace intrigues between rot backers, 
trilateralists, and advocates of ‘moderate’ or ‘liberal’ containment. Her analysis of 
Reagan’s new ‘democracy doctrine’ is must reading. She shows us that what 
Reagan and the liberals both fear in Nicaragua is not communism but a non-aligned,
democratic government which delivers on the promise of social justice.’ - Rev. John
Collins,

Holly Sklar (born 1955) is an author and syndicated columnist, policy analyst and 
strategist whose articles have appeared in hundreds of newspapers and online 
outlets as well as The Nation, and other publications. She is the co-author of Raise 
the Floor: Wages and Policies that Work for All of Us (2001).
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Smiley, Tavis. Hard Left: Straight Talk About the Wrongs of the Right. New York. 
1996. Doubleday. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0385484046. 205
pages. hardcover. Cover: Mario J. Pulice. Inventory # 22412. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - At last, those on the left have a fast-talking champion 
with fresh ideas to counter the outrageous barbs of conservatives like Newt Gingrich
and Rush Limbaugh, who have cowed Capitol Hill and dominated talk radio. Smiley 
is particularly harsh on Black conservatives like Ken Hamblin and Armstrong 
Williams, who he feels have betrayed the Black community. But Smiley isn't afraid to
take on traditional politics-as-usual liberals as well. Smiley says it was the liberals' 
determined refusal to acknowledge the flaws of social programs and policies, from 
affirmative action to welfare, that gave conservatives the opening they needed to 
rechart the nation's course. Now, Smiley warns, that course has taken America 
dangerously close to the rocky shoals of the extreme right. Hard Left is a clarion call
for liberal politicians and leaders to pick themselves up off the ground, tear a page 
out of the conservative playbook, and counter the conservative offensive by tackling
the political and racial issues that go to the core of our society.

Tavis Smiley (September 13, 1964) is an American talk show host and author. 
Smiley was born in Gulfport, Mississippi, and grew up in Bunker Hill, Indiana. After 
attending Indiana University, he worked during the late 1980s as an aide to Tom 
Bradley, the mayor of Los Angeles. Smiley became a radio commentator in 1991 
and, starting in 1996, he hosted the talk show BET Talk (later renamed BET 
Tonight) on Black Entertainment Television (BET). After Smiley sold an exclusive 
interview of Sara Jane Olson to ABC News in 2001, BET declined to renew his 
contract that year. Smiley then began hosting The Tavis Smiley Show on a number
of different radio stations. From 2010 to 2013, Smiley and Cornel West worked 
together to host their own radio talk show, Smiley & West. On December 13, 2017,
PBS indefinitely suspended Smiley. Smiley is accused of having "had sexual 
relationships with multiple staff members, some of which reportedly felt that their 
relationship with the TV host was connected to their employment status." Smiley's 
suspension followed PBS' decision to part ways with Charlie Rose after sexual 
misconduct charges were leveled against him.
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Smith, Paul Chaat and Warrior, Robert Allen. Like a Hurricane: The Indian 
Movement From Alcatraz To Wounded Knee. New York. 1996. New Press. 1st 
Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1565843169. 343 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
22553. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It's the mid-1960's, and everyone is fighting back. Black
Americans are fighting for civil rights, the counterculture is trying to subvert the 
Vietnam War, and women are fighting for their liberation. Indians were fighting, too, 
though it's a fight too few have documented, and even fewer remember. At the time,
newspapers and television broadcasts were filled with images of Indian activists 
staging dramatic events such as the seizure of Alcatraz in 1969, the storming of the
Bureau of Indian Affairs building on the eve of Nixon's re-election in 1972, and the 
American Indian Movement (AIM)-supported seizure of Wounded Knee by the 
Oglala Sioux in 1973. Like a Hurricane puts these events into historical context and
provides one of the first narrative accounts of that momentous period. Unlike most 
other books written about American Indians, this book does not seek to persuade 
readers that government polices were cruel and misguided. Nor is it told from the 
perspective of outsiders looking in. Written by two American Indians, Paul Chaat 
Smith and Robert Allen Warrior, Like a Hurricane is a gripping account of how for a
brief, but brilliant, season Indians strategized to change the course and tone of 
American Indian-U.S. government interaction. Unwaveringly honest, it analyzes not
only the period's successes but also its failures.

Paul Chaat Smith is a Comanche author, essayist, and curator. He lives in 
Washington, D.C. Robert Warrior, an Osage, is the director of American Indian 
Studies at the University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign, where he is a professor of
American Indian studies, English, and history, and the author of Tribal Secrets: 
Recovering American Indian Intellectual Traditions.
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Sofsky, Wolfgang. Privacy: A Manifesto. Princeton. 2008. Princeton University 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Hardcover. No Dustjacket As Issued. 
9780691136721. Translated from the German by Steven Rendall. 148 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 35924. $19.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - What ever happened to privacy? The simple right to be 
left alone? Surveillance cameras track our movements. Governments monitor our 
phone calls, e-mails, and Internet habits. Insurance companies know what drugs we
take. Banks and credit agencies keep tabs on our smallest purchases. And new 
technologies--which gather, store, and share information as never before--have 
made all of this possible. But, as the acclaimed social thinker Wolfgang Sofsky 
shows in this brief and powerful defense of privacy, neither technology nor fears of 
terrorism deserve all the blame. Rather, through indifference and the desire for 
attention, we have been accomplices in the loss of our privacy. When we aren’t 
resigning ourselves to privacy’s disappearance as the inevitable price of living in a 
new age, we are eagerly embracing opportunities to divulge personal information to
people we know--and, increasingly, to people we don’t. Dramatically demonstrating
how much privacy we have already surrendered, Sofsky describes a day in the life 
of an average modern citizen--in other words, a person under almost constant 
scrutiny. He also briefly traces the changing status of privacy from ancient Rome to 
today, explains how liberty and freedom of thought depend on privacy, and points to
some of the places where privacy is under greatest threat, from health to personal 
space. Privacy is a timely and compelling reminder of just how important privacy is--
and just how devastating its loss would be. Wolfgang Sofsky’s books include 
Violence: Terrorism, Genocide, War (Granta) and The Order of Terror: The 
Concentration Camp (Princeton).

Wolfgang Sofsky is a widely translated author, whose works include a prize-winning
book on concentration camps. He teaches at the Universities of Gottingen and 
Erfurt.
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Solnit, Rebecca. Storming the Gates of Paradise: Landscapes For Politics. Berkeley.
2007. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.
9780520251090. 429 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36523. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Rebecca Solnit has made a vocation of journeying into 
difficult territory and reporting back, as an environmentalist, antiglobalization activist,
and public intellectual. Storming the Gates of Paradise, an anthology of her essential
essays from the past ten years, takes the reader from the Pyrenees to the U.S.-
Mexican border, from San Francisco to London, from open sky to the deepest 
mines, and from the antislavery struggles of two hundred years ago to today’s street
protests. The nearly forty essays collected here comprise a unique guidebook to the
American landscape after the millennium–not just the deserts, skies, gardens, and 
wilderness areas that have long made up Solnit’s subject matter, but the social 
landscape of democracy and repression, of borders, ruins, and protests. She 
ventures into territories as dark as prison and as sublime as a broad vista, revealing
beauty in the harshest landscape and political struggle in the most apparently 
serene view. Her introduction sets the tone and the book’s overarching themes as 
she describes Thoreau, leaving the jail cell where he had been confined for refusing
to pay war taxes and proceeding directly to his favorite huckleberry patch. In this 
way she links pleasure to politics, brilliantly demonstrating that the path to paradise
has often run through prison. These startling insights on current affairs, politics, 
culture, and history, always expressed in Solnit’s pellucid and graceful prose, 
constantly revise our views of the otherwise ordinary and familiar. Illustrated 
throughout, Storming the Gates of Paradise represents recent developments in 
Solnit’s thinking and offers the reader a panoramic world view enriched by her 
characteristically provocative, inspiring, and hopeful observations.

Rebecca Solnit is the best-selling author of ten books — among them Wanderlust, 
Savage Dreams, and Hollow City — and countless articles, for which she has 
received numerous awards and accolades. In 2003 she won the prestigious Lannan
Literary Award. Also in 2003 she won the National Book Critics Circle Award for 
River of Shadows.
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Solomon, Norman and Cohen, Jeff. Wizards of Media Oz: Behind the Curtain of 
Mainstream News. Monroe. 1997. Common Courage Press. 1st American Printing.
Very Good in Wrappers. 156751118x. Cartoons by Tom Tomorrow & Matt Wuerker.
294 pages. paperback. Cover by Matt Wuerker. Inventory # 24291. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Fortunately for our sanity and self-respect, there have 
always been the muckrakers; those few who have challenged the official truth, who
have obstinately sought ought the hard truth. In Upton Sinclair's time, there were 
Lincoln Steffens and Ida Tarbell, among the contumacious troublemakers. Further 
along came the indomitable George Seldes and his ‘Lords of the Press’ as well as 
his wondrous newsletter, ‘In Fact,’ that kept us from living in total darkness. And, of 
course, the north star of independent journalists, I.F. Stone and his revelatory 
weekly. Today we are blessed with a couple of young investigative journalists, 
Norman Solomon and Jeff Cohen, who, along with their media watch colleagues at
FAIR, are letting in the light. In FAIR's magazine, ‘Extra!,’ I am finding all the news 
that the Respectables find unfit to print. It is great therapy for me; it keeps my blood
pressure down and my skull from going numb. Now, Solomon and Cohen have 
gathered some of their columns into a lovely compendium, undressing the ‘liberal 
media.’ They call it WIZARDS OF MEDIA OZ: BEHIND THE CURTAIN OF 
MAINSTREAM NEWS. It is an eye-opener. Don't leave home without it.’ - From the 
Introduction by Studs Terkel.

Norman Solomon's books include ‘False Hope: The Politics of Illusion in the Clinton
Era,’ ‘Unreliable Sources: A Guide to Detecting Bias in the News Media’ and ‘The 
Power of Babble.’ He writes a nationally syndicated column called ‘Media Beat.’ Jeff
Cohen is the founder and executive director of FAIR (Fairness & Accuracy in 
Reporting), the media watch organization.
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Solomon, Norman. False Hope: The Politics of Illusion in the Clinton Era. Monroe. 
1994. Common Courage Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 1567510248. 
Introduction by Doug Henwood. 254 pages. paperback. Cover: Pierre-Paul 
Pariseau. Inventory # 33514. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Norman Solomon cuts through a political haze that 
threatens to surround us in the mid-1990s. ‘The 'moderate' Democratic Party has 
been succeeding at the politics of evasion, avidly competing in the big national 
marketplace where denial is sought and bold.’ – Norman Solomon.

Norman Solomon's books include ‘False Hope: The Politics of Illusion in the Clinton
Era,’ ‘Unreliable Sources: A Guide to Detecting Bias in the News Media’ and ‘The 
Power of Babble.’ He writes a nationally syndicated column called ‘Media Beat.’
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Solomon, Norman. The Habits of Highly Deceptive Media: Decoding Spin & Lies in
Mainstream News. Monroe. 1999. Common Courage Press. 1st Printing. Very Good
in Wrappers. 1567511546. 280 pages. paperback. Inventory # 27233. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Media critic Norman Solomon offers a collection of 
columns humorously detailing the most recent excesses and failures of America's 
self-censoring mainstream media.

Norman Solomon's books include ‘False Hope: The Politics of Illusion in the Clinton
Era,’ ‘Unreliable Sources: A Guide to Detecting Bias in the News Media’ and ‘The 
Power of Babble.’ He writes a nationally syndicated column called ‘Media Beat.’
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Solomon, Norman. The Power of Babble: The Politician's Dictionary of Buzzwords &
Double-Talk For Every Occasion. New York. 1992. Dell. 1st Printing. Very Good in
Wrappers. 0440212413. Paperback Original. 295 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
16868. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE CAMPAIGN TRAIL IS PAVED WITH INNUENDO. 
The power of buzzwords and soundbites has made Washington-watchers and 
elected officials wary of the real deal when it comes to the language of speeches, 
statements,, and press releases. Woe to the candidate who uses ‘cathedral of the 
spirit’ in New York City, pity the politico who makes an enemy of the ‘boys on the 
bus,’ and kudos to the incumbent who knows that ‘debtor nation’ must be uttered 
with anguish or horrified exclamation. Each of the over 1,000 entries in this unique 
lexicon is accompanied by definitions, incisive commentary, cautions, and examples
of usage in actual speeches made by political VIPs from Abe Lincoln to George 
Bush. The result is a reference work that gives speechwriters the competitive edge
while it attunes citizens and journalists to the carefully crafted doublespeak coming 
from Tammany Hall. of Capitol Hill.

Norman Solomon's books include ‘False Hope: The Politics of Illusion in the Clinton
Era,’ ‘Unreliable Sources: A Guide to Detecting Bias in the News Media’ and ‘The 
Power of Babble.’ He writes a nationally syndicated column called ‘Media Beat.’
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Solomon, Steven. The Confidence Game: How Unelected Central bankers Are 
Governing the Changed World Economy. New York. 1995. Simon & Schuster. 1st 
Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684801825. 606 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
design by Bernadette Evangelist. Inventory # 22474. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In THE CONFIDENCE GAME, journalist Steven 
Solomon penetrates the closed circles of some of the most powerful and least 
known figures in the global economy - the central bankers. As interest rates, 
exchange rates, and financial crises make headlines, the spotlight has increasingly 
turned on these notoriously secretive unelected men who create and manage the 
world’s money from behind the walls of the U.S. Federal Reserve, the German 
Bundesbank, the Bank of Japan, the Bank of England, and the enigmatic Bank for 
International Settlements in Switzerland. THE CONFIDENCE GAME informs us how
central bankers and world leaders dealt with the LDC debt crisis of the early 1980s, 
the near collapse of the dollar, the 1987 stock market crash and its ripple effect 
around the world, the boom and bust of the Japanese ‘bubble economy,’ and the 
global recession of the early 1990s. With national politics increasingly held hostage 
to maintaining the confidence of global financial markets, democratic governments 
are transferring more and more governing authority and political independence to 
these unelected central bankers with expectations of economic prosperity that are 
unlikely to be met.

Steven Solomon has written for The New York Times, BusinessWeek, The 
Economist, Forbes, and Esquire. He has been a regular commentator on NPR’s 
Marketplace, and has appeared as a featured guest on the late Tim Russert’s CNBC
show, NPR’s Talk of the Nation, Bloomberg TV, and on many other news shows. He
has addressed the World Affairs Council, Center for Strategic and International 
Studies (CSIS), and university forums. He is the author of Water: The Epic Struggle 
for Wealth, Power, and Civilization and The Confidence Game, which presciently 
warned about building dangers in the volatile global financial system. He lives in 
Washington, D.C. with his family.
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Stallabrass, Julian. Gargantua: Manufactured Mass Culture. London. 1996. Verso. 
1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1859840361. Cloth Edition Also Available. 280
pages. paperback. Inventory # 22772. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Rabelais's tale the giant prince Gargantua is a vast and 
inescapable cluster of qualities and activities; his violence, greed and incontinence 
are incomparable. In the old giant's size, ubiquity, gluttony, vast knowledge and 
warlike nature, we can recognize qualities of our contemporary culture. In this 
brilliant polemic on our visual mass culture, Stallabrass argues that culture's status 
as a commodity is the most important thing about it, affecting its form, its relation to 
the viewer and its ideology. The great diversity of choice masks the extent to which 
this choice is managed by an ever-shrinking number of powerful owners. Stallabrass
shows how the consistent and unifying capitalist ideology of mass culture leads to 
an increasingly homogeneous identity among its consumers. Even in marginal and 
radical cultural activities, like graffiti writing, can be found the tyranny of the brand 
name and the reduction of the individual to a cipher. Starting with an analysis of 
subjects which concern specific groups - amateur photography, computer games 
and cyberspace - Stallabrass works out to wider aspects of the culture which affect 
everybody, including cars, shopping and television. Gargantua raises profound 
questions about the nature and direction of mass culture. It also raises a challenge 
to the postmodern theorists' adherence to subjectivity, indeterminacy and political 
indifference. If manufactured subjectivities are always shot through with the 
objective, then their plurality may not be merely a colourful but meaningless 
postmodern smorgasbord, but rather the accurate reflection of our current cultural 
situation, and a map showing paths beyond it.

Julian Stallabrass is a British art historian, photographer and curator. He was 
educated at Leighton Park School and New College, Oxford University where he 
studied PPE. A Marxist, he has written extensively on contemporary art (including 
internet art), photography and the history of twentieth century British art.
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Stephan, Alexander. Communazis': FBI Surveillance of German Emigre Writers. 
New Haven. 2000. Yale University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0300082029. Translated from the German by Jan van Heurck. 362 
pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Photodisc. Inventory # 34014. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Thousands of writers, artists, filmmakers, and 
intellectuals fled Germany in the 1930s. Many settled in the United States, hoping to
find allies against Nazism and a safe refuge from Hitler’s Gestapo. But in America 
nearly all of the exiled authors—among them Nobel Prize recipient Thomas Mann, 
his brother Heinrich, dramatist Bertolt Brecht, and novelists Erich Remarque and 
Lion Feuchtwanger—became the subjects of intense suspicion and government 
surveillance. This riveting book, based on secret FBI files released for the first time 
to Alexander Stephan under the provisions of the Freedom of Information and 
Privacy Acts, reveals the disturbing details and the surprising extent of government 
surveillance operations conducted against German exiles during World War II and 
the McCarthy era. Not only the FBI but also the Immigration and Naturalization 
Service, the House Un-American Activities Committee, and other agencies spied on
the German émigrés. Wiretaps were installed, mail was routinely opened and read, 
records of visitors were maintained. Searches—not always with legal warrants—
were conducted, informants hired, and connections to exile writers established 
(Thomas Mann’s daughter, Erika, volunteered her insights). Stephan sets these 
activities in historical context and discusses the widespread xenophobia and 
paranoia that surrounded Nazism and Communism, which were frequently conflated
in the public imagination. The author illuminates the relationship not only between 
German anti-Nazis and U.S. politics of the period but also between intellectuals and
the modern surveillance state.

Alexander Stephan (August 16, 1946 – May 29, 2009) was a specialist in German 
literature and area studies. He was a professor, Ohio Eminent Scholar, and Senior 
Fellow of the Mershon Center for International Security Studies at Ohio State 
University (OSU).
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Stephen, Lynn. Zapata Lives!: Histories and Cultural Politics in Southern Mexico. 
Berkeley. 2002. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Hardcover.No Dustjacket. 0520222377. 445 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36419. 
$65

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This richly detailed study chronicles recent political 
events in southern Mexico, up to and including the July 2000 election of Vicente 
Fox. Lynn Stephen focuses on the meaning that Emiliano Zapata, the great symbol
of land reform and human rights, has had and now has for rural Mexicans. Stephen
documents the rise of the Zapatista rebellion in Chiapas and shows how this 
rebellion was understood in other parts of Mexico, particularly in Oaxaca, giving a 
vivid sense of rural life in southern Mexico. Illuminating the cultural dimensions of 
these political events, she shows how indigenous Mexicans and others fashioned 
their own responses to neoliberal economic policy, which ended land reform, 
encouraged privatization, and has resulted in increasing socioeconomic stratification
in Mexico. Mixing original ethnographic material drawn from years of fieldwork in 
Mexico with historical material from a variety of sources, Stephen shows how 
activists have appropriated symbols of the revolution to build the contemporary 
political movement. Her wide-ranging narrative touches on the history of land tenure,
racism, gender issues in the Zapatista movement, local political culture, the 
Zapatista uprising of the 1990s and its aftermath, and more. A significant addition to
our knowledge of social change in contemporary Mexico, Zapata Lives! also offers 
readers a model for engaged, activist anthropology.

Lynn Stephen is Professor of Anthropology at the University of Oregon. She is 
author of Women and Social Movements in Latin America: Power from Below (1997)
and Zapotec Women (1991), among other books.
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Stern, Philip M. The Best Congress That Money Can Buy. New York. 1988. 
Pantheon Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394566289. 322
pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Mirko Ilic. Jacket design by Nancy Brescia. 
Inventory # 34479. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Philip M. Stern’s THE BEST CONGRESS MONEY CAN
BUY is replete with evidence of politicians’ growing dependence on PACs and 
special interests for their campaign funds. Consider these facts: Campaign costs 
have skyrocketed so much that, on average, U.S. senators must raise $10,000 
every week during their entire six-year term; In 1986, 82 percent of the U.S. House 
depended on special-interest PACs for at least one-third of their campaign money-
up from just 28 percent in 1974; 174 members of the U.S. House emerged from the
1986 campaigns with surpluses of more than $100,000, which they can use to scare
off would-be opponents, or which they can take with them when they leave 
Congress. Included in this meticulously documented book are bonus sections listing
the largest PACs and a restaurant-style guide ranking each member of Congress 
from most to least dependent on special-interest money. THE BEST CONGRESS 
MONEY CAN BUY doesn’t hesitate to name names. It is a devastating critique of 
our ‘representative’ system and of how Congress is being mortgaged to the highest
bidder.

Philip M. Stern is the author of numerous books, including the best-selling The Rape
of the Taxpayer. A former congressional aide, staff member of Adlai Stevenson’s 
1952 presidential campaign, and research director for the Democratic Party, Stern is
currently cochairman of Citizens Against PACs. He lives in Washington, D.C.
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Stevenson, Jonathan. We Wrecked the Place: Contemplating An End To the 
Northern Irish Troubles. New York. 1995. Free Press. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 068482745x. 294 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Tom 
Stvan. Inventory # 23534. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In ‘WE WRECKED THE PLACE,’ Jonathan Stevenson 
records the post-ceasefire reflections of thirty-two militants - both republican and 
loyalist - weaving their thoughts and lives into Northern Ireland’s blood-spattered 
past. Peace is not possible without the consent of the warriors, and many of the men
and women interviewed demonstrate a readiness for peace for the first time in their
adult lives. Most IRA veterans finally realize that bombs will not produce a united 
Ireland. Most loyalists finally accept that sectarian assassination only weakens the 
union with Britain. The Troubles are over for nearly all of Stevenson’s subjects, who
reveal here who they are and why they felt compelled to turn to violence. Readers 
will meet Tommy Gorman, who joined the Provisional IRA in 1970, spent several 
years in prison on and off between 1971 and 1986, and is now a community worker 
in west Belfast and a member of Sinn Fein: Anthony McIntyre, who joined the 
Provisional IRA in 1973, was sentenced to life imprisonment in Long Kesh prison, 
earned a B.A. in politics while incarcerated, was released in 1992, and is now 
pursuing a Ph.D. in politics at Queen’s University of Belfast; David Ervine, who grew
up in heavily Protestant east Belfast, joined the Ulster Volunteer Force in 1972, 
sentenced to 11 years in Long Kesh, was released in 1980, and is now a political 
spokesman for the Progressive Unionist party; and a whole host of other characters
whose stories are integral to the life-blood of the Troubles.

Jonathan Stevenson is a professor of strategic studies at the Naval War College, 
and was Senior Fellow for Counter-terrorism and editor of Strategic Survey at the 
International Institute for Strategic Studies (IISS). He spent most of the 1990’s as a 
journalist in sub-Saharan Africa and Northern Ireland, and his previous books 
include We Wrecked the Place: Contemplating an End to the Northern Irish Troubles
and Losing Mogadishu.
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Stockwell, John. Wartime Interview - U.S. Policy: The Need For War. Westfield. 
1991. Open Magazine Pamphlet Series. 5th Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 16 
pages. paperback. Pamphlet # 8. Inventory # 31285. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From The Interview -. We’re overspending on the 
military, not on trade goods, rendering the U.S. noncompetitive, putting us in a 
position of plunging deep in debt. That debt won’t go away. We have had slashing of
social services, the dropping of our standard of living, and the deficit continuing 
apace. These are problems that Mr. Bush helped to create. We were the world’s 
creditor nation, the richest country. He and Mr. Reagan bankrupted it. He’s the 
President now. He desperately has to distract the nation from these problems which
he’s very much helped to create. The traditional solution is to take us to war.

John Stockwell is the highest ranking Central Intelligence Agency Official to go 
public. During his 13 years with the CIA he served in the Congo, Vietnam, and 
directed the Agency’s secret war in Angola. Since defecting to the public sector, 
Stockwell devotes his energy and research to exposing the United States’ gross 
violations of International Law, the American Constitution, and political civility. He 
has also released The Praetorian Guard, published by South End Press.
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Stone, Dan and King, Richard H. (editors). Hannah Arendt and the Uses of History: 
Imperialism, Nation, Race, and Genocide. Brooklyn. 2008. Berghahn Books. 1st 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781845455897. 292 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 41811. $34.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Hannah Arendt (1906-1975) first argued that there were
continuities between the age of European imperialism and the age of fascism in 
Europe in The Origins of Totalitarianism (1951). She claimed that theories of race, 
notions of racial and cultural superiority, and the right of 'superior races' to expand 
territorially were themes that connected the white settler colonies, the other imperial
possessions, and the fascist ideologies of post-Great War Europe. These claims 
have rarely been taken up by historians. Only in recent years has the work of 
scholars such as Jürgen Zimmerer and A. Dirk Moses begun to show in some detail
that Arendt was correct. This collection does not seek merely to expound Arendt's 
opinions on these subjects; rather, it seeks to use her insights as the jumping-off 
point for further investigations - including ones critical of Arendt - into the ways in 
which race, imperialism, slavery and genocide are linked, and the ways in which 
these terms have affected the United States, Europe, and the colonised world.

Richard H. King is Professor (emeritus) of American Intellectual History at the 
University of Nottingham. He is the author of The Party of Eros (1972), A Southern 
Renaissance (1980), Civil Rights and the Idea of Freedom (1992), Race, Culture 
and the Intellectuals, 1940-1970 (2004), and has co-edited Dixie Debates (1995) 
with Helen Taylor. Dan Stone is Professor of Modern History at Royal Holloway, 
University of London. He is the author of Breeding Superman: Nietzsche, Race and
Eugenics in Edwardian and Interwar Britain (2002), Constructing the Holocaust: A 
Study in Historiography (2003), and Responses to Nazism in Britain, 1933-39: 
Before the War and Holocaust (2003).
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Stone, I. F. In a Time of Torment. New York. 1967. Random House. 1st Printing. 
Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 465 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by 
Ronald Clyne. Inventory # 13825. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This book collects the best of I.F. Stone’s pieces written
over the last five years. It goes beyond being a chronicle of Mr. Stone’s journalism; it
is an incisive view of what is going on in our country and why. The relentless, yet 
humane, insight, for example, that informs his writing about the men who have 
helped to make our times—John Kennedy and Lyndon Johnson, Senator Fulbright 
and Curtis LeMay, Hubert Humphrey and Malcolm X—tells us not merely who they 
are and what they want, but how their strengths and weaknesses affect the quality of
our times. Mr. Stone is an energetic and entrancing guide through the often 
bewildering contradictions and frequent duplicities of contemporary Washington. For
example, when the State Department published its White Paper on Vietnam in 1965,
he created a minor sensation by digging out of the White Paper itself and out of the
Pentagon the raw facts to refute the State Department. He traveled to Vietnam, 
Cambodia, Israel, and the Dominican Republic to offer his readers not just second-
hand data about crises, but the feeling and thoughts of the participants. Probably 
nowhere else can one get a better sense of what wartime Saigon is like than in the 
dispatches included here. For the citizen who needs to make up his own mind, I.F. 
Stone’s radical criticism-be it on the Supreme Court or the Middle East, on the press
or the New Left—provides the excitement of exploring some of the most urgent 
current issues from a fresh point of view.

Isidor Feinstein Stone (December 24, 1907 – June 18, 1989), born Isidor Feinstein,
better known as I. F. Stone and Izzy Stone, was an American investigative journalist
and author. He is best remembered for his self-published newsletter, I. F. Stone's 
Weekly, which was ranked 16th in a poll of his fellow journalists of 'The Top 100 
Works of Journalism in the United States in the 20th Century'.
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Stone, I. F. Polemics and Prophecies 1967-1970. New York. 1970. Random House.
1st Printing. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. Small Remainder Mark. 
039446981x. 497 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Dolares Gudzin. Inventory # 
17190. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Polemics and Prophecies 1967-1970 contains sixty-five 
of I. F. Stone’s articles and essays from his Weekly and the New York Review of 
Books that move from the height of the Vietnam war in 1967, to the restless summer
of 1968, the return of Republicans to power, the struggle against the arms race, and
the invasion of Cambodia. Included in its entirety is his now-famous essay (‘Holy 
War’) on the Middle East, published in the New York Review of Books in the 
aftermath of the Six-Day War, and his brilliant analysis - never before reprinted—of 
the Fulbright hearings on the Tonkin Gulf incidents of 1964. Polemics and 
Prophecies 1967-1970 also contains a three-part series on the history of 
disarmament over the past century, and the story of the steady frustration of the 
Vietnam peace efforts. Notable among the last is a detailed account of how an 
unsuspicious American press unintentionally turned official half-truths into outright 
lies to explain the U.S. resumption of bombing after the 1967 Tet halt. Mr. Stone has
become known in Washington over the years as ‘a reporter’s reporter’ and to his 
more than 60,000 subscribers as a fiercely independent, one-man journalistic 
guerrilla force. He draws his material almost entirely from public printed sources, but
it is his relentless research, uncompromising prose style, and ability to marshal little-
known facts that have made this a vital record of the past three years. Here is 
contemporary history written with grace as well as with insight.

Isidor Feinstein Stone (December 24, 1907 – June 18, 1989), born Isidor Feinstein,
better known as I. F. Stone and Izzy Stone, was an American investigative journalist
and author. He is best remembered for his self-published newsletter, I. F. Stone's 
Weekly, which was ranked 16th in a poll of his fellow journalists of 'The Top 100 
Works of Journalism in the United States in the 20th Century'.
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Stork, Joe. Middle East Oil and the Energy Crisis. New York. 1975. Monthly Review
Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0853453357. 336 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Martin Stephen Moskof Associates, Inc. Front photo courtesy Mobil
Oil Corporation. Inventory # 15195. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Starting off with a brief and illuminating survey of the 
political economy of the Middle East region under Ottoman and then European 
domination, Stork describes the growth of the international oil industry, the struggles
among imperialist powers, and the competing nationalisms and inner class struggles
that have dominated developments in the Middle East since the turn of the century.
The specific attempt to control oil reserves did not become an important feature of 
Western politics until the First World War. In fact, that war marked a major turning 
point in the destiny of the region: the Ottoman Empire was destroyed and its Arab 
territories distributed between Britain and France; Zionism became an important 
factor with the Balfour Declaration and the British mandate over Palestine; Arab 
nationalism emerged as a significant political force; the war experience 
demonstrated the growing strategic importance of oil for motorized ground 
transportation, newly emergent air forces, and more powerful navies; control of oil 
resources became the overriding focus of Western rivalry and the main impetus for
Western powers to establish and maintain political and economic control over the 
region. Tied in with these changes and deeply affecting them was the evolving 
monopolistic structure of the international oil industry and the imperatives of that 
structure. The Second World War marked another major turning point as the United
States took advantage of its new role as the leading imperialist power to Consolidate
U.S. corporate oil interests in the Middle East. New strategic alignments arose as a 
result of the energetic U.S. push into the region, the entrance of the Soviet Union as
a rival for influence and control, the political independence of the Arab states, the 
tensions among the newly independent states, and the wars.

Joe Stork is an American political activist and Deputy Director for Middle East and 
North Africa at Human Rights Watch.
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Stout, Jeffrey. Blessed Are the Organized: Grassroots Democracy in America. 
Princeton. 2010. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 9780691135861. 3 maps. 346 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 37775. 
$29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In an America where the rich and fortunate have free 
reign to do as they please, can the ideal of liberty and justice for all be anything but
an empty slogan? Many Americans are doubtful, and have withdrawn into apathy 
and cynicism. But thousands of others are not ready to give up on democracy just 
yet. Working outside the notice of the national media, ordinary citizens across the 
nation are meeting in living rooms, church basements, synagogues, and schools to 
identify shared concerns, select and cultivate leaders, and take action. Their goal is 
to hold big government and big business accountable. In his important new book, 
Jeffrey Stout bears witness to the struggle’s successes and failures, and the 
daunting forces now arrayed against it. Stout tells vivid stories of people fighting 
entrenched economic and political interests around the country. Taking us from the
parents and teachers of public school children in South Central Los Angeles striving
to overcome gang violence, to a Latino priest north of the Rio Grande who brings his
parish into a citizens’ organization, to the New Orleans residents who get out the 
vote by taking a jazz band through streets devastated by Hurricane Katrina, Stout 
describes how these ordinary people conceive of citizenship, how they acquire and
exercise power, and how religious ideas and institutions contribute to their 
successes. The most important book on organizing and grassroots democracy in a 
generation, Blessed Are the Organized is a passionate and hopeful account of how
our endangered democratic principles can be enacted.

Jeffrey Stout is professor of religion at Princeton University. His previous books 
include Ethics After Babel and Democracy and Tradition (both Princeton). He is past
president of the American Academy of Religion and is a member of the American 
Academy of Arts and Sciences.
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Stultz, Newell M. Afrikaner Politics in South Africa, 1934-1948. Berkeley. 1974. 
University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn 
Dustjacket. 0520024524. Perspectives on South Africa Series, number 13. 200 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 28011. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The years 1934 and 1948 demarcate a distinctive 
political era in South African politics. The period began with the establishment of the
United Party based on the principle of broad political cooperation between English 
and Afrikaans-speaking whites. Fourteen years later the period ended with the 
dramatic victory of the Afrikaner nationalists over the already legendary Smuts and 
the end of United Party government. The South African ‘apartheid’ election of 1948,
as it is recalled, wrote finis to the idea of ‘conciliation’ between Afrikaners and 
English-speaking whites at the same time that it placed the issue of white-nonwhite 
relations permanently at stage-center of South African political life. The usual view of
the electoral revival of Afrikaner nationalism places great importance on the race 
issue raised in the 1948 election campaign. Without ignoring the electoral potency of
‘apartheid’, the author suggests a longer perspective in which the decision of Smuts
in September 1939 to lead South Africa into World War II becomes the single most 
critical event.

Newell M. Stultz is Professor Emeritus of Political Science at Brown University. A 
1955 graduate of Dartmouth College, he received his PhD from Boston University in
1965. He was first appointed at Brown in 1965. He has also held appointments at 
Northwestern University, Rhodes University (South Africa) and the University of 
South Africa. His work has focused primarily on comparative politics, specializing in
South Africa. His early research focused on different aspects of South African 
domestic politics and the apartheid issue at the United Nations. Prof. Stultz has also
been a bibliographer of scholarly writings about South Africa. His teaching fields 
included ethnopolitics and higher education, the last topic informed by Professor 
Stultz's many years of service in the Brown University central administration. Prof. 
Stultz took emeritus status in 2003, although to 2009 he continued serving the 
University in various capacities.
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Swanberg, W. A. Citizen Hearst. New York. 1986. Scribner/Collier. Reprinted 
Paperback Reprint. Very Good in Wrappers. 0684171473. 654 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 29825. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When William Randolph Hearst died at eighty-eight in the
summer of 1951, one of the most fantastic characters in American history vanished 
from the scene. It is that man-in all his baroque flamboyance - who is the subject of 
this magnificent book, the first comprehensive and impartial biography of Hearst. Mr.
Swanberg examines every side of his extraordinary subject: Hearst the millionaire, 
the newspaper tycoon, the politician, the king-maker; his influence on the Spanish-
American War, his sumptuous life at San Simeon, and his extravagant art collecting.
Readers of W. A. Swanberg’s biographies of General Sickles and Jim Fisk already 
know Mr. Swanberg’s skill in telling an exuberant story based on the most exacting 
research. A meticulously documented study, CITIZEN HEARST is lively with 
hundreds of anecdotes. But the great achievement is that Mr. Swanberg has calmly
portrayed a baffling, controversial and important American figure. He has fixed 
Hearst in place; that is a major achievement.

William Andrew Swanberg (November 23, 1907 in St. Paul, Minnesota – September
17, 1992 in Southbury, Connecticut) was an American biographer. He may be 
known best for Citizen Hearst, a biography of William Randolph Hearst, which was 
recommended by the Pulitzer Prize board in 1962 but overturned by the trustees. He
won the 1973 Pulitzer Prize for Biography or Autobiography for his 1972 biography 
of Henry Luce, and the National Book Award in 1977 for his 1976 biography of 
Norman Thomas.
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Swartz, Richard. Room Service: Reports From Eastern Europe. New York. 1998. 
New Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1565844181. Translated
from the Swedish by Linda Haverty Rugg. 256 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by 
BAD. Inventory # 25816. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ROOM SERVICE offers detailed images of the people 
and places of Richard Swartz’s adopted slice of Europe, and thoughtful reflection on
his status as a privileged outsider. We meet Serbian poets and priests in the service
of war, the bewitching wife of a Romanian bigot, a Czech factory manager turned 
hotel porter in the wake of 1968, Ceaucescu’s masseuse, the king of all the gypsies,
a cantor who is the last survivor of a Jewish community, and many others - famous, 
infamous, and anonymous - who take their places in a fascinating, moving, and 
sometimes cuttingly funny history of a region at the brink of enormous change.

Richard Swartz was the Eastern Europe correspondent for the Swedish newspaper
Svenska Dagbladet. Room Service is his first literary publication. He lives in Austria.
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Talbot, David and Zheutlin, Barbara. Creative Difference: Profiles of Hollywood 
Dissidents. Boston. 1978. South End Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0896080439. 370 pages. paperback. Cover design by Kevin O'Callaghan. Inventory
# 36874. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Examining the lives of 16 people working in the 
entertainment industry, the authors review the limits of Hollywood and reveal a 
commercial environment that destroys people’s spirit and integrity.

David Talbot is an American journalist, author and media executive. He is the 
founder, former CEO and editor-in-chief of an early web magazine, Salon. Talbot 
founded Salon in 1995. The magazine gained a large following and broke several 
major national stories.
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Templer, Robert. Shadows & Wind: A View of Modern Vietnam. New York. 1999. 
Penguin Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140285970. 400 
pages. paperback. Signed by the Author. Inventory # 25728. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Shadows and Wind, Robert Templer paints a 
fascinating and fresh picture of a country usually viewed with hazy nostalgia or deep
suspicion. Here is Hanoi, an increasingly tense and troubled city approaching its 
millennium but uncertain of its direction. Here are people emerging from a long 
wilderness of malnutrition, discovering a new lifestyle of leisure and luxury. And 
everywhere are the anomalies that burst the bubble of optimism: a vastly expensive 
luxury hotel sitting empty in an unknown town six hours from an international airport;
museums crammed with fake exhibits. And there remains the one-party Communist
state, still wrapped in secrecy and corruption, and making for an uneasy bedfellow 
with the rapacious capitalism it now encourages. Drawing on hundreds of interviews
in Vietnam and years of research, Robert Templer has produced the first in-depth 
examination of the problems facing modern Vietnam. Shadows and Wind is 
essential reading for anyone who wants to understand the Vietnam that now has 
emerged from a century of conflict with both foreign powers and with itself.

After graduating from Cambridge University Robert Templer worked in Taiwan, 
Hong Kong, and Afghanistan. A regular contributor to the Guardian and Sunday 
Telegraph (London), he is a recipient of the prestigious Soros Fellowship and now 
teaches at the University of California at Berkeley.

keywords

Vietnam History Travel
Politics

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $15.00



image filename

0929587677.jpg

image

author pic filename

Theoharis, Athan G.jpg

author picture

listing

Theoharis, Athan (editor). From the Secret Files of J. Edgar Hoover. Chicago. 1991.
Ivan R. Dee. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0929587677. 391 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 15645. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Documents from the late FBI director's secret files reveal
for the first time the shocking extent of FBI activities in spying on prominent 
Americans and political groups. A grimly fascinating - and profoundly disturbing - 
self-exposure by one of the false American deities of the 20th century. - Arthur M. 
Schlesinger, Jr. Publishers Weekly These selections from Hoover's official and 
confidential file, obtained under the Freedom of Information Act, reveal how the 
former FBI director was able to advance his own bureaucratic, political and 
moralistic agenda by ``indirect blackmail' throughout his 48-year tenure. Excerpts 
from memoranda, letters and phone transcriptions include FDR adviser Harry 
Hopkins's entreaty that the Bureau wiretap his residence and tail his wife; 
compromising conversations between Navy ensign John Kennedy and a gossip 
columnist suspected of being a German spy; Nixon staffer H. R. Haldeman's request
for ``a rundown on homosexuals known and suspected in the Washington press 
corps'; and the full text of the notorious FBI-written letter encouraging Martin Luther
King Jr. to commit suicide. As Theoharis aptly remarks, these files document the 
perils that unelected officials can pose for a constitutional government. Hoover's 
willingness to authorize illegal investigative techniques is clearly revealed here.

Athan George Theoharis (born August 3, 1936 in Milwaukee, Wisconsin) is an 
American historian, professor of history emeritus at Marquette University in 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin. As well as his extensive teaching career, he is noteworthy as
an expert on the Federal Bureau of Investigation, J. Edgar Hoover, and U.S. 
intelligence agencies, having written and edited a large number of books on these 
and related subjects.
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Theoharis, Athan G. (editor). A Culture of Secrecy: The Government Versus the 
People's Right To Know. Lawrence. 1998. University Press Of Kansas. 1st Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 070060880x. 245 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by 
John MacDonald. Inventory # 26037. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This new book examines who in government is hiding 
what from the rest of us, how they’re doing it, and why it should matter to all of us. 
Contributing scholars, journalists, and attorneys survey the policies of federal 
intelligence agencies and presidents—notably Nixon, Reagan, Bush, and Clinton—
to keep information secret. They show how these agencies have gone far beyond 
legitimate security needs to withhold information, and they describe the frustrations
and costs encountered in their own efforts to obtain classified information. The 
authors review important cases exemplifying State Department, agency, and 
Presidential efforts to withhold, destroy, or delay release of these records. In 
chapters centering on the Kennedy assassination, the Nixon tapes, and the FBI’s 
files on John Lennon and the Supreme Court justices, readers will find an 
abundance of startling and disturbing revelations. By citing some of the methods 
used by agencies like the CIA, NSA, NSC, and FBI to circumvent the Freedom of 
Information Act—often with the cooperation of the judicial system—these essays 
clearly show that abuses of secrecy aren’t limited to the withholding of information 
but extend to the absurd lengths taken to avoid disclosure.

Athan George Theoharis (born August 3, 1936 in Milwaukee, Wisconsin) is an 
American historian, professor of history emeritus at Marquette University in 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin. As well as his extensive teaching career, he is noteworthy as
an expert on the Federal Bureau of Investigation, J. Edgar Hoover, and U.S. 
intelligence agencies, having written and edited a large number of books on these 
and related subjects.
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Theoharis, Athan G. and Cox, John Stuart. The Boss: J. Edgar Hoover and the 
Great American Inquisition. Philadelphia. 1988. Temple University Press. 1st 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 087722532x. 489 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
23067. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A biography in which the authors drew on new and highly
sensitive evidence to create a shocking portrait of the man who headed the FBI for 
48 years. In 1925 'the Boss' opened 'obscene' files to record damaging personal and
sexual information on a host of prominent American figures: from the Roosevelts to 
the Kennedys no-one was excluded. He used these files ruthlessly and, in the 
process, transformed the FBI from a small government agency into one of America's
most powerful institutions. On the surface Hoover appeared an administrative genius
- efficient, professional and apolitical: few knew how he operated behind the scenes,
to the extent that the authors suggest McCarthyism would have been more 
accurately named Hooverism. Drawing on secret files, they discovered records of 
break-ins, phone-tappings, orders for buggings, as well as information on some of 
America's most public figures. And, in a series of interviews with members of 
Hoover's family, as well as politicians, FBI agents and even some of Hoover's 
targets, an extraordinary portrait emerges of a man with an insatiable thirst for power
who manipulated American politics for nearly half a century.

Athan George Theoharis (born August 3, 1936 in Milwaukee, Wisconsin) is an 
American historian, professor of history emeritus at Marquette University in 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin. As well as his extensive teaching career, he is noteworthy as
an expert on the Federal Bureau of Investigation, J. Edgar Hoover, and U.S. 
intelligence agencies, having written and edited a large number of books on these 
and related subjects. John Stuart Cox is a freelance writer.
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Thompson, E. P. The Heavy Dancers: Writings On War, Past and Future. New York.
1985. Pantheon Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket
With Some Tears. 0394543017. 361 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Louis 
Mackay. Jacket design by David Tran. Inventory # 24561. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Though he has been known in the United States 
primarily as the noted historian and author of The Making of the English Working 
Class and other books, Thompson is becoming increasingly recognized as the heir 
to Bertrand Russell as key spokesman for the European peace movement. The 
Heavy Dancers collects his major writings on the dangers of a future war, including 
part of his historic debate with Caspar Weinberger at the Oxford Union. But this is 
far from being another technological study of the nuclear threat. It is also a 
meditation on the ideological and political predicament of a divided world in which 
the forces for peace or destruction are found on both sides. Thompson uses the 
book as well to address his American critics and answer their attacks on him. In the 
first part of the book, Thompson discusses the complex issues facing the American
and European peace movements: the priorities of disarmament and "human rights,” 
the growing power of the authoritarian state, the way the "heavy dancers" of the 
media form and direct public opinion. In the second part, he analyzes the non-
aligned peace movement over the past five years: its origins, the attacks on it by 
orthodox Western critics, its synthesis of Western peace movements and 
independent groups in the East, and the aggressive response to this by official 
Communist sources. The Heavy Dancers is a striking reaffirmation of Thompson's 
belief that the international peace movement is a "shield against chaos." It is at once
thoughtful and urgent, the deposition of a man of many talents and a passionate 
concern for the world.

Edward Palmer Thompson (3 February 1924 – 28 August 1993) was a British 
historian, writer, socialist and peace campaigner. He is probably best known today 
for his historical work on the British radical movements in the late 18th and early 
19th centuries, in particular THE MAKING OF THE ENGLISH WORKING CLASS 
(1963). He also published influential biographies of William Morris (1955) and 
(posthumously) WILLIAM BLAKE (1993) and was a prolific journalist and essayist.

keywords

Politics War

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $10.00



image filename

0520242866.jpg

image

author pic filename

Tiefer, Charles.jpg

author picture

listing

Tiefer, Charles. Veering Right: How the Bush Administration Subverts the Law. 
Berkeley. 2004. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0520242866. 455 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 35241. $27.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this searing indictment of current administration policy,
Charles Tiefer, a distinguished scholar of national legal affairs and former solicitor of
the House of Representatives, argues that President George W. Bush methodically
manipulates the law to promote right-wing causes. The beneficiaries of these 
machinations range from frontline pro-weapon and anti-women’s rights groups to 
major industries that profit from lax environmental standards and military intervention
in resource-rich regions. Accessibly written, legally rigorous, and meticulously 
documented, Veering Right demonstrates how the administration’s already-ample 
arsenal for accomplishing ideological goals was expanded with weapons such as 
Attorney General John Ashcroft’s social crusades and the polarizing 2004 election 
campaign. Tiefer lays out a compelling case for how the administration consistently
erects barriers to media and congressional oversight that might expose covert 
motivations to public scrutiny. With an eye on the future, the White House is building
a durable and potentially dominant machine for pursuing ideological goals by 
awarding lifetime judgeships and by exchanging favors for campaign funding. This 
book presents eye-opening evidence that ultra-conservatives could achieve 
previously unimaginable successes during a second Bush term. As a former 
Solicitor of the House of Representatives, Tiefer possesses a wealth of insight 
gleaned from decades of no-holds-barred investigations and judicial struggles. His 
wide-ranging perspective takes into account cultural changes, constitutional issues,
partisan and electoral developments, and political personalities. The most 
exhaustive analysis to date of the Bush administration’s real agenda, this book 
provides a rare insider’s view of the strategic, devious, and potentially overpowering
ways that presidents make ideological use of the law.

Charles Tiefer is Professor of Law at the University of Baltimore. As Solicitor of the
House of Representatives from 1984 to 1995 and Assistant Senate Legal Counsel 
before that, he represented both houses of Congress and conducted investigations
on domestic and foreign affairs under four presidents.
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Tishkov, Valery. Chechnya: Life in a War-Torn Society. Berkeley. 2004. University 
Of California Press. 1st Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0520238885. 
Foreword by Mikhail Gorbachev. 302 pages. paperback. Inventory # 35242. $19.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This book illuminates one of the world’s most troubled 
regions from a unique perspective–that of a prominent Russian intellectual. Valery 
Tishkov, a leading ethnographer who has also served in several important political 
posts, examines the evolution of the war in Chechnya that erupted in 1994, 
untangling the myths, the long-held resentments, and the ideological manipulations 
that have fueled the crisis. In particular, he explores the key themes of nationalism 
and violence that feed the turmoil there. Forceful, original, and timely, his study 
combines extensive interview material, historical perspectives, and deep local 
knowledge. Tishkov sheds light on Chechnya in particular and on how secessionist 
conflicts can escalate into violent conflagrations in general. With its balanced 
assessments of both Russian and Chechen perspectives, this book will be essential
reading for people seeking to understand the role of Islamic fundamentalist 
nationalism in the contemporary world.

Valery Tishkov is Professor of History and Anthropology and Director of the Institute
of Ethnology and Anthropology at the Russian Academy of Sciences. He has 
published many books in Russian and is also the author of Ethnicity, Nationalism, 
and Conflict in and after the Soviet Union: The Mind Aflame (1997).
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Titus, A. Costandina. Bombs in the Backyard: Atomic Testing and American Politics.
Reno. 1986. University Of Nevada Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0874171075. 232 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 17853. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - On January 27, 1951, the first atomic weapon was 
detonated over a section of desert known as Frenchman Flat in Southern Nevada, 
providing dramatic evidence of the Nevada Test Site's beginnings. Fifty years later,
author A. Costandina Titus reviews contemporary nuclear policy issues concerning 
the continued viability of that site for weapons testing. Titus has updated her now-
classic study of atomic testing with fifteen years of political and cultural history - from
the mid-1980s Reagan-Gorbachev nuclear standoff to the authorization of the 
Nevada Test Site Research Center. In the second edition of Bombs in the Backyard,
Titus deftly covers the post-Cold War transformation of American atomic policy as 
well as our overarching cultural interest in all matters atomic, making this a must-
read for anyone interested in atomic policy and politics.

Alice Costandina "Dina" Titus is an American politician who has been the United 
States Representative for Nevada's 1st congressional district since 2013. She 
previously served as U.S. Representative for Nevada's 3rd congressional district 
from 2009 to 2011, when she was defeated by Joe Heck.
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Trotsky, Leon. Trotsky’s Diary in Exile 1935. Cambridge. 1958. Harvard University 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Hardcover. No Dustjacket. Translated 
from the Russian by Elena Zarudnaya. 218 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 17175. 
$20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This diary of the exiled Trotsky is a powerfully evocative 
fragment of history and human personality. Of all the great figures of the Russian 
revolution Leon Trotsky touches our senses as the one who lived, and felt and died
as other men. Understandably, we feel curiosity about and some sympathy for the 
man who was driven out as he had driven others, who wandered the world in danger
forseeing assassination, and who was struck down by his enemies in his last 
sanctuary so close to us. This extremely personal record was written in France adn
Norway, it gives the day-to-day reflections of a fallen leader, of one who had wielded
power and was now in an exceptional position to observe it in the hands of others. 
Finally, and until now unknown, there is his Testament, written in Mexico in February
1940 near the close of his life. Knowing that death was near, from illness if not from
Stalin's agents, he envisaged the form it might take, restated his defiance of Stalin 
and his imperishable confidence in the triumph of the People, and once more 
affirmed his love for Natasha, his second wife. At the end there is the discontinued 
and unexplained sentence, ‘In case we both die. .’

Leon Trotsky (born Lev Davidovich Bronshtein; 7 November 1879 – 21 August 
1940) was a Marxist revolutionary and theorist, Soviet politician, and the founder 
and first leader of the Red Army. Trotsky initially supported the Menshevik 
Internationalists faction of the Russian Social Democratic Labour Party. He joined 
the Bolsheviks immediately prior to the 1917 October Revolution. He was a major 
figure in the Bolshevik victory in the Russian Civil War (1918–1923). He also 
became one of the first members (1919–1926) of the Politburo. After leading a failed
struggle of the Left Opposition against the policies and rise of Joseph Stalin in the 
1920s, Trotsky was removed from power in 1927, expelled from the Communist 
Party, and finally deported from the Soviet Union in 1929. Trotsky continued in exile 
in Mexico to oppose the Stalinist bureaucracy in the Soviet Union. He was 
assassinated on Stalin's orders in Mexico, by Ramón Mercader, a Spanish-born 
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Vidal, Gore. Inventing a Nation: Washington, Adams, Jefferson. New Haven. 2003.
Yale University Press. 2nd Printing. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 
0300101716. 198 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustrations: Posthumous portraits by 
Asher Brown Durand (left to right): George Washington after a painting by Gilbert 
Stuart; John Adams, 1835; Thomas Jefferson, ca, 1835. Inventory # 3236. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Washington’s steady presence and regal confidence 
more than compensated for his poor performance in the field against British 
generals, themselves every bit as striking in their mediocrity as he’. ‘Adams alone 
saw virtues in monarchy - not England’s, but one of our own, with titles for the men 
of power (due to his elliptical shape he was dubbed His Rotundity)’. ‘ If Adams was 
the loftiest of the scholars at the Continental Congress of 1775, Thomas Jefferson 
was the most intricate character, gifted as a writer, architect, farmer - and, in a 
corrupt moment, he allowed his cook to give birth to that unique dessert later known
as Baked Alaska’. Gore Vidal, one of the master stylist of American literature and 
one of the most acute observers of American life and history, turns his immense 
literary and historiographic talent to a portrait of the formidable trio of George 
Washington, John Adams, and Thomas Jefferson. In INVENTING A NATION, Vidal 
transports the reader into the minds, the living rooms (and bedrooms), the 
convention halls, and the salons of Washington, Adams, Jefferson, and other key 
figures who helped found the American Republic, Vidal’s splendid and percipient 
prose animates key moments of decision in the birthing of our nation, and we come 
to know these men in ways we have now until now - their opinions of each other, 
their worries about money, their concerns about creating a viable democracy. Vidal
brings them to life and illuminates the force and weight of the documents they wrote,
the speeches they gave, and the institutions of government they fashioned.

Eugene Luther Gore Vidal (born Eugene Louis Vidal, October 3, 1925 – July 31, 
2012) was an American writer known for his essays, novels, screenplays, and 
Broadway plays. He was also known for his patrician manner, Transatlantic accent,
and witty aphorisms.
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Vidal, Gore. Inventing a Nation: Washington, Adams, Jefferson. New Haven. 2003.
Yale University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0300101716.
198 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustrations: Posthumous portraits by Asher Brown 
Durand (left to right): George Washington after a painting by Gilbert Stuart; John 
Adams, 1835; Thomas Jefferson, ca, 1835. Inventory # 34001. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Washington’s steady presence and regal confidence 
more than compensated for his poor performance in the field against British 
generals, themselves every bit as striking in their mediocrity as he’. ‘Adams alone 
saw virtues in monarchy - not England’s, but one of our own, with titles for the men 
of power (due to his elliptical shape he was dubbed His Rotundity)’. ‘ If Adams was 
the loftiest of the scholars at the Continental Congress of 1775, Thomas Jefferson 
was the most intricate character, gifted as a writer, architect, farmer - and, in a 
corrupt moment, he allowed his cook to give birth to that unique dessert later known
as Baked Alaska’. Gore Vidal, one of the master stylist of American literature and 
one of the most acute observers of American life and history, turns his immense 
literary and historiographic talent to a portrait of the formidable trio of George 
Washington, John Adams, and Thomas Jefferson. In INVENTING A NATION, Vidal 
transports the reader into the minds, the living rooms (and bedrooms), the 
convention halls, and the salons of Washington, Adams, Jefferson, and other key 
figures who helped found the American Republic, Vidal’s splendid and percipient 
prose animates key moments of decision in the birthing of our nation, and we come 
to know these men in ways we have now until now - their opinions of each other, 
their worries about money, their concerns about creating a viable democracy. Vidal
brings them to life and illuminates the force and weight of the documents they wrote,
the speeches they gave, and the institutions of government they fashioned.

Eugene Luther Gore Vidal (born Eugene Louis Vidal, October 3, 1925 – July 31, 
2012) was an American writer known for his essays, novels, screenplays, and 
Broadway plays. He was also known for his patrician manner, Transatlantic accent,
and witty aphorisms.
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Vlanton, Elias (with Zak Mettger). Who Killed George Polk?: The Press Covers Up a
Death in the Family. Philadelphia. 1996. Temple University Press. 1st Printing. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 1566393671. 322 pages. hardcover. Cover design: Lou Fuiano.
Inventory # 22304. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Reconstructing the murder, investigation, trial, and 
aftermath, Who Killed George Polk? offers a penetrating analysis of the willingness
of the American media - including CBS and a committee of prominent journalists 
headed by Walter Lippmann - to accept the government's version of events despite
numerous inconsistencies. The book also explores the fate of the handful of 
journalists who had questioned the original coverup and shows that even when 
additional developments turned the official version on its head, they were no longer 
in a position to press for a new investigation. All had become victims of 
anticommunist witchhunts. Arguing that the mainstream media and U.S. government
were so blinded by cold war political considerations that they overlooked the most 
obvious culprits for the Polk murder, Elias Vlanton proves that Polk was likely killed
neither by the communists, as originally charged, nor by corrupt Greek government
officials, as claimed by a recent book and a CBS 60 Minutes broadcast. Instead, 
based on evidence uncovered during Vlanton's nineteen-year investigation of the 
case, the author presents the only plausible scenario of how and why Polk was 
murdered.

ELIAS VLANTON has been deeply involved in U.S.- Greek relations. An authority on
U.S.- government archives on Greece, he has published in The Nation, the Village 
Voice, and several other U.S. and Greek publications. ZAK METTGER is a 
published writer-editor living in Washington, D.C., who works for nonprofit advocacy
organizations.
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Vogel, Jennifer (editor). Crapped Out: How Gambling Ruins the Economy and 
Destroys Lives. Monroe. 1997. Common Courage Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in
Wrappers. 1567511201. 234 pages. paperback. Inventory # 24180. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - As the economy sours for people at the bottom, the long
odds have become their only odds for making a better life. In this stunning collection
of articles from US News and World Report, Newsday, and Nation and elsewhere, 
Jennifer Vogel has assembled an indictment of gambling that leaves nothing to 
chance.

Jennifer Vogel worked as a writer and reporter in Minneapolis for seven years before
moving to Seattle, where she was editor in chief of The Stranger. She moved back 
to Minneapolis in 2003.
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Volkogonov, Dmitri. Autopsy For An Empire: The Seven Leaders Who Built the 
Soviet Regime. New York. 1998. Free Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0684834200. Edited & Translated from the Russian by Harold Shukman.
572 pages. hardcover. JACKET DESIGN BY GAIL BELENSON. JACKET 
PHOTOGRAPH W ARCHIVE PHOTOS. Inventory # 25102. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The late Dmitri Volkogonov's crowning achievement is 
this account of the seven General Secretaries of the Soviet Empire in Autopsy for an
Empire, a book that tells the entire history of the Soviet failure. He worked feverishly
on the manuscript, despite a losing battle with cancer, and finished it just prior to his
death in 1995. Having utilized his still-unequaled access to the Soviet military 
archives, Communist Party documents, and secret Presidential Archive, Volkogonov
sheds new light on some of the major events of twentieth-century history and the 
men who shaped them. We witness Lenin’s paranoia about foreigners in Russia, 
and his creation of a privileged system for top Party members; Stalin’s repression of
the nationalities and his singular conduct of foreign policy; the origins and conduct of
the Korean War; Kruschev’s relationship with the odious secret service chief, Beria,
and his handling of the Cuban Missile Crisis; Brezhnev’s vanity and stupidity; a new
new of Poland and Solidarity; the ossification of Soviet bureaucracy and the 
cynicism of the Politburo; and Mikhail Gorbachev’s Leninism and his role in history.
By profiling the seven successive Soviet leaders from Lenin to Gorbachev, 
Volkogonov also depicts in painstaking detail the progressive self-destruction of the
Leninist system. As the later leaders-Brezhnev, Andropov, Chernenko-fiddled, 
believing that nothing in Leninist politics needed altering-merely ‘perfecting’-Soviet 
empire began to unravel.

Dmitri Antonovich Volkogonov (22 March 1928 – 6 December 1995) was a 
Soviet/Russian historian and colonel general who was head of the Soviet military's 
psychological warfare department. Despite being a committed Stalinist and Marxist–
Leninist ideologue for most of his career, Volkogonov came to repudiate 
communism and the Soviet system within the last decade of his life before his death
from cancer in 1995.
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Von Hoffman, Nicholas. Capitalist Fools. New York. 1992. Doubleday. 1st Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0385416741. Tales Of American Business. From Carnegie
To Forbes To The Milken Gang. 336 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 17054. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Whatever one might say about America's original 
business giants - the Carnegies, the Morgans, the du Ponts - they built America, 
virtually inventing modern business techniques in the process, so as to reap profits
while improving every American's standard of living. Today's rich and powerful, on 
the other hand, accumulate vast wealth through sleight-of-hand paper-shuffling, 
business song-and-dance routines like 'leveraged buyouts,' and swapping blips on 
computer screens. They don't make anything, except exorbitant incomes, and 
improving our quality of life is nowhere near the top of their agenda. What went 
wrong? When, and how, did we lose our way? In Capitalist Fools, Nicholas von 
Hoffman answers these questions by telling the surprising, often rollicking story of 
American business - what its strengths were in its heyday, what went wrong in the 
last two decades, and what we can do to get it back on track. It is no accident that in
the mid-1970s Malcolm Forbes became a national celebrity. The good times were 
ending. The glory days of American business were long past, and the growth years
of the sixties were unequivocally over. With the reality of increasing wealth and 
higher standards of living a thing of the past, the illusion became all that much more
important. If Americans could no longer lead the good life, they could at least watch
Malcolm live it for them. But Malcolm played his part too well. He and his peers 
spent so flamboyantly and publicly that Americans actually believed, all through the 
'go-go years' of the eighties, that this country's wealth was increasing, and that there
was plenty to go around. They were wrong. American business and industry were 
corrupt and collapsing.

Nicholas von Hoffman (born October 16, 1929 in New York City) is an American 
journalist and author. He worked as a community organizer for Saul Alinsky in 
Chicago for ten years from 1953 to 1963. He wrote for the Washington Post. Later, 
TV audiences knew him as a 'Point-Counterpoint' commentator for CBS's 60 
Minutes, from which Don Hewitt fired him in 1974.
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Walker, Alice and Parmar, Pratibha. Warrior Marks: Female Genital Mutilation and 
the Sexual Blinding of Women. New York. 1993. Harcourt Brace. 1st Edition. Very 
Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket W/A Tear At The Front Bottom. 0151000611. 373
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Miriello Grafico. Inventory # 22280. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Part memoir, part travelogue, part photographic journey,
this nonfiction follow-up to Walker's bestselling novel Possessing the Secret of Joy is
an investigation into the subject of female genital mutilation, the ritual circumcision 
whose victims number more than 100 million in the world today.

Alice Walker (born February 9, 1944) is an American novelist, short story writer, 
poet, and activist. She wrote the novel The Color Purple (1982), for which she won 
the National Book Award for hardcover fiction, and the Pulitzer Prize for Fiction. She
also wrote the novels Meridian (1976) and The Third Life of Grange Copeland 
(1970), among other works.
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West, Cornel. The Ethical Dimensions of Marxist Thought. New York. 1991. Monthly
Review Press. 1st Printing. Very Good. No Dustjacket. 0853458170. 183 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 19462. $125

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this fresh, original analysis of Marxist thought, Cornel
West makes a significant contribution to today's debates about the relevance of 
Marxism by putting the issue of ethics squarely on the Marxist agenda. West, 
professor of religion and director of the Afro-American studies program at Princeton
University, shows that not only was ethics an integral part of the development of 
Marx's own thinking throughout his career, but that this crucial concern has been 
obscured by such leading and influential interpreters as Engels, Kautsky, Lukács, 
and others who diverted Marx's theory into narrow forms of positivism, economism,
and Hegelianism.

Cornel Ronald West (born June 2, 1953) is an American philosopher, academic, 
activist, author, public intellectual, and prominent member of the Democratic 
Socialists of America. The son of a Baptist minister, West received his 
undergraduate education at Harvard University, graduating with a bachelor's degree
in 1973, and received a Ph.D at Princeton University in 1980, becoming the first 
African American to graduate from Princeton with a Ph.D in philosophy. He taught at
Harvard in 2001 before leaving the school after a highly publicized dispute with then-
president Lawrence Summers. The bulk of West's work focuses on the role of race,
gender, and class in American society, drawing intellectual contributions from 
multiple traditions, including Christianity, the black church, Marxism, neopragmatism,
and transcendentalism.
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Wexler, Alice. Emma Goldman: An Intimate Life. New York. 1984. Pantheon Books.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0394529758. 341 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Louise Fili. Jacket photograph by Irwin 
Horowitz. Inventory # 34347. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From the moment the twenty-year-old Jewish immigrant
Emma Goldman entered the anarchist movement in 1889, to the day in December 
1919 when the government finally succeeded in deporting her, she achieved a 
notoriety unequaled by any other woman in American public life. Now, in this major 
new biography, historian Alice Wexler offers us for the first time a complete portrait 
of these most crucial years in Emma Goldman’s life. Using Goldman’s personal 
correspondence - a remarkably rich and uncensored record of her feelings, moods,
and fantasies - she shows us the private Emma behind the public legend. Wexler 
traces Goldman’s flamboyant career: her involvement with her lover Alexander 
Berkmans attempt on the life of steel magnate Henry Clay Frick; her inspiring role in
the militant labor struggles which rocked the country; her controversial campaigns 
for women’s rights and sexual freedom; and her opposition to the draft in World War
I. At the same time, Wexler takes us beyond the surface of Goldman’s supremely 
confident persona to show us another Emma - one plagued by fatigue, self-doubt, 
and depression and driven by a pervasive sense of an ‘inner void.’ A passionate 
Emma, as well, who in astonishingly explicit letters to the much younger Ben 
Reitman reveals an intense erotic dependency profoundly at odds with her 
customary image of strength and freedom. Alice Wexler's sensitive portrayal of 
Emma Goldman fully explores the tensions between the public myth and the 
intimate life of this larger-than-life figure, and lets us see how, and at what cost, she
created her own legend.

Alice Wexler is affiliated with the Center for the Study of Women at University of 
California, Los Angeles. She is the author of "Emma Goldman in America" (1984) 
and "Emma Goldman in Exile" (1989).
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Wheen, Francis. Marx’s DAS KAPITAL: A Biography. New York. 2007. Atlantic 
Monthly. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780871139702. Books 
That Changed the World series. 130 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by John 
Fulbrook III. Jacket photograph by Index Stock Imagery/Jupiter Images. Inventory #
9167. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The first volume of DAS KAPITAL, Karl Marx’s unfinished
masterpiece, was published in 1867 to muted praise. Born in a two-room flat in 
London’s Soho amid political squabbles and personal tragedy, the fruit of Marx’s 
twenty-year struggle did not at first look like it would have much affect on the world.
But after Marx’s death, the book went on to influence thinkers, writers, and 
revolutionaries, from George Bernard Shaw to V. I. Lenin, changing the direction of 
twentieth century history. In MARX’S DAS KAPITAL, Francis Wheen, the celebrated
biographer of Karl Marx, tells the captivating story of the book’s creation and 
explores its meaning and impact. Far from being a dry economic treatise, Wheen 
shows that DAS KAPITAL is something like a vast Gothic novel, whose heroes are 
enslaved by the monster they created: capitalism. Furthermore, Wheen argues, 
there has been nothing remotely like Marx’s book before or since, and as long as 
capitalism endures, DAS KAPITAL demands to be understood. ‘[An] exhilarating 
read and a healthy corrective to those brought up to think of Marx’s work as rigid 
and doctrinaire.’ – THE SUNDAY TELEGRAPH.

Francis James Baird Wheen (born 22 January 1957) is a British journalist, writer and
broadcaster. Wheen was born into an army family. Running away from Harrow at 16
"to join the alternative society," Wheen had early periods as a "dogsbody" at The 
Guardian and the New Statesman and attended Royal Holloway College, University
of London. Wheen is the author of several books, including a biography of Karl Marx
which won the Deutscher Memorial Prize in 1999. Wheen had a column in The 
Guardian for several years. He writes for Private Eye and is currently the magazine's
deputy editor. His collected journalism, Hoo-hahs and Passing Frenzies, won him 
the Orwell Prize in 2003. He has also been a regular columnist for the London 
Evening Standard. In April 2012, Wheen suffered the loss of his entire book 
collection, his "life's work", and an unfinished novel, in a garden shed fire. Wheen 
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Whitaker, Reg. The End of Privacy: How Total Surveillance Is Becoming a Reality. 
New York. 1999. New Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1565843789. 195
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 26406. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An expert on government intelligence exposes new and
pervasive methods of surveillance of private citizens. The Information Revolution 
and the rise of the networked society are reconstituting the structures of power on a
global scale. In The End of Privacy, Reg Whitaker, a leading expert on government 
surveillance, shows that these developments pose dramatic new threats to personal
privacy. Whitaker explains that, far beyond questions about the security of e-mail, 
the technology is in place to allow employers to monitor workers' every move 
throughout the workday, and the U.S. Treasury to track every detail of personal and
business finances. As consumers, citizens are even more vulnerable. From the 
familiar--bar coding, credit and debit cards, and marketing and credit data banks--to
the seemingly sci-fi--'smart cards' that encode every detail of a person's life, such as
medical and criminal records, and security scans that read individuals' DNA--
Whitaker shows how vast amounts of personal information are moving into private 
hands. Once there, they can be used to develop electronic pictures of individuals 
and groups that are potentially far more detailed, and far more intrusive, than the 
files built up in the past by state police and security agencies. Nineteenth-century 
penologists theorized an ideal prison which they named the Panopticon--a system of
complete and total surveillance. The End of Privacy is the most thorough analysis 
yet of just how close we are coming to living in a virtual Panopticon.

Reg Whitaker is is a distinguished research professor emeritus at York University in
Toronto and adjunct professor of political science at the University of Victoria. He is 
the author (with Gary Marcuse) of Cold War Canada and has published widely on 
politics, security, intelligence, and informational power in the modern world.
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Wiener, Jon. How We Forgot the Cold War: A Historical Journey Across America. 
Berkeley. 2012. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 9780520271418. 376 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 34786. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Hours after the USSR collapsed in 1991, Congress 
began making plans to establish the official memory of the Cold War. Conservatives
dominated the proceedings, spending millions to portray the conflict as a triumph of
good over evil and a defeat of totalitarianism equal in significance to World War II. In
this provocative book, historian Jon Wiener visits Cold War monuments, museums,
and memorials across the United States to find out how the era is being 
remembered. The author’s journey provides a history of the Cold War, one that turns
many conventional notions on their heads. In an engaging travelogue that takes 
readers to sites such as the life-size recreation of Berlin’s ‘Checkpoint Charlie’ at the
Reagan Library, the fallout shelter display at the Smithsonian, and exhibits about 
‘Sgt. Elvis,’ America’s most famous Cold War veteran, Wiener discovers that the 
Cold War isn’t being remembered. It’s being forgotten. Despite an immense effort, 
the conservatives’ monuments weren’t built, their historic sites have few visitors, and
many of their museums have now shifted focus to other topics. Proponents of the 
notion of a heroic ‘Cold War victory’ failed; the public didn’t buy the official story. 
Lively, readable, and well-informed, this book expands current discussions about 
memory and history, and raises intriguing questions about popular skepticism 
toward official ideology.

Jon Wiener is Professor of History at the University of California, Irvine. Among his 
books are Gimme Some Truth: The John Lennon FBI Files (UC Press) and 
Historians in Trouble: Plagiarism, Fraud and Politics in the Ivory Tower.
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Wilentz, Amy. The Rainy Season: Haiti Since Duvalier. New York. 1989. Simon & 
Schuster. 1st Printing. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket Wioth Some Tears. 
0671641867. 427 pages. hardcover. Jacket photo by Maggie Steber. Inventory # 
30262. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Through a series of personal journeys, each interwoven
with scenes from Haiti’s extraordinary past, Amy Wilentz, a brilliant young writer/ 
reporter, brings to life this turbulent and fascinating country.

Amy Wilentz is an American journalist and writer. She is a Professor of English at 
the University of California, Irvine, where she teaches in the Literary Journalism 
program. Wilentz was Jerusalem correspondent for The New Yorker, and is a 
contributing editor at The Nation.
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Williams, John A. and Harris, Charles F. (editors). Amistad 1: Writings On Black 
History and Culture. New York. 1970. Random House. 1st Edition. Remainder 
Stamp On Front Free Endpaper & Small Glue Mark From Price Sticker On Front 
Endpaper, Otherwise Very Good in Dustjacket. 308 pages. hardcover. Cover: 
Romare Bearden. Inventory # 16607. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘This first issue should leave no doubt in anyone’s mind 
from what sector of American life tin most penetrating thinking and writing is now 
coming. Amistad challenges American arts and letters by presenting alternative 
interpretations of America and the West, with particular emphasis in this issue on 
history and literature. Gayle’s essay is a fine example of the black esthetic at work, 
questioning the unquestioned assumption and providing a long overdue 
reassessment and evaluation of American literature. This essay should become 
mandatory reading In American literature courses. It is that important. Amistad has
made an exciting beginning, and its impact on college campuses as well as the 
white literary and academic establishment should be profound.’ - New York Times 
Book Review. Includes essays and contributions by Addison Gayle, Jr. C.L.R. 
James, John A. Williams, George Davis, Ishmael Reed, Calvin C. Hernton, Oliver 
Jackman, Vincent Harding, and Verta Grosvenor.

John Alfred Williams (December 5, 1925 – July 3, 2015) was an African American 
author, journalist and academic. His novels, which include THE ANGRY ONES 
(1960) and THE MAN WHO CRIED I AM (1967) are mainly about the black 
experience in white America. Pioneering book publishing executive Charles F. Harris
(January 3, 1934 - December 16, 2015) was born in Portsmouth, Virginia.Harris 
began his publishing career in 1956 at Doubleday & Company where, in 1965, as 
editor of Doubleday’s Publishing Division he launched the Zenith Book Series, which
focused on African American history for elementary and high school students. He 
also acquired original manuscripts for publication and edited works by John Hope 
Franklin, Robert Weaver, Rayford Logan, and Jim Brown. Joining Random House in
1967 as senior editor, Harris edited Amistad, two volumes of writings on African 
American History and culture. In 1971, Harris was recruited to create and manage 
the Howard University Press, where he served as the first chief executive, 
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Williams, John A. and Harris, Charles F. (editors). Amistad 1: Writings On Black 
History and Culture. New York. 1970. Random House. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 308 pages. hardcover. Cover: Romare Bearden. Inventory # 16643. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘This first issue should leave no doubt in anyone’s mind 
from what sector of American life tin most penetrating thinking and writing is now 
coming. Amistad challenges American arts and letters by presenting alternative 
interpretations of America and the West, with particular emphasis in this issue on 
history and literature. Gayle’s essay is a fine example of the black esthetic at work, 
questioning the unquestioned assumption and providing a long overdue 
reassessment and evaluation of American literature. This essay should become 
mandatory reading In American literature courses. It is that important. Amistad has
made an exciting beginning, and its impact on college campuses as well as the 
white literary and academic establishment should be profound.’ - New York Times 
Book Review. Includes essays and contributions by Addison Gayle, Jr. C.L.R. 
James, John A. Williams, George Davis, Ishmael Reed, Calvin C. Hernton, Oliver 
Jackman, Vincent Harding, and Verta Grosvenor.

John Alfred Williams (December 5, 1925 – July 3, 2015) was an African American 
author, journalist and academic. His novels, which include THE ANGRY ONES 
(1960) and THE MAN WHO CRIED I AM (1967) are mainly about the black 
experience in white America. Pioneering book publishing executive Charles F. Harris
(January 3, 1934 - December 16, 2015) was born in Portsmouth, Virginia.Harris 
began his publishing career in 1956 at Doubleday & Company where, in 1965, as 
editor of Doubleday’s Publishing Division he launched the Zenith Book Series, which
focused on African American history for elementary and high school students. He 
also acquired original manuscripts for publication and edited works by John Hope 
Franklin, Robert Weaver, Rayford Logan, and Jim Brown. Joining Random House in
1967 as senior editor, Harris edited Amistad, two volumes of writings on African 
American History and culture. In 1971, Harris was recruited to create and manage 
the Howard University Press, where he served as the first chief executive, 
supervising all book publishing until 1986. He founded Amistad Press Inc. in 1986 to
specialize in the works of African American themes.
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Wilson, Sondra Kathryn (editor). The Messenger Reader: Stories, Poetry, & Essays
From the MESSENGER Magazine. New York. 2000. Modern Library. Advance 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 037575539x. 418 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 27503. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Messenger was the third most popular magazine of 
the Harlem Renaissance after The Crisis and Opportunity. Unlike the other two 
magazines, The Messenger was not tied to a civil rights organization. Labor activist
A. Philip Randolph and economist Chandler Owen started the magazine in 1917 to 
advance the cause of socialism to the black masses. They believed that a socialist 
society was the only one that would be free from racism. The socialist ideology of 
The Messenger, 'the only magazine of scientific radicalism in the world published by
Negroes,' was reflected in the pieces and authors published in its pages. THE 
MESSENGER READER contains poetry, stories, and essays from, among others, 
Paul Robeson, Zora Neale Hurston, J. A. Rogers, Eric Walrond, Wallace Thurman, 
and Dorothy West. Most of this material has never been published outside of the 
magazine. THE MESSENGER READER is a welcome addition to the history of 
black literature and thought.

Sondra Kathryn Wilson was a senior associate at the W.E.B. Dubois Institute at 
Harvard University, founder and president of the James Weldon Johnson 
Foundation, Inc., and executor of James Weldon Johnson's literary estate. Dr. 
Wilson has written numerous books on the NAACP and James Weldon Johnson.
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Wilson, William Julius. The Bridge Over the Racial Divide: Rising Inequality & 
Coalition Politics. Berkeley. 1999. University Of California Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520222261. 163 pages. hardcover. Cover design
by Nicole Hayward. Inventory # 34681. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The culmination of decades of distinguished scholarship,
The Bridge over the Racial Divide brilliantly demonstrates how political power is 
disproportionately concentrated among the most advantaged segments of society 
and how the monetary, trade, and tax policies of recent years have deepened this 
power imbalance. Developing his earlier views on race in contemporary society, 
William Julius Wilson gives a simple, straightforward, and crucially important 
diagnosis of the problem of rising social inequality in the United States and details a
set of recommendations for dealing with it. Wilson argues that as long as middle- 
and working-class groups are fragmented along racial lines, they will fail to see how
their combined efforts could change the political imbalance and thus promote 
policies that reflect their interests. He shows how a vision of American society that 
highlights racial differences rather than commonalities makes it difficult for 
Americans to see the need and appreciate the potential for mutual political support 
across racial lines. Multiracial political cooperation could be enhanced if we can 
persuade groups to focus more on the interests they hold in common, including 
overcoming stagnating and declining real incomes that relate to changes in the 
global economy, Wilson argues. He advocates a cross-race, class-based alliance of
working-and middle-class Americans to pursue policies that will deal with the 
eroding strength of the nation's equalizing institutions, including public education, 
unions, and political structures that promote the interests of ordinary families.

William Julius Wilson (born December 20, 1935) is an American sociologist. He is a
professor at Harvard University and author of works on urban sociology, race and 
class issues. Laureate of the National Medal of Science, he served as the 80th 
President of the American Sociological Association, was a member of numerous 
national boards and commissions.
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Wilson, William Julius. When Work Disappears: The World of the New Urban Poor.
New York. 1996. Knopf. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394579356. 322 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Archie Ferguson. Inventory # 23002. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In his long-awaited new book, our foremost authority on 
race and poverty challenges decades of liberal and conservative pieties to look 
squarely at the devastating effects that joblessness has had on our urban ghettos. 
Marshaling a vast array of data and the personal stories of hundreds of men and 
women, William Julius Wilson persuasively argues that the problems endemic to 
America’s inner cities - from fatherless households to drugs and violent crime - stem
directly from the disappearance of blue-collar jobs in the wake of a globalized 
economy. Wilson’s achievement is to portray this crisis as one that affects all 
Americans, and to propose solutions whose benefits would be felt across our 
society. At a time when welfare is ending and our country’s racial dialectic is more 
strained than ever before, WHEN WORK DISAPPEARS is a sane, courageous, and
desperately important work.

William Julius Wilson (born December 20, 1935) is an American sociologist. He is a
professor at Harvard University and author of works on urban sociology, race and 
class issues. Laureate of the National Medal of Science, he served as the 80th 
President of the American Sociological Association, was a member of numerous 
national boards and commissions. He identified the importance of neighborhood 
effects and demonstrated how limited employment opportunities and weakened 
institutional resources exacerbated poverty within American inner-city 
neighborhoods.
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Wise, David. The American Police State: The Government Against the People. New
York. 1976. Random House. 1st Edition. Very Good.No Dustjacket. 0394496779. 
438 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 16529. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Tells in detail how the FBI, CIA, NSA, IRS and other 
agencies have spied on Americans, engaged in break-ins, wiretapping, mail-opening
and more under seven Presidents, from Franklin D. Roosevelt to Richard M. Nixon, 
revealing for the first time the full extent of the frightening misuse of the 
government's intelligence and police agencies against its own citizens.

David Wise (May 10, 1930 – October 8, 2018) was an American journalist and 
author who worked for the New York Herald-Tribune in the 1950s and 1960s, and 
published a series of non-fiction books on espionage and US politics as well as 
several spy novels. His book The Politics of Lying: Government Deception, Secrecy,
and Power (1973) won the George Polk Award (Book category, 1973), and the 
George Orwell Award (1975).
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Wolff, Robert Paul. Understanding Marx: A Reconstruction and Critique of Capital. 
Princeton. 1984. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0691076782. Studies in Moral, Political, and Legal Philosophy - Marshall
Cohen, Editor. 236 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Deirdre Sheean. 
Inventory # 36007. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This book explains the development of the classical 
theory of value from Adam Smith to Karl Marx in a form readily accessible to readers
unfamiliar with anything more than high school algebra, while at the same time 
offering to the specialist a fundamental criticism of Marxian political economy and an
original and controversial interpretation of CAPITAL. The author clarifies recent 
mathematical reinterpretations of classical political economy, so that philosophers, 
political scientists, psychologists, and sociologists interested in Marx’s theories can
understand the modern rehabilitation of his political economy. In the past quarter 
century economists and policy makers have increasingly concerned themselves with
questions of economic growth and the distribution of wealth and income. The 
classical political economy of Smith, Ricardo, and Marx focused directly on these 
two issues. This book contributes to an understanding of the fundamental insights of
Ricardo and Marx that have now become directly relevant to policy debates. ‘This 
book is a four de force. The author presents the Classical-Marxian theory of value 
and distribution in a manner completely accessible to those innocent of modern 
algebra, yet without any sacrifice of content. Moreover, he sets the argument in its 
philosophical context, thereby adding an important dimension usually missing in 
economic theorizing.’ Edward J. Nell, New School for Social Research.

Robert Paul Wolff is Professor of Philosophy at the University of Massachusetts, 
Amherst, and the author of numerous books including Understanding Rawls 
(Princeton).
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Woodward, Bob. Veil: The Secret Wars of the CIA 1981-1987. New York. 1987. 
Simon & Schuster. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0671601172. 543 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Robert Anthony Inc. Inventory # 8749. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - VEIL is the story of the covert wars that were waged in 
Central America, Iran and Libya in a secretive atmosphere and became the 
centerpieces and eventual time bombs of American foreign policy in the 1980s. .

Robert Upshur "Bob" Woodward (born March 26, 1943) is an American investigative
journalist and non-fiction author. He has worked for The Washington Post since 
1971 as a reporter and is now an associate editor there. While a young reporter for
The Washington Post in 1972, Woodward was teamed up with Carl Bernstein; the 
two did much of the original news reporting on the Watergate scandal. These 
scandals led to numerous government investigations and the eventual resignation of
President Richard Nixon. The work of Woodward and Bernstein was called "maybe 
the single greatest reporting effort of all time" by longtime journalism figure Gene 
Roberts. Woodward continued to work for The Washington Post after his reporting 
on Watergate. He has since written 18 best-selling books on American politics, 12 of
which topped best-seller lists.
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Worsley, Peter. Knowledges: Culture, Counterculture, Subculture. New York. 1997.
New Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1565843835. 407 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 24767. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A sweeping look at ‘primitive belief’ versus ‘scientific 
knowledge,’ by the author of the renowned The Trumpet Shall Sound. Called ‘a 
classic study’ by Booklist, this engaging inquiry into the nature of knowledge shows 
that ‘Western science’ and ‘primitive beliefs’ may not be so far apart as they seem. 
Renowned anthropologist and sociologist Peter Worsley begins Knowledges with his
ongoing investigation of Australian aboriginal approaches to science and the natural
world, and goes on to shatter conventional distinctions between science and culture,
knowledge and belief. On the way, Worsley treats us to a lively and accessible 
examination of pre-European navigation of the Pacific, Western medicine, sub- and
countercultures, nationalism, religion, Thanksgiving, Christmas, and the iconology of
Disneyland.

Peter Maurice Worsley (6 May 1924 – 15 March 2013) was a noted British 
sociologist and social anthropologist. He was a major figure in both anthropology 
and sociology, and is noted for introducing the term Third World into English. He not
only made theoretical and ethnographic contributions, but also was regarded as a 
key founding member of the New Left. Born in Birkenhead, Worsley started reading
English at Emmanuel College, Cambridge but his studies were interrupted by World
War II. He served in the British Army as an officer in Africa and India. During this 
time he developed his interest in anthropology. After the war he worked on mass 
education in Tanganyika and then went to study under Max Gluckman at the 
University of Manchester. He received his PhD from the Australian National 
University in Canberra. He lectured in sociology at the University of Hull and then 
went on to become the first Professor of Sociology at the University of Manchester in
1964.
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Wortis, Dr. Joseph. Tricky Dick & His Pals. New York. 1974. Quadrangle/NY Times
Books. 1st Edition. Some Foxing, Otherwise Very Good in Hardcover.No Dustjacket.
0812904451. Illustrations by David Arkin. All in the manner of Dr. Heinrich 
Hoffmann's DER STRUWWELPETER. unpaginated. hardcover. Cover art by David
Arkin. Inventory # 7351. $36

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Chronicling the adventures of a naughty boy and his 
pals, Tricky Dick and His Pals was designed to pointedly make a mockery of the 
Nixon administration. It opens with the lines "Look at this child, so clean and slick. 
He's called Obnoxious Tricky Dick! He'd lie and cheat and hit and steal, and wouldn't
care how bad you'd feel," and stories within the collection see Nixon getting bitten by
a dog and shooting himself with his own gun.

keywords

Children America 
Politics

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $36.00



image filename

without honor.jpg

image

author pic filename

Zeifman, Jerry.jpg

author picture

listing

Zeifman, Jerry. Without Honor: The Impeachment of President Nixon and the 
Crimes of Camelot. New York. 1995. Thunder's Mouth Press. 1st Printing. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 156025128x. Introduction by John Dean. 262 pages. hardcover.
Cover design by Eric Baker Design Associates. Inventory # 22130. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Without Honor documents that the Judiciary Committee’s
investigation of Watergate was a sham in which present First Lady Hillary Clinton, 
recent White House counsel Bernard Nussbaum, and others who served on the 
impeachment inquiry staff abdicated their responsibilities to conduct a thorough 
investigation. Instead, the sham inquiry was structured by its leaders - all of whom 
were high Justice Department officials during the Kennedy administration - to avoid
disclosure of the crimes of Camelot.

Jerry Zeifman taught at the University of Santa Clara Law School.
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Zepezauer, Mark and Naiman, Arthur. Take the Rich Off Welfare. Tucson. 1996. 
Odonian Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 1878825313. 191 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 41040. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This tightly written, fact-filled book covers the S&L 
bailout, subsidies to the agriculture, airline, automobile, chemical, energy, logging, 
media, mining, oil and weapons industries, tax loopholes for accelerated 
depreciation, advertising, banking, business meals and entertainment, capital gains,
insurance and overseas marketing, and much more. Tables, charts, illustrations.

Author/illustrator Mark Zepezauer’s previous books include Take the Rich Off 
Welfare, Boomerang! How Our Covert Wars Have Created Enemies Across the 
Middle East and Brought Terror to America, The Nixon Saga and the first edition of
The CIA’s Greatest Hits. The former publisher of the Tucson Comic News, he lives 
in Tucson with his wife and two children. Arthur Naiman has written, co-authored, 
edited, designed and/or published more than thirty nonfiction books.
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Zinn, Howard and Arnove, Anthony. Voices of a People's History of the United 
States. New York. 2004. Seven Stories Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in
Wrappers. 1583226281. 665 pages. paperback. Inventory # 40707. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here in their own words are Frederick Douglass, George
Jackson, Chief Joseph, Martin Luther King Jr., Plough Jogger, Sacco and Vanzetti,
Patti Smith, Bruce Springsteen, Mark Twain, and Malcolm X, to name just a few of 
the hundreds appearing in Voices of a Peoplersquo;s History of the United States, 
edited by Howard Zinn and Anthony Arnove. Paralleling the 24 chapters of 
Zinnrsquo;s A Peoplersquo;s History of the United States, Voices of a Peoplersquo;
s History is the long-awaited companion volume to the national bestseller.For 
Voices, Zinn and Arnove have selected testimonies to living historymdash;speeches,
letters, poems, songsmdash;left by the people who make history happen, but who 
usually are underrepresented or misrepresented in history books: women, Native 
Americans, workers, blacks and Latinos. Zinn has written short introductions to the 
texts, which themselves range in length from letters or poems of less than a page to
entire speeches and essays that run several pages and longer. Voices of a 
Peoplersquo;s History is a symphony of our nationrsquo;s original voices, rich in 
ideas and actions, an embodiment of the power of civil disobedience and dissent, 
wherein lies our nationrsquo;s true spirit of defiance and resilience.

Beloved historian and activist Howard Zinn (August 24, 1922 – January 27, 2010) is
the author of the best-selling A People’s History of the United States and many other
books, including The Zinn Reader (Seven Stories Press 2000), Artists in the Time of
War (Seven Stories Press, 2003) and Terrorism and War (Seven Stories Press 
2002). Anthony Arnove is the editor of Terrorism and War by Howard Zinn, and Iraq
Under Siege. An activist and regular contributor to ZNet, his writing has appeared in
The Nation, The Financial Times and Mother Jones. He lives in Brooklyn, New York.
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Zinn, Howard. Power, History & Warfare. Westfield. 1991. Open Magazine Pamphlet
Series. 2nd Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 16 pages. paperback. Pamphlet # 8. 
Inventory # 31280. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A brief historical essay from the famed American 
historian and activist.

Howard Zinn (August 24, 1922 – January 27, 2010) was an American historian, 
academic, author, playwright, and social activist. Before and during his tenure as a 
political science professor at Boston University from 1964-88 he wrote more than 20
books, which included his best-selling and influential A People's History of the 
United States.
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